THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

RAGE RAGE RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-34 35-44 4564 65 or over
TOTAL 17% 23% 38% 22% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 17% 26% 33% 24% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 15% 24% 40% 21% 134
South 17% 19% 40% 24% 190
South Central 20% 31% 40% 9% 89
Central Plains 7% 13% 53% 27% 45
Mountain States 8% 24% A7% 20% 62
West 25% 20% 28% 26% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 26% 26% 22% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 19% 13% 53% 15% 58
Texas 24% 38% 29% 10% 70
New York 10% 26% 50% 14% 41
Rest of country 15% 21% 39% 25% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 1% 20% 48% 21% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 19% 24% 34% 23% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 17% 24% 37% 22% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o o, 0 [
GUBERNATORIAL 17% 24% 38% 21% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 17% | 22% | 38% | 23% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 12% 23% 42% 23% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 22% 28% 29% 22% 206
Suburb 20% 18% 41% 21% 258
Unsure / refused 42% 35% 23% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 19% 26% 39% 16% 376
Female 16% 20% 37% 27% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 14% 24% 45% 16% 154
GENDER
Rural women 11% 21% 38% 29% 162
Urban men 19% 39% 26% 15% 109
Urban women 24% 16% 31% 29% 97
Suburban men 25% 17% 41% 17% 110
Suburban women 17% 18% 42% 24% 148
Unsure 42% 35% 23% 20
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 41% 59% 169
Male / 45+ 70% 30% 207
Female / under 45 44% 56% 151
Female / 45+ 58% 42% 273
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

RAGE RAGE RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-34 35-44 4564 65 or over
EMPSTAT Not employed 18% 26% 34% 22% 83
Employed 24% 31% 40% 5% 502
Retired 2% 35% 64% 204
Refused 19% 21% 48% 12% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 22% 35% 39% 4% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 8% 3% 36% 52% 97
Female / employed 26% 27% 40% 7% 223
Female / not employed 5% 129% 349 49% 201
RRACE White 14% 24% 38% 24% 560
RESPONDENTS Black / African
RACE/C Arerican 9% | 19% |  44% |  28% 96
Hispanic / Latino 37% 23% 33% 8% 104
Other 21% 22% 40% 16% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 20% 19% 42% 19% 75
IRACE White suburb:
ite suburban women 8% 14% 48% 30% 92
Black suburban men 27% 5% 37% 31% 11
Black suburban women 19% 9% 49% 23% 25
Urban voters 22% 28% 29% 22% 206
Rural voters 12% 23% 42% 23% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 17% 28% 37% 18% 271
GENDER -
White women 12% 20% 39% 30% 289
Black men 9% 25% 44% 21% 40
Black women 9% 15% 43% 32% 56
Hispanic men 31% 26% 41% 2% 45
Hispanic women 41% 20% 27% 12% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 1% 4% 41% 54% 249
Other 24% 32% 37% 7% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 14% 23% 45% 18% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 17% 27% 1% 15% 72
Democrat 20% 22% 31% 27% 376
RPTYID89 SEX/ Male / GOP 16% 26% 45% 13% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 11% 18% 46% 24% 152
Male / DEM 23% 26% 29% 22% 135
Female / DEM 18% 20% 32% 30% 241
Male / IND 15% 30% 41% 13% 41
Female / IND 19% 24% 40% 17% 31
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

RAGE RAGE RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-34 35-44 4564 65 or over
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 38% 62% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 2% 28% 223
Under 45 / DEM 47% 53% 159
45 & over /| DEM 53% 47% 217
Under 45/ IND 38% 62% 32
45 & over / IND 73% 27% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 12% 22% 47% 19% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C
Ticket splitter 26% 15% 40% 19% 36
Democrat 21% 25% 30% 24% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 12% 21% 48% 18% 296
Soft GOP 33% 19% 28% 19% 40
Ticket splitters 13% 32% 39% 15% 90
Soft DEM 14% 14% 47% 25% 43
Hard DEM 21% 24% 28% 27% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 13% 21% 45% 21% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 16% 25% 39% 20% 7
Liberal 22% 25% 28% 24% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 19% 47% 24% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 16% 299% 43% 18% 232
Moderate / liberal 21% 25% 30% 23% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 14% 23% 45% 18% 352
GROUPS
Independent 17% 27% 41% 15% 72
Conservative DEM 8% 7% 49% 37% 62
Mod / lib DEM 22% 25% 27% 25% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP
AND OTHERS 10% 20% 48% 22% 166
Centrists 16% 23% 39% 22% 518
Very liberal DEM 32% 26% 20% 22% 116
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 16% 24% 45% 15% 222
Conservative women 10% 17% 46% 27% 195
Moderate men 17% 29% 47% 7% 28
Moderate women 16% 22% 34% 28% 43
Liberal men 24% 30% 26% 21% 127
Liberal women 22% 22% 30% 26% 185
REDUC Less than high school 6% 21% 56% 17% 24
RESPONDENT'S
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 18% 22% 36% 25% 152
Some college 16% 21% 39% 23% 240
College graduate 18% 25% 37% 20% 384
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

RAGE RAGE RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-34 35-44 4564 65 or over
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 21% 27% 38% 15% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 16% 26% 39% 18% 175
wg%xuege grad 12% 16% 40% 329 215
College grad women 19% 23% 35% 22% 209
White coll
EDRAC gra('jﬁactgsege 17% 24% 37% 23% 279
g;wg:g: college 20% 27% 38% 15% 105
\é\ggﬁaqgg'co”age 12% 24% 39% 26% 281
g;wg:g: non-college 26% 17% 39% 19% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 12% 24% 39% 26% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-coll
graé’ua¥e on-coflege 26% 17% 39% 19% 135
Others 18% 25% 37% 20% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 44% 28% 17% 10% 200
STATUS/C
Married 11% 26% 45% 18% 436
No longer married 1% 9% 44% 46% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 10% 27% 47% 16% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 0% 16% 51% 32% 60
Single men 48% 31% 13% 8% 101
Married women 11% 25% 44% 20% 222
Unmarried women 2% 4% 40% 55% 103
Single women 40% 26% 21% 13% 100
MARAC White married 9% 25% 47% 20% 333
Non-white married 17% 31% 41% 12% 104
White not married 23% 23% 25% 30% 227
Non-white not married 28% 14% 36% 22% 136
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 46% 33% 15% 6% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 37% 35% 10% 17% 48
White married men 9% 27% 47% 18% 165
White married women 8% 23% A7% 23% 167
White no |
g mor 23% 36% 41% 36
White no longer
married women 2% 5% 39% 54% 74
Other 23% 21% 38% 17% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 12% 60% 26% 2% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 19% 10% 42% 29% 589
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

RAGE RAGE RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-34 35-44 4564 65 or over
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 10% 57% 32% 1% 117
Mom 15% 64% 18% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 13% 60% 25% 2% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 9% 4% 58% 29% 266
Divorced / children 2% 46% 51% 1% 12
Divorced / no children 2% 5% 49% 44% 85
Single / no children 47% 23% 18% 11% 181
Other / mixed 4% 22% 30% 45% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 8% 21% 42% 29% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 1% 15% 50% 24% 95
Infrequently 22% 22% 40% 16% 225
Never 24% 29% 27% 20% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 10% 21% 43% 26% 290
Not born-again 21% 25% 33% 21% 460
Refused 21% 19% 52% 7% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN evangelicals 13% 21% 49% 17% 129
Male not evangelical 22% 30% 33% 16% 247
E\?Q:]aglgngglrg again/ 9% 21% 38% 33% 160
Female not evangelical 20% 19% 37% 23% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 1% 20% 43% 26% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 9% 22% 43% 26% 100
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 10% 17% 48% 25% 154
CHRISTIANS 5 .
Non-white conservative
Christians 10% 21% 44% 25% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 16% 34% 20% 29% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 7% 24% 42% 27% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 8% 28% 50% 14% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS
Middle class 15% 22% 39% 25% 441
Working class 23% 26% 36% 15% 181
Low income 24% 20% 29% 28% 99
Unemployed 64% 36% 2
Refused 5% 19% 45% 31% 12
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

RAGE RAGE RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-34 35-44 4564 65 or over

CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 11% 22% 40% 27% 311

CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 11% 23% 39% 27% 53
Middle class Hispanics 37% 22, 309, 8% 55
gf:;e class other 24% 21% 39% 16% 22
Other 20% 24% 37% 19% 359

SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 6% 24% 41% 29% 60

RELY ON MOST ot ble TV

OFTENFORINFO A 7! 282 THNEWS 10% 13% 45% 32% 108
TV news 2% 8% 50% 40% 120
Local newspapers 17% 17% 36% 30% 54
Radio news 19% 20% 49% 12% 35
Talk radio 15% 34% 37% 14% 36
Internet web sites 29% 34% 29% 8% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 35% 18% 26% 21% 14
Social media websites 38% 34% 25% 2% 91
Other 9% 39% 33% 19% 20
Combination 15% 17% 39% 29% 92
None 3% 46% 44% 6% 14
Unsure / refused 29% 41% 30% 8

R1DIRECTION Right direction 13% 23% 32% 32% 219

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 25% 32% 14% 30% 41
Wrong track 18% 22% 42% 18% 540

SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 5% 14% 38% 44% 63

VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 10% 23% 41% 25% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 20% 25% 35% 20% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 24% 25% 35% 16% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 17% 18% 46% 18% 93

R53 YOUR Yes 13% 23% 43% 21% 578

PERSONAL VALUES

ARE UNDER ATTACK  (jnsure

IN OUR CURRENT u 8% 31% 20% 41% 19

CULTURE/C
No 28% 21% 26% 24% 203

R35 RANK POLITICAL Very high (75-100) 15% 23% 42% 20% 479

DIVISION IN THE -

COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 23% 28% 35% 14% 173
Medium (35-50) 12% 23% 26% 39% 91
Low (0-34) 31% 5% 34% 30% 41

TOTAL 17% 23% 38% 22% 800
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables

September 10-14, 2023

R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure | Wrong track
direction
TOTAL 27% 5% 68% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 32% 6% 62% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 28% 5% 67% 134
South 27% 5% 68% 190
South Central 18% 3% 79% 89
Central Plains 20% 6% 74% 45
Mountain States 20% 3% 7% 62
West 34% 7% 58% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 38% 9% 53% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 38% 1% 61% 58
Texas 16% 3% 81% 70
New York 24% 3% 72% a1
Rest of country 26% 5% 69% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 16% 6% 78% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 28% 5% 67% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 32% 6% 62% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o o
GUBERNATORIAL 22% 5% 73% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM govemor 31% 5% |  64% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 21% 6% 73% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 32% 6% 62% 206
Suburb 31% 4% 65% 258
Unsure / refused 25% 7% 69% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 24% 6% 70% 376
Female 30% 5% 65% 424
USRGEN REGION/  Rural men 15% 6% 79% 154
GENDER
Rural women 28% 6% 67% 162
Urban men 31% 5% 63% 109
Urban women 33% 6% 61% 97
Suburban men 32% 5% 64% 110
Suburban women 31% 3% 67% 148
Unsure 25% 7% 69% 20
RAGE 18-34 21% 7% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 28% 7% 65% 184
45-64 23% 2% 75% 304
65 or over 39% 7% 54% 176
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables

September 10-14, 2023

R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure | Wrong track
direction
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 22% 9% 70% 169
Male / 45+ 27% 3% 70% 207
Female / under 45 29% 6% 66% 151
Female / 45+ 30% 4% 65% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 28% 6% 67% 83
Employed 23% 6% 71% 502
Retired 37% 3% 60% 204
Refused 35% 6% 60% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 23% 6% 72% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 30% 5% 65% 97
Female / employed 24% 6% 70% 223
Female / not employed 37% 39 60% 201
RRACE White 27% 4% 69% 560
RESPONDENTS Black / African
RACE/C
American 38% 12% 51% 96
Hispanic / Latino 23% 3% 74% 104
Other 17% 14% 69% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 30% 4% 65% 75
/ RACE White suburb
ite suburban women 34% 2% 65% 02
Black suburban men 57% 11% 32% 11
Black suburban women 44% 4% 529 25
Urban voters 32% 6% 62% 206
Rural voters 21% 6% 73% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 24% 4% 71% 271
GENDER -
White women 30% 4% 67% 289
Black men 34% 15% 51% 40
Black women 40% 10% 50% 56
Hispanic men 21% 1% 77% 45
Hispanic women 24% 4% 2% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 29% 3% 68% 249
Other 26% 6% 67% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 7% 2% 91% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 20% 12% 68% 72
Democrat 48% 7% 45% 376
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables

September 10-14, 2023

R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY | TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure | Wrong track
direction
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 2% 91% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 1% 92% 152
Male / DEM 52% 9% 39% 135
Female / DEM 45% 6% 48% 241
Male / IND 18% 13% 68% 4
Female / IND 22% 9% 69% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 10% 3% 87% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 6% 1% 94% 223
Under 45 / DEM 40% 9% 51% 159
45 & over / DEM 53% 6% 41% 217
Under 45/ IND 12% 17% 1% 32
45 & over/ IND 27% 7% 66% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 6% 1% 92% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 14% 14% 2% 36
Democrat 46% 8% 46% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 1% 93% 296
Soft GOP 10% 7% 83% 40
Ticket splitters 19% 9% 2% 90
Soft DEM 31% 11% 58% 43
Hard DEM 50% 7% 43% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 11% 2% 87% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 22% 9% 69% 7
Liberal 51% 8% 41% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 5% 2% 93% 185
RESPONDENT'S S hat "
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 15% 20, 83% 232
Moderate / liberal 46% 8% 46% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 2% 91% 352
GROUPS
Independent 20% 12% 68% 72
Conservative DEM 31% 5% 63% 62
Mod / lib DEM 51% 8% 41% 314
XESTOE_IBHEEETRISTS Very conservative GOP 4% 1% 95% 166
Centrists 30% 7% 63% 518
Very liberal DEM 49% 2% 48% 116




THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables

September 10-14, 2023

R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY | TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
diFrzeE%?i:)n Unsure | Wrong track
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 10% 2% 88% 222
Conservative women 11% 3% 86% 195
Moderate men 19% 10% 70% 28
Moderate women 24% 9% 68% 43
Liberal men 51% 1% 38% 127
Liberal women 51% 6% 43% 185
REDUC ' Less than high school 49% 6% 45% 24
Egﬁg%%wg S High school graduate 25% 4% 71% 152
Some college 27% 3% 70% 240
College graduate 27% 7% 66% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 25% 5% 70% 201
/EDUGATION College grad men 23% 6% 70% 175
Non colge gad 29% 3% | 69%| 215
College grad women 31% 7% 62% 209
ForeC
g‘&%ﬂgz college 28% 9% 63% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 27% 2% 71% 281
g‘&%ﬂgz non-college 28% 7% 64% 135
GRADUATES Minority non-college
graduate 28% 7% 64% 135
Others 27% 7% 66% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 27% 6% 67% 200
STATUSIC Married 25% 5% 70% 436
No longer married 33% 4% 62% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 22% 5% 73% 215
STATUS/ GENDER Unmarried men 30% 2% 68% 60
Single men 27% 8% 65% 101
Married women 28% 5% 67% 222
Unmarried women 35% 6% 59% 103
Single women 28% 4% 69% 100
MARAC White married 25% 4% 71% 333
Non-white married 26% 9% 65% 104
White not married 30% 4% 66% 227
Non-white not married 29% 8% 63% 136
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables

September 10-14, 2023

R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY | TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure | Wrong track
direction
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 26% 7% 67% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 35% 1% 64% 48
White married men 22% 3% 74% 165
White married women 27% 5% 68% 167
White no longer
married men 32% 1% 67% 36
White no longer
married women 31% 3% 66% 74
Other 28% 8% 64% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 19% 7% 74% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 5% 65% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS ~ Dad 16% 7% 77% 117
Mom 23% 7% 70% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 21% 8% 71% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 28% 3% 69% 266
Divorced / children 22% 7% 70% 12
Divorced / no children 32% 3% 65% 85
Single / no children 30% 6% 63% 181
Other / mixed 28% 5% 67% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 21% 4% 75% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 26% 4% 71% 95
Infrequently 28% 5% 67% 225
Never 35% 7% 58% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 17% 4% 79% 290
Not born-again 34% 6% 60% 460
Refused 24% 5% 70% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 17% 3% 80% 129
Male not evangelical 29% 7% 65% 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 18% 4% 79% 160
Female not evangelical 37% 5% 57% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 12% 1% 87% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 9% 65% 100
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
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R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure | Wrong track
direction
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 95% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 14% 3% 83% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 43% 3% 53% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 47% 20% 34% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 30% 7% 62% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 29% 5% 66% 441
Working class 26% 3% 70% 181
Low income 23% 6% 70% 99
Unemployed 28% 7% 64% 2
Refused 11% 89% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 27% 5% 68% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 44% 7% 50% 53
Middle class Hispanics 25% 1% 749, 55
Middle cl h
ra'ggse class other 26% 16% 58% 22
Other 25% 5% 69% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 10% 5% 85% 60
RELY ON MOST ot b TV
OFTEN FOR INFO chaﬁ;glas e 1V news 43% 4% 53% 108
TV news 37% 5% 58% 120
Local newspapers 28% 7% 65% 54
Radio news 28% 12% 60% 35
Talk radio 21% 79% 36
Internet web sites 22% 7% 71% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 52% 48% 14
Social media websites 23% 4% 73% 91
Other 12% 3% 85% 20
Combination 23% 5% 71% 92
None 23% 3% 74% 14
Unsure / refused 11% 7% 82% 8
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THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
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R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure | Wrong track
direction
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 37% 2% 61% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 26% 2% 72% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 27% 9% 64% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 27% 5% 68% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 25% 4% 2% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 199 49 779 7
PERSONAL VALUES 9% % % 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK
INOUR CURRENT ~ —"oU'® 34% | 26% | 40% 19
CULTURE/C
No 49% 8% 43% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 24% 4% 72% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 35% 4% 61% 173
Medium (35-50) 26% 10% 65% 91
Low (0-34) 35% 6% 59% M
TOTAL 27% 5% 68% 800
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Q1 Q1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY ARE GOING TOTAL
Right Right Unsure | Wrong track | Wrong track
direction/ | direction/ / somewhat | / strongly
strongly | somewhat
TOTAL 13% 14% 5% 13% 55% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 12% 20% 6% 18% 45% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 13% 15% 5% 8% 59% 134
South 12% 15% 5% 14% 54% 190
South Central 12% 6% 3% 10% 69% 89
Central Plains 12% 8% 6% 21% 53% 45
Mountain States 12% 8% 3% 5% 72% 62
West 17% 17% 7% 13% 45% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 18% 20% 9% 12% 41% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 13% 25% 1% 10% 51% 58
Texas 10% 6% 3% 11% 70% 70
New York 4% 21% 3% 21% 51% 41
Rest of country 13% 13% 5% 13% 56% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 9% 7% 6% 1% 67% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 14% 14% 5% 1% 56% 367
BY STATE 559%+ Biden states 13% 19% 6% 16% 46% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 0 0 o 9 0
GUBERNATORIAL 11% 11% 5% 11% 62% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 14% 17% 5% 14% 49% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 10% 12% 6% 10% 62% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 17% 15% 6% 17% 45% 206
Suburb 15% 16% 4% 11% 55% 258
Unsure / refused 2% 22% 7% 31% 38% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 12% 12% 6% 14% 56% 376
Female 14% 16% 5% 12% 53% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 7% 8% 6% 10% 69% 154
GENDER
Rural women 12% 16% 6% 11% 56% 162
Urban men 19% 12% 5% 19% 44% 109
Urban women 15% 19% 6% 15% 46% 97
Suburban men 13% 18% 5% 13% 50% 110
Suburban women 16% 14% 3% 9% 58% 148
Unsure 2% 22% 7% 31% 38% 20
RAGE 18-34 7% 14% 7% 20% 51% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 1% 17% 7% 15% 50% 184
45-64 12% 11% 2% 11% 64% 304
65 or over 21% 18% 7% 8% 46% 176
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Q1 Q1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY ARE GOING TOTAL
} Right . Rig_ht Unsure | Wrong track | Wrong track
dlrtectlorr / dlrectlolq /t / somewhat | / strongly
strongly | somewha
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 11% 11% 9% 16% 54% 169
Male / 45+ 14% 13% 3% 12% 58% 207
Female / under 45 8% 21% 6% 19% 46% 151
Female / 45+ 17% 14% 4% 8% 57% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 11% 17% 6% 9% 57% 83
Employed 10% 13% 6% 15% 56% 502
Retired 21% 16% 3% 8% 52% 204
Refused 16% 19% 6% 17% 43% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 12% 1% 6% 15% 57% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 14% 16% 5% 9% 55% 97
Female / employed 8% 16% 6% 16% 54% 223
Female / not employed 20% 17% 3% 8% 52% 201
RRACE White 12% 15% 4% 12% 57% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black / Affican 24% 14% 12% 14% 37% 96
American ° ° ° ° °
Hispanic / Latino 12% 11% 3% 16% 58% 104
Other 9% 8% 14% 12% 57% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 18% 12% 4% 15% 50% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 15% 19% 2% 7% 58% 92
Black suburban men 57% 11% 12% 20% 11
Black
ack suburban women 379% 7% 4% 529% 25
Urban voters 17% 15% 6% 17% 45% 206
Rural voters 10% 12% 6% 10% 62% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 13% 11% 4% 13% 58% 271
GENDER
White women 10% 19% 4% 11% 56% 289
Black men 12% 23% 15% 21% 30% 40
Black women 32% 8% 10% 9% 41% 56
Hispanic men 11% 11% 1% 13% 64% 45
Hispanic women 13% 11% 4% 19% 53% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 14% 15% 3% 11% 57% 249
Other 12% 14% 6% 14% 54% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 5% 2% 2% 8% 83% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 8% 12% 12% 17% 51% 72
Democrat 21% 26% 7% 16% 29% 376
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Q1 Q1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY ARE GOING TOTAL
} Right . Rig_ht Unsure | Wrong track | Wrong track
dlrtectlorr / dlrectlolq /t / somewhat | / strongly
strongly | somewha
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 0% 2% 10% 81% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 3% 4% 1% 6% 86% 152
Male / DEM 22% 30% 9% 17% 22% 135
Female / DEM 21% 25% 6% 16% 33% 241
Male / IND 7% 11% 13% 19% 49% 41
Female / IND 10% 12% 9% 15% 53% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 7% 3% 3% 10% 78% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 4% 1% 1% 7% 86% 223
Under 45 / DEM 12% 28% 9% 21% 30% 159
45 & over /| DEM 28% 25% 6% 13% 28% 217
Under 45/ IND 6% 6% 17% 29% 43% 32
45 & over / IND 10% 16% 7% 8% 58% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 4% 2% 1% 8% 85% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 5% 9% 14% 7% 65% 36
Democrat 21% 25% 8% 18% 29% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 5% 1% 1% 7% 86% 296
Soft GOP 5% 5% 7% 12% 71% 40
Ticket splitters 10% 9% 9% 19% 52% 90
Soft DEM 8% 24% 11% 12% 46% 43
Hard DEM 23% 27% 7% 17% 26% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 6% 5% 2% 10% 77% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 12% 10% 9% 17% 52% 7
Liberal 23% 28% 8% 15% 26% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 3% 2% 2% 5% 88% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 7% 2% 15% 68% 232
Moderate / liberal 21% 24% 8% 15% 31% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 5% 2% 2% 8% 83% 352
GROUPS
Independent 8% 12% 12% 17% 51% 72
Conservative DEM 9% 22% 5% 22% 41% 62
Mod / lib DEM 23% 27% 8% 15% 26% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS Vi tive GOP
AND OTHERS ey conservative 3% 1% 1% 3% 91% 166
Centrists 15% 15% 7% 16% A47% 518
Very liberal DEM 19% 30% 2% 14% 34% 116
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Q1 Q1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY ARE GOING TOTAL
Right Right Unsure | Wrong track | Wrong track
direction/ | direction/ / somewhat | / strongly
strongly | somewhat
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 7% 3% 2% 12% 76% 222
Conservative women 4% 7% 3% 9% 77% 195
Moderate men 3% 17% 10% 15% 55% 28
Moderate women 17% 6% 9% 18% 50% 43
Liberal men 24% 27% 11% 17% 21% 127
Liberal women 23% 28% 6% 14% 29% 185
REDUC Less than high school 22% 27% 6% 27% 18% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 10% 15% 4% 13% 58% 152
Some college 13% 14% 3% 9% 61% 240
College graduate 14% 14% 7% 14% 52% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 12% 14% 5% 14% 56% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 13% 10% 6% 13% 57% 175
N Il
omen grad 13% 16% 3% 10% 59% 215
College grad women 15% 16% 7% 14% 48% 209
White coll
EDRAC gragﬁactgsege 12% 16% 6% 14% 53% 279
Non-white coll
géﬁfatéi colege 20% 7% 9% 13% 50% 105
Whit -coll
gragﬁa'}gg colage 12% 15% 2% 10% 61% 281
g;ztﬁqu non-college 13% 15% 7% 16% 49% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 12% 15% 2% 10% 61% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
graduai'e 9 13% 15% 7% 16% 49% 135
Others 14% 14% 7% 14% 52% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 9% 18% 6% 20% 47% 200
STATUS/IC -
Married 13% 12% 5% 10% 60% 436
No longer married 18% 15% 4% 12% 50% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 10% 11% 5% 11% 62% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 19% 11% 2% 14% 53% 60
Single men 13% 14% 8% 20% 45% 101
Married women 15% 13% 5% 9% 58% 222
Unmarried women 18% 17% 6% 11% 48% 103
Single women 5% 23% 4% 20% 49% 100
MARAC White married 12% 13% 4% 9% 62% 333
Non-white married 15% 11% 9% 11% 54% 104
White not married 11% 20% 4% 16% 50% 227
Non-white not married 17% 12% 8% 17% 46% 136
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Q1 Q1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY ARE GOING TOTAL
Right Right Unsure | Wrong track | Wrong track
direction/ | direction/ / somewhat | / strongly
strongly | somewhat
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 10% 16% 7% 15% 52% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 2% 34% 1% 28% 36% 48
White married men 12% 10% 3% 11% 63% 165
White married women 13% 15% 5% 7% 60% 167
Whi |
mafr%gomzrr:ger 24% 8% 1% 16% 50% 36
Whi |
White o longer 1% 20% 3% 9% |  57% 74
Other 16% 12% 8% 15% 49% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 8% 11% 7% 14% 60% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 15% 15% 5% 12% 53% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 8% 8% 7% 12% 65% 117
Mom 8% 15% 7% 17% 53% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 12% 8% 14% 58% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 15% 12% 3% 7% 61% 266
Divorced / children 16% 6% 7% 70% 12
Divorced / no children 17% 15% 3% 18% 46% 85
Single / no children 10% 20% 6% 19% 44% 181
Other / mixed 15% 13% 5% 11% 56% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 12% 9% 4% 11% 64% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 10% 15% 4% 9% 62% 95
Infrequently 12% 16% 5% 12% 55% 225
Never 16% 18% 7% 17% 42% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 8% 9% 4% % 2% 290
Not born-again 15% 19% 6% 16% 44% 460
Refused 21% 3% 5% 15% 55% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 6% 1% 3% 9% 1% 129
Male not evangelical 16% 13% 7% 16% 48% 247
ZS;?%';EZE again 10% 7% 4% 5% 73% 160
Female not evangelical 16% 209 5% 16% 41% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 5% 7% 1% 8% 79% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 14% 12% 9% 5% 60% 100
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Q1 Q1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY ARE GOING TOTAL
Right Right Unsure | Wrong track | Wrong track
direction/ | direction/ / somewhat | / strongly
strongly | somewhat
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 3% 9% 86% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 7% 7% 3% 7% 76% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 18% 25% 3% 3% 50% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 27% 20% 20% 2% 32% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 22% 8% 7% 19% 43% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 14% 14% 5% 11% 55% 441
Working class 10% 16% 3% 12% 58% 181
Low income 8% 16% 6% 20% 51% 99
Unemployed 28% 7% 64% 2
Refused 11% 16% 73% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 11% 16% 5% 9% 59% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middlo dlass African
tuvatiihn 34% 10% 7% 13% 37% 53
Middle class Hispanics 16% 9% 1% 229 53% 55
Middle cl h
ra'odgse class other 11% 15% 16% 6% 52% 22
Other 11% 14% 5% 16% 54% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 3% 7% 5% 4% 81% 60
RELY ON MOST Other cable TV new
OFTENFORINFO ! 806 TV NEWS 30% 13% 4% 9% 45% 108
TV news 16% 21% 5% 17% 41% 120
Local newspapers 14% 14% 7% 22% 43% 54
Radio news 14% 13% 12% 10% 51% 35
Talk radio 21% 10% 69% 36
Internet web sites 5% 16% 7% 14% 57% 147
'F\)A;lg:jg‘j: or 21% 31% 22% 26% 14
Social media websites 12% 12% 4% 14% 59% 91
Other 12% 3% 9% 76% 20
Combination 13% 10% 5% 13% 58% 92
None 7% 15% 3% 74% 14
Unsure / refused 11% 7% 14% 68% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 48% 52% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 100% 41
Wrong track 19% 81% 540
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Q1 Q1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY ARE GOING TOTAL
Right Right Unsure | Wrong track | Wrong track
direction/ | direction/ / somewhat | / strongly
strongly | somewhat
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 29% 9% 2% 7% 54% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 12% 14% 2% 10% 62% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 11% 16% 9% 12% 52% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 11% 16% 5% 16% 51% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 14% 11% 4% 19% 53% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 119 0, 49 109 79 7
PERSONAL VALUES % 8% % 0% o7% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK Unsure
IN OUR CURRENT 4% 30% 26% 30% 9% 19
CULTURE/C
No 19% 30% 8% 20% 23% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 12% 12% 4% 12% 59% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 15% 20% 4% 14% 48% 173
Medium (35-50) 11% 15% 10% 14% 51% 91
Low (0-34) 20% 15% 6% 15% 44% 41
TOTAL 13% 14% 5% 13% 55% 800
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Q2 Q2 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / RELIGIOUS BELIEFS TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
refused
TOTAL 16% 31% 40% 12% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 30% 38% 15% 2% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 13% 35% 38% 12% 2% 134
South 23% 24% 41% 11% 1% 190
South Central 14% 38% 41% 6% 1% 89
Central Plains 27% 26% 37% 9% 1% 45
Mountain States 13% 17% 48% 15% 6% 62
West 8% 38% 40% 12% 1% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 7% 43% 35% 14% 1% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 15% 38% 34% 13% 1% 58
Texas 9% 44% 41% 7% 70
New York 25% 29% 33% 12% 1% 41
Rest of country 18% 26% 42% 12% 2% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 26% 26% 38% 9% 0% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 16% 30% 42% 1% 2% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 11% 33% 39% 15% 2% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o o 9
GUBERNATORIAL 20% 32% 37% 11% 1% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 13% | 30% | 43% |  12% 2% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 21% 27% 41% 9% 2% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 16% 32% 35% 14% 2% 206
Suburb 10% 33% 43% 14% 1% 258
Unsure / refused 18% 33% 44% 2% 3% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 17% 30% 38% 12% 3% 376
Female 15% 31% 42% 11% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 28% 20% 37% 11% 3% 154
GENDER
Rural women 14% 34% 45% 6% 0% 162
Urban men 15% 31% 38% 13% 3% 109
Urban women 17% 34% 33% 16% 1% 97
Suburban men 4% 43% 38% 14% 1% 110
Suburban women 14% 25% 46% 14% 1% 148
Unsure 18% 33% 44% 2% 3% 20
RAGE 18-34 6% 29% 47% 19% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 14% 28% 45% 1% 1% 184
45-64 17% 33% 39% 10% 1% 304
65 or over 24% 30% 33% 9% 4% 176
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Q2 Q2 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / RELIGIOUS BELIEFS TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
refused
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 11% 31% 42% 14% 1% 169
Male / 45+ 22% 29% 34% 11% 4% 207
Female / under 45 10% 26% 50% 14% 151
Female / 45+ 18% 34% 38% 9% 1% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 17% 27% 37% 17% 2% 83
Employed 11% 31% 44% 13% 1% 502
Retired 28% 30% 33% 6% 3% 204
Refused 35% 48% 14% 3% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 15% 30% 40% 13% 2% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 24% 30% 30% 12% 5% 97
Female / employed 6% 32% 49% 14% 223
Female / not employed 25% 30% 35% 8% 1% 201
RRACE White 16% 30% 42% 9% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Ao 23% 28% 33% 15% 96
Hispanic / Latino 11% 35% 32% 21% 1% 104
Other 8% 31% 48% 12% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY White suburban men 5% 42% 42% 9% 2% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 13% 29% 46% 1% 1% 92
Black suburban men 10% 27% 37% 26% 1"
Black suburban women 27% 16% 40% 17% 25
Urban voters 16% 32% 35% 14% 2% 206
Rural voters 21% 27% 41% 9% 2% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 17% 27% 41% 11% 3% 271
GENDER -
White women 15% 33% 43% 8% 1% 289
Black men 25% 32% 19% 24% 40
Black women 22% 26% 43% 9% 56
Hispanic men 16% 44% 23% 14% 3% 45
Hispanic women 7% 28% 39% 27% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 21% 31% 37% 8% 3% 249
Other 14% 30% 42% 14% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 21% 36% 32% 8% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 11% 26% 49% 14% 1% 72
Democrat 12% 26% 46% 14% 2% 376

Page 22



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023
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Al Most Some None Unsure /
refused
RPTYID89 SEX/ Male / GOP 23% 33% 32% 9% 3% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 18% 41% 33% 8% 1% 152
Male / DEM 11% 26% 42% 18% 3% 135
Female / DEM 13% 26% 48% 12% 1% 241
Male / IND 8% 27% 51% 13% 1% 41
Female / IND 15% 25% 46% 14% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 18% 35% 34% 12% 1% 129
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 23% 37% 32% 6% 2% 223
Under 45 / DEM 5% 24% 55% 16% 159
45 & over /| DEM 17% 28% 39% 13% 3% 217
Under 45/ IND 7% 28% 48% 16% 2% 32
45 & over / IND 14% 25% 49% 11% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 21% 36% 33% 9% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 16% 24% 52% 8% 36
Democrat 12% 27% 46% 15% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 23% 38% 30% 7% 2% 296
Soft GOP 7% 26% 50% 17% 40
Ticket splitters 12% 30% 45% 12% 1% 90
Soft DEM 9% 16% 58% 16% 1% 43
Hard DEM 13% 27% 44% 14% 2% 330
RIDEOL ‘ Conservative 21% 36% 32% 9% 1% 417
FDEESOPL%%DY%IT s Moderate 1% 22% 52% 14% 1% 71
Liberal 10% 25% 48% 14% 2% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 28% 34% 30% 8% 0% 185
%IESOPL%%DYEQ TS Somewhat conservative 16% 37% 33% 1% 2% 232
Moderate / liberal 10% 25% 49% 14% 2% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 21% 36% 32% 8% 2% 352
GROUPS Independent 11% 26% 49% 14% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 20% 33% 30% 17% 62
Mod / lib DEM 11% 24% 49% 14% 2% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 27% 33% 32% 8% 0% 166
Centrists 15% 30% 40% 13% 2% 518
Very liberal DEM 6% 28% 51% 11% 3% 116
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All Most Some None Unsure /
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 24% 33% 32% 9% 2% 222
Conservative women 18% 39% 33% 10% 0% 195
Moderate men 11% 22% 49% 17% 2% 28
Moderate women 11% 22% 54% 12% 1% 43
Liberal men 7% 26% 46% 18% 3% 127
Liberal women 12% 25% 50% 12% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 31% 29% 35% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 18% 34% 33% 12% 4% 152
Some college 20% 28% 39% 13% 240
College graduate 12% 31% 44% 11% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 19% 32% 33% 14% 3% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 15% 28% 44% 10% 2% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 20% 29% 40% 10% 0% 215
College grad women 9% 33% 45% 12% 1% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 12% 31% 45% 9% 2% 279
g&mﬁ college 13% 29% 42% 16% 1% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 21% 29% 39% 9% 2% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 17% 34% 30% 18% 0% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 21% 29% 39% 9% 2% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 17% 34% 30% 18% 0% 135
Others 12% 31% 44% 11% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 13% 30% 39% 17% 1% 200
STATUS/C
Married 17% 31% 41% 10% 1% 436
No longer married 17% 29% 40% 11% 3% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 19% 31% 38% 9% 2% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 12% 28% 37% 18% 5% 60
Single men 16% 29% 37% 17% 1% 101
Married women 15% 32% 43% 11% 0% 222
Unmarried women 21% 29% 42% 6% 2% 103
Single women 10% 31% 42% 16% 100
MARAC White married 18% 31% 41% 7% 2% 333
Non-white married 13% 32% 38% 17% 104
White not married 14% 28% 44% 12% 2% 227
Non-white not married 17% 31% 33% 17% 1% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 14% 27% 38% 19% 2% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 10% 30% 49% 11% 48
White married men 21% 29% 41% 6% 3% 165
White married women 15% 34% 42% 9% 0% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 9% 21% 50% 16% 5% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 19% 31% 43% 5% 2% 74
Other 15% 32% 35% 17% 1% 240
(RZCH::-Il_”[Sg;I\IJA\L/IE/ING AT Yes 15% 33% 43% 8% 1% 211
HOME/C No 16% 30% 39% 13% 2% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 18% 31% 42% 7% 2% 117
Mom 12% 35% 44% 9% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 18% 30% 44% 6% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 16% 32% 38% 12% 1% 266
Divorced / children 1% 36% 42% 17% 4% 12
Divorced / no children 19% 20% 42% 15% 4% 85
Single / no children 14% 29% 40% 16% 1% 181
Other / mixed 14% 39% 37% 8% 2% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 29% 35% 31% 5% 1% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 15% 36% 33% 15% 1% 95
Infrequently 11% 31% 50% 7% 1% 225
Never 8% 23% 44% 22% 3% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 25% 38% 29% % 1% 230
Not born-again 11% 27% 46% 14% 2% 460
Refused 12% 20% 52% 16% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 29% 36% 26% 8% 1% 129
Male not evangelical 11% 27% 44% 15% 3% 247
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 22% 39% 31% 7% 0% 160
Female not evangelical 10% 26% 49% 13% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 27% 37% 31% 4% 1% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 23% 40% 24% 13% 0% 100
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Q2 Q2 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / RELIGIOUS BELIEFS | TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
refused
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 26% 38% 31% 4% 0% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 25% 42% 19% 14% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 28% 32% 32% 5% 2% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 19% 36% 32% 12% 1% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 10% 29% 51% 10% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS
Middle class 16% 30% 42% 10% 2% 441
Working class 13% 35% 36% 14% 1% 181
Low income 25% 23% 35% 15% 2% 99
Unemployed 64% 7% 28% 2
Refused 6% 44% 28% 7% 15% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 16% 27% 45% 10% 2% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 21% 29% 36% 14% 53
Middle class Hispanics 15% 43% 30% 10% 29, 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 8% 40% 43% 9% 22
Other 16% 31% 38% 13% 2% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 35% 25% 29% 10% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 18% 20% 43% 17% 2% 108
TV news 16% 36% 37% 8% 3% 120
Local newspapers 33% 27% 31% 8% 1% 54
Radio news 13% 38% 22% 26% 35
Talk radio 23% 25% 44% 8% 36
Internet web sites 6% 33% 49% 11% 1% 147
Magazines or o o o o
periodicals 6% 47% 46% 1% 14
Social media websites 7% 33% 38% 22% 91
Other 33% 30% 21% 7% 9% 20
Combination 13% 31% 50% 5% 1% 92
None 5% 31% 64% 14
Unsure / refused 37% A7% 5% 4% 7% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 15% 29% 42% 1% 2% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 19% 24% 34% 21% 1% Ly
Wrong track 16% 32% 40% 11% 1% 540
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Q2 Q2 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / RELIGIOUS BELIEFS | TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 40% 55% 5% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 30% 42% 24% 3% 1% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 12% 34% 39% 13% 2% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 6% 21% 52% 20% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 1% 2% 77% 17% 3% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 0, o, 0, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 19% 31% 39% 10% 1% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 16% 31% 36% 6% 10% 19
CULTURE/C
No 8% 30% 44% 17% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 18% 29% 39% 13% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 1% 35% 44% 8% 2% 173
Medium (35-50) 16% 32% 38% 12% 3% 91
Low (0-34) 19% 27% 41% 11% 2% 41
TOTAL 16% 31% 40% 12% 2% 800
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TOTAL 16% 38% 39% 6% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 10% 38% 45% 7% 0% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 15% 29% 47% 6% 3% 134
South 22% 36% 35% 7% 0% 190
South Central 11% 49% 34% 5% 89
Central Plains 13% 51% 36% 45
Mountain States 13% 48% 30% 7% 3% 62
West 20% 35% 41% 3% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 20% 35% 41% 3% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 11% 39% 44% 6% 58
Texas 8% 56% 33% 3% 70
New York 11% 36% 38% 14% 1% 41
Rest of country 17% 37% 40% 6% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 20% 34% 36% 9% 0% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 16% 43% 36% 4% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 14% 34% 45% 6% 1% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o 0 9
GUBERNATORIAL 16% 41% 35% 7% 1% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 16% 36% 42% 5% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 19% 39% 36% 5% 1% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 16% 39% 36% 7% 1% 206
Suburb 12% 38% 45% 5% 0% 258
Unsure / refused 12% 19% 62% 2% 4% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 15% 39% 38% 7% 1% 376
Female 16% 38% 41% 4% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 25% 37% 29% 7% 2% 154
GENDER
Rural women 13% 41% 42% 3% 0% 162
Urban men 11% 41% 39% 7% 2% 109
Urban women 22% 37% 33% 7% 0% 97
Suburban men 7% 38% 48% 7% 0% 110
Suburban women 16% 38% 42% 4% 148
Unsure 12% 19% 62% 2% 4% 20
RAGE 18-34 13% 38% 43% 6% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 9% 45% 39% 5% 1% 184
45-64 16% 35% 41% 7% 1% 304
65 or over 24% 37% 33% 4% 1% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 9% 43% 40% 5% 2% 169
Male / 45+ 20% 35% 36% 8% 1% 207
Female / under 45 13% 41% 41% 5% 151
Female / 45+ 18% 37% 40% 4% 1% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 15% 32% 35% 16% 1% 83
Employed 12% 41% 41% 5% 1% 502
Retired 25% 35% 36% 3% 0% 204
Refused 33% 22% 44% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 11% 42% 39% 6% 2% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 27% 28% 36% 8% 97
Female / employed 12% 40% 45% 3% 0% 223
Female / not employed 21% 36% 36% 6% 1% 201
RRACE White 15% 40% 41% 4% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black / African o 0 0 o
American 26% 28% 37% 9% 96
Hispanic / Latino 11% 44% 35% 10% 104
Other 18% 32% 36% 9% 4% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY White suburban men 6% 40% 51% 2% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 17% 33% 44% 6% 92
Black suburban men 10% 32% 53% 4% 1"
Black suburban women 24% 39% 37% 25
Urban voters 16% 39% 36% 7% 1% 206
Rural voters 19% 39% 36% 5% 1% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 14% 40% 40% 4% 1% 271
GENDER
White women 15% 39% 41% 4% 0% 289
Black men 27% 24% 31% 17% 40
Black women 26% 31% 40% 3% 56
Hispanic men 11% 48% 28% 12% 45
Hispanic women 11% 40% 40% 8% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 18% 38% 39% 3% 1% 249
Other 15% 38% 39% 7% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 19% 40% 36% 5% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 7% 28% 52% 11% 2% 72
Democrat 15% 39% 40% 6% 1% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 20% 42% 33% 4% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 18% 37% 40% 5% 0% 152
Male / DEM 11% 37% 40% 11% 1% 135
Female / DEM 17% 41% 40% 3% 0% 241
Male / IND 6% 28% 54% 9% 2% 41
Female / IND 8% 27% 50% 13% 1% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 9% 41% 42% 6% 2% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 24% 39% 33% 4% 0% 223
Under 45 / DEM 13% 45% 38% 4% 159
45 & over /| DEM 16% 35% 42% 7% 1% 217
Under 45/ IND 4% 32% 51% 11% 2% 32
45 & over / IND 9% 24% 54% 11% 2% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 20% 39% 36% 4% 1% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 13% 16% 51% 20% 1% 36
Democrat 13% 40% 42% 5% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 21% 42% 32% 4% 1% 296
Soft GOP 7% 19% 60% 14% 40
Ticket splitters 7% 32% 50% 9% 1% 90
Soft DEM 7% 19% 67% 7% 43
Hard DEM 15% 42% 37% 5% 1% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 18% 36% 40% 6% 1% 417
RESPONDENT'S Moderat 13% 24% 53% 8% 2% 7
IDEOLOGY/C oderate ° o o o o
Liberal 14% 45% 36% 5% 1% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 29% 42% 26% 2% 0% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 319% 51% 9% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 14% 41% 39% 5% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 19% 40% 36% 5% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 7% 28% 52% 11% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 12% 19% 58% 9% 1% 62
Mod / lib DEM 15% 43% 36% 5% 0% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 30% 44% 259% 2% 166
Centrists 11% 33% 48% 7% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 15% 57% 22% 6% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 19% 39% 36% 5% 1% 222
Conservative women 17% 32% 44% 7% 0% 195
Moderate men 12% 25% 47% 14% 2% 28
Moderate women 15% 23% 57% 5% 1% 43
Liberal men 10% 41% 39% 8% 1% 127
Liberal women 16% 48% 34% 2% 0% 185
REDUC Less than high school 19% 42% 38% 2% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 15% 37% 39% 7% 2% 152
Some college 14% 31% 46% 10% 0% 240
College graduate 17% 44% 36% 3% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 14% 35% 39% 11% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 17% 43% 37% 2% 2% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 15% 32% 46% 5% 1% 215
College grad women 18% 44% 35% 3% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 15% 45% 37% 2% 1% 279
g&mﬁ college 23% 39% 33% 4% 1% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 14% 34% 45% 6% 1% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 15% 33% 38% 13% 1% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 14% 34% 45% 6% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 15% 33% 38% 13% 1% 135
Others 17% 44% 36% 3% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 12% 34% 45% 8% 1% 200
STATUS/C
Married 17% 39% 39% 4% 1% 436
No longer married 16% 42% 34% 8% 0% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 18% 40% 36% 4% 2% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 12% 42% 30% 16% 60
Single men 11% 33% 48% 7% 1% 101
Married women 16% 38% 42% 3% 1% 222
Unmarried women 19% 41% 37% 3% 0% 103
Single women 13% 35% 43% 9% 100
MARAC White married 18% 39% 39% 3% 1% 333
Non-white married 16% 40% 36% 7% 0% 104
White not married 10% 41% 43% 6% 227
Non-white not married 20% 32% 36% 11% 1% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 7% 37% 51% 6% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 14% 42% 36% 8% 48
White married men 19% 40% 37% 2% 2% 165
White married women 16% 38% 42% 3% 1% 167
White no longer
married men 5% 46% 38% 11% 36
White no longer
married women 13% 41% 43% 3% 74
Other 19% 36% 36% 9% 1% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 13% 46% 36% 4% 1% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 17% 36% 41% 6% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 17% 47% 29% 5% 2% 117
Mom 8% 45% 44% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 15% 48% 34% 2% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 19% 34% 41% 5% 1% 266
Divorced / children 45% 38% 17% 12
Divorced / no children 20% 39% 32% 9% 85
Single / no children 12% 34% 45% 9% 1% 181
Other / mixed 14% 42% 39% 4% 0% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 21% 38% 35% 6% 1% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 18% 38% 35% 9% 95
Infrequently 13% 40% 46% 2% 0% 225
Never 13% 38% 40% 8% 2% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 20% 38% 35% 6% 1% 230
Not born-again 12% 39% 42% 5% 1% 460
Refused 23% 29% 38% 11% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN  evangelicals 2% 3% 32% 8% 0% 129
Male not evangelical 11% 40% 41% 6% 2% 247
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 18% 40% 38% 4% 1% 160
Female not evangelical 15% 37% 43% 5% 0% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 20% 38% 38% 3% 1% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 21% 39% 30% 10% 0% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 22% 38% 36% 4% 1% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 17% 36% 38% 9% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 13% 39% 46% 2% 1% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 26% 43% 18% 12% 1% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 1% 42% 44% 3% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 17% 45% 34% 4% 1% 441
Working class 13% 29% 51% 7% 0% 181
Low income 20% 25% 40% 14% 1% 99
Unemployed 7% 93% 2
Refused 22% 27% 33% 3% 15% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 15% 45% 35% 4% 1% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 31% 38% 29% 1% 53
Middle class Hispanics 9% 54% 33% 5% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 25% 30% 31% 8% 4% 22
Other 15% 30% 46% 8% 1% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 39% 36% 25% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 17% 37% 42% 4% 108
TV news 14% 35% 43% 8% 120
Local newspapers 15% 25% 45% 14% 54
Radio news 19% 31% 40% 9% 35
Talk radio 21% 41% 27% 9% 1% 36
Internet web sites 9% 42% 44% 4% 1% 147
Magazines or o o o o
periodicals 13% 67% 17% 3% 14
Social media websites 9% 44% 38% 9% 0% 91
Other 19% 43% 29% 9% 20
Combination 16% 38% 41% 3% 2% 92
None 9% 35% 56% 14
Unsure / refused 34% 50% 16% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 17% 32% 44% 6% 1% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 27% 32% 33% 5% 2% Ly
Wrong track 15% 41% 38% 5% 1% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 59% 41% 0% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 27% 55% 15% 2% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 12% 56% 27% 3% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 2% 17% 68% 12% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 0% 1% 87% 10% 2% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 189 399 379 59 19 578
PERSONAL VALUES % & % % %
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 7% 32% 45% 9% 7% 19
CULTURE/C
No 11% 38% 45% 6% 0% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 18% 39% 38% 4% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 10% 41% 44% 5% 1% 173
Medium (35-50) 15% 37% 35% 12% 1% 91
Low (0-34) 21% 23% 44% 11% 41
TOTAL 16% 38% 39% 6% 1% 800

Page 34



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

Q4 Q4 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / ETHNICITY TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
refused
TOTAL 29% 35% 31% 4% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 38% 31% 4% 0% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 36% 45% 13% 5% 1% 134
South 28% 28% 38% 3% 2% 190
South Central 23% 39% 36% 2% 89
Central Plains 44% 35% 21% 0% 45
Mountain States 28% 44% 26% 2% 62
West 23% 24% 45% 8% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 16% 23% 51% 9% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 24% 39% 34% 3% 58
Texas 23% 44% 33% 0% 70
New York 25% 61% 7% 7% 41
Rest of country 32% 34% 29% 4% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 32% 30% 30% 7% 0% 152
PRESIDENTIAL — N N N N N
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 30% 40% 28% 1% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 26% 31% 37% 6% 1% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o 0 9
GUBERNATORIAL 31% 35% 30% 4% 1% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 27% 35% 32% 4% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 33% 35% 26% 5% 1% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 27% 36% 31% 5% 1% 206
Suburb 23% 35% 39% 2% 1% 258
Unsure / refused 36% 25% 29% 9% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 25% 37% 32% 4% 1% 376
Female 32% 33% 31% 4% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 31% 34% 27% 7% 1% 154
GENDER
Rural women 36% 37% 25% 2% 0% 162
Urban men 25% 37% 32% 4% 1% 109
Urban women 30% 35% 29% 5% 0% 97
Suburban men 18% 41% 38% 1% 2% 110
Suburban women 27% 30% 40% 3% 148
Unsure 36% 25% 29% 9% 20
RAGE 18-34 14% 39% 42% 2% 3% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 24% 32% 37% 7% 184
45-64 30% 38% 27% 4% 0% 304
65 or over 42% 31% 24% 3% 1% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 17% 38% 37% 6% 3% 169
Male / 45+ 32% 37% 28% 3% 1% 207
Female / under 45 23% 31% 42% 3% 151
Female / 45+ 37% 34% 25% 4% 0% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 29% 30% 4% 1% 83
Employed 22% 40% 34% 4% 1% 502
Retired 42% 28% 27% 3% 0% 204
Refused 40% 20% 22% 18% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 20% 41% 32% 4% 2% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 25% 32% 4% 97
Female / employed 23% 37% 36% 4% 223
Female / not employed 42% 29% 26% 3% 1% 201
RRACE White 33% 36% 27% 3% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Ao 25% 29% 41% 5% 96
Hispanic / Latino 18% 36% 39% 6% 1% 104
Other 7% 35% 47% 9% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY White suburban men 23% 35% 39% 3% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 36% 3% 29% 2% 92
Black suburban men 43% 48% 9% 1"
Black suburban women 16% 18% 62% 4% 25
Urban voters 27% 36% 31% 5% 1% 206
Rural voters 33% 35% 26% 5% 1% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 29% 36% 30% 3% 2% 271
GENDER -
White women 37% 36% 25% 3% 289
Black men 28% 31% 31% 10% 40
Black women 22% 27% 49% 2% 56
Hispanic men 7% 48% 41% 5% 45
Hispanic women 27% 28% 37% 7% 1% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 31% 23% 2% 1% 249
Other 22% 37% 35% 5% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 31% 34% 29% 4% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 21% 38% 34% 7% 1% 72
Democrat 28% 35% 33% 3% 0% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX/ Male / GOP 26% 38% 30% 4% 2% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 38% 29% 27% 5% 1% 152
Male / DEM 25% 36% 33% 4% 1% 135
Female / DEM 29% 35% 33% 3% 241
Male / IND 19% 36% 36% 8% 1% 4
Female / IND 23% 41% 32% 5% 0% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 27% 28% 38% 4% 3% 129
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 34% 38% 23% 5% 0% 223
Under 45 / DEM 14% 40% 40% 6% 159
45 & over /| DEM 37% 32% 29% 1% 1% 217
Under 45/ IND 18% 37% 39% 5% 1% 32
45 & over / IND 23% 38% 30% 8% 0% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 32% 34% 28% 5% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 27% 27% 45% 1% 36
Democrat 26% 37% 33% 4% 0% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 32% 35% 27% 5% 2% 296
Soft GOP 34% 28% 38% 40
Ticket splitters 21% 37% 34% 7% 0% 90
Soft DEM 29% 44% 27% 43
Hard DEM 27% 35% 34% 4% 0% 330
RIDEOL ‘ Conservative 31% 35% 28% 4% 1% 417
FDEESOPL%%DY%IT s Moderate 20% 31% 47% 1% 1% 71
Liberal 27% 36% 32% 4% 0% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 36% 33% 26% 4% 1% 185
%IESOPL%%DYEQ TS Somewhat conservative 27% 36% 31% 5% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 26% 35% 35% 3% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 31% 34% 29% 4% 1% 352
GROUPS Independent 21% 38% 34% 7% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 29% 43% 28% 1% 62
Mod / lib DEM 27% 34% 35% 4% 0% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 35% 33% 28% 4% 1% 166
Centrists 28% 34% 33% 5% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 23% 45% 31% 1% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 27% 36% 31% 4% 2% 222
Conservative women 36% 34% 25% 5% 0% 195
Moderate men 9% 48% 39% 3% 1% 28
Moderate women 28% 20% 52% 1% 43
Liberal men 26% 37% 31% 5% 1% 127
Liberal women 29% 36% 32% 3% 185
REDUC Less than high school 22% 44% 24% 10% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 35% 33% 30% 2% 0% 152
Some college 30% 32% 31% 5% 2% 240
College graduate 26% 37% 33% 4% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 24% 37% 32% 5% 2% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 27% 38% 31% 4% 1% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 38% 30% 28% 3% 0% 215
College grad women 25% 36% 34% 4% 0% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 30% 38% 29% 2% 0% 279
g&mﬁ college 15% 35% 41% 9% 1% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 36% 34% 25% 4% 1% 281
g&zlﬁqu non-college 22% 32% 41% 4% 1% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 36% 34% 25% 4% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 22% 32% 41% 4% 1% 135
Others 26% 37% 33% 4% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 22% 38% 35% 4% 1% 200
STATUS/C
Married 30% 34% 31% 4% 1% 436
No longer married 33% 35% 27% 4% 0% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 25% 36% 32% 5% 2% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 31% 42% 22% 6% 60
Single men 21% 36% 39% 2% 2% 101
Married women 35% 31% 31% 3% 0% 222
Unmarried women 34% 32% 31% 3% 0% 103
Single women 24% 39% 32% 5% 100
MARAC White married 35% 35% 26% 3% 1% 333
Non-white married 14% 31% 47% 8% 1% 104
White not married 30% 38% 29% 3% 1% 227
Non-white not married 22% 35% 37% 5% 1% 136

Page 38



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

Q4 Q4 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / ETHNICITY TOTAL
Al Most Some None Unsure /
refused
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 23% 40% 31% 3% 3% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 25% 38% 31% 7% 48
White married men 30% 34% 30% 4% 2% 165
White married women 40% 35% 23% 2% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 35% 37% 26% 1% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 36% 36% 27% 2% 74
Other 19% 33% 41% 6% 1% 240
(RZCH::-Il_”[SgI;II\IJA\I_/IE/ING AT Yes 25% 34% 35% 5% 1% 211
HOME/C No 30% 35% 30% 4% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 19% 39% 33% 8% 2% 117
Mom 33% 29% 37% 1% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 24% 35% 35% 5% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 34% 33% 29% 3% 1% 266
Divorced / children 30% 31% 38% 1% 12
Divorced / no children 36% 33% 27% 4% 85
Single / no children 21% 38% 36% 4% 1% 181
Other / mixed 31% 38% 27% 4% 0% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 31% 38% 25% 6% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 30% 36% 32% 2% 95
Infrequently 26% 30% 37% 4% 2% 225
Never 27% 36% 33% 2% 1% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 32% 32% 28% % 1% 230
Not born-again 26% 37% 34% 2% 1% 460
Refused 29% 35% 30% 6% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 26% 36% 28% 8% 2% 129
Male not evangelical 25% 37% 34% 3% 1% 247
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 37% 28% 28% 6% 1% 160
Female not evangelical 29% 37% 33% 29 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 38% 29% 25% 7% 1% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 21% 36% 35% 7% 1% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 39% 29% 25% 5% 1% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 19% 42% 32% 6% 1% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 33% 30% 25% 13% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 25% 25% 41% 8% 1% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 33% 31% 0% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 29% 34% 33% 3% 0% a1
Working class 30% 35% 28% 4% 3% 181
Low income 21% 37% 33% 8% 1% 99
Unemployed 28% 64% 7% 2
Refused 28% 45% 11% 16% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 35% 33% 28% 3% 0% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 22% 30% 45% 4% 53
Middle class Hispanics 10% 44% 47% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 10% 39% 45% 5% 22
Other 28% 36% 29% 5% 2% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 38% 20% 32% 9% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 34% 25% 38% 3% 108
TV news 35% 33% 29% 4% 120
Local newspapers 34% 34% 26% 5% 54
Radio news 35% 49% 9% 7% 35
Talk radio 31% 30% 37% 1% 1% 36
Internet web sites 23% 38% 31% 5% 3% 147
Magazines or o o o
periodicals 23% 32% 46% 14
Social media websites 21% 48% 28% 3% 91
Other 27% 34% 34% 5% 20
Combination 23% 38% 36% 0% 2% 92
None 31% 23% 43% 2% 14
Unsure / refused 64% 14% 23% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 36% 31% 31% 2% 1% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 29% 22% 32% 17% Ly
Wrong track 26% 38% 31% 4% 1% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 60% 34% 3% 3% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 36% A7% 12% 4% 1% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 23% 34% 37% 5% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 27% 27% 42% 3% 0% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 9% 29% 54% 6% 2% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 0, o, o, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 27% 36% 32% 4% 1% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o 0 o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 34% 27% 29% 3% 7% 19
CULTURE/C
No 32% 33% 30% 4% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 29% 36% 30% 4% 0% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 30% 32% 32% 3% 3% 173
Medium (35-50) 24% 34% 36% 5% 91
Low (0-34) 27% 41% 31% 1% a4
TOTAL 29% 35% 31% 4% 1% 800
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TOTAL 14% 36% 43% 6% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 38% 39% 8% 1% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 10% 40% 42% 6% 2% 134
South 15% 33% 42% 9% 2% 190
South Central 17% 27% 55% 1% 89
Central Plains 16% 38% 40% 6% 45
Mountain States 13% 30% 46% 9% 1% 62
West 12% 43% 41% 3% 1% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 10% 47% 41% 2% 1% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 12% 31% 49% 8% 58
Texas 15% 30% 54% 0% 70
New York 6% 42% 37% 14% 1% 41
Rest of country 15% 35% 41% 7% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 16% 34% 44% 6% 1% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 13% 35% 44% 6% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 13% 39% 40% 6% 1% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o 0 o
GUBERNATORIAL 13% 32% 47% 7% 0% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 14% | 39% |  39% 6% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 15% 35% 43% 6% 1% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 15% 39% 40% 4% 1% 206
Suburb 12% 34% 46% 8% 1% 258
Unsure / refused 7% 55% 26% 11% 2% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 14% 38% 40% 6% 1% 376
Female 13% 35% 45% 7% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 15% 32% 43% 8% 2% 154
GENDER
Rural women 14% 38% 42% 5% 162
Urban men 14% 46% 33% 5% 2% 109
Urban women 16% 31% 48% 3% 1% 97
Suburban men 13% 39% 43% 5% 1% 110
Suburban women 11% 30% 48% 10% 1% 148
Unsure 7% 55% 26% 11% 2% 20
RAGE 18-34 9% 38% 50% 1% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 9% 43% 40% 7% 184
45-64 14% 32% 47% 7% 0% 304
65 or over 22% 34% 32% 9% 3% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 10% 47% 38% 3% 1% 169
Male / 45+ 17% 31% 42% 8% 2% 207
Female / under 45 8% 35% 51% 6% 151
Female / 45+ 16% 35% 41% 7% 1% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 16% 30% 37% 17% 83
Employed 11% 38% 46% 5% 1% 502
Retired 20% 34% 39% 5% 2% 204
Refused 21% 61% 13% 3% 1% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 13% 42% 39% 5% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 17% 26% 46% 9% 2% 97
Female / employed 8% 32% 54% 6% 223
Female / not employed 20% 38% 34% 7% 1% 201
RRACE White 14% 37% 43% 5% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black | Afrcan 12% | 32% |  45% 11% 96
American ° ° ° °
Hispanic / Latino 17% 39% 37% 7% 104
Other 12% 26% 51% 10% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 1% 40% 46% 2% 1% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 17% 33% 38% 1% 1% 92
Black suburban men 21% 22% 52% 4% 1"
Black suburban women 4% 19% 65% 13% 25
Urban voters 15% 39% 40% 4% 1% 206
Rural voters 15% 35% 43% 6% 1% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 13% 39% 44% 3% 2% 271
GENDER
White women 15% 36% 42% 7% 1% 289
Black men 11% 35% 36% 19% 40
Black women 12% 30% 52% 6% 56
Hispanic men 25% 38% 27% 10% 45
Hispanic women 10% 41% 45% 4% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 18% 34% 40% 5% 2% 249
Other 12% 37% 44% 7% 0% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 15% 39% 40% 5% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 10% 28% 52% 10% 1% 72
Democrat 13% 36% 44% 7% 1% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX/ Male / GOP 15% 39% 40% 5% 1% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 16% 39% 39% 5% 1% 152
Male / DEM 15% 41% 36% 6% 2% 135
Female / DEM 12% 33% 48% 7% 0% 241
Male / IND 7% 28% 55% 9% 4
Female / IND 12% 27% 48% 11% 2% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 10% 48% 37% 3% 2% 129
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 18% 33% 41% 6% 1% 223
Under 45/ DEM 9% 38% 48% 5% 159
45 & over /| DEM 16% 34% 40% 8% 2% 217
Under 45/ IND 6% 34% 54% 6% 32
45 & over / IND 12% 23% 50% 13% 1% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 17% 36% 40% 6% 1% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 14% 31% 46% 7% 1% 36
Democrat 1% 37% 45% 7% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 17% 38% 39% 5% 1% 296
Soft GOP 7% 40% 45% 8% 40
Ticket splitters 9% 31% 50% 9% 1% 90
Soft DEM 20% 29% 42% 8% 43
Hard DEM 12% 37% 44% 6% 1% 330
RIDEOL ‘ Conservative 14% 35% 44% 6% 1% 417
FDEESOPL%%DY%IT s Moderate 12% 39% 40% 8% 1% 71
Liberal 14% 37% 42% 6% 1% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 17% 36% 41% 4% 2% 185
%IESOPL%%DYEQ TS Somewhat conservative 1% 35% 46% 8% 0% 232
Moderate / liberal 14% 37% 41% 7% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 15% 39% 40% 5% 1% 352
GROUPS Independent 10% 28% 52% 10% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 6% 27% 58% 7% 2% 62
Mod / lib DEM 14% 38% 41% 6% 1% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 18% 36% 40% 4% 2% 166
Centrists 12% 36% 43% 8% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 13% 40% 44% 3% 1% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 14% 36% 42% 6% 1% 222
Conservative women 14% 34% 46% 6% 1% 195
Moderate men 12% 40% 43% 5% 28
Moderate women 12% 39% 38% 10% 1% 43
Liberal men 15% 41% 36% 5% 2% 127
Liberal women 14% 34% 45% 7% 0% 185
REDUC Less than high school 15% 54% 24% 2% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 16% 40% 37% 6% 1% 152
Some college 16% 33% 44% 5% 1% 240
College graduate 11% 35% 45% 7% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 14% 39% 40% 6% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 14% 37% 41% 6% 1% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 18% 35% 40% 5% 1% 215
College grad women 8% 34% 49% 8% 0% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 1% 38% 43% 6% 1% 279
g&mﬁ college 10% 28% 53% 10% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 16% 36% 43% 4% 2% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 17% 39% 35% 9% 0% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 16% 36% 43% 4% 2% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 17% 39% 35% 9% 0% 135
Others 11% 35% 45% 7% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 1% 37% 48% 4% 0% 200
STATUS/C
Married 15% 36% 43% 4% 1% 436
No longer married 14% 35% 35% 15% 1% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 15% 35% 44% 4% 2% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 15% 34% 36% 16% 60
Single men 11% 48% 36% 4% 1% 101
Married women 15% 38% 43% 4% 0% 222
Unmarried women 13% 37% 34% 14% 2% 103
Single women 10% 26% 59% 4% 100
MARAC White married 16% 36% 44% 3% 1% 333
Non-white married 12% 38% 42% 8% 104
White not married 11% 39% 41% 8% 1% 227
Non-white not married 15% 31% 43% 10% 0% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 7% 53% 36% 3% 1% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 7% 43% 44% 7% 48
White married men 15% 35% 45% 2% 3% 165
White married women 17% 36% 43% 4% 0% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 15% 27% 52% 6% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 15% 31% 39% 13% 3% 74
Other 14% 34% 43% 9% 0% 240
(R:(H):;I_Il[;g;'?\l_/ﬁwe AT Yes 11% 41% 41% 6% 1% 211
HOME/C No 15% 35% 43% 6% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 9% 48% 37% 4% 2% 117
Mom 13% 32% 47% 9% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 12% 40% 42% 6% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 17% 34% 44% 3% 1% 266
Divorced / children 10% 48% 27% 15% 12
Divorced / no children 15% 33% 35% 18% 85
Single / no children 12% 37% 48% 3% 0% 181
Other / mixed 11% 38% 38% 11% 3% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 13% 35% 42% 10% 1% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 15% 36% 43% 6% 0% 95
Infrequently 14% 36% 45% 4% 1% 225
Never 14% 38% 41% 6% 2% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 14% 32% 44% 9% 1% 230
Not born-again 13% 40% 42% 5% 1% 460
Refused 21% 32% 42% 5% 0% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 12% 34% 43% 10% 2% 129
Male not evangelical 15% 41% 39% 4% 1% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 15% 30% 45% 8% 1% 160
Female not evangelical 12% 37% 45% 6% 0% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 17% 30% 45% 5% 2% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 7% 35% 42% 16% 0% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 15% 33% 45% 4% 2% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 8% 31% 47% 13% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 28% 17% 45% 10% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 6% 40% 32% 21% 1% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 10% 27% 56% 6% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 15% 39% 42% 4% 0% a1
Working class 16% 36% 40% 7% 2% 181
Low income 9% 31% 44% 15% 2% 99
Unemployed 64% 28% 7% 2
Refused 5% 41% 38% 9% 7% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 15% 40% 41% 4% 1% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 14% 36% 45% 5% 53
Middle class Hispanics 16% 42% 40% 29 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 12% 26% 55% 7% 22
Other 13% 33% 43% 9% 2% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 23% 36% 33% 8% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 14% | 35% |  46% 5% 0% 108
TV news 18% 29% 40% 12% 2% 120
Local newspapers 16% 22% 52% 9% 54
Radio news 8% 39% 44% 8% 0% 35
Talk radio 13% 45% 38% 4% 36
Internet web sites 7% 49% 38% 5% 2% 147
Magazines or o o o o
periodicals 20% 43% 36% 1% 14
Social media websites 11% 29% 58% 2% 91
Other 14% 40% 35% 12% 20
Combination 17% 38% 38% 6% 2% 92
None 2% 30% 67% 14
Unsure / refused 26% 48% 22% 4% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 18% 42% 35% 5% 1% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 31% 43% 17% 2% Ly
Wrong track 13% 35% 46% 6% 1% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 45% 54% 1% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 20% 46% 28% 5% 1% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 10% 36% 47% 6% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 8% 36% 48% 7% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 5% 81% 11% 2% 93
R53 YOUR YeS ) o, o, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 14% 34% 44% 6% 1% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 4% 35% 40% 14% 8% 19
CULTURE/C
No 14% 42% 39% 5% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 14% 36% 42% 6% 0% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 1% 41% 43% 4% 2% 173
Medium (35-50) 15% 28% 46% 9% 1% 91
Low (0-34) 13% 36% 41% 10% 41
TOTAL 14% 36% 43% 6% 1% 800
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TOTAL 8% 18% 54% 12% 8% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 3% 22% 56% 11% 7% 152
AREAS ONE Midwest 8% 21% 51% 14% 6% 134
South 11% 18% 53% 12% 7% 190
South Central 10% 9% 62% 14% 6% 89
Central Plains 4% 22% 58% 5% 10% 45
Mountain States 3% 25% 51% 15% 6% 62
West 8% 14% 55% 11% 13% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 10% 12% 54% 11% 13% 93
AREAS TWO Florida 1% 16% 65% 10% 8% 58
Texas 6% 10% 64% 14% 5% 70
New York 4% 23% 56% 11% 7% 41
Rest of country 8% 20% 52% 12% 7% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 14% 14% 54% 1% 8% 152
EFEES'%N EéléULTS Competitive states 7% 20% 55% 12% 6% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 5% |  18% |  54% |  13% |  10% 280
S ToRpL | OO gevermor o% | 5% |  56% |  13% 6% 340
2#‘,?% CONTROLBY " pEM governor 6% 21% 53% 1% 9% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 8% 19% 54% 12% 7% 316
COMMUNITYIC Urban 7% 21% 52% 11% 9% 206
Suburb 6% 16% 58% 13% 7% 258
Unsure / refused 20% 15% 43% 4% 18% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 8% 17% 53% 13% 9% 376
Female 7% 19% 55% 11% 6% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 11% 16% 50% 13% 9% 154
GENDER Rural women 5% 22% 58% 10% 4% 162
Urban men 6% 21% 53% 8% 12% 109
Urban women 8% 20% 51% 15% 5% 97
Suburban men 4% 15% 58% 16% 6% 110
Suburban women 7% 17% 57% 11% 8% 148
Unsure 20% 15% 43% 4% 18% 20
RAGE 18-34 3% 16% 62% 12% 7% 136
ECE;E/PCONDENT‘S 35-44 6% 1% 59% 15% 8% 184
45-64 8% 18% 55% 11% 7% 304
65 or over 12% 27% 42% 10% 9% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 7% 12% 61% 14% 7% 169
Male / 45+ 8% 21% 48% 12% 11% 207
Female / under 45 3% 15% 60% 13% 9% 151
Female / 45+ 10% 22% 53% 10% 5% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 10% 18% 55% 9% 7% 83
Employed 5% 15% 58% 14% 8% 502
Retired 12% 26% 47% 9% 6% 204
Refused 33% 19% 39% 8% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 6% 17% 54% 12% 10% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 12% 17% 50% 14% 6% 97
Female / employed 3% 13% 62% 16% 6% 223
Female / not employed 12% 26% 48% 6% 7% 201
RRACE White 7% 20% 54% 11% 8% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black / Affican 12% 18% 55% 13% 3% 96
American ° ° ° ° °
Hispanic / Latino 8% 10% 53% 18% 10% 104
Other 3% 11% 68% 11% 7% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 3% 18% 57% 13% 9% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 8% 18% 58% 13% 4% 92
Black suburban men 5% 5% 85% 4% 11
Black suburban women 8% 23% 529% 14% 4% 25
Urban voters 7% 21% 52% 11% 9% 206
Rural voters 8% 19% 54% 12% 7% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 7% 20% 52% 10% 10% 271
GENDER
White women 7% 21% 55% 11% 6% 289
Black men 10% 7% 62% 16% 4% 40
Black women 13% 25% 50% 10% 2% 56
Hispanic men 13% 9% 49% 22% 7% 45
Hispanic women 5% 11% 55% 15% 13% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 12% 22% 47% 11% 9% 249
Other 6% 16% 58% 12% 7% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 9% 19% 54% 12% 7% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 5% 15% 53% 17% 10% 72
Democrat 7% 19% 55% 11% 8% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 9% 20% 53% 10% 8% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 9% 17% 54% 14% 6% 152
Male / DEM 8% 15% 53% 14% 11% 135
Female / DEM 7% 21% 57% 9% 6% 241
Male / IND 3% 12% 56% 19% 10% 41
Female / IND 7% 20% 49% 14% 10% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 5% 14% 60% 14% 7% 129
PARTY D 45 & over /| GOP 11% 21% 51% 10% 7% 223
Under 45/ DEM 5% 13% 62% 13% 8% 159
45 & over /| DEM 9% 23% 51% 10% 8% 217
Under 45/ IND 5% 13% 55% 15% 12% 32
45 & over / IND 5% 17% 51% 19% 8% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 9% 18% 54% 11% 8% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 0% 18% 60% 11% 10% 36
Democrat 7% 19% 54% 13% 7% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 18% 54% 10% 7% 296
Soft GOP 4% 19% 51% 15% 10% 40
Ticket splitters 6% 15% 53% 18% 8% 90
Soft DEM 2% 13% 70% 4% 11% 43
Hard DEM 7% 20% 54% 12% 7% 330
RIDEOL ‘ Conservative 8% 18% 54% 12% 7% 417
E)E%L%%Dﬁgr S Moderate 4% 1% 52% 16% 16% 71
Liberal 7% 20% 56% 10% 6% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 16% 20% 52% 6% 6% 185
%IESOPL%I\(J;DY%I TS Somewhat conservative 3% 16% 56% 17% 9% 232
Moderate / liberal 7% 19% 55% 1% 8% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET  Republican 9% 19% 54% 12% 7% 352
GROUPS Independent 5% 15% 53% 17% 10% 72
Conservative DEM 6% 15% 49% 16% 13% 62
Mod / lib DEM 7% 20% 57% 10% 7% 314
gEgEFH%E';TRISTS Very conservative GOP 15% 21% 529% 6% 6% 166
Centrists 5% 16% 55% 15% 9% 518
Very liberal DEM 6% 25% 57% 6% 5% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 8% 18% 55% 1% 8% 222
Conservative women 9% 18% 52% 14% 7% 195
Moderate men 4% 3% 47% 21% 24% 28
Moderate women 4% 17% 56% 13% 11% 43
Liberal men 8% 18% 52% 13% 9% 127
Liberal women 7% 22% 59% 8% 4% 185
REDUC Less than high school 18% 43% 4% 34% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 9% 20% 54% 10% 7% 152
Some college 8% 16% 55% 15% 5% 240
College graduate 7% 19% 55% 11% 8% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 6% 17% 55% 14% 8% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 9% 17% 52% 11% 11% 175
N Il
omen grad 10% 18% 54% 1% 7% 215
College grad women 5% 21% 57% 11% 6% 209
White coll
EDRAC gragﬁactgsege 6% 21% 54% 10% 9% 279
Non-white coll
géﬁfatéi colege 10% 13% 57% 14% 6% 105
Whit -coll
gragﬁa'}gg colage 8% 20% 54% 11% 8% 281
g;ztﬁqu non-college 8% 13% 56% 16% 7% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 8% 20% 54% 11% 8% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
graduai'e 9 8% 13% 56% 16% 7% 135
Others 7% 19% 55% 11% 8% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 6% 17% 57% 14% 6% 200
STATUS/IC -
Married 9% 18% 56% 10% 7% 436
No longer married 6% 21% 48% 15% 10% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 9% 17% 53% 11% 10% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 2% 18% 50% 18% 11% 60
Single men 9% 16% 57% 13% 5% 101
Married women 9% 18% 59% 9% 4% 222
Unmarried women 8% 23% 46% 13% 10% 103
Single women 3% 18% 57% 15% 8% 100
MARAC White married 10% 20% 54% 9% 7% 333
Non-white married 7% 11% 61% 14% 8% 104
White not married 3% 21% 53% 13% 9% 227
Non-white not married 11% 15% 52% 16% 6% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 3% 20% 58% 13% 7% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 27% 49% 13% 11% 48
White married men 10% 20% 50% 9% 12% 165
White married women 9% 20% 59% 9% 3% 167
Whi |
ma;tr;gomzrr:ger 3% 17% 56% 14% 10% 36
Whi |
ma;tr?egc:/vgrr:]%ir 6% 20% 50% 14% 10% 74
Other 9% 13% 56% 15% 7% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 7% 11% 56% 15% 10% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 8% 21% 54% 11% 7% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 8% 12% 57% 14% 9% 117
Mom 6% 11% 56% 16% 12% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 12% 56% 12% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 9% 22% 56% 9% 5% 266
Divorced / children 54% 40% 5% 12
Divorced / no children 9% 18% 46% 17% 11% 85
Single / no children 7% 18% 56% 14% 6% 181
Other / mixed 3% 25% 52% 9% 11% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly % 22% 52% 13% 6% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 12% 18% 56% 10% 4% 95
Infrequently 7% 18% 55% 11% 9% 225
Never 6% 15% 56% 12% 10% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN /  Born-agai
E\?ANGECI)_ICALG / e\?;:gagiil;/ 10% 19% 50% 14% 7% 290
Not born-again 6% 19% 57% 10% 7% 460
Refused 7% 11% 51% 17% 13% 50
EXBORN GENDER  Mal i
/S\ND BOORN(,;AGAIN eviﬁgbec;ir(?a?sgam / 1% 20% 46% 14% 9% 129
Male not evangelical 6% 16% 57% 12% 9% 247
ZS;?%';EZE again 9% 18% 54% 13% 6% 160
Female not evangelical 7% 20% 57% 10% 6% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 1% 21% 49% 1% 8% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 7% 15% 53% 19% 7% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 12% 23% 47% 1% 8% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 6% 12% 56% 18% 9% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 7% 15% 57% 12% 9% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 10% 19% 49% 19% 3% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 4% 32% 58% 2% 4% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 9% 17% 57% 10% 8% 441
Working class 7% 18% 49% 21% 5% 181
Low income 5% 19% 52% 12% 12% 99
Unemployed 28% 72% 2
Refused 16% 6% 62% 4% 12% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 8% 18% 55% 10% 8% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middlo dlass African
tuvatiihn 17% 16% 58% 4% 5% 53
Middle class Hispanics 9% 8% 61% 16% 79% 55
Middle cl h
ra'odgse class other 13% 68% 10% 10% 22
Other 6% 20% 51% 14% 8% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 16% 27% 44% 11% 2% 60
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO ?ggﬁ;gf‘sb'e TVnews 11% 20% 48% 13% 8% 108
TV news 7% 21% 53% 13% 7% 120
Local newspapers 15% 14% 52% 6% 14% 54
Radio news 7% 25% 48% 14% 7% 35
Talk radio 11% 13% 53% 16% 8% 36
Internet web sites 2% 18% 60% 12% 8% 147
'F\)A;lg:jg‘j: or 20% 64% 12% 4% 14
Social media websites 6% 10% 65% 11% 8% 91
Other 9% 28% 45% 18% 20
Combination 2% 19% 54% 12% 13% 92
None 19% 2% 70% 5% 3% 14
Unsure / refused 23% 11% 62% 4% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 9% 23% 50% 11% 7% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 3% 59% 24% 5% M
Wrong track 7% 18% 56% 11% 8% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 35% 59% 3% 0% 3% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 13% 33% 42% 5% 7% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 3% 16% 58% 14% 9% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 2% 3% 69% 18% 8% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 0% 75% 18% 7% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 0, 189 0, 119 0, 7
PERSONAL VALUES 9% 8% 56% % 6% 578
nggggﬁgé\ggﬁ(:K Unsure 8% 14% 27% 11% 40% 19
CULTURE/C
No 4% 20% 52% 14% 10% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 8% 18% 54% 12% 7% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 6% 23% 55% 10% 7% 173
Medium (35-50) 7% 13% 56% 12% 12% 91
Low (0-34) 7% 17% 48% 13% 15% 41
TOTAL 8% 18% 54% 12% 8% 800
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TOTAL 26% 41% 26% 4% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 20% 40% 31% 7% 2% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 26% 45% 24% 3% 2% 134
South 34% 33% 24% 7% 2% 190
South Central 22% 38% 29% 4% 6% 89
Central Plains 26% 37% 34% 3% 0% 45
Mountain States 25% 55% 17% 3% 62
West 28% 45% 23% 1% 2% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 30% 47% 20% 1% 1% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 28% 34% 27% 11% 58
Texas 20% 43% 29% 3% 5% 70
New York 21% 44% 24% 10% 1% 41
Rest of country 27% 40% 26% 4% 3% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 30% 37% 23% 6% 3% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 27% 41% 27% 3% 2% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 23% 43% 26% 5% 3% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o 0 o
GUBERNATORIAL 27% 40% 25% 6% 2% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 26% | 42% | 27% 3% 2% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 31% 39% 22% 7% 2% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 26% 42% 26% 3% 3% 206
Suburb 22% 42% 31% 3% 2% 258
Unsure / refused 21% 48% 26% 4% 1% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 27% 39% 26% 4% 4% 376
Female 26% 43% 26% 5% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 39% 31% 19% 7% 4% 154
GENDER
Rural women 23% 46% 24% 6% 1% 162
Urban men 20% 46% 29% 1% 4% 109
Urban women 32% 38% 23% 5% 2% 97
Suburban men 18% 42% 32% 3% 4% 110
Suburban women 25% 42% 30% 3% 0% 148
Unsure 21% 48% 26% 4% 1% 20
RAGE 18-34 24% 39% 36% 0% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 25% 45% 26% 2% 2% 184
45-64 25% 41% 24% 7% 3% 304
65 or over 33% 38% 21% 5% 3% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 26% 40% 31% 0% 2% 169
Male / 45+ 28% 38% 22% 7% 5% 207
Female / under 45 23% 46% 29% 3% 151
Female / 45+ 28% 41% 24% 6% 1% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 25% 34% 30% 10% 1% 83
Employed 23% 43% 28% 3% 3% 502
Retired 35% 38% 20% 5% 2% 204
Refused 33% 61% 5% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 24% 41% 28% 2% 5% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 36% 34% 20% 9% 1% 97
Female / employed 22% 45% 28% 4% 0% 223
Female / not employed 30% 39% 23% 5% 2% 201
RRACE White 25% 43% 26% 3% 3% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Ao 43% 28% 23% 5% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 21% 43% 29% 8% 104
Other 25% 34% 28% 7% 5% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 22% 43% 29% 1% 5% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 23% 42% 30% 5% 92
Black suburban men 15% 11% 68% 5% 1"
Black suburban women 50% 1% 10% 25
Urban voters 26% 42% 26% 3% 3% 206
Rural voters 31% 39% 22% 7% 2% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 27% 40% 26% 2% 5% 271
GENDER -
White women 22% 46% 25% 5% 1% 289
Black men 31% 22% 32% 13% 2% 40
Black women 52% 32% 16% 56
Hispanic men 21% 49% 23% 7% 45
Hispanic women 21% 38% 33% 8% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 28% 41% 22% 7% 3% 249
Other 26% 41% 28% 3% 2% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 26% 41% 25% 5% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 17% 45% 30% 6% 2% 72
Democrat 28% 40% 26% 4% 2% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 30% 38% 25% 3% 4% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 22% 44% 25% 7% 2% 152
Male / DEM 24% 39% 27% 6% 4% 135
Female / DEM 30% 41% 25% 3% 0% 241
Male / IND 21% 41% 30% 5% 3% 41
Female / IND 11% 49% 30% 8% 2% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 22% 39% 34% 2% 3% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 29% 42% 20% 7% 3% 223
Under 45 / DEM 27% 45% 28% 159
45 & over /| DEM 29% 37% 24% 7% 3% 217
Under 45/ IND 21% 48% 23% 8% 32
45 & over / IND 13% 42% 35% 5% 4% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 27% 40% 24% 5% 3% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 25% 26% 41% 6% 2% 36
Democrat 26% 42% 26% 4% 2% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 28% 41% 21% 6% 4% 296
Soft GOP 17% 36% 46% 1% 40
Ticket splitters 19% 42% 32% 5% 2% 90
Soft DEM 17% 39% 40% 3% 1% 43
Hard DEM 29% 41% 25% 4% 2% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 25% 41% 26% 6% 3% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 28% 29% 35% 6% 2% 7
Liberal 28% 44% 24% 3% 1% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 36% 40% 15% 4% 4% 185
RESPONDENT'S S ot i
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat consevatvel 169 41% 34% 6% 2% 232
Moderate / liberal 28% 41% 26% 3% 2% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 26% 41% 25% 5% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 17% 45% 30% 6% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 17% 41% 29% 11% 3% 62
Mod / lib DEM 30% 40% 26% 2% 1% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP o o o o o
AND OTHERS 37% 40% 16% 3% 4% 166
Centrists 23% 38% 31% 5% 2% 518
Very liberal DEM 27% 52% 18% 3% 116

Page 58



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

Q7 Q7 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / VIEWS ON RACIAL ISSUEY  TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
refused
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 29% 38% 25% 3% 5% 222
Conservative women 21% 44% 26% 8% 1% 195
Moderate men 27% 39% 20% 13% 1% 28
Moderate women 28% 22% 45% 1% 3% 43
Liberal men 24% 40% 30% 3% 3% 127
Liberal women 31% 46% 21% 3% 185
REDUC Less than high school 23% 19% 37% 13% 8% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 27% 37% 28% 8% 1% 152
Some college 26% 38% 27% 4% 4% 240
College graduate 26% 45% 24% 3% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 27% 36% 26% % 4% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 27% 42% 27% 1% 4% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 26% 37% 30% 6% 1% 215
College grad women 26% 49% 21% 4% 1% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 22% 50% 24% 2% 2% 279
g&mﬁ college 39% 329% 24% 3% 2% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 28% 36% 28% 5% 4% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 24% 37% 28% 10% 1% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 28% 36% 28% 5% 4% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 24% 37% 28% 10% 1% 135
Others 26% 45% 24% 3% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 26% 43% 28% 2% 1% 200
STATUS/C -
Married 25% 39% 28% 5% 3% 436
No longer married 31% 42% 19% 6% 3% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 28% 37% 25% 4% 5% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 24% 43% 20% 9% 4% 60
Single men 26% 39% 31% 1% 3% 101
Married women 22% 42% 30% 6% 1% 222
Unmarried women 35% 41% 18% 4% 1% 103
Single women 25% 46% 25% 3% 100
MARAC White married 25% 43% 25% 4% 3% 333
Non-white married 27% 28% 35% 9% 1% 104
White not married 25% 43% 27% 3% 3% 227
Non-white not married 34% 41% 20% 5% 1% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 23% 38% 35% 0% 3% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 26% 49% 24% 2% 48
White married men 31% 40% 23% 2% 5% 165
White married women 19% 46% 28% 6% 1% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 20% 42% 25% 5% 7% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 28% 45% 21% 4% 2% 74
Other 31% 35% 26% 7% 1% 240
(RZCH::-Il_”[Sg;I\IJA\L/IE/ING AT Yes 24% 43% 28% 3% 2% 211
HOME/C No 27% 40% 25% 5% 2% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 25% 45% 22% 3% 4% 117
Mom 23% 40% 35% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 26% 42% 26% 3% 3% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 25% 38% 28% 6% 3% 266
Divorced / children 2% 51% 46% 1% 12
Divorced / no children 34% 40% 17% 6% 2% 85
Single / no children 26% 43% 27% 2% 2% 181
Other / mixed 29% 42% 21% 5% 3% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 28% 40% 22% 7% 2% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 24% 47% 19% 9% 1% 95
Infrequently 32% 37% 27% 2% 2% 225
Never 20% 42% 32% 2% 3% 230
Not born-again 24% 42% 29% 3% 2% 460
Refused 29% 28% 37% 1% 5% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 30% 40% 19% 8% 4% 129
Male not evangelical 26% 38% 30% 2% 4% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 30% 42% 18% 9% 1% 160
Female not evangelical 23% 439% 30% 29 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 28% 44% 18% 8% 3% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 34% 36% 20% 9% 1% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 26% 46% 15% 9% 4% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 22% 48% 24% 5% 0% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 35% 34% 28% 3% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 53% 17% 14% 14% 3% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 18% 55% 26% 1% 0% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 27% 40% 25% 4% 3% a1
Working class 27% 37% 28% 6% 2% 181
Low income 27% 39% 28% 6% 1% 99
Unemployed 28% 64% 7% 2
Refused 29% 64% 5% 3% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 25% 44% 25% 3% 4% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 46% 26% 22% 5% 1% 53
Middle class Hispanics 23% 39% 329 6% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 29% 31% 26% 9% 4% 22
Other 25% 41% 27% 5% 1% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 46% 39% 5% 7% 3% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 32% 38% 23% 6% 1% 108
TV news 22% 39% 27% 13% 120
Local newspapers 17% 42% 35% 1% 5% 54
Radio news 11% 51% 28% 9% 35
Talk radio 25% 51% 17% 3% 4% 36
Internet web sites 24% 44% 26% 3% 3% 147
Magazines or o o o
periodicals 25% 60% 15% 14
Social media websites 23% 41% 33% 1% 3% 91
Other 27% 44% 17% 5% 8% 20
Combination 31% 31% 34% 2% 2% 92
None 31% 17% 49% 2% 1% 14
Unsure / refused 34% 57% 10% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 27% 42% 23% 5% 3% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 35% 41% 21% 1% 3% Ly
Wrong track 25% 40% 28% 5% 2% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 60% 40% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 39% 53% 4% 2% 2% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 30% 51% 13% 5% 2% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 9% 34% 46% 8% 4% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 5% 4% 80% 6% 4% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 0, o, o, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 30% 39% 24% 4% 2% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 14% 29% 45% 5% 8% 19
CULTURE/C
No 19% 46% 28% 6% 2% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 30% 38% 25% 4% 2% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 25% 47% 25% 1% 1% 173
Medium (35-50) 16% 44% 31% 6% 3% 91
Low (0-34) 23% 42% 23% 8% 4% 41
TOTAL 26% 41% 26% 4% 2% 800
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TOTAL 4% 8% 36% 51% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 2% 12% 35% 50% 1% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 4% 7% 34% 54% 2% 134
South 4% 7% 38% 49% 1% 190
South Central 5% 8% 38% 48% 2% 89
Central Plains 8% 13% 41% 38% 45
Mountain States 1% 5% 33% 60% 1% 62
West 6% 5% 36% 52% 1% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 7% 6% 39% 46% 1% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 1% 7% 42% 49% 58
Texas 6% 6% 39% 47% 1% 70
New York 10% 34% 55% 1% 41
Rest of country 4% 8% 35% 52% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 5% 8% 38% 49% 1% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 4% 9% 39% 47% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 4% 7% 32% 56% 2% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o o o 9
GUBERNATORIAL 5% 7% 39% 48% 1% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 3% 9% |  34% |  52% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 6% 8% 35% 50% 2% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 0% 12% 34% 52% 2% 206
Suburb 3% 5% 38% 53% 1% 258
Unsure / refused 23% 4% 54% 19% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 4% 8% 37% 49% 1% 376
Female 4% 8% 35% 52% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 8% 9% 35% 47% 1% 154
GENDER
Rural women 4% 7% 35% 52% 2% 162
Urban men 1% 13% 38% 46% 2% 109
Urban women 11% 29% 59% 2% 97
Suburban men 3% 4% 39% 53% 1% 110
Suburban women 3% 6% 37% 53% 0% 148
Unsure 23% 4% 54% 19% 20
RAGE 18-34 1% 3% 40% 56% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 3% 7% 39% 50% 184
45-64 6% 8% 35% 51% 1% 304
65 or over 4% 13% 31% 46% 5% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 3% 9% 38% 49% 169
Male / 45+ 5% 8% 36% 48% 3% 207
Female / under 45 1% 2% 40% 57% 151
Female / 45+ 5% 11% 32% 50% 2% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 7% 1% 32% 58% 2% 83
Employed 2% 8% 38% 52% 1% 502
Retired 5% 12% 33% 47% 3% 204
Refused 39% 1% 56% 3% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 4% 10% 37% 48% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 6% 4% 37% 49% 4% 97
Female / employed 1% 5% 38% 56% 0% 223
Female / not employed 7% 11% 32% 48% 2% 201
RRACE White 3% 8% 39% 49% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Ao 9% 5% 28% 56% 2% 96
Hispanic / Latino 3% 12% 26% 58% 1% 104
Other 10% 42% 47% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 1% 3% 46% 49% 2% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 3% 5% 37% 56% 0% 92
Black suburban men 26% 48% 26% 1"
Black suburban women 1% 4% 46% 40% 25
Urban voters 0% 12% 34% 52% 2% 206
Rural voters 6% 8% 35% 50% 2% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 3% 8% 42% 45% 2% 271
GENDER
White women 4% 7% 36% 52% 1% 289
Black men 15% 4% 26% 54% 40
Black women 5% 5% 29% 57% 4% 56
Hispanic men 3% 13% 19% 64% 45
Hispanic women 3% 11% 31% 53% 1% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 5% 8% 32% 51% 3% 249
Other 3% 8% 38% 50% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 4% 7% 38% 50% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 2% 6% 38% 53% 1% 72
Democrat 4% 9% 34% 51% 2% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 8% 41% 46% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 4% 6% 34% 54% 1% 152
Male / DEM 4% 10% 32% 51% 3% 135
Female / DEM 4% 8% 35% 51% 2% 241
Male / IND 4% 3% 39% 52% 2% 41
Female / IND 9% 36% 54% 1% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 3% 3% 42% 53% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 5% 10% 36% 48% 1% 223
Under 45 / DEM 1% 8% 37% 53% 159
45 & over /| DEM 6% 9% 32% 50% 3% 217
Under 45/ IND 4% 4% 40% 53% 32
45 & over / IND 1% 7% 37% 52% 2% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 4% 6% 38% 51% 1% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 4% 10% 33% 51% 2% 36
Democrat 4% 9% 35% 50% 2% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 4% 7% 40% 49% 1% 296
Soft GOP 5% 2% 36% 55% 2% 40
Ticket splitters 3% 9% 34% 53% 1% 90
Soft DEM 1% 11% 29% 58% 1% 43
Hard DEM 4% 9% 35% 50% 2% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 5% 7% 37% 50% 1% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 3% 5% 41% 50% 1% 7
Liberal 3% 10% 34% 51% 2% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 9% 38% 44% 1% 185
RESPONDENT'S S ot i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 3% 5% 36% 55% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 3% 9% 35% 51% 2% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 7% 38% 50% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 2% 6% 38% 53% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 10% 5% 31% 51% 3% 62
Mod / lib DEM 3% 10% 35% 51% 2% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 5% 9% 41% 45% 1% 166
Centrists 3% 7% 36% 53% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 5% 11% 32% 50% 2% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 4% 6% 40% 49% 1% 222
Conservative women 6% 7% 33% 51% 2% 195
Moderate men 8% 6% 38% 48% 28
Moderate women 5% 42% 52% 1% 43
Liberal men 5% 13% 32% 47% 3% 127
Liberal women 2% 9% 35% 54% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 3% 17% 31% 47% 2% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 8% 9% 33% 48% 2% 152
Some college 4% 8% 32% 56% 1% 240
College graduate 2% 7% 40% 49% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 5% 10% 32% 52% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 3% 7% 43% 45% 1% 175
\',\‘vgnmgﬁ"ege grad 5% 8% 32% 53% 1% 215
College grad women 2% 7% 38% 52% 1% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 2% 7% 43% 46% 2% 279
g&mﬁ college 2% 9% 33% 54% 1% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 5% 9% 35% 51% 1% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 7% 9% 26% 56% 2% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 5% 9% 35% 51% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 7% 9% 26% 56% 2% 135
Others 2% 7% 40% 49% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 2% 7% 38% 53% 2% 200
STATUS/C
Married 4% 7% 36% 52% 1% 436
No longer married 7% 13% 34% 44% 2% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 4% 8% 39% 47% 1% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 10% 11% 35% 42% 2% 60
Single men 1% 8% 35% 56% 1% 101
Married women 3% 6% 34% 57% 1% 222
Unmarried women 5% 14% 33% 46% 2% 103
Single women 3% 5% 40% 50% 2% 100
MARAC White married 4% 6% 37% 51% 1% 333
Non-white married 3% 9% 33% 54% 1% 104
White not married 3% 10% 42% 44% 2% 227
Non-white not married 7% 9% 27% 56% 2% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 8% 43% 47% 2% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 8% 47% 44% 1% 48
White married men 4% 9% 41% 45% 2% 165
White married women 4% 4% 34% 58% 0% 167
\rﬁ]vgfr;gomlgﬁger 7% 8% |  43% 39% 4% 36
White no longer
married women 5% 14% 36% 45% 1% 74
Other 5% 9% 29% 55% 1% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 3% 5% 42% 50% 0% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 4% 9% 34% 51% 2% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 3% 8% 44% 45% 117
Mom 2% 2% 39% 56% 1% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 3% 4% 41% 51% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 4% 9% 33% 53% 1% 266
Divorced / children 17% 52% 31% 12
Divorced / no children 11% 11% 33% 44% 2% 85
Single / no children 2% 6% 36% 54% 2% 181
Other / mixed 3% 13% 37% 45% 2% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 5% 7% 35% 51% 2% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 4% 9% 36% 51% 1% 95
Infrequently 3% 7% 38% 51% 1% 225
Never 3% 10% 35% 50% 2% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 6% 6% 36% 50% 2% 230
Not born-again 3% 9% 36% 51% 1% 460
Refused 4% 10% 37% 49% 0% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 6% 6% 41% 46% 1% 129
Male not evangelical 3% 10% 35% 50% 2% 247
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 7% 5% 32% 54% 2% 160
Female not evangelical 29, 9% 37% 50% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 6% 6% 43% 45% 1% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 7% 4% 24% 61% 3% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians % 5% 41% 46% 0% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 7% 7% 27% 54% 5% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 2% 9% 50% 37% 2% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 6% 19% 73% 1% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 1% 13% 35% 50% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 3% 10% 38% 48% 1% a1
Working class 4% 6% 35% 56% 0% 181
Low income 8% 3% 34% 52% 3% 99
Unemployed 7% 64% 28% 2
Refused 21% 1% 32% 46% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 4% 9% 41% 44% 1% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Armerioars e 1% 5% 29% 61% 4% 53
Middle class Hispanics 16% 23% 61% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 13% 43% 44% 22
Other 5% 6% 34% 53% 1% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 5% 13% 31% 50% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 5% 11% 36% 45% 2% 108
TV news 1% 6% 25% 66% 3% 120
Local newspapers 5% 1% 36% 57% 1% 54
Radio news 8% 47% 45% 35
Talk radio 5% 10% 34% 52% 36
Internet web sites 2% 9% 39% 48% 1% 147
Magazines or o o o o
periodicals 4% 26% 50% 21% 14
Social media websites 4% 8% 32% 57% 91
Other 6% 3% 32% 59% 20
Combination 5% 7% 47% 39% 3% 92
None 15% 58% 27% 14
Unsure / refused 23% 30% 47% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 6% 9% 33% 50% 3% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 3% 7% 16% 74% Ly
Wrong track 3% 7% 39% 49% 1% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 16% 34% 20% 27% 3% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 6% 12% 32% 48% 1% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 1% 5% 41% 52% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 4% 3% 33% 59% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 0% 50% 48% 2% 93
R53 YOUR YeS o, o, o, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 4% 8% 36% 51% 1% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o
INOUR CURRENT '€ 4T% | 43% 10% 19
CULTURE/C
No 4% 9% 36% 50% 2% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 4% 8% 36% 51% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 2% 8% 43% 44% 2% 173
Medium (35-50) 5% 5% 27% 60% 2% 91
Low (0-34) 4% 7% 35% 54% 41
TOTAL 4% 8% 36% 51% 1% 800
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TOTAL 16% 41% 37% 4% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 18% 34% 41% 2% 5% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 10% 44% 39% 5% 2% 134
South 19% 42% 32% 5% 2% 190
South Central 21% 36% 36% 6% 1% 89
Central Plains 11% 34% 50% 3% 3% 45
Mountain States 17% 44% 29% 7% 2% 62
West 15% 46% 35% 4% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 15% 50% 32% 3% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 19% 46% 31% 4% 58
Texas 17% 40% 37% 5% 1% 70
New York 18% 39% 37% 6% 41
Rest of country 16% 39% 38% 5% 2% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 19% 34% 38% 9% 1% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 18% 41% 36% 3% 2% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 12% 44% 37% 3% 3% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o 0 9
GUBERNATORIAL 17% 40% 36% 6% 1% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 16% | 41% |  38% 3% 3% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 16% 1% 35% 6% 2% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 18% 43% 32% 3% 3% 206
Suburb 15% 39% 42% 4% 0% 258
Unsure / refused 12% 26% 49% 13% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 16% 42% 36% 4% 1% 376
Female 17% 39% 37% 4% 3% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 20% 37% 35% 6% 1% 154
GENDER
Rural women 13% 44% 34% 6% 3% 162
Urban men 19% 44% 32% 3% 2% 109
Urban women 17% 43% 32% 4% 3% 97
Suburban men 7% 48% 40% 4% 1% 110
Suburban women 20% 33% 43% 4% 148
Unsure 12% 26% 49% 13% 20
RAGE 18-34 9% 41% 46% 4% 0% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 16% 50% 28% 5% 1% 184
45-64 17% 37% 40% 4% 2% 304
65 or over 22% 37% 33% 4% 4% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 12% 50% 33% 5% 169
Male / 45+ 19% 35% 39% 4% 2% 207
Female / under 45 14% 42% 38% 4% 2% 151
Female / 45+ 18% 38% 36% 5% 3% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 21% 34% 38% 7% 83
Employed 13% 45% 37% 5% 2% 502
Retired 23% 33% 37% 3% 4% 204
Refused 16% 45% 40% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 13% 44% 37% 5% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 25% 34% 35% 4% 2% 97
Female / employed 13% 45% 36% 4% 2% 223
Female / not employed 21% 33% 38% 4% 3% 201
RRACE White 16% 44% 34% 4% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Ao 25% 23% 45% 4% 3% 96
Hispanic / Latino 13% 34% 44% 8% 1% 104
Other 11% 51% 33% 4% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY White suburban men 9% 53% 35% 2% 1% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 229% 3% 42% 5% 92
Black suburban men 27% 68% 4% 1"
Black suburban women 33% 37% 30% 25
Urban voters 18% 43% 32% 3% 3% 206
Rural voters 16% 41% 35% 6% 2% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 16% 46% 33% 3% 1% 271
GENDER -
White women 15% 42% 36% 4% 3% 289
Black men 13% 20% 57% 10% 40
Black women 33% 26% 36% 5% 56
Hispanic men 20% 28% 42% 7% 3% 45
Hispanic women 7% 39% 46% 8% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 20% 39% 34% 4% 3% 249
Other 15% 41% 38% 4% 2% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 19% 41% 33% 4% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 11% 35% 44% 9% 2% 72
Democrat 14% 41% 39% 4% 2% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 21% 45% 32% 1% 1% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 17% 37% 35% 8% 3% 152
Male / DEM 11% 38% 42% 8% 1% 135
Female / DEM 16% 42% 37% 2% 2% 241
Male / IND 10% 38% 41% 9% 1% 41
Female / IND 12% 31% 47% 8% 2% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 16% 44% 35% 5% 129
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 21% 40% 32% 4% 3% 223
Under 45 / DEM 11% 48% 36% 3% 2% 159
45 & over /| DEM 17% 35% 41% 4% 2% 217
Under 45/ IND 11% 42% 37% 8% 1% 32
45 & over / IND 11% 30% 49% 9% 2% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 20% 42% 32% 4% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 11% 23% 52% 9% 4% 36
Democrat 13% 41% 40% 5% 2% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 21% 44% 28% 4% 3% 296
Soft GOP 10% 25% 56% 9% 40
Ticket splitters 12% 36% 44% 7% 1% 90
Soft DEM 10% 22% 63% 2% 3% 43
Hard DEM 15% 43% 36% 4% 2% 330
RIDEOL ‘ Conservative 19% 40% 35% 4% 2% 417
FDEESOPL%%DY%IT s Moderate 9% 30% 45% 9% 6% 71
Liberal 14% 44% 37% 4% 1% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 27% 42% 25% 4% 2% 185
%IESOPL%%DYEQ TS Somewhat conservative 14% 37% 44% 4% 2% 232
Moderate / liberal 13% 42% 38% 5% 2% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 19% 41% 33% 4% 2% 352
GROUPS Independent 11% 35% 44% 9% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 19% 26% 54% 2% 62
Mod / lib DEM 14% 44% 36% 4% 2% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 24% 45% 259% 4% 2% 166
Centrists 14% 37% 42% 5% 2% 518
Very liberal DEM 17% 50% 32% 1% 1% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 20% 44% 34% 1% 1% 222
Conservative women 18% 35% 38% 7% 3% 195
Moderate men 13% 29% 44% 14% 28
Moderate women 6% 32% 47% 6% 10% 43
Liberal men 9% 41% 40% 8% 2% 127
Liberal women 17% 46% 34% 1% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 4% 29% 45% 4% 17% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 19% 34% 42% 4% 1% 152
Some college 17% 35% 38% 8% 2% 240
College graduate 15% 47% 34% 2% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 14% 39% 39% % 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 18% 45% 33% 1% 2% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 20% 31% 40% 5% 4% 215
College grad women 13% 48% 34% 3% 1% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 14% 49% 33% 2% 2% 279
g&mﬁ college 19% 41% 36% 3% 2% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 17% 39% 36% 6% 2% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 16% 26% 48% 8% 2% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o o o
COLLEGE graduate 17% 39% 36% 6% 2% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 16% 26% 48% 8% 2% 135
Others 15% 47% 34% 2% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 18% 40% 36% 4% 2% 200
STATUS/C -
Married 16% 43% 35% 4% 2% 436
No longer married 15% 34% 43% 4% 4% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 17% 42% 35% 4% 1% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 12% 35% 44% 6% 3% 60
Single men 17% 45% 34% 4% 101
Married women 15% 45% 34% 4% 2% 222
Unmarried women 16% 34% 42% 3% 4% 103
Single women 20% 34% 38% 5% 3% 100
MARAC White married 17% 44% 34% 3% 2% 333
Non-white married 13% 41% 38% 8% 0% 104
White not married 14% 44% 35% 5% 2% 227
Non-white not married 21% 26% 46% 4% 3% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 14% 56% 27% 3% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 16% 40% 33% 5% 6% 48
White married men 19% 43% 35% 2% 2% 165
White married women 15% 46% 32% 4% 2% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 10% 43% 36% 9% 2% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 15% 35% 44% 4% 2% 74
Other 18% 33% 42% 6% 2% 240
gﬁm%g;r\?\ﬁnyxje AT Yes 16% 46% 33% 3% 2% 211
HOME/C No 17% 39% 38% 5% 2% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 16% 48% 31% 5% 0% 117
Mom 15% 43% 37% 1% 5% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 16% 48% 33% 3% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 16% 40% 36% 6% 2% 266
Divorced / children 51% 31% 18% 12
Divorced / no children 15% 31% 45% 2% 6% 85
Single / no children 18% 40% 37% 5% 0% 181
Other / mixed 18% 35% 41% 3% 4% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 22% 39% 30% 7% 2% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 13% 39% 40% 7% 2% 95
Infrequently 15% 41% 42% 1% 1% 225
Never 12% 43% 38% 5% 3% 230
Not born-again 14% 43% 39% 3% 2% 460
Refused 16% 42% 31% 8% 3% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 19% 41% 35% 5% 1% 129
Male not evangelical 15% 42% 37% 4% 2% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 22% 33% 34% 8% 3% 160
Female not evangelical 13% 439% 39% 29 29, 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 22% 38% 33% 6% 2% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 18% 33% 38% 8% 3% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 23% 38% 31% 6% 2% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 14% 42% 41% 3% 0% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 16% 39% 40% 6% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 24% 20% 33% 16% 7% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 9% 54% 34% 1% 2% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS
Middle class 17% 44% 32% 5% 2% 441
Working class 17% 31% 49% 2% 1% 181
Low income 18% 33% 36% 7% 5% 99
Unemployed 28% 72% 2
Refused 6% 55% 35% 4% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 16% 47% 30% 5% 2% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 26% 36% 37% 1% 53
Middle class Hispanics 15% 349 40% 8% 29, 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 16% 53% 27% 4% 1% 22
Other 15% 36% 43% 4% 2% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 35% 32% 25% 5% 3% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 17% 37% 36% 5% 4% 108
TV news 13% 32% 46% 7% 2% 120
Local newspapers 22% 36% 35% 7% 1% 54
Radio news 9% 50% 28% 9% 5% 35
Talk radio 18% 43% 38% 1% 36
Internet web sites 10% 49% 37% 3% 1% 147
Magazines or o o o
periodicals 18% 35% 48% 14
Social media websites 11% 40% 44% 5% 91
Other 25% 54% 19% 2% 20
Combination 16% 45% 32% 3% 5% 92
None 24% 39% 37% 14
Unsure / refused 37% 35% 28% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 16% 40% 39% 4% 2% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 17% 38% 31% 10% 4% Ly
Wrong track 16% 41% 36% 4% 2% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 48% 50% 3% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 31% 61% 6% 1% 2% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 13% 53% 29% 3% 2% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 3% 19% 67% 9% 2% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 4% 84% 9% 2% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 189 409 349 59 29 578
PERSONAL VALUES % & % % %
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 6% 40% 31% 23% 19
CULTURE/C
No 11% 42% 44% 2% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 20% 41% 33% 4% 2% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 10% 46% 39% 4% 1% 173
Medium (35-50) 8% 33% 52% 5% 2% 91
Low (0-34) 22% 34% 38% 6% 41
TOTAL 16% 41% 37% 4% 2% 800
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TOTAL 22% 36% 38% 3% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 39% 43% 3% 1% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 15% 40% 40% 4% 2% 134
South 29% 28% 38% 2% 2% 190
South Central 24% 34% 39% 3% 89
Central Plains 19% 38% 41% 2% 45
Mountain States 27% 43% 28% 2% 62
West 22% 38% 36% 4% 1% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 23% 32% 40% 4% 1% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 34% 22% 39% 2% 3% 58
Texas 24% 32% 42% 3% 70
New York 12% 41% 42% 5% 41
Rest of country 20% 38% 37% 3% 2% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 23% 41% 31% 5% 1% 152
PRESIDENTIAL
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 23% 32% 42% 1% 2% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 19% 39% 38% 4% 1% 280
SS\B/EQE A TORIAL GOP governor 25% 33% 37% 3% 1% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 19% |  38% | 39% 2% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 26% 38% 32% 3% 1% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 17% 40% 38% 3% 2% 206
Suburb 19% 30% 47% 2% 2% 258
Unsure / refused 29% 39% 28% 4% 1% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 23% 35% 37% 3% 1% 376
Female 20% 37% 40% 2% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 36% 32% 26% 4% 2% 154
GENDER
Rural women 16% 45% 37% 2% 162
Urban men 17% 42% 37% 2% 3% 109
Urban women 17% 37% 39% 5% 1% 97
Suburban men 12% 35% 50% 3% 0% 110
Suburban women 24% 27% 44% 2% 3% 148
Unsure 29% 39% 28% 4% 1% 20
RAGE 18-34 13% 31% 51% 3% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 15% 39% 42% 2% 1% 184
45-64 27% 35% 34% 3% 1% 304
65 or over 25% 38% 33% 2% 2% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 17% 37% 42% 2% 1% 169
Male / 45+ 28% 34% 32% 4% 1% 207
Female / under 45 12% 34% 50% 3% 1% 151
Female / 45+ 25% 38% 34% 2% 1% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 20% 42% 33% 5% 83
Employed 19% 36% 40% 3% 2% 502
Retired 28% 34% 36% 1% 1% 204
Refused 33% 27% 33% 5% 1% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 21% 37% 38% 3% 2% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 30% 31% 34% 5% 97
Female / employed 16% 35% 43% 4% 1% 223
Female / not employed 24% 39% 35% 1% 1% 201
RRACE White 22% 38% 37% 2% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black / African o 0 0 0 o
American 26% 26% 43% 3% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 18% 33% 42% 5% 1% 104
Other 19% 38% 33% 8% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 13% 35% 50% 2% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 26% 28% 40% 2% 3% 92
Black suburban men 21% 28% 51% 1"
Black suburban women 30% 26% 40% 4% 25
Urban voters 17% 40% 38% 3% 2% 206
Rural voters 26% 38% 32% 3% 1% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 23% 37% 36% 2% 1% 271
GENDER
White women 20% 39% 38% 2% 1% 289
Black men 33% 17% 43% 7% 40
Black women 22% 33% 44% 2% 56
Hispanic men 18% 34% 39% 6% 3% 45
Hispanic women 18% 33% 45% 4% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 27% 39% 31% 1% 1% 249
Other 19% 35% 42% 4% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 29% 41% 27% 2% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 13% 33% 46% 7% 2% 72
Democrat 16% 32% 48% 3% 1% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 32% 42% 22% 2% 2% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 26% 39% 32% 2% 1% 152
Male / DEM 14% 26% 55% 4% 1% 135
Female / DEM 17% 36% 43% 2% 2% 241
Male / IND 12% 31% 46% 8% 2% 41
Female / IND 14% 35% 45% 5% 2% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 20% 48% 27% 4% 2% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 35% 36% 27% 1% 1% 223
Under 45 / DEM 11% 26% 61% 1% 1% 159
45 & over /| DEM 20% 37% 38% 4% 2% 217
Under 45/ IND 11% 34% 45% 9% 2% 32
45 & over / IND 14% 32% 46% 6% 2% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 31% 41% 24% 2% 1% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 14% 29% 51% 6% 0% 36
Democrat 14% 33% 49% 3% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 33% 40% 24% 2% 1% 296
Soft GOP 11% 55% 31% 4% 40
Ticket splitters 12% 30% 50% 7% 1% 90
Soft DEM 16% 15% 69% 43
Hard DEM 16% 35% 45% 3% 2% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 28% 39% 29% 2% 1% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 13% 26% 55% 5% 1% 7
Liberal 15% 34% 47% 3% 1% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 39% 37% 20% 2% 2% 185
RESPONDENT'S 5 o 0
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat consevatvel 199, 41% 37% 3% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 15% 32% 48% 3% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 29% 41% 27% 2% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 13% 33% 46% 7% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 21% 29% 46% 3% 1% 62
Mod / lib DEM 15% 33% 48% 2% 1% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 38% 40% 18% 3% 2% 166
Centrists 18% 34% 44% 3% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 13% 41% 41% 4% 2% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 30% 41% 26% 2% 2% 222
Conservative women 25% 37% 33% 3% 1% 195
Moderate men 25% 18% 49% 8% 1% 28
Moderate women 6% 32% 58% 3% 2% 43
Liberal men 12% 29% 54% 5% 1% 127
Liberal women 18% 37% 42% 2% 2% 185
REDUC Less than high school 17% 21% 58% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 26% 38% 32% 4% 0% 152
Some college 22% 39% 35% 2% 1% 240
College graduate 20% 34% 42% 2% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 23% 39% 33% 4% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 24% 31% 41% 2% 2% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 24% 37% 37% 2% 0% 215
College grad women 16% 37% 42% 3% 2% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 19% 37% 41% 2% 2% 279
g&zlﬁqu college 21% 28% 44% 4% 2% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 24% 40% 33% 2% 1% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 22% 33% 39% 5% 0% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 24% 40% 33% 2% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 22% 33% 39% 5% 0% 135
Others 20% 34% 42% 2% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 18% 32% 44% 5% 1% 200
STATUS/C
Married 24% 37% 35% 2% 2% 436
No longer married 18% 38% 40% 3% 2% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 28% 34% 35% 2% 2% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 13% 42% 35% 7% 2% 60
Single men 19% 34% 43% 4% 1% 101
Married women 21% 40% 35% 2% 1% 222
Unmarried women 21% 35% 42% 1% 103
Single women 17% 30% 46% 6% 1% 100
MARAC White married 25% 37% 34% 2% 2% 333
Non-white married 21% 39% 38% 2% 0% 104
White not married 16% 40% 41% 2% 1% 227
Non-white not married 22% 26% 44% 6% 2% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 16% 38% 41% 4% 1% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 12% 43% 40% 4% 1% 48
White married men 28% 34% 34% 2% 2% 165
White married women 23% 39% 35% 2% 2% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 11% 47% 40% 1% 0% 36
White no longer
married women 20% 36% 43% 0% 74
Other 22% 31% 41% 5% 1% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 21% 36% 41% 1% 2% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 22% 36% 37% 3% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 28% 36% 34% 0% 2% 117
Mom 12% 36% 49% 2% 2% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 22% 35% 40% 1% 2% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 26% 39% 32% 2% 1% 266
Divorced / children 4% 38% 55% 3% 12
Divorced / no children 18% 37% 38% 5% 2% 85
Single / no children 18% 33% 44% 5% 1% 181
Other / mixed 22% 35% 41% 2% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 27% 38% 31% 3% 1% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 20% 34% 40% 6% 95
Infrequently 24% 34% 40% 1% 1% 225
Never 14% 37% 43% 4% 3% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 31% 33% 32% 3% 1% 230
Not born-again 15% 37% 44% 2% 1% 460
Refused 22% 43% 27% 7% 1% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 34% 31% 29% 4% 2% 129
Male not evangelical 18% 38% 41% 3% 1% 247
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 29% 35% 33% 2% 1% 160
Female not evangelical 14% 38% 43% 39 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 34% 32% 31% 1% 1% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 27% 34% 32% 6% 1% 100

Page 81



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

Q10 Q10 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / VIEWS ON ECONOMIC ISSU| TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
refused
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 36% 34% 21% 1% 2% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 23% 38% 34% 4% 1% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 23% 24% 50% 3% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 34% 27% 30% 8% 1% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 18% 45% 37% 0% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 24% 36% 36% 2% 2% 441
Working class 22% 33% 41% 3% 1% 181
Low income 15% 36% 44% 5% 1% 99
Unemployed 93% 7% 2
Refused 24% 31% 36% 8% 1% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 23% 39% 34% 3% 2% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 24% 29% 45% 2% 53
Middle class Hispanics 22% 33% 40% 29 29, 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 29% 31% 36% 3% 1% 22
Other 19% 36% 41% 3% 1% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 44% 42% 14% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 25% 36% 36% 2% 2% 108
TV news 18% 33% 45% 2% 1% 120
Local newspapers 17% 36% 45% 0% 1% 54
Radio news 13% 54% 30% 2% 35
Talk radio 19% 38% 40% 1% 1% 36
Internet web sites 13% 40% 40% 6% 1% 147
pM:‘r?:jg'j: or 18% 15% 41% 12% 15% 14
Social media websites 13% 30% 55% 2% 91
Other 19% 46% 32% 3% 20
Combination 33% 33% 29% 3% 2% 92
None 34% 28% 36% 1% 14
Unsure / refused 60% 12% 28% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 18% 34% 42% 4% 2% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 21% 28% 44% 3% 4% Ly
Wrong track 23% 37% 36% 2% 1% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 63% 37% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 37% 59% 3% 1% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 15% 46% 35% 1% 3% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 11% 17% 67% 6% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 2% 2% 88% 6% 2% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 0, o, o, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 25% 36% 35% 3% 1% 578
ngSggﬁgRAg;¢CK Unsure 4% 49% 34% 3% 10% 19
CULTURE/C
No 13% 35% 48% 3% 2% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 25% 36% 36% 3% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 14% 40% 42% 1% 2% 173
Medium (35-50) 17% 35% 42% 5% 2% 91
Low (0-34) 26% 36% 32% 4% 2% 41
TOTAL 22% 36% 38% 3% 1% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 5% 25% 32% 24% 14% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 7% 28% 29% 24% 12% 134
South 9% 26% 30% 21% 15% 190
South Central 9% 18% 34% 28% 11% 89
Central Plains 16% 22% 25% 30% 7% 45
Mountain States 10% 28% 29% 26% 7% 62
West 6% 25% 29% 31% 8% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 7% 24% 29% 32% 8% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 4% 28% 32% 17% 18% 58
Texas 8% 19% 35% 32% 7% 70
New York 3% 38% 26% 26% 8% 41
Rest of country 9% 25% 30% 24% 13% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 7% 29% 26% 24% 13% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 10% 24% 33% 24% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 6% 25% 29% 28% 12% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 9 o o 0
GUBERNATORIAL 8% 27% 29% 25% 12% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 8% 24% 31% 25% 12% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 9% 30% 26% 25% 10% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 10% 24% 34% 19% 13% 206
Suburb 4% 20% 32% 31% 12% 258
Unsure / refused 14% 31% 13% 29% 13% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 6% 25% 35% 22% 12% 376
Female 10% 25% 26% 28% 12% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 6% 33% 30% 20% 1% 154
GENDER
Rural women 12% 27% 22% 29% 10% 162
Urban men 9% 25% 36% 16% 13% 109
Urban women 11% 23% 33% 21% 12% 97
Suburban men 3% 16% 40% 31% 10% 110
Suburban women 5% 23% 27% 31% 14% 148
Unsure 14% 31% 13% 29% 13% 20
RAGE 18-34 2% 15% 35% 35% 12% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 5% 26% 33% 28% 9% 184
45-64 8% 27% 28% 23% 14% 304
65 or over 16% 29% 27% 19% 9% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 7% 18% 40% 26% 10% 169
Male / 45+ 5% 32% 31% 19% 13% 207
Female / under 45 0% 25% 27% 36% 11% 151
Female / 45+ 15% 25% 25% 24% 12% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 6% 28% 26% 29% 11% 83
Employed 5% 24% 32% 27% 13% 502
Retired 15% 28% 27% 20% 10% 204
Refused 33% 25% 32% 1% 8% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 5% 25% 36% 21% 12% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 7% 26% 32% 24% 11% 97
Female / employed 4% 22% 26% 35% 13% 223
Female / not employed 16% 28% 25% 21% 10% 201
RRACE White 8% 28% 29% 25% 10% 560
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C ﬁﬁgﬁéﬁ”can 13% 15% 36% 18% 18% 96
Hispanic / Latino 6% 23% 26% 36% 9% 104
Other 2% 17% 41% 19% 20% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 5% 18% 42% 24% 1% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 6% 27% 24% 30% 13% 92
Black suburban men 12% 26% 46% 16% 1"
Black suburban women 4% 26% 45% 7% 19% 25
Urban voters 10% 24% 34% 19% 13% 206
Rural voters 9% 30% 26% 25% 10% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 5% 28% 35% 21% 11% 271
GENDER
White women 10% 28% 23% 29% 10% 289
Black men 15% 12% 29% 22% 22% 40
Black women 12% 17% 41% 16% 14% 56
Hispanic men 5% 25% 35% 30% 5% 45
Hispanic women 7% 21% 19% 41% 12% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 12% 30% 27% 21% 9% 249
Other 6% 23% 31% 27% 13% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 9% 31% 28% 22% 9% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 3% 17% 28% 31% 21% 72
Democrat 7% 21% 32% 27% 12% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 5% 34% 38% 14% 8% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 15% 27% 16% 33% 10% 152
Male / DEM 8% 14% 33% 31% 13% 135
Female / DEM 7% 25% 31% 25% 12% 241
Male / IND 2% 19% 26% 29% 24% 41
Female / IND 5% 15% 30% 34% 17% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 3% 29% 32% 26% 10% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 13% 32% 26% 20% 8% 223
Under 45 / DEM 4% 16% 36% 35% 9% 159
45 & over /| DEM 10% 25% 29% 21% 15% 217
Under 45/ IND 3% 14% 31% 33% 18% 32
45 & over / IND 3% 19% 25% 29% 24% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 10% 31% 28% 23% 8% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 7% 17% 21% 23% 32% 36
Democrat 6% 21% 32% 27% 13% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 34% 29% 20% 7% 296
Soft GOP 6% 13% 29% 33% 19% 40
Ticket splitters 3% 20% 27% 31% 20% 90
Soft DEM 3% 13% 19% 41% 23% 43
Hard DEM 8% 22% 34% 25% 11% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 9% 30% 28% 22% 12% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 2% 13% 28% 43% 15% 7
Liberal 8% 22% 34% 26% 10% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 16% 37% 24% 16% 7% 185
RESPONDENT'S S ot i
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 4% 24% 30% 26% 16% 232
Moderate / liberal 7% 21% 33% 29% 11% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 31% 28% 22% 9% 352
GROUPS
Independent 3% 17% 28% 31% 21% 72
Conservative DEM 7% 23% 28% 16% 27% 62
Mod / lib DEM 7% 21% 33% 29% 9% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 16% 36% 239% 18% 7% 166
Centrists 5% 21% 31% 28% 15% 518
Very liberal DEM 7% 28% 38% 24% 3% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 5% 32% 37% 16% 10% 222
Conservative women 14% 26% 17% 29% 14% 195
Moderate men 3% 18% 24% 40% 15% 28
Moderate women 1% 9% 30% 44% 15% 43
Liberal men 9% 15% 34% 28% 13% 127
Liberal women 7% 27% 33% 24% 8% 185
REDUC Less than high school 22% 47% 22% 10% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 12% 21% 30% 27% 9% 152
Some college 7% 25% 26% 30% 12% 240
College graduate 7% 27% 32% 22% 12% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 6% 22% 37% 23% 12% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 6% 29% 32% 21% 12% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 11% 25% 20% 33% 10% 215
College grad women 8% 25% 31% 23% 13% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 7% 31% 29% 21% 12% 279
g&mﬁ college 9% 17% 37% 24% 13% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 9% 25% 29% 29% 9% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 8% 20% 29% 27% 16% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 9% 25% 29% 29% 9% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 8% 20% 29% 27% 16% 135
Others 7% 27% 32% 22% 12% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 7% 23% 27% 31% 12% 200
STATUS/C
Married 8% 26% 31% 25% 11% 436
No longer married 9% 27% 30% 20% 14% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 7% 24% 36% 22% 11% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 1% 30% 37% 19% 14% 60
Single men 6% 25% 31% 25% 13% 101
Married women 9% 27% 26% 27% 1% 222
Unmarried women 14% 25% 26% 22% 14% 103
Single women 7% 21% 24% 37% 11% 100
MARAC White married 9% 28% 29% 26% 8% 333
Non-white married 5% 18% 40% 21% 17% 104
White not married 6% 28% 29% 24% 13% 227
Non-white not married 11% 19% 27% 30% 12% 136

Page 87



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

SHRCNT SHRCNT SHARE VALUES COUNT TOTAL
All/most on | All/most on | All/most on | All/most on | All/most on
8- values | 6-7 values | 4-5values | 2-3values [ 0-1value
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 31% 37% 19% 14% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 7% 25% 26% 35% 7% 48
White married men 8% 27% 35% 22% 9% 165
White married women 10% 30% 23% 29% 8% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 2% 29% 33% 20% 16% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 13% 26% 22% 23% 15% 74
Other 8% 19% 32% 26% 14% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 3% 27% 36% 25% 9% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 10% 25% 28% 25% 12% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 4% 29% 41% 17% 9% 117
Mom 2% 25% 29% 34% 10% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 4% 26% 39% 22% 9% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 10% 25% 26% 26% 12% 266
Divorced / children 26% 13% 43% 19% 12
Divorced / no children 8% 27% 30% 20% 15% 85
Single / no children 7% 22% 30% 28% 13% 181
Other / mixed 10% 29% 27% 25% 10% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 12% 28% 32% 20% 9% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 7% 32% 21% 28% 12% 95
Infrequently 8% 21% 31% 28% 12% 225
Never 4% 24% 31% 28% 14% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 10% 21% 32% 22% 9% 290
Not born-again 7% 24% 29% 27% 13% 460
Refused 7% 26% 27% 27% 14% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN  evangelicals 8% | 2% | 3% 18% 9% 129
Male not evangelical 5% 24% 34% 24% 13% 247
E\%?fgzhigg again/ 12% 26% 29% 25% 9% 160
Female not evangelical 8% 249, 249 30% 13% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 31% 29% 24% 6% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 10% 20% 37% 17% 15% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 12% 33% 21% 23% 5% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 11% 24% 32% 13% 20% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 2% 23% 38% 28% 8% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 8% 14% 45% 25% 7% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 9% 24% 35% 20% 12% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 10% 26% 30% 24% 10% a1
Working class 2% 26% 29% 31% 12% 181
Low income 6% 24% 28% 27% 16% 99
Unemployed 93% 7% 2
Refused 16% 11% 43% 20% 10% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 9% 29% 29% 23% 10% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 22% 16% 29% 16% 17% 53
Middle class Hispanics 9% 24% 27% 33% 8% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 3% 18% 45% 23% 12% 22
Other 5% 24% 30% 27% 13% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 16% 37% 31% 16% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS o% | 20% | 23% | 24% |  15% 108
TV news 6% 22% 30% 28% 14% 120
Local newspapers 11% 20% 26% 32% 12% 54
Radio news 8% 25% 39% 19% 9% 35
Talk radio 14% 20% 33% 22% 10% 36
Internet web sites 3% 22% 39% 28% 9% 147
Magazines or o o o o o
periodicals 4% 46% 18% 24% 8% 14
Social media websites 3% 25% 26% 32% 15% 91
Other 8% 30% 35% 28% 20
Combination 11% 22% 28% 24% 14% 92
None 34% 26% 6% 33% 14
Unsure / refused 34% 36% 17% 14% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 11% 24% 30% 25% 1% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 3% 12% 52% 26% 8% Ly
Wrong track 7% 27% 28% 25% 12% 540
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R53 YOUR Yes 8% 28% 29% 249% 1% 578
PERSONAL VALUES ° ° ° ° °
ﬁ\‘RgL?QIgEEQ;I‘-#CK Unsure 8% 25% 7% 36% 24% 19
CULTURE/C
No 7% 18% 34% 29% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 7% 26% 32% 25% 9% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 10% 27% 25% 24% 14% 173
Medium (35-50) 5% 23% 30% 22% 20% 91
Low (0-34) 10% 14% 34% 34% 8% 41
TOTAL 8% 25% 30% 25% 12% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 69% 4% 27% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 74% 1% 25% 134
South 74% 1% 24% 190
South Central 79% 2% 19% 89
Central Plains 74% 6% 20% 45
Mountain States 75% 25% 62
West 65% 4% 32% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 62% 4% 34% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 75% 25% 58
Texas 80% 1% 19% 70
New York 75% 1% 24% a1
Rest of country 73% 3% 25% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 82% 2% 16% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 73% 1% 26% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 66% 4% 30% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 0 0 0
GUBERNATORIAL 79% 1% 20% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM govemor 67% 3% | 30% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 80% 3% 17% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 63% 2% 35% 206
Suburb 1% 0% 29% 258
Unsure / refused 63% 18% 20% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 2% 2% 26% 376
Female 2% 3% 25% 424
USRGEN REGION/  Rural men 84% 2% 13% 154
GENDER
Rural women 76% 4% 20% 162
Urban men 62% 2% 36% 109
Urban women 64% 2% 34% 97
Suburban men 65% 35% 110
Suburban women 75% 1% 24% 148
Unsure 63% 18% 20% 20
RAGE 18-34 56% 1% 42% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 74% 3% 23% 184
45-64 81% 1% 18% 304
65 or over 68% 4% 28% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 66% 1% 32% 169
Male / 45+ 7% 2% 21% 207
Female / under 45 66% 4% 30% 151
Female / 45+ 76% 3% 22% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 68% 3% 29% 83
Employed 73% 2% 25% 502
Retired 72% 3% 25% 204
Refused 80% 20% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 72% 1% 27% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 72% 3% 25% 97
Female / employed 74% 3% 23% 223
Female / not employed 71% 39 26% 201
RRACE White 73% 3% 24% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black  African
RACE/C Aercan 71% 1% 28% 96
Hispanic / Latino 70% 0% 29% 104
Other 73% 5% 22% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 69% 31% 75
/ RACE White suburb
ite suburban women 74% 1% 24% 02
Black suburban men 41% 59% 11
Black suburban women 71% 29% 25
Urban voters 63% 2% 35% 206
Rural voters 80% 3% 17% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 73% 1% 26% 271
GENDER -
White women 73% 4% 23% 289
Black men 63% 2% 35% 40
Black women 76% 1% 23% 56
Hispanic men 74% 1% 25% 45
Hispanic women 67% 33% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 76% 3% 21% 249
Other 71% 2% 27% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 90% 1% 9% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 60% 5% 34% 72
Democrat 58% 3% 39% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 90% 1% 10% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 89% 2% 9% 152
Male / DEM 49% 2% 49% 135
Female / DEM 64% 3% 33% 241
Male / IND 64% 4% 32% 4
Female / IND 56% 6% 37% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 87% 1% 12% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 91% 1% 7% 223
Under 45 / DEM 53% 3% 44% 159
45 & over / DEM 62% 3% 35% 217
Under 45/ IND 50% 6% 44% 32
45 & over/ IND 69% 5% 26% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 90% 1% 9% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 68% 9% 23% 36
Democrat 58% 3% 39% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 91% 1% 8% 296
Soft GOP 78% 3% 19% 40
Ticket splitters 68% 4% 27% 90
Soft DEM 62% 38% 43
Hard DEM 57% 3% 39% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 85% 1% 14% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 63% 6% 31% 7
Liberal 58% 3% 39% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 95% 1% 4% 185
RESPONDENT'S S hat "
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 76% 20, 200, 232
Moderate / liberal 59% 3% 38% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 1% 9% 352
GROUPS
Independent 60% 5% 34% 72
Conservative DEM 58% 1% 41% 62
Mod / lib DEM 58% 3% 38% 314
XESTOE_IBHEEETRISTS Very conservative GOP 97% 1% 3% 166
Centrists 68% 3% 29% 518
Very liberal DEM 57% 1% 42% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 86% 1% 13% 222
Conservative women 83% 2% 15% 195
Moderate men 58% 5% 37% 28
Moderate women 66% 7% 27% 43
Liberal men 51% 3% 47% 127
Liberal women 63% 3% 34% 185
REDUC Less than high school 70% 1% 19% 24
RESPONDENT'S
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 71% 2% 27% 152
Some college 7% 2% 21% 240
College graduate 70% 2% 28% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 72% 1% 26% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 2% 2% 26% 175
N [
oo % grad 7% 3% | 20% 215
College grad women 68% 3% 29% 209
EDRAC White college
graduates 1% 3% 27% 279
Non-white college
graduates 67% 1% 31% 105
White non-collage
graduates 75% 3% 22% 281
Non-white non-college
graduates 74% 1% 25% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 5% 3% 22% 281
GRADUATES Minorit "
grg‘g;ge"o"'co ege 74% 1% 25% 135
Others 70% 2% 28% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 62% 2% 36% 200
STATUS/C
Married 77% 2% 21% 436
No longer married 73% 3% 24% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 76% 2% 23% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 73% 2% 25% 60
Single men 65% 1% 34% 101
Married women 78% 3% 19% 222
Unmarried women 73% 3% 24% 103
Single women 59% 3% 38% 100
MARAC White married 79% 2% 19% 333
Non-white married 69% 2% 29% 104
White not married 64% 3% 33% 227
Non-white not married 2% 1% 27% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 64% 1% 36% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 49% 6% 44% 48
White married men 78% 1% 21% 165
White married women 80% 4% 16% 167
White no longer
married men 69% 3% 28% 36
White no longer
married women 70% 4% 26% 74
Other 1% 1% 28% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 77% 3% 20% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 70% 2% 27% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS ~ Dad 80% 0% 20% 117
Mom 75% 6% 19% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 76% 2% 22% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 77% 2% 20% 266
Divorced / children 100% 12
Divorced / no children 66% 2% 32% 85
Single / no children 62% 1% 37% 181
Other / mixed 75% 6% 20% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 78% 2% 19% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 74% 1% 25% 95
Infrequently 76% 2% 22% 225
Never 61% 3% 36% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 83% 1% 16% 290
Not born-again 65% 3% 31% 460
Refused 75% 3% 22% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 86% 0% 14% 129
Male not evangelical 65% 2% 33% 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 80% 2% 18% 160
Female not evangelical 68% 49 28% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 83% 1% 16% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 82% 1% 18% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 91% 1% 8% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 83% 1% 17% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 51% 49% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 80% 1% 19% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 75% 2% 23% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 72% 3% 26% 441
Working class 76% 0% 24% 181
Low income 65% 5% 29% 99
Unemployed 64% 7% 28% 2
Refused 78% 22% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 72% 3% 25% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 66% 2% 32% 53
Middle class Hispanics 77% 23% 55
Middle cl h
ra'ggse class other 73% 1% 25% 22
Other 73% 2% 25% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 93% 1% 6% 60
RELY ON MOST oth ble TV
OFTEN FOR INFO chaﬁ;glas e 1V news 72% 2% 26% 108
TV news 69% 1% 29% 120
Local newspapers 61% 10% 29% 54
Radio news 69% 3% 28% 35
Talk radio 2% 28% 36
Internet web sites 64% 1% 35% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 57% 43% 14
Social media websites 81% 0% 18% 91
Other 85% 15% 20
Combination 2% 5% 23% 92
None 86% 4% 10% 14
Unsure / refused 85% 15% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 51% 3% 46% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 51% 12% 37% 4
Wrong track 82% 1% 16% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 74% 2% 24% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 79% 2% 18% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 1% 1% 29% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 67% 3% 29% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 2% 5% 24% 93
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 78% 2% 20% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 67% 3% 30% 173
Medium (35-50) 60% 4% 37% 91
Low (0-34) 60% 40% M
TOTAL 72% 2% 25% 800
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TOTAL 59% 13% 2% 11% 14% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 52% 17% 4% 13% 14% 152
AREAS ONE Midwest 55% 19% 1% 8% 18% 134
South 63% 11% 1% 11% 14% 190
South Central 72% 8% 2% 13% 6% 89
Central Plains 68% 6% 6% 7% 13% 45
Mountain States 67% 8% 7% 18% 62
West 52% 13% 4% 16% 16% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 51% 1% 4% 17% 17% 93
AREAS TWO Florida 61% 14% 8% 17% 58
Texas 75% 5% 1% 14% 6% 70
New York 54% 21% 1% 16% 8% 41
Rest of country 59% 14% 3% 10% 15% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 69% 12% 2% 7% 9% 152
EFEES'%N EéléULTS Competitive states 61% 13% 1% 1% 14% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 53% 13% 4% 13% 17% 280
S ToRpL | OO gevermor 67% | 12% %[ 0% | 10% 340
2#‘,?% CONTROLBY " pEM governor 54% 13% 3% 12% 17% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 69% 1% 3% 5% 1% 316
COMMUNITYIC Urban 52% 11% 2% 18% 17% 206
Suburb 55% 16% 0% 14% 14% 258
Unsure / refused 36% 27% 18% 20% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 65% 8% 2% 12% 15% 376
Female 55% 17% 3% 11% 14% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 81% 4% 2% 2% 11% 154
GENDER Rural women 58% 17% 4% 8% 12% 162
Urban men 57% 6% 2% 18% 18% 109
Urban women 47% 17% 2% 17% 16% 97
Suburban men 51% 14% 18% 17% 110
Suburban women 58% 17% 1% 11% 12% 148
Unsure 36% 27% 18% 20% 20
RAGE ‘ 18-34 39% 18% 1% 26% 16% 136
ECE;E/PCONDENT S 35-44 61% 13% 3% 13% 10% 184
45-64 69% 12% 1% 4% 14% 304
65 or over 57% 11% 4% 10% 17% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 58% 8% 1% 17% 15% 169
Male / 45+ 70% 7% 2% 7% 14% 207
Female / under 45 44% 22% 4% 20% 10% 151
Female / 45+ 61% 15% 3% 6% 16% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 55% 13% 3% 14% 15% 83
Employed 60% 13% 2% 13% 12% 502
Retired 61% 11% 3% 7% 18% 204
Refused 50% 31% 20% 1
RSEXEMP ‘ Male / employed 65% 7% 1% 12% 14% 279
E,\Eﬁfgwgm/%%x / Male / not employed 63% 9% 3% 9% 16% 97
Female / employed 53% 20% 3% 13% 10% 223
Female / not employed 57% 14% 3% 9% 18% 201
EEQSSNDENT‘S White 60% 13% 3% 11% 13% 560
RACE/C Black | Affcan 63% 8% 1% 6% |  21% 96
Hispanic / Latino 53% 17% 0% 17% 12% 104
Other 64% 9% 5% 10% 12% 40
/UF?;{(/;EE COMMUNITY' White suburban men 54% 14% 20% 12% 75
White suburban women 539% 21% 1% 9% 15% 92
Black suburban men 30% 11% 7% 52% 1
Black suburban women 71% 13% 16% 25
Urban voters 52% 1% 2% 18% 17% 206
Rural voters 69% 11% 3% 5% 11% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 65% 8% 1% 13% 13% 271
GENDER White women 55% 18% 4% 10% 14% 289
Black men 60% 3% 2% 3% 31% 40
Black women 65% 12% 1% 9% 15% 56
Hispanic men 67% 7% 1% 13% 12% 45
Hispanic women 43% 24% 20% 13% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 62% 14% 3% 8% 13% 249
Other 58% 12% 2% 13% 14% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 81% 8% 1% 3% 6% 352
IDENTIFICATIONC Independent 47% 14% 5% 22% 12% 72
Democrat 41% 17% 3% 17% 22% 376

Page 99



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

Q53 Q53 YOUR PERSONAL VALUES ARE UNDER ATTACK IN OUR TOTAL
CURRENT CULTURE
Yes/ Yes Unsure No No / strongly
strongly
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 86% 4% 1% 5% 5% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 76% 14% 2% 1% 8% 152
Male / DEM 38% 11% 2% 19% 31% 135
Female / DEM 43% 20% 3% 16% 17% 241
Male / IND 49% 14% 4% 21% 11% 41
Female / IND 43% 13% 6% 23% 14% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 80% 7% 1% 7% 6% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 82% 9% 1% 1% 6% 223
Under 45 / DEM 31% 22% 3% 26% 18% 159
45 & over / DEM 49% 13% 3% 10% 25% 217
Under 45/ IND 37% 13% 6% 32% 13% 32
45 & over / IND 54% 15% 5% 14% 12% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 81% 9% 1% 3% 6% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 49% 19% 9% 5% 17% 36
Democrat 42% 16% 3% 18% 21% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 85% 6% 1% 2% 6% 296
Soft GOP 51% 27% 3% 10% 9% 40
Ticket splitters 54% 14% 4% 17% 10% 90
Soft DEM 46% 16% 16% 22% 43
Hard DEM 41% 17% 3% 17% 22% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 7% 8% 1% 5% 9% 417
E)E%L%%Dﬁgr S Moderate 49% 14% 6% 15% 16% 71
Liberal 39% 19% 3% 19% 20% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 89% 6% 1% 1% 3% 185
RESPONDENT'S S ot 0
IDEOLOGYIC omewhat conservatvel - g79, 9% 2% 8% |  14% 232
Moderate / liberal 41% 18% 3% 18% 19% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET  Republican 81% 8% 1% 3% 6% 352
GROUPS
Independent 47% 14% 5% 22% 12% 72
Conservative DEM 44% 14% 1% 8% 33% 62
Mod / lib DEM 41% 17% 3% 19% 20% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS V tive GOP
AND OTHERS ey conservative 92% 5% 1% 1% 2% 166
Centrists 53% 15% 3% 12% 17% 518
Very liberal DEM 41% 16% 1% 21% 21% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 84% 2% 1% 5% 8% 222
Conservative women 69% 14% 2% 4% 11% 195
Moderate men 46% 13% 5% 20% 17% 28
Moderate women 51% 16% 7% 12% 15% 43
Liberal men 34% 16% 3% 21% 26% 127
Liberal women 42% 21% 3% 18% 16% 185
REDUC Less than high school 61% 9% 11% 3% 16% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 59% 12% 2% 10% 17% 152
Some college 66% 12% 2% 7% 14% 240
College graduate 55% 14% 2% 15% 13% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 65% 7% 1% 10% 16% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 64% 9% 2% 13% 13% 175
N Il
omen grad 61% 16% 3% 6% 14% 215
College grad women 49% 19% 3% 16% 13% 209
EDRAC g\:ggsactgiege 57% 14% 3% 14% 13% 279
g;ztﬁqu college 52% 15% 1% 17% 14% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'm"age 63% 12% 3% 9% 14% 281
g;ztﬁqu non-college 64% 10% 1% 7% 17% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 63% 12% 3% 9% 14% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
graduai'e 9 64% 10% 1% 7% 17% 135
Others 55% 14% 2% 15% 13% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 46% 16% 2% 20% 16% 200
STATUS/IC
Married 64% 13% 2% 9% 12% 436
No longer married 63% 10% 3% 7% 17% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 69% 6% 2% 9% 14% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 69% 3% 2% 8% 17% 60
Single men 52% 13% 1% 20% 14% 101
Married women 59% 19% 3% 10% 10% 222
Unmarried women 59% 14% 3% 7% 17% 103
Single women 41% 18% 3% 19% 19% 100
MARAC White married 66% 13% 2% 8% 11% 333
Non-white married 59% 10% 2% 14% 15% 104
White not married 51% 13% 3% 16% 17% 227
Non-white not married 59% 13% 1% 10% 17% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 50% 13% 1% 24% 1% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 31% 19% 6% 23% 21% 48
White married men 1% 6% 1% 9% 12% 165
White married women 60% 20% 4% 6% 10% 167
Whi |
White o longer 63% 6% 3% 8% |  20% 36
Whi |
White o longer 58% 12% 4% 9% 17% 74
Other 59% 12% 1% 12% 16% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 66% 11% 3% 13% 7% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 57% 13% 2% 11% 17% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 76% 4% 0% 11% 9% 117
Mom 54% 21% 6% 16% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 63% 13% 2% 14% 8% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 65% 13% 2% 6% 15% 266
Divorced / children 96% 4% 12
Divorced / no children 56% 9% 2% 10% 22% 85
Single / no children 45% 16% 1% 20% 18% 181
Other / mixed 63% 12% 6% 8% 12% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 68% 11% 2% 6% 14% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 66% 8% 1% 10% 16% 95
Infrequently 63% 14% 2% 10% 12% 225
Never 45% 16% 3% 20% 16% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-agai
E\?ANGECI)_ICALG / e\?;:gagiil;/ 7% 6% 1% 5% 12% 290
Not born-again 49% 17% 3% 16% 16% 460
Refused 55% 20% 3% 10% 12% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 85% 1% 0% 4% | 10% 129
Male not evangelical 54% 11% 2% 15% 17% 247
ZS;?%';EZE again/ 71% 9% 2% 5% 13% 160
Female not evangelical 45% 209 49 15% 149% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 77% 6% 1% 4% 1% 190
EVANGELICAL : :
Non-white Evangelical 76% 5% 1% 6% 12% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 87% 4% 1% 2% 6% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 75% 7% 1% 7% 10% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 35% 16% 14% 35% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 78% 2% 1% 3% 16% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 68% 7% 2% 12% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 59% 13% 3% 11% 15% 441
Working class 60% 16% 0% 10% 14% 181
Low income 55% 10% 5% 16% 14% 99
Unemployed 64% 7% 28% 2
Refused 48% 30% 2% 20% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 59% 13% 3% 11% 14% 311
CLASS AND RACE
Middle class African o o o o o
Americans 61% 5% 2% 11% 21% 53
Middle class Hispanics 58% 19% 1% 12% 55
Middle cl h
ra'ggse class other 64% 9% 1% 14% 1% 22
Other 60% 13% 2% 12% 13% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 86% 7% 1% 1% 5% 60
RELY ON MOST
OFTENFORINFO ~ Other cable TV news 8 9 8 N 0
channels 59% 13% 2% 13% 13% 108
TV news 57% 13% 1% 9% 20% 120
Local newspapers 54% 7% 10% 18% 11% 54
Radio news 60% 9% 3% 6% 22% 35
Talk radio 61% 11% 13% 15% 36
Internet web sites 52% 12% 1% 16% 19% 147
'F\)A;lg:jg‘j: or 57% 31% 12% 14
Social media websites 58% 23% 0% 15% 3% 91
Other 7% 8% 5% 10% 20
Combination 61% 11% 5% 6% 17% 92
None 47% 39% 4% 7% 3% 14
Unsure / refused 45% 40% 15% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 40% 12% 3% 17% 29% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 35% 17% 12% 27% 10% 41
Wrong track 69% 13% 1% 8% 9% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 68% 5% 2% 2% 22% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 68% 11% 2% 5% 13% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 59% 11% 1% 16% 12% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 51% 17% 3% 15% 14% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 54% 18% 5% 9% 14% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 20 189 7
PERSONAL VALUES 82% 8% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK  (jnqure
IN OUR CURRENT 100% 19
CULTURE/C
No 44% 56% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 67% 1% 2% 8% 12% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 52% 15% 3% 17% 13% 173
Medium (35-50) 43% 17% 4% 15% 22% 91
Low (0-34) 44% 16% 16% 24% 41
TOTAL 59% 13% 2% 1% 14% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 6% 31% 26% 35% 1% 152
AREAS ONE Midwest 15% 32% 20% 32% 0% 134
South 13% 42% 17% 27% 1% 190
South Central 17% 28% 27% 26% 3% 89
Central Plains 8% 58% 14% 17% 3% 45
Mountain States 23% 41% 16% 17% 3% 62
West 10% 41% 21% 28% 0% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 9% 39% 21% 31% 93
AREAS TWO Florida 8% 40% 17% 35% 58
Texas 18% 23% 29% 28% 3% 70
New York 9% 44% 21% 26% 41
Rest of country 13% 38% 20% 27% 2% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 21% 47% 17% 14% 1% 152
EFEES'%H EéIéULTS Competitive states 12% 34% 20% 32% 2% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 9% | 37% |  24% 30% 0% 280
SS\B/EQE oRaL O goveror 15% 38% | 21% 24% 1% 340
g#ﬂg CONTROLBY pEM governor 10% 37% 20% 31% 2% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 17% 41% 19% 21% 2% 316
COMMUNITY/C Urban 7% 33% 23% 36% 2% 206
Suburb 11% 36% 20% 32% 1% 258
Unsure / refused 26% 37% 25% 12% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 14% 40% 22% 23% 2% 376
Female 11% 36% 19% 33% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION/  Rural men 21% 43% 19% 13% 3% 154
GENDER Rural women 14% 39% 19% 27% 0% 162
Urban men 6% 38% 23% 32% 2% 109
Urban women 8% 27% 22% 41% 2% 97
Suburban men 13% 37% 24% 27% 110
Suburban women 9% 36% 17% 36% 1% 148
Unsure 26% 37% 25% 12% 20
RAGE ‘ 18-34 10% 31% 18% 37% 3% 136
EEE/PCONDENT S 35-44 14% 35% 29% 21% 1% 184
45-64 12% 45% 18% 25% 1% 304
65 or over 14% 32% 19% 35% 0% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 13% 33% 26% 25% 3% 169
Male / 45+ 15% 45% 19% 21% 1% 207
Female / under 45 11% 34% 23% 30% 2% 151
Female / 45+ 12% 36% 18% 34% 0% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 19% 36% 16% 28% 2% 83
Employed 11% 38% 24% 25% 2% 502
Retired 13% 36% 14% 38% 0% 204
Refused 33% 54% 13% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 15% 36% 24% 23% 2% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 1% 51% 16% 22% 0% 97
Female / employed 6% 41% 25% 27% 1% 223
Female / not employed 17% 29% 13% 39% 1% 201
RRACE White 13% 41% 19% 25% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Ao 2% 21% 31% 45% 0% 96
Hispanic / Latino 19% 31% 19% 29% 2% 104
Other 17% 38% 20% 21% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 14% 42% 22% 22% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 9% 1% 19% 30% 0% 92
Black suburban men 15% 32% 52% 1"
Black suburban women 20% 19% 61% 25
Urban voters 7% 33% 23% 36% 2% 206
Rural voters 17% 41% 19% 21% 2% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 14% 43% 20% 22% 2% 271
GENDER -
White women 12% 40% 19% 28% 1% 289
Black men 4% 19% 44% 31% 1% 40
Black women 1% 23% 22% 55% 56
Hispanic men 25% 37% 15% 20% 3% 45
Hispanic women 15% 27% 21% 36% 1% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 11% 44% 17% 28% 249
Other 13% 35% 22% 28% 2% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 26% 59% 10% 3% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 4% 43% 24% 26% 4% 72
Democrat 2% 16% 30% 52% 1% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 25% 55% 13% 4% 3% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 28% 64% 7% 1% 152
Male / DEM 0% 17% 34% 49% 135
Female / DEM 2% 16% 27% 54% 1% 241
Male / IND 3% 40% 25% 29% 3% 41
Female / IND 4% 47% 23% 21% 5% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 27% 52% 14% 4% 3% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 26% 63% 8% 2% 1% 223
Under 45 / DEM 2% 17% 32% 48% 1% 159
45 & over /| DEM 1% 16% 28% 55% 0% 217
Under 45/ IND 2% 44% 28% 21% 5% 32
45 & over / IND 5% 42% 21% 29% 3% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 25% 59% 10% 4% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 4% 42% 20% 30% 4% 36
Democrat 3% 19% 30% 48% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 27% 60% 8% 3% 2% 296
Soft GOP 26% 56% 14% 3% 40
Ticket splitters 4% 44% 26% 23% 3% 90
Soft DEM 31% 31% 39% 43
Hard DEM 2% 14% 29% 54% 1% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 23% 55% 13% 8% 1% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 3% 33% 34% 26% 4% 71
Liberal 1% 15% 28% 55% 1% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 34% 52% 7% 6% 1% 185
RESPONDENT'S S hat i
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat consevatvel 449, 58% 17% 10% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 2% 19% 29% 49% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 26% 59% 10% 3% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 4% 43% 24% 26% 4% 72
Conservative DEM 4% 31% 30% 34% 62
Mod / lib DEM 1% 13% 30% 55% 1% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP o o o o o
AND OTHERS 35% 55% 7% 2% 1% 166
Centrists 8% 38% 25% 28% 2% 518
Very liberal DEM 1% 11% 19% 68% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 23% 53% 14% 7% 2% 222
Conservative women 22% 57% 11% 10% 0% 195
Moderate men 3% 44% 29% 21% 4% 28
Moderate women 4% 26% 38% 29% 4% 43
Liberal men 0% 15% 33% 51% 0% 127
Liberal women 2% 16% 24% 57% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 8% 48% 14% 28% 2% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 16% 43% 18% 21% 2% 152
Some college 16% 35% 19% 29% 1% 240
College graduate 9% 36% 23% 30% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 17% 39% 21% 21% 2% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 10% 41% 23% 25% 1% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 14% 38% 16% 31% 0% 215
College grad women 8% 32% 23% 34% 1% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 9% 39% 23% 27% 1% 279
g&mﬁ college 8% 28% 22% 39% 2% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 16% 44% 15% 24% 2% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 15% 28% 25% 31% 1% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 16% 44% 15% 24% 2% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 15% 28% 25% 31% 1% 135
Others 9% 36% 23% 30% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 10% 30% 23% 36% 1% 200
STATUS/C
Married 15% 42% 21% 21% 1% 436
No longer married 11% 35% 16% 37% 2% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 15% 43% 23% 17% 2% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 11% 40% 19% 28% 2% 60
Single men 14% 33% 21% 32% 0% 101
Married women 14% 41% 19% 25% 0% 222
Unmarried women 11% 32% 14% 42% 1% 103
Single women 5% 26% 26% 41% 2% 100
MARAC White married 14% 45% 20% 19% 1% 333
Non-white married 15% 31% 25% 27% 1% 104
White not married 11% 36% 18% 34% 1% 227
Non-white not married 10% 26% 23% 40% 2% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 14% 39% 15% 32% 1% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 6% 25% 27% 39% 3% 48
White married men 15% 47% 21% 15% 3% 165
White married women 14% 44% 19% 23% 0% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 8% 30% 24% 39% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 12% 42% 13% 32% 0% 74
Other 12% 28% 24% 34% 1% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 16% 43% 24% 15% 3% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 11% 35% 19% 33% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 16% 41% 27% 13% 3% 117
Mom 16% 46% 20% 16% 2% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 18% 41% 24% 14% 3% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN : -
Married / no children 12% 42% 19% 25% 0% 266
Divorced / children 10% 54% 10% 18% 7% 12
Divorced / no children 13% 30% 18% 37% 2% 85
Single / no children 10% 28% 21% 40% 1% 181
Other / mixed 9% 40% 20% 31% 1% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 15% 46% 15% 22% 1% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 17% 35% 29% 19% 0% 95
Infrequently 16% 39% 19% 25% 2% 225
Never 5% 28% 24% 1% 2% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 18% 47% 16% 18% 2% 230
Not born-again 10% 30% 24% 34% 1% 460
Refused 5% 47% 14% 34% 0% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 18% 49% 17% 14% 3% 129
Male not evangelical 12% 35% 25% 27% 1% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 18% 46% 15% 21% 1% 160
Female not evangelical 8% 29% 229 40% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 18% 55% 14% 10% 2% 190
EVANGELICAL - :
Non-white Evangelical 16% 32% 19% 31% 1% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 21% | 60% 10% % 3% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 26% 41% 15% 17% 0% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 7% 35% 31% 27% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 1% 16% 26% 55% 2% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 19% 27% 25% 29% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 11% 39% 21% 29% 1% a1
Working class 13% 45% 17% 23% 2% 181
Low income 11% 27% 25% 35% 2% 99
Unemployed 2% 28% 2
Refused 31% 32% 18% 17% 3% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 12% 42% 19% 26% 0% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 1% 19% 32% 48% 53
Middle class Hispanics 15% 36% 16% 30% 29, 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 13% 36% 24% 22% 5% 22
Other 14% 36% 20% 27% 2% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 32% 58% 10% 0% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 4% 33% 16% 44% 3% 108
TV news 10% 31% 19% 38% 2% 120
Local newspapers 17% 35% 26% 22% 54
Radio news 16% 37% 32% 15% 35
Talk radio 19% 41% 12% 27% 1% 36
Internet web sites 11% 36% 27% 26% 147
Magazines or o o
periodicals 59% 41% 14
Social media websites 10% 25% 26% 39% 1% 91
Other 16% 48% 14% 21% 2% 20
Combination 9% 45% 24% 17% 5% 92
None 38% 30% 11% 21% 14
Unsure / refused 25% 65% 3% 7% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 4% 21% 22% 53% 0% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 6% 21% 43% 27% 3% Ly
Wrong track 17% 45% 18% 18% 2% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 22% 32% 10% 35% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 19% 40% 13% 28% 0% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 12% 35% 21% 30% 3% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 8% 38% 29% 24% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 5% 44% 24% 26% 1% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 169 419 169 269 19 578
PERSONAL VALUES % & % % %
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o 0 o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 6% 33% 39% 17% 6% 19
CULTURE/C
No 2% 28% 32% 35% 2% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 13% 40% 19% 28% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 1% 36% 23% 28% 2% 173
Medium (35-50) 13% 32% 27% 25% 4% 91
Low (0-34) 17% 39% 14% 29% 1% 41
TOTAL 13% 38% 21% 28% 1% 800
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TOTAL 22% 36% 16% 25% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 26% 39% 20% 14% 0% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 24% 37% 15% 24% 134
South 20% 36% 16% 26% 1% 190
South Central 17% 31% 14% 35% 3% 89
Central Plains 23% 26% 13% 34% 4% 45
Mountain States 23% 28% 11% 34% 4% 62
West 18% 42% 16% 23% 0% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 16% 44% 18% 22% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 21% 48% 10% 21% 58
Texas 13% 35% 15% 35% 3% 70
New York 16% 50% 18% 16% 41
Rest of country 24% 33% 16% 25% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 20% 22% 23% 35% 0% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 23% 38% 1% 25% 2% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 21% 41% 18% 19% 0% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o o 9
GUBERNATORIAL 19% 35% 15% 30% 1% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 24% | 37% 16% | 21% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 21% 30% 15% 33% 2% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 24% 48% 14% 13% 1% 206
Suburb 22% 35% 19% 24% 0% 258
Unsure / refused 16% 35% 21% 29% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 16% 32% 21% 29% 2% 376
Female 27% 40% 12% 22% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 14% 21% 19% 42% 4% 154
GENDER
Rural women 27% 38% 10% 25% 0% 162
Urban men 23% 49% 15% 13% 1% 109
Urban women 26% A7% 13% 14% 0% 97
Suburban men 11% 34% 28% 27% 1% 110
Suburban women 29% 36% 12% 22% 0% 148
Unsure 16% 35% 21% 29% 20
RAGE 18-34 11% 51% 22% 12% 3% 136
RESPONDENTS 35-44 18% 43% 16% 22% 1% 184
AGE/C ° o o ° o
45-64 18% 30% 16% 34% 1% 304
65 or over 39% 27% 12% 22% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 13% 39% 25% 20% 3% 169
Male / 45+ 19% 27% 17% 36% 2% 207
Female / under 45 18% 55% 11% 15% 1% 151
Female / 45+ 32% 31% 12% 25% 0% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 28% 34% 12% 27% 83
Employed 16% 41% 18% 23% 2% 502
Retired 35% 26% 10% 28% 0% 204
Refused 11% 52% 37% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 14% 34% 22% 28% 3% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 23% 28% 18% 31% 97
Female / employed 18% 50% 14% 17% 0% 223
Female / not employed 37% 28% 9% 26% 0% 201
RRACE White 19% 37% 16% 28% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Ao 43% 33% 10% 12% 2% 96
Hispanic / Latino 18% 39% 21% 20% 2% 104
Other 22% 28% 18% 32% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 1% 32% 28% 29% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 26% 35% 15% 23% 0% 92
Black suburban men 31% 43% 20% 5% 1"
Black suburban women 55% 38% 7% 25
Urban voters 24% 48% 14% 13% 1% 206
Rural voters 21% 30% 15% 33% 2% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 15% 32% 21% 31% 1% 271
GENDER -
White women 22% 42% 12% 24% 0% 289
Black men 32% 30% 13% 18% 6% 40
Black women 50% 34% 7% 8% 56
Hispanic men 7% 1% 28% 21% 3% 45
Hispanic women 27% 37% 15% 20% 1% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 27% 29% 16% 28% 249
Other 19% 40% 16% 24% 2% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 4% 23% 23% 49% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 8% 50% 16% 23% 3% 72
Democrat 41% 46% 10% 3% 376

Page 113



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

Q12 Q12 RESPECT / MEMBERS OF THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY TOTAL
Alot Some Alittle None Unsure /
refused
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 20% 27% 46% 4% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 4% 26% 17% 53% 152
Male / DEM 36% 46% 14% 4% 135
Female / DEM 44% 46% 7% 3% 241
Male / IND 9% 48% 13% 28% 2% 41
Female / IND 8% 54% 19% 16% 5% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 5% 32% 23% 37% 3% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 3% 17% 23% 56% 1% 223
Under 45 / DEM 25% 57% 16% 1% 159
45 & over /| DEM 53% 38% 5% 4% 217
Under 45/ IND 8% 50% 16% 21% 5% 32
45 & over / IND 8% 50% 16% 25% 1% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 4% 21% 22% 51% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 17% 37% 27% 18% 2% 36
Democrat 37% 49% 10% 4% 0% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 18% 23% 55% 2% 296
Soft GOP 13% 44% 23% 20% 40
Ticket splitters 9% 50% 17% 21% 2% 90
Soft DEM 31% 51% 18% 43
Hard DEM 42% 46% 8% 3% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 9% 26% 20% 43% 2% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 18% 50% 18% 14% 0% 7
Liberal 39% 47% 10% 3% 0% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 15% 18% 59% 2% 185
RESPONDENT'S 5 o 0
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat consevatvel o9, 34% 22% 31% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 35% 48% 11% 5% 0% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 23% 23% 49% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 8% 50% 16% 23% 3% 72
Conservative DEM 41% 45% 11% 3% 62
Mod / lib DEM 41% 46% 9% 3% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 1% 14% 19% 64% 2% 166
Centrists 23% 43% 16% 17% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 45% 38% 11% 6% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 7% 23% 24% 43% 3% 222
Conservative women 12% 29% 16% 43% 0% 195
Moderate men 10% 46% 21% 22% 1% 28
Moderate women 22% 53% 16% 9% 43
Liberal men 33% 47% 15% 4% 0% 127
Liberal women 43% 48% 6% 2% 0% 185
REDUC Less than high school 25% 47% 15% 13% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 22% 30% 1% 36% 1% 152
Some college 20% 34% 17% 28% 1% 240
College graduate 22% 40% 17% 20% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 16% 30% 20% 31% 2% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 15% 35% 22% 26% 2% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 26% 36% 10% 29% 215
College grad women 28% 44% 13% 14% 1% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 19% 41% 17% 22% 0% 279
g&mﬁ college 30% 36% 16% 14% 4% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 18% 33% 15% 33% 1% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 28% 34% 16% 23% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 18% 33% 15% 33% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 28% 34% 16% 23% 135
Others 22% 40% 17% 20% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 22% 44% 20% 13% 200
STATUS/C
Married 18% 34% 16% 30% 2% 436
No longer married 31% 32% 10% 26% 1% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 15% 29% 21% 32% 3% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 18% 32% 13% 34% 2% 60
Single men 18% 40% 25% 18% 101
Married women 22% 38% 11% 28% 0% 222
Unmarried women 38% 32% 8% 21% 0% 103
Single women 26% 49% 16% 9% 100
MARAC White married 15% 34% 16% 33% 1% 333
Non-white married 28% 33% 15% 21% 3% 104
White not married 24% 41% 16% 20% 0% 227
Non-white not married 29% 36% 16% 17% 1% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 15% 40% 24% 22% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 23% 55% 12% 9% 48
White married men 13% 28% 20% 36% 2% 165
White married women 18% 40% 12% 30% 0% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 24% 34% 15% 26% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 31% 36% 10% 22% 0% 74
Other 29% 35% 16% 19% 2% 240
(RZCH::-Il_”[Sg;I\IJA\L/IE/ING AT Yes 12% 40% 16% 30% 2% 211
HOME/C No 25% 35% 16% 23% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 8% 32% 24% 32% 4% 117
Mom 18% 50% 6% 26% 1% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 12% 40% 16% 29% 3% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 22% 30% 16% 31% 1% 266
Divorced / children 24% 53% 16% 7% 12
Divorced / no children 26% 33% 10% 29% 2% 85
Single / no children 24% 45% 21% 11% 181
Other / mixed 29% 31% 11% 28% 1% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 24% 30% 16% 29% 1% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 14% 37% 18% 31% 0% 95
Infrequently 20% 34% 16% 29% 2% 225
Never 24% 45% 15% 14% 1% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 17% 21% 14% 39% 2% 230
Not born-again 25% 1% 18% 16% 1% 460
Refused 21% 45% 12% 21% 0% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 10% 26% 18% 42% 4% 129
Male not evangelical 19% 36% 22% 22% 1% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 23% 29% 10% 38% 0% 160
Female not evangelical 29% 46% 12% 12% 0% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 27% 14% 47% 2% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 32% 28% 13% 25% 2% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 6%  20% 15% |  56% 3% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 12% 33% 17% 36% 3% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 27% 57% 9% 7% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 66% 21% 5% 8% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 26% 40% 10% 22% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 25% 34% 15% 25% 1% a1
Working class 13% 35% 23% 27% 2% 181
Low income 23% 44% 11% 21% 0% 99
Unemployed 28% 2% 2
Refused 11% 28% 20% 41% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 22% 34% 15% 30% 0% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Armerioars e 49% 34% 5% 8% 4% 53
Middle class Hispanics 19% 43% 25% 1% 29, 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 23% 22% 16% 38% 1% 22
Other 18% 39% 17% 25% 1% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 18% 7% 17% 58% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 39% | 32% 9% | 18% 2% 108
TV news 37% 38% 9% 16% 0% 120
Local newspapers 18% 56% 20% 6% 54
Radio news 26% 29% 21% 24% 35
Talk radio 2% 37% 21% 39% 36
Internet web sites 11% 39% 20% 30% 147
Magazines or o o o o
periodicals 31% 63% 1% 5% 14
Social media websites 15% 41% 18% 25% 1% 91
Other 19% 32% 16% 31% 2% 20
Combination 15% 38% 17% 23% 6% 92
None 29% 21% 26% 24% 14
Unsure / refused 18% 26% 17% 39% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 46% 40% 9% 5% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 35% 52% 6% 5% 2% Ly
Wrong track 11% 33% 20% 35% 2% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 31% 13% 13% 39% 3% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 24% 30% 11% 35% 0% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 24% 38% 16% 20% 2% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 18% 43% 19% 20% 0% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 13% 47% 22% 18% 1% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 199 30° 189 319 19 578
PERSONAL VALUES % & % % %
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 28% 48% 9% 14% 1% 19
CULTURE/C
No 28% 51% 11% 8% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 21% 33% 14% 31% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 20% 43% 21% 14% 1% 173
Medium (35-50) 23% 48% 14% 13% 2% 91
Low (0-34) 26% 25% 21% 28% 41
TOTAL 22% 36% 16% 25% 1% 800
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TOTAL 28% 22% 14% 36% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 37% 25% 11% 25% 2% 152
AREAS ONE Midwest 30% 24% 12% 34% 134
South 25% 22% 16% 35% 1% 190
South Central 19% 22% 11% 49% 89
Central Plains 31% 9% 9% 51% 45
Mountain States 22% 17% 13% 45% 3% 62
West 29% 20% 17% 33% 0% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 28% 20% 22% 29% 0% 93
AREAS TWO Florida 33% 26% 16% 26% 58
Texas 17% 21% 12% 49% 70
New York 30% 27% 10% 33% 41
Rest of country 29% 21% 12% 37% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 22% 13% 15% 50% 152
EFES]I-%H EéIéULTS Competitive states 26% 25% 13% 34% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 33% 21% 13% 31% 1% 280
SS\B/EQE oRaL O goveror 24% 19% 13% | 43% 340
g#ﬂg CONTROLBY pEM governor 31% 23% 14% 31% 2% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 23% 19% 10% 47% 1% 316
COMMUNITY/C Urban 32% 28% 11% 27% 1% 206
Suburb 31% 20% 21% 29% 258
Unsure / refused 31% 17% 6% 34% 13% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 22% 20% 14% 43% 1% 376
Female 33% 23% 13% 30% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION/  Rural men 17% 14% 8% 59% 1% 154
GENDER Rural women 28% 24% 12% 36% 0% 162
Urban men 28% 29% 12% 29% 2% 109
Urban women 37% 28% 9% 25% 1% 97
Suburban men 22% 20% 25% 33% 110
Suburban women 37% 19% 18% 26% 148
Unsure 31% 17% 6% 34% 13% 20
RAGE ‘ 18-34 14% 36% 24% 24% 2% 136
EEE/PCONDENT S 35-44 18% 27% 19% 33% 2% 184
45-64 28% 17% 9% 45% 1% 304
65 or over 49% 12% 7% 31% 0% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 13% 27% 22% 37% 1% 169
Male / 45+ 29% 14% 9% 47% 1% 207
Female / under 45 20% 36% 21% 21% 2% 151
Female / 45+ 41% 16% 8% 34% 0% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 31% 24% 5% 40% 1% 83
Employed 21% 26% 17% 35% 1% 502
Retired 45% 12% 7% 36% 204
Refused 25% 30% 45% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 18% 22% 17% 42% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 12% 8% 46% 0% 97
Female / employed 24% 29% 18% 27% 2% 223
Female / not employed 43% 16% 7% 33% 0% 201
RRACE White 26% 21% 12% 41% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Ao 49% 27% 16% 8% 96
Hispanic / Latino 19% 23% 23% 33% 2% 104
Other 28% 19% 9% 42% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 23% 18% 19% 40% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 379% 17% 16% 30% 92
Black suburban men 31% 20% 48% 1"
Black suburban women 69% 24% 7% 25
Urban voters 32% 28% 11% 27% 1% 206
Rural voters 23% 19% 10% 47% 1% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 21% 20% 12% 46% 1% 271
GENDER -
White women 31% 22% 11% 35% 1% 289
Black men 37% 18% 30% 16% 40
Black women 57% 34% 6% 3% 56
Hispanic men 13% 27% 15% 42% 3% 45
Hispanic women 24% 20% 29% 26% 1% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 38% 14% 8% 40% 249
Other 24% 25% 16% 34% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 4% 9% 14% 72% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 14% 32% 16% 36% 2% 72
Democrat 53% 31% 13% 2% 1% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 11% 10% 73% 2% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 4% 7% 18% 71% 152
Male / DEM 51% 29% 19% 135
Female / DEM 54% 33% 9% 3% 1% 241
Male / IND 13% 33% 18% 35% 1% 41
Female / IND 15% 30% 14% 38% 3% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 5% 16% 14% 64% 2% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 4% 5% 13% 7% 1% 223
Under 45 / DEM 29% 43% 26% 1% 2% 159
45 & over /| DEM 1% 23% 4% 2% 217
Under 45/ IND 2% 35% 28% 31% 3% 32
45 & over / IND 23% 29% 6% 40% 1% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 4% 7% 13% 75% 1% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C
Ticket splitter 15% 26% 20% 36% 2% 36
Democrat 49% 34% 13% 3% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 4% 12% 79% 1% 296
Soft GOP 12% 30% 21% 36% 40
Ticket splitters 13% 36% 15% 35% 2% 90
Soft DEM 42% 31% 23% 4% 43
Hard DEM 55% 31% 12% 1% 1% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 1% 13% 12% 63% 1% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 25% 22% 25% 24% 4% 7
Liberal 52% 32% 13% 3% 0% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 3% 8% 81% 1% 185
RESPONDENT'S 5 o 0
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat consevatvel 449, 22% 16% 48% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 47% 31% 15% 6% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 9% 14% 72% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 14% 32% 16% 36% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 48% 39% 9% 4% 62
Mod / lib DEM 54% 30% 14% 1% 1% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP o o o o o
AND OTHERS 2% 2% 8% 87% 1% 166
Centrists 31% 26% 16% 27% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 55% 32% 12% 1% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 8% 13% 10% 67% 2% 222
Conservative women 14% 14% 14% 58% 0% 195
Moderate men 22% 18% 24% 35% 1% 28
Moderate women 27% 25% 25% 17% 7% 43
Liberal men 47% 32% 20% 1% 127
Liberal women 55% 33% 8% 3% 0% 185
REDUC Less than high school 45% 14% 1% 20% 11% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 22% 18% 14% 47% 152
Some college 24% 24% 13% 39% 1% 240
College graduate 32% 22% 14% 30% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 21% 19% 15% 44% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 23% 21% 14% 41% 1% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 27% 23% 11% 38% 1% 215
College grad women 40% 24% 14% 22% 0% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 29% 23% 13% 34% 0% 279
g&mﬁ college 40% 22% 16% 20% 2% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 23% 19% 10% 47% 2% 281
g&zlﬁqu non-college 27% 26% 19% 28% 0% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 23% 19% 10% 47% 2% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 27% 26% 19% 28% 0% 135
Others 32% 22% 14% 30% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 27% 31% 20% 19% 2% 200
STATUS/C
Married 24% 18% 12% 46% 1% 436
No longer married 41% 20% 9% 29% 1% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 21% 12% 13% 52% 1% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 28% 24% 10% 35% 2% 60
Single men 20% 33% 19% 27% 0% 101
Married women 26% 23% 11% 40% 0% 222
Unmarried women 48% 18% 8% 26% 103
Single women 35% 29% 21% 12% 3% 100
MARAC White married 23% 15% 11% 50% 1% 333
Non-white married 26% 25% 16% 32% 1% 104
White not married 31% 28% 13% 27% 1% 227
Non-white not married 37% 23% 19% 19% 1% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 15% 36% 18% 31% 1% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 40% 34% 12% 9% 6% 48
White married men 21% 12% 10% 55% 1% 165
White married women 25% 19% 12% 45% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 32% 22% 12% 33% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 39% 20% 9% 32% 74
Other 33% 24% 18% 25% 1% 240
(RJCH::-Il_”[Sg;I\IJA\L/IE/ING AT Yes 12% 26% 16% 44% 3% 211
HOME/C No 34% 20% 13% 33% 0% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 12% 17% 17% 53% 2% 117
Mom 12% 37% 15% 33% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 13% 27% 15% 44% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 31% 12% 10% 47% 0% 266
Divorced / children 7% 35% 28% 30% 12
Divorced / no children 43% 19% 9% 27% 2% 85
Single / no children 30% 34% 20% 16% 181
Other / mixed 34% 17% 9% 36% 4% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 29% 16% 12% 43% 0% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 24% 21% 14% 41% 1% 95
Infrequently 25% 19% 13% 41% 2% 225
Never 32% 30% 16% 21% 1% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 19% 15% 12% 52% 1% 230
Not born-again 34% 25% 14% 26% 1% 460
Refused 28% 28% 12% 31% 1% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 16% 12% 1% 60% 2% 129
Male not evangelical 26% 24% 16% 34% 1% 247
E\%?fgzhigg again/ 22% 18% 14% 46% 0% 160
Female not evangelical 40% 27% 12% 20% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 13% 12% 64% 1% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 36% 19% 13% 31% 0% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / Whit ti
EVANGELICAL Christans 6% 6% 12% 75% 1% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 20% 19% 12% 48% 0% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 30% 42% 10% 18% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 64% 19% 15% 2% 1% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 37% 16% 12% 35% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 32% 21% 11% 36% 0% a1
Working class 16% 23% 19% 41% 1% 181
Low income 28% 28% 16% 24% 3% 99
Unemployed 28% 2% 2
Refused 22% 4% 15% 59% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 30% 19% 10% 40% 0% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 51% 32% 11% 7% 53
Middle class Hispanics 23% 24% 16% 35% 29, 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 35% 13% 4% 46% 1% 22
Other 23% 23% 17% 36% 2% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 9% 6% 12% 2% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 50% 16% 7% 26% 1% 108
TV news 48% 19% 11% 22% 0% 120
Local newspapers 30% 33% 12% 24% 54
Radio news 38% 13% 26% 22% 35
Talk radio 7% 20% 12% 61% 36
Internet web sites 18% 27% 17% 37% 0% 147
pM:‘r?:jg'j: or 19% 63% 18% 14
Social media websites 15% 31% 25% 29% 1% 91
Other 19% 17% 11% 53% 20
Combination 25% 19% 10% 41% 5% 92
None 19% 16% 64% 14
Unsure / refused 18% 14% 68% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 63% 24% 6% 6% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 38% 38% 19% 5% 1% Ly
Wrong track 13% 19% 16% 50% 1% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 33% 10% 5% 52% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 32% 17% 5% 46% 0% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 34% 23% 11% 31% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 21% 24% 24% 29% 2% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 16% 32% 21% 30% 1% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 239 179 149 459 09 578
PERSONAL VALUES % & % % %
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 39% 22% 7% 16% 15% 19
CULTURE/C
No 40% 34% 14% 11% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 26% 20% 12% 41% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 32% 26% 15% 26% 1% 173
Medium (35-50) 26% 21% 25% 27% 1% 91
Low (0-34) 33% 23% 9% 35% 41
TOTAL 28% 22% 14% 36% 1% 800
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TOTAL 67% 25% 5% 3% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 60% 28% 7% 4% 1% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 67% 28% 4% 2% 134
South 70% 20% 5% 4% 2% 190
South Central 74% 21% 2% 4% 89
Central Plains 65% 26% 4% 5% 45
Mountain States 77% 21% 1% 1% 62
West 59% 30% 6% 5% 0% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 54% 38% 6% 3% 0% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 68% 21% 7% 4% 58
Texas 70% 24% 2% 5% 70
New York 50% 41% 3% 2% 4% 41
Rest of country 69% 22% 5% 3% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 76% 18% 3% 3% 1% 152
PRESIDENTIAL c iTve ot N N N - N
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 66% 25% 4% 4% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 62% 28% 6% 2% 1% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o 0 o
GUBERNATORIAL 1% 22% 3% 3% 0% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 63% | 27% 6% 4% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 73% 20% 3% 3% 1% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 60% 30% 6% 3% 0% 206
Suburb 62% 28% 5% 4% 1% 258
Unsure / refused 79% 9% 9% 2% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 67% 24% 5% 3% 1% 376
Female 66% 25% 4% 3% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 71% 22% 4% 2% 1% 154
GENDER
Rural women 76% 17% 2% 4% 0% 162
Urban men 64% 26% 7% 2% 0% 109
Urban women 56% 34% 6% 5% 97
Suburban men 64% 25% 5% 6% 110
Suburban women 61% 30% 4% 2% 2% 148
Unsure 79% 9% 9% 2% 20
RAGE 18-34 43% 37% 10% 8% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S o N N N - N
AGE/C 61% 31% 5% 3% 1% 184
45-64 74% 20% 4% 3% 304
65 or over 78% 18% 2% 2% 1% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 57% 31% 8% 3% 1% 169
Male / 45+ 75% 19% 3% 3% 207
Female / under 45 50% 36% 6% 7% 1% 151
Female / 45+ 75% 19% 3% 2% 1% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 66% 17% 10% 6% 1% 83
Employed 62% 29% 5% 4% 1% 502
Retired 76% 19% 2% 2% 0% 204
Refused 87% 13% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 64% 27% 5% 3% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 74% 17% 6% 3% 97
Female / employed 59% 31% 4% 4% 1% 223
Female / not employed 74% 19% 4% 2% 1% 201
RRACE White 69% 23% 4% 3% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black / African 74% 20% 19 6% 96
American ° ° ° °
Hispanic / Latino 52% 34% 9% 4% 1% 104
Other 54% 32% 12% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 72% 23% 2% 3% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 65% 26% 4% 1% 3% 92
Black suburban men 53% 20% 7% 20% 1"
Black suburban women 67% 33% 25
Urban voters 60% 30% 6% 3% 0% 206
Rural voters 73% 20% 3% 3% 1% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 67% 25% 5% 2% 1% 271
GENDER
White women 1% 21% 3% 4% 1% 289
Black men 79% 7% 2% 12% 40
Black women 70% 28% 2% 56
Hispanic men 54% 34% 5% 5% 1% 45
Hispanic women 50% 34% 11% 3% 1% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 78% 18% 3% 1% 0% 249
Other 61% 28% 5% 4% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 78% 19% 1% 1% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 63% 25% 5% 5% 1% 72
Democrat 56% 30% 8% 5% 1% 376




THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

Q14 Q14 RESPECT / U.S. MILITARY TOTAL
Alot Some Alittle None Unsure /
refused
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 76% 21% 2% 1% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 82% 18% 0% 0% 152
Male / DEM 54% 31% 10% 5% 135
Female / DEM 57% 29% 7% 6% 1% 241
Male / IND 64% 22% 7% 7% 1% 41
Female / IND 63% 30% 3% 3% 1% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 69% 28% 1% 1% 2% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 84% 14% 1% 1% 0% 223
Under 45 / DEM 40% 38% 13% 8% 1% 159
45 & over /| DEM 68% 24% 5% 4% 0% 217
Under 45/ IND 56% 31% 5% 6% 3% 32
45 & over / IND 69% 21% 5% 5% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 80% 17% 1% 1% 1% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C
Ticket splitter 55% 24% 15% 6% 36
Democrat 56% 31% 7% 5% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 79% 18% 1% 1% 1% 296
Soft GOP 79% 21% 40
Ticket splitters 65% 26% 4% 4% 1% 90
Soft DEM 62% 23% 15% 43
Hard DEM 55% 31% 7% 6% 1% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 77% 20% 2% 1% 1% 417
FDEESOPL%'\(‘;DY%I TS Moderate 69% 22% 0% 7% 2% 71
Liberal 52% 32% 10% 6% 0% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 79% 18% 1% 1% 2% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 75% 21% 2% 1% 0% 232
Moderate / liberal 55% 30% 8% 6% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 78% 19% 1% 1% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 63% 25% 5% 5% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 67% 25% 4% 1% 2% 62
Mod / lib DEM 54% 31% 9% 6% 1% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP o o o o o
AND OTHERS 79% 18% 1% 1% 1% 166
Centrists 69% 25% 4% 2% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 36% 36% 15% 14% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 76% 20% 2% 1% 1% 222
Conservative women 78% 19% 2% 1% 1% 195
Moderate men 57% 29% 1% 13% 28
Moderate women 76% 17% 3% 4% 43
Liberal men 52% 31% 12% 4% 0% 127
Liberal women 52% 33% 8% 7% 0% 185
REDUC Less than high school 80% 16% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 73% 19% 5% 2% 152
Some college 69% 22% 4% 4% 1% 240
College graduate 62% 29% 5% 4% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 70% 20% 6% 3% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 62% 29% 5% 3% 0% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 72% 22% 3% 3% 0% 215
College grad women 61% 29% 5% 4% 1% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 63% 30% 4% 3% 1% 279
g&mﬁ college 59% 27% 8% 5% 1% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 75% 17% 4% 3% 1% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 62% 29% 4% 4% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 75% 17% 4% 3% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 62% 29% 4% 4% 135
Others 62% 29% 5% 4% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 52% 32% 10% 5% 1% 200
STATUS/C
Married 72% 22% 3% 2% 1% 436
No longer married 69% 23% 3% 4% 1% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 74% 19% 3% 3% 1% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 67% 28% 5% 60
Single men 50% 34% 14% 2% 0% 101
Married women 70% 26% 3% 1% 0% 222
Unmarried women 70% 19% 5% 4% 1% 103
Single women 55% 30% 6% 8% 2% 100
MARAC White married 74% 22% 3% 1% 1% 333
Non-white married 67% 24% 4% 5% 1% 104
White not married 62% 26% 6% 5% 1% 227
Non-white not married 57% 31% 8% 4% 0% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 47% 36% 14% 3% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 63% 20% 13% 3% 48
White married men 75% 20% 3% 1% 1% 165
White married women 72% 24% 2% 1% 0% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 67% 32% 1% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 72% 16% 6% 4% 1% 74
Other 61% 28% 6% 4% 0% 240
E(H;:T_IBQS\?\ZEANG AT Yes 67% 25% 4% 2% 2% 211
HOME/C No 66% 25% 5% 4% 0% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 74% 20% 4% 0% 2% 117
Mom 58% 32% 4% 4% 2% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 68% 25% 5% 1% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 75% 21% 1% 3% 0% 266
Divorced / children 79% 21% 12
Divorced / no children 67% 24% 3% 5% 85
Single / no children 52% 32% 1% 5% 0% 181
Other / mixed 66% 23% 3% 5% 3% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 77% 19% 2% 2% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 58% 33% 3% 6% 95
Infrequently 73% 19% 3% 3% 2% 225
Never 53% 34% 9% 4% 1% 230
Not born-again 61% 29% 6% 4% 1% 460
Refused 58% 32% 8% 2% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 74% 18% 2% 4% 2% 129
Male not evangelical 63% 28% 7% 3% 0% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 79% 17% 2% 0% 1% 160
Female not evangelical 59% 30% 5% 5% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 78% 17% 3% 1% 2% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 75% 18% 1% 5% 1% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / Whit ti
EVANGELICAL Christans 79% 16% 2% 1% 2% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 76% 21% 2% 1% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 72% 22% 6% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 73% 14% 13% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 2% 23% 4% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 68% 25% 4% 3% 0% a1
Working class 70% 23% 4% 1% 1% 181
Low income 51% 26% 10% 11% 3% 99
Unemployed 28% 2% 2
Refused 88% 12% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 70% 24% 4% 2% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 75% 19% 1% 4% 53
Middle class Hispanics 50% 41% 29 7% 1% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 63% 22% 13% 1% 22
Other 65% 24% 6% 4% 2% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 82% 17% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 76% 22% 1% 0% 0% 108
TV news 77% 15% 4% 3% 1% 120
Local newspapers 59% 35% 4% 2% 54
Radio news 67% 25% 4% 5% 35
Talk radio 57% 22% 11% 10% 36
Internet web sites 56% 31% 6% 7% 147
pM:‘r?:jg'j: or 38% 33% 18% 12% 14
Social media websites 51% 34% 11% 5% 91
Other 65% 35% 20
Combination 78% 15% 4% 3% 92
None 58% 32% 10% 14
Unsure / refused 64% 36% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 62% 25% 9% 4% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 60% 33% % 41
Wrong track 69% 24% 3% 3% 1% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 77% 17% 4% 2% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 71% 25% 3% 0% 1% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 68% 22% 6% 3% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 61% 26% 4% 7% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 56% 34% 7% 3% 93
R53 YOUR YeS [) o, 0, [ 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 1% 23% 3% 2% 1% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 70% 24% 3% 3% 19
CULTURE/C
No 53% 31% 9% 7% 0% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 69% 22% 5% 4% 0% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 67% 26% 5% 1% 1% 173
Medium (35-50) 58% 35% 3% 3% 2% 91
Low (0-34) 65% 18% 9% 8% 41
TOTAL 67% 25% 5% 3% 1% 800
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TOTAL 17% 43% 19% 18% 3% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 45% 16% 21% 3% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 14% 50% 15% 19% 1% 134
South 21% 40% 21% 15% 3% 190
South Central 19% 40% 15% 22% 3% 89
Central Plains 16% A7% 19% 7% 10% 45
Mountain States 28% 31% 23% 15% 4% 62
West 9% 46% 23% 20% 1% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 9% 47% 20% 24% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 20% 44% 18% 18% 58
Texas 13% 40% 19% 27% 2% 70
New York 14% 44% 9% 32% 1% 41
Rest of country 18% 43% 19% 15% 4% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 25% 45% 11% 14% 5% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 15% 42% 22% 19% 3% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 14% 45% 19% 19% 2% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o o o
GUBERNATORIAL 20% 44% 17% 17% 2% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 14% | 43% |  20% 19% 3% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 16% 47% 20% 14% 2% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 12% 44% 19% 22% 3% 206
Suburb 20% 38% 19% 20% 3% 258
Unsure / refused 32% 48% 3% 4% 15% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 16% 46% 15% 20% 3% 376
Female 18% 41% 22% 16% 3% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 15% 52% 1% 20% 2% 154
GENDER Rural women 18% 42% 28% 9% 2% 162
Urban men 11% 48% 20% 19% 2% 109
Urban women 14% 38% 18% 26% 4% 97
Suburban men 21% 37% 16% 23% 3% 110
Suburban women 19% 39% 21% 19% 2% 148
Unsure 32% 48% 3% 4% 15% 20
RAGE 18-34 11% 32% 32% 25% 0% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 1% 40% 21% 24% 4% 184
45-64 19% 50% 13% 14% 3% 304
65 or over 24% 44% 16% 13% 3% 176

Page 133



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

Q15 Q15 RESPECT / LARGE RELIGIOUS INSTITUTIONS TOTAL
Alot Some Alittle None Unsure /
refused
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 9% 42% 18% 29% 2% 169
Male / 45+ 22% 50% 12% 14% 3% 207
Female / under 45 13% 31% 34% 20% 2% 151
Female / 45+ 20% 46% 16% 14% 4% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 25% 42% 12% 19% 3% 83
Employed 13% 44% 21% 19% 3% 502
Retired 24% 41% 16% 16% 2% 204
Refused 11% 66% 6% 2% 16% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 12% 46% 17% 22% 3% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 27% 46% 10% 16% 1% 97
Female / employed 14% 41% 27% 15% 3% 223
Female / not employed 22% 40% 17% 17% 4% 201
RRACE White 18% 43% 20% 17% 3% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black / Affican 12% 51% 14% 19% 4% 96
American ° ° ° ° °
Hispanic / Latino 15% 43% 17% 24% 1% 104
Other 17% 37% 19% 21% 5% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 27% 33% 17% 19% 4% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 18% 39% 19% 219% 3% 92
Black suburban men 10% 52% 7% 26% 5% 1"
Black suburban women 17% 1% 27% 15% 25
Urban voters 12% 44% 19% 22% 3% 206
Rural voters 16% 47% 20% 14% 2% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 17% 45% 16% 20% 2% 271
GENDER
White women 19% 40% 23% 13% 4% 289
Black men 13% 53% 6% 22% 7% 40
Black women 11% 50% 20% 18% 2% 56
Hispanic men 11% 49% 15% 22% 3% 45
Hispanic women 18% 38% 19% 25% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 24% 43% 17% 12% 5% 249
Other 13% 44% 20% 21% 2% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 24% 54% 11% 7% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 13% 38% 21% 24% 4% 72
Democrat 11% 34% 25% 27% 2% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX/ Male / GOP 21% 55% 10% 11% 3% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 28% 53% 13% 2% 4% 152
Male / DEM 10% 37% 20% 33% 1% 135
Female / DEM 11% 33% 28% 24% 3% 241
Male / IND 10% 35% 20% 29% 7% 41
Female / IND 17% 41% 23% 17% 2% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 18% 54% 15% 11% 2% 129
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 28% 54% 9% 5% 4% 223
Under 45 / DEM 5% 22% 35% 36% 2% 159
45 & over /| DEM 15% 43% 18% 21% 3% 217
Under 45/ IND 10% 36% 21% 28% 5% 32
45 & over / IND 15% 39% 22% 21% 4% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 23% 54% 11% 9% 3% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 13% 35% 29% 17% 6% 36
Democrat 12% 35% 24% 26% 2% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 23% 56% 10% 7% 3% 296
Soft GOP 38% 26% 28% 5% 3% 40
Ticket splitters 10% 45% 18% 20% 7% 90
Soft DEM 9% 38% 26% 27% 43
Hard DEM 11% 34% 25% 28% 2% 330
RIDEOL ‘ Conservative 24% 55% 12% 7% 3% 417
FDEESOPL%%DY%IT s Moderate 15% 35% 19% 21% 9% 71
Liberal 8% 30% 28% 32% 1% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 22% 58% 10% 7% 4% 185
%IESOPL%%DYEQ TS Somewhat conservative 25% 529% 13% 7% 3% 232
Moderate / liberal 9% 31% 27% 30% 3% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 24% 54% 11% 7% 3% 352
GROUPS Independent 13% 38% 21% 24% 4% 72
Conservative DEM 21% 61% 12% 3% 2% 62
Mod / lib DEM 9% 29% 28% 32% 2% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 21% 60% 9% 6% 3% 166
Centrists 18% 41% 18% 19% 3% 518
Very liberal DEM 4% 28% 35% 32% 1% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 21% 56% 10% 10% 3% 222
Conservative women 27% 53% 13% 4% 4% 195
Moderate men 10% 44% 19% 24% 3% 28
Moderate women 19% 30% 20% 19% 13% 43
Liberal men 8% 30% 22% 38% 2% 127
Liberal women 8% 31% 32% 28% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 20% 33% 15% 16% 17% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 17% 49% 20% 14% 1% 152
Some college 19% 43% 17% 19% 2% 240
College graduate 15% 42% 20% 19% 4% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 17% 45% 16% 22% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 14% 48% 14% 19% 5% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 20% 44% 20% 13% 3% 215
College grad women 16% 37% 25% 19% 3% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 16% 42% 22% 17% 3% 279
g&zlﬁqu college 12% 43% 14% 25% 6% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 20% 43% 18% 17% 3% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 15% 47% 18% 19% 1% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o o o
COLLEGE graduate 20% 43% 18% 17% 3% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 15% 47% 18% 19% 1% 135
Others 15% 42% 20% 19% 4% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 10% 42% 24% 22% 2% 200
STATUS/C -
Married 20% 45% 18% 15% 3% 436
No longer married 18% 42% 16% 21% 4% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 16% 50% 14% 18% 3% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 16% 42% 13% 26% 4% 60
Single men 15% 42% 18% 23% 2% 101
Married women 23% 40% 21% 13% 3% 222
Unmarried women 19% 42% 17% 18% 4% 103
Single women 6% 41% 30% 21% 3% 100
MARAC White married 21% 45% 19% 13% 2% 333
Non-white married 16% 44% 13% 22% 4% 104
White not married 14% 39% 21% 22% 4% 227
Non-white not married 13% 46% 19% 21% 2% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 9% 44% 14% 31% 3% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 6% 35% 34% 20% 6% 48
White married men 19% 49% 16% 14% 2% 165
White married women 22% 41% 22% 12% 3% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 23% 33% 18% 26% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 20% 41% 21% 12% 5% 74
Other 14% 45% 16% 21% 3% 240
(RDCH::-Il_”[SgI;II\IJA\I_/IE/ING AT Yes 14% 42% 22% 18% 2% 211
HOME/C No 18% 44% 18% 18% 3% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 12% 46% 16% 24% 2% 117
Mom 17% 38% 30% 12% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 17% 42% 23% 17% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 21% 46% 14% 14% 4% 266
Divorced / children 49% 26% 24% 2% 12
Divorced / no children 17% 47% 11% 23% 2% 85
Single / no children 10% 42% 25% 22% 1% 181
Other / mixed 18% 36% 18% 19% 9% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 29% 51% 9% 8% 3% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 14% 66% 12% 6% 3% 95
Infrequently 17% 42% 23% 14% 4% 225
Never 5% 27% 29% 38% 2% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 21% 55% 1% 9% 4% 230
Not born-again 14% 36% 24% 23% 2% 460
Refused 14% 40% 21% 21% 4% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 20% 58% 6% 14% 2% 129
Male not evangelical 13% 40% 20% 24% 3% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 22% 52% 15% 5% 6% 160
Female not evangelical 15% 349 27% 23% 29, 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 25% 55% 9% 7% 4% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 13% 56% 14% 14% 3% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 21% 55% 8% 6% 4% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 17% 63% 12% 4% 4% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 18% 52% 15% 9% 6% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 6% 43% 18% 31% 2% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 15% 39% 29% 12% 3% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 18% 45% 18% 16% 2% 441
Working class 17% 49% 17% 14% 3% 181
Low income 12% 29% 20% 34% 5% 99
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 14% 35% 8% 40% 3% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 18% 44% 21% 16% 2% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 18% 57% 11% 8% 6% 53
Middle class Hispanics 18% 42% 10% 27% 29, 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 18% 41% 17% 20% 5% 22
Other 15% 41% 20% 20% 4% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 29% 44% 12% 14% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 16% | 46% |  18% |  16% 3% 108
TV news 25% 40% 16% 16% 3% 120
Local newspapers 23% 41% 18% 14% 3% 54
Radio news 22% 39% 22% 16% 35
Talk radio 12% 48% 18% 17% 6% 36
Internet web sites 8% 43% 21% 28% 147
pM:‘r?:jg'j: or 6% 41% 38% 16% 14
Social media websites 8% 40% 23% 26% 3% 91
Other 13% 52% 10% 20% 5% 20
Combination 19% 44% 20% 9% 7% 92
None 15% 49% 16% 6% 14% 14
Unsure / refused 25% 2% 3% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 17% 36% 19% 26% 2% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 10% 31% 35% 20% 5% Ly
Wrong track 17% 47% 17% 15% 3% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 25% 43% 19% 4% 8% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 20% 41% 21% 17% 1% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 17% 42% 18% 20% 2% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 14% A7% 14% 21% 4% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 8% 44% 25% 21% 2% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 189 469 179 159 39 578
PERSONAL VALUES % & % % %
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 17% 39% 16% 14% 14% 19
CULTURE/C
No 14% 35% 23% 26% 2% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 15% 42% 20% 20% 3% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 14% 50% 21% 15% 0% 173
Medium (35-50) 24% 40% 17% 16% 3% 91
Low (0-34) 38% 38% 1% 12% 2% 41
TOTAL 17% 43% 19% 18% 3% 800
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TOTAL 3% 25% 34% 35% 3% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 1% 32% 35% 31% 2% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 5% 25% 31% 37% 3% 134
South 4% 27% 32% 35% 2% 190
South Central 5% 20% 38% 33% 4% 89
Central Plains 3% 30% 34% 29% 4% 45
Mountain States 6% 13% 27% 49% 4% 62
West 1% 24% 37% 35% 3% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 2% 22% 40% 36% 1% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 4% 31% 21% 44% 58
Texas 3% 18% 40% 35% 5% 70
New York 34% 32% 34% 41
Rest of country 4% 26% 33% 34% 3% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 5% 20% 34% 39% 2% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 4% 26% 31% 35% 4% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 2% 26% 37% 33% 2% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor % % % % 3% 340
GUBERNATORIAL A% 2% 35% 35% A
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 3% | 26% | 33%| 35% 3% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 2% 22% 32% 39% 5% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 6% 28% 38% 26% 2% 206
Suburb 1% 25% 34% 38% 1% 258
Unsure / refused 22% 38% 9% 32% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 5% 21% 35% 37% 2% 376
Female 2% 29% 33% 33% 3% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 3% 17% 32% 43% 4% 154
GENDER
Rural women 1% 27% 31% 35% 5% 162
Urban men 10% 23% 40% 26% 2% 109
Urban women 1% 35% 35% 26% 3% 97
Suburban men 1% 24% 34% 40% 1% 110
Suburban women 1% 26% 35% 36% 2% 148
Unsure 22% 38% 9% 32% 20
RAGE 18-34 3% 22% 41% 33% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 2% 23% 33% 40% 2% 184
45-64 4% 21% 35% 39% 1% 304
65 or over 4% 38% 27% 24% 7% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 4% 20% 39% 34% 3% 169
Male / 45+ 6% 21% 32% 40% 2% 207
Female / under 45 1% 26% 33% 40% 0% 151
Female / 45+ 2% 31% 32% 29% 5% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 7% 27% 30% 36% 83
Employed 2% 23% 37% 36% 2% 502
Retired 5% 31% 28% 31% 5% 204
Refused 21% 16% 63% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 4% 19% 37% 38% 3% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 7% 27% 30% 36% 1% 97
Female / employed 0% 28% 37% 33% 2% 223
Female / not employed 4% 31% 27% 33% 5% 201
RRACE White 4% 22% 33% 38% 3% 560
RESPONDENT'S Biack AT
RACE/C Ao 1% 36% 37% 22% 3% 96
Hispanic / Latino 5% 32% 32% 29% 2% 104
Other 2% 26% 32% 37% 4% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 2% 21% 36% 41% 75
/RACE White suburban women
fié suburban W 1% 21% 34% 40% 3% 92
Black suburban men 42% 38% 20% 11
Black suburban women 1% 43% 17% 25
Urban voters 6% 28% 38% 26% 2% 206
Rural voters 2% 22% 32% 39% 5% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 5% 19% 35% 40% 2% 271
GENDER -
White women 2% 26% 32% 37% 4% 289
Black men 3% 27% 44% 21% 4% 40
Black women 42% 32% 23% 3% 56
Hispanic men 6% 31% 27% 33% 3% 45
Hispanic women 4% 33% 36% 26% 1% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 4% 26% 30% 35% 4% 249
Other 3% 25% 35% 35% 2% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 19% 31% 45% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 2% 20% 38% 39% 1% 72
Democrat 5% 33% 35% 25% 3% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 18% 32% 44% 3% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 20% 29% 47% 4% 152
Male / DEM 7% 26% 39% 25% 3% 135
Female / DEM 3% 36% 33% 25% 3% 241
Male / IND 2% 19% 33% 44% 1% 41
Female / IND 3% 21% 44% 32% 1% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 2% 22% 29% 46% 1% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 2% 17% 32% 45% 4% 223
Under 45 / DEM 4% 24% 42% 29% 2% 159
45 & over /| DEM 5% 39% 31% 22% 3% 217
Under 45/ IND 21% 36% 40% 2% 32
45 & over / IND 4% 19% 39% 38% 0% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 2% 17% 31% 47% 4% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 1% 26% 38% 31% 5% 36
Democrat 5% 32% 36% 25% 2% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 16% 32% 46% 4% 296
Soft GOP 5% 27% 23% 43% 2% 40
Ticket splitters 2% 24% 36% 37% 1% 90
Soft DEM 1% 33% 40% 22% 3% 43
Hard DEM 5% 32% 35% 25% 3% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 4% 23% 29% 41% 3% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 1% 22% 33% 41% 4% 7
Liberal 3% 29% 40% 26% 2% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 4% 17% 31% 44% 4% 185
RESPONDENT'S 5 o 0
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 3% 28% 28% 38% 2% 232
Moderate / liberal 3% 28% 38% 29% 2% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 19% 31% 45% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 2% 20% 38% 39% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 11% 49% 27% 11% 2% 62
Mod / lib DEM 3% 29% 37% 27% 3% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 3% 14% 32% 47% 4% 166
Centrists 3% 29% 34% 32% 3% 518
Very liberal DEM 6% 26% 35% 30% 2% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 5% 22% 30% 41% 2% 222
Conservative women 2% 24% 28% 1% 4% 195
Moderate men 2% 9% 31% 59% 28
Moderate women 1% 30% 34% 29% 6% 43
Liberal men 6% 21% 44% 26% 3% 127
Liberal women 2% 34% 37% 25% 2% 185
REDUC Less than high school 36% 20% 33% 10% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 6% 23% 28% 39% 4% 152
Some college 4% 25% 37% 32% 2% 240
College graduate 2% 26% 35% 35% 3% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men % 23% 36% 32% 2% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 2% 19% 34% 43% 3% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 3% 27% 30% 37% 4% 215
College grad women 1% 32% 36% 29% 2% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 1% 22% 36% 38% 2% 279
g&mﬁ college 2% 36% 31% 27% 4% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 6% 22% 31% 38% 4% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 3% 30% 37% 28% 2% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 6% 22% 31% 38% 4% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 3% 30% 37% 28% 2% 135
Others 2% 26% 35% 35% 3% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 3% 28% 38% 31% 1% 200
STATUS/C
Married 3% 21% 34% 39% 2% 436
No longer married 4% 34% 27% 29% 6% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 4% 19% 35% 40% 2% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 7% 32% 24% 32% 6% 60
Single men 5% 20% 41% 33% 1% 101
Married women 3% 24% 33% 38% 3% 222
Unmarried women 3% 35% 28% 28% 6% 103
Single women 36% 35% 28% 1% 100
MARAC White married 3% 18% 35% 41% 2% 333
Non-white married 3% 29% 32% 32% 4% 104
White not married 4% 27% 31% 34% 4% 227
Non-white not married 3% 35% 36% 24% 2% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 3% 23% 36% 37% 2% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 31% 31% 36% 3% 48
White married men 5% 16% 36% 42% 1% 165
White married women 2% 21% 33% 41% 3% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 11% 22% 28% 33% 6% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 3% 33% 29% 29% 6% 74
Other 3% 33% 34% 28% 3% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 2% 21% 33% 41% 2% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 4% 27% 34% 33% 3% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 1% 19% 35% 41% 4% 117
Mom 3% 24% 31% 42% 0% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 3% 22% 30% 44% 2% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN : -
Married / no children 4% 21% 37% 36% 3% 266
Divorced / children 27% 26% 30% 17% 12
Divorced / no children 4% 32% 25% 35% 5% 85
Single / no children 3% 29% 37% 30% 1% 181
Other / mixed 4% 33% 33% 26% 4% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 6% 26% 28% 36% 3% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 3% 26% 35% 33% 3% 95
Infrequently 2% 27% 34% 35% 2% 225
Never 2% 22% 39% 35% 3% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 4% 28% 27% 36% 5% 230
Not born-again 3% 25% 36% 34% 2% 460
Refused 0% 11% 51% 37% 1% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 5% 29% 25% 38% 3% 129
Male not evangelical 5% 17% 40% 37% 2% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 3% 26% 29% 35% 6% 160
Female not evangelical 1% 31% 35% 32% 29, 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 6% 24% 26% 40% 5% 190
EVANGELICAL - :
Non-white Evangelical 1% 35% 30% 29% 5% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 6% 21% 25% 43% 5% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 2% 39% 30% 25% 5% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 3% 38% 30% 27% 2% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 28% 29% 38% 5% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 8% 12% 45% 33% 2% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 3% 25% 31% 38% 3% a1
Working class 3% 30% 39% 26% 1% 181
Low income 1% 25% 29% 40% 5% 99
Unemployed 28% 64% 7% 2
Refused 26% 33% 41% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 3% 22% 31% 40% 3% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 2% 36% 33% 25% 3% 53
Middle class Hispanics 5% 30% 27% 33% 49 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 3% 26% 24% 41% 5% 22
Other 3% 25% 37% 32% 2% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 6% 11% 29% 48% 5% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 4% 26% 28% 39% 2% 108
TV news 3% 39% 33% 22% 4% 120
Local newspapers 4% 19% 46% 27% 5% 54
Radio news 3% 26% 17% 50% 4% 35
Talk radio 2% 20% 27% 50% 1% 36
Internet web sites 17% 42% 41% 1% 147
Magazines or o o o
periodicals 28% 50% 22% 14
Social media websites 5% 33% 36% 23% 3% 91
Other 6% 17% 20% 57% 20
Combination 3% 27% 35% 30% 5% 92
None 15% 12% 21% 52% 14
Unsure / refused 63% 11% 26% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 7% 30% 33% 29% 1% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 23% 39% 27% 1% Ly
Wrong track 2% 23% 33% 38% 3% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 14% 22% 31% 26% 6% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 5% 28% 33% 33% 2% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 2% 26% 30% 39% 3% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 1% 21% 40% 35% 3% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 1% 29% 33% 36% 1% 93
R53 YOUR YeS o, o, o, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 3% 24% 31% 39% 3% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 36% 36% 23% 5% 19
CULTURE/C
No 5% 29% 39% 23% 3% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 2% 22% 32% 41% 3% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 4% 27% 41% 26% 1% 173
Medium (35-50) 2% 39% 30% 25% 4% 91
Low (0-34) 14% 15% 40% 29% 2% 41
TOTAL 3% 25% 34% 35% 3% 800
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TOTAL 25% 18% 8% 48% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 19% 13% 6% 59% 3% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 22% 18% 7% 53% 134
South 27% 19% 10% 45% 190
South Central 31% 18% 8% 42% 89
Central Plains 24% 34% 7% 36% 45
Mountain States 41% 17% 7% 33% 2% 62
West 19% 20% 10% 50% 0% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 14% 22% 9% 54% 0% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 24% 16% 7% 52% 58
Texas 33% 18% 10% 39% 70
New York 19% 21% 7% 53% 41
Rest of country 26% 18% 8% 47% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 33% 24% 8% 35% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 26% 17% 8% 49% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 19% 17% 8% 54% 1% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o o 0 0
GUBERNATORIAL 30% 19% 8% 43% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 21% 18% 8% 52% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 36% 17% 6% 40% 0% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 14% 15% 11% 58% 2% 206
Suburb 20% 21% 8% 51% 258
Unsure / refused 25% 30% 6% 25% 13% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 21% 10% 39% 1% 376
Female 20% 16% 6% 56% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 45% 19% 8% 27% 0% 154
GENDER
Rural women 27% 15% 5% 53% 0% 162
Urban men 18% 17% 11% 53% 2% 109
Urban women 10% 13% 11% 64% 2% 97
Suburban men 21% 27% 12% 40% 110
Suburban women 20% 16% 5% 59% 148
Unsure 25% 30% 6% 25% 13% 20
RAGE 18-34 21% 17% 15% 47% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 25% 17% 7% 49% 3% 184
45-64 29% 23% 6% 42% 1% 304
65 or over 20% 14% 8% 59% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 28% 20% 12% 39% 0% 169
Male / 45+ 31% 21% 8% 38% 1% 207
Female / under 45 18% 13% 8% 59% 3% 151
Female / 45+ 22% 18% 5% 55% 0% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 23% 25% 3% 46% 3% 83
Employed 25% 18% 10% 46% 1% 502
Retired 25% 16% 5% 55% 204
Refused 42% 19% 25% 14% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 21% 10% 38% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 27% 20% 11% 41% 0% 97
Female / employed 18% 15% 9% 57% 1% 223
Female / not employed 24% 17% 2% 56% 1% 201
RRACE White 26% 20% 8% 44% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Ao 7% 14% 8% 72% 96
Hispanic / Latino 29% 15% 6% 49% 1% 104
Other 35% 14% 11% 39% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 24% 29% 1% 36% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 21% 18% 5% 55% 92
Black suburban men 15% 7% 78% 1"
Black suburban women 7% 9% 84% 25
Urban voters 14% 15% 11% 58% 2% 206
Rural voters 36% 17% 6% 40% 0% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 31% 21% 10% 38% 0% 271
GENDER
White women 23% 19% 6% 51% 1% 289
Black men 11% 26% 6% 57% 40
Black women 4% 5% 9% 82% 56
Hispanic men 37% 19% 9% 33% 3% 45
Hispanic women 23% 12% 4% 62% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 26% 19% 6% 49% 249
Other 24% 18% 9% 47% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 52% 33% 8% 6% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 16% 19% 15% 49% 1% 72
Democrat 1% 4% 7% 87% 1% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 54% 31% 9% 6% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 50% 37% 7% 6% 152
Male / DEM 6% 9% 85% 135
Female / DEM 2% 3% 5% 88% 2% 241
Male / IND 12% 20% 20% 46% 1% 41
Female / IND 20% 18% 8% 52% 1% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 53% 34% 7% 6% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 52% 33% 9% 6% 1% 223
Under 45 / DEM 1% 2% 9% 85% 3% 159
45 & over /| DEM 1% 6% 5% 89% 217
Under 45/ IND 12% 23% 27% 36% 2% 32
45 & over / IND 19% 16% 5% 59% 1% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 52% 31% 8% 8% 0% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C
Ticket splitter 27% 18% 7% 46% 2% 36
Democrat 2% 8% 8% 81% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 56% 31% 8% 5% 0% 296
Soft GOP 42% 39% 11% 9% 40
Ticket splitters 15% 28% 12% 44% 1% 90
Soft DEM 3% 8% 14% 74% 43
Hard DEM 1% 4% 6% 89% 1% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 46% 31% 8% 16% 0% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 10% 14% 19% 51% 7% 7
Liberal 1% 3% 6% 90% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 63% 25% 3% 9% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 329% 35% 1% 21% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 2% 5% 8% 83% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 52% 33% 8% 6% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 16% 19% 15% 49% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 6% 21% 8% 65% 62
Mod / lib DEM 1% 6% 92% 1% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP o o o o
AND OTHERS 67% 27% 2% 4% 166
Centrists 17% 19% 11% 52% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 1% 4% 95% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 48% 31% 8% 12% 1% 222
Conservative women 43% 30% 7% 20% 0% 195
Moderate men 18% 16% 31% 34% 1% 28
Moderate women 4% 12% 12% 62% 10% 43
Liberal men 1% 5% 9% 86% 127
Liberal women 1% 2% 4% 94% 185
REDUC Less than high school 14% 21% 8% 46% 1% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 34% 19% 6% 41% 152
Some college 29% 21% 5% 45% 0% 240
College graduate 19% 16% 11% 53% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 35% 22% 7% 36% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 24% 20% 13% 41% 1% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 26% 19% 3% 51% 1% 215
College grad women 15% 13% 9% 62% 1% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 21% 19% 10% 49% 1% 279
g&zlﬁqu college 14% 10% 14% 61% 2% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 329 21% 7% 39% 1% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 27% 18% 2% 53% 0% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 329 21% 7% 39% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 27% 18% 2% 53% 0% 135
Others 19% 16% 11% 53% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 15% 16% 1% 56% 2% 200
STATUS/C
Married 30% 20% 8% 41% 0% 436
No longer married 23% 15% 5% 56% 1% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 21% 10% 34% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 27% 20% 9% 41% 2% 60
Single men 21% 21% 11% 47% 0% 101
Married women 26% 20% 6% 49% 0% 222
Unmarried women 21% 13% 2% 64% 103
Single women 8% 11% 11% 65% 4% 100
MARAC White married 32% 22% 9% 38% 333
Non-white married 25% 17% 5% 53% 0% 104
White not married 19% 18% 8% 54% 2% 227
Non-white not married 18% 12% 9% 59% 1% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 22% 20% 8% 49% 1% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 6% 11% 9% 65% 9% 48
White married men 37% 21% 11% 31% 165
White married women 27% 22% 7% 45% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 19% 22% 14% 44% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 24% 18% 3% 55% 74
Other 21% 14% 7% 56% 1% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 34% 18% 8% 38% 2% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 21% 19% 8% 52% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 43% 17% 10% 31% 0% 117
Mom 24% 19% 6% 47% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 33% 18% 10% 38% 0% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN : -
Married / no children 28% 22% 7% 43% 266
Divorced / children 30% 23% 4% 42% 12
Divorced / no children 23% 13% 6% 57% 2% 85
Single / no children 12% 17% 12% 59% 1% 181
Other / mixed 27% 16% 2% 50% 4% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 28% 22% 9% 41% 0% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 28% 24% 12% 36% 1% 95
Infrequently 31% 18% 7% 42% 2% 225
Never 14% 12% 6% 67% 1% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 39% 21% 8% 32% 0% 230
Not born-again 17% 17% 7% 58% 1% 460
Refused 22% 17% 15% 46% 0% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 43% 23% 8% 26% 129
Male not evangelical 23% 20% 11% 45% 1% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 35% 20% 8% 36% 0% 160
Female not evangelical 1% 13% 5% 68% 29, 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 44% 27% 9% 20% 190
EVANGELICAL - :
Non-white Evangelical 28% 11% 6% 54% 0% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 52% 32% 6% 10% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 44% 18% 9% 29% 0% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 7% 5% 22% 66% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 2% 0% 1% 96% 1% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 19% 25% 4% 53% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 25% 17% 8% 49% 0% a1
Working class 33% 21% 10% 36% 0% 181
Low income 12% 16% 4% 63% 5% 99
Unemployed 64% 36% 2
Refused 51% 18% 31% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 27% 18% 9% 47% 0% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 4% 17% 5% 74% 53
Middle class Hispanics 27% 18% 10% 42% 29, 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 38% 7% 7% 47% 1% 22
Other 25% 20% 8% 46% 1% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 65% 21% 14% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 16% | 19% 2% | 62% 1% 108
TV news 13% 13% 7% 65% 2% 120
Local newspapers 9% 23% 20% 48% 54
Radio news 19% 26% 11% 44% 35
Talk radio 38% 30% 5% 27% 36
Internet web sites 21% 16% 12% 52% 0% 147
g/l;ig:dzig:: or 27% 12% 61% 14
Social media websites 21% 16% 11% 52% 91
Other 52% 8% 2% 39% 20
Combination 30% 23% 7% 38% 3% 92
None 60% 15% 25% 14
Unsure / refused 63% 2% 14% 21% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 7% 6% 2% 84% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 5% 12% 18% 63% 1% Ly
Wrong track 33% 24% 9% 32% 1% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 34% 19% 3% 44% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 36% 18% 4% 42% 0% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 23% 15% 8% 53% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 18% 19% 11% 50% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 16% 25% 12% 46% 0% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 0, o, 0, 0, [}
PERSONAL VALUES 33% 21% 6% 40% 0% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 8% 6% 18% 52% 15% 19
CULTURE/C
No 4% 13% 13% 69% 2% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL - Very high (75-100) 29% 16% 6% 48% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 17% 23% 12% 48% 173
Medium (35-50) 14% 23% 12% 48% 3% 91
Low (0-34) 34% 16% 5% 45% 41
TOTAL 25% 18% 8% 48% 1% 800
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TOTAL 6% 42% 27% 24% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 4% 41% 26% 27% 1% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 5% 45% 29% 21% 0% 134
South 4% 44% 23% 27% 1% 190
South Central 5% 43% 34% 16% 1% 89
Central Plains 27% 31% 18% 21% 3% 45
Mountain States 6% 35% 35% 20% 4% 62
West 2% 45% 27% 25% 1% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 1% 46% 26% 25% 1% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 3% 55% 15% 25% 1% 58
Texas 3% 48% 34% 15% 0% 70
New York 6% 49% 17% 26% 2% 41
Rest of country 7% 39% 29% 24% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 10% 38% 27% 23% 2% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 5% 42% 28% 24% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 4% 44% 26% 24% 1% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor % % % % 1% 340
GUBERNATORIAL 6% 4% 28% 22% A
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 5% |  42% | 27% |  25% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 7% 39% 27% 25% 1% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 6% 47% 23% 23% 1% 206
Suburb 3% 42% 31% 23% 1% 258
Unsure / refused 10% 44% 25% 18% 3% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 6% 43% 27% 23% 0% 376
Female 5% 42% 27% 24% 2% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 7% 38% 31% 23% 0% 154
GENDER
Rural women 7% 40% 23% 27% 3% 162
Urban men 8% 46% 21% 24% 1% 109
Urban women 3% 48% 25% 23% 1% 97
Suburban men 4% 46% 27% 23% 110
Suburban women 3% 40% 33% 22% 2% 148
Unsure 10% 44% 25% 18% 3% 20
RAGE 18-34 4% 26% 37% 33% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 2% 39% 30% 28% 0% 184
45-64 6% 50% 24% 18% 1% 304
65 or over 9% 43% 23% 21% 3% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 4% 36% 37% 24% 169
Male / 45+ 9% 48% 20% 23% 1% 207
Female / under 45 2% 32% 28% 38% 0% 151
Female / 45+ 6% 47% 26% 17% 3% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 5% 1% 24% 30% 83
Employed 4% 43% 28% 24% 1% 502
Retired 9% 41% 28% 20% 2% 204
Refused 16% 37% 25% 21% 1% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 4% 46% 26% 24% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 12% 34% 33% 22% 97
Female / employed 3% 40% 30% 25% 2% 223
Female / not employed 6% 44% 24% 23% 2% 201
RRACE White 7% 40% 28% 23% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Ao 3% 42% 25% 30% 96
Hispanic / Latino 52% 22% 24% 3% 104
Other 7% 42% 33% 15% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 6% 50% 27% 18% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 2% 42% 319% 299% 3% 92
Black suburban men 25% 28% 48% 1"
Black suburban women 4% 319% 47% 18% 25
Urban voters 6% 47% 23% 23% 1% 206
Rural voters 7% 39% 27% 25% 1% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 8% 42% 28% 23% 271
GENDER -
White women 6% 39% 29% 24% 2% 289
Black men 4% 45% 19% 32% 40
Black women 2% 40% 30% 28% 56
Hispanic men 47% 28% 22% 3% 45
Hispanic women 55% 17% 26% 2% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 43% 27% 19% 2% 249
Other 3% 42% 28% 26% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 8% 52% 24% 14% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 3% 39% 29% 26% 3% 72
Democrat 4% 34% 30% 32% 0% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 52% 26% 13% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 8% 51% 20% 17% 3% 152
Male / DEM 5% 28% 30% 37% 135
Female / DEM 3% 37% 31% 29% 0% 241
Male / IND 3% 43% 25% 29% 0% 41
Female / IND 4% 34% 33% 22% 7% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 5% 49% 27% 19% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 10% 53% 22% 12% 3% 223
Under 45 / DEM 2% 20% 38% 40% 159
45 & over /| DEM 5% 44% 25% 26% 1% 217
Under 45/ IND 2% 39% 28% 30% 2% 32
45 & over / IND 4% 39% 29% 23% 4% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 8% 50% 24% 17% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 2% 46% 23% 23% 7% 36
Democrat 4% 36% 30% 30% 0% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 8% 50% 25% 15% 2% 296
Soft GOP 7% 54% 23% 14% 2% 40
Ticket splitters 4% 45% 24% 24% 3% 90
Soft DEM 47% 26% 26% 43
Hard DEM 4% 32% 31% 32% 0% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 52% 23% 15% 2% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 2% 34% 26% 36% 2% 7
Liberal 3% 31% 33% 32% 1% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 51% 21% 17% 3% 185
RESPONDENT'S 5 o 0
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 8% 53% 25% 14% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 3% 32% 32% 33% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 8% 52% 24% 14% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 3% 39% 29% 26% 3% 72
Conservative DEM 10% 56% 19% 15% 62
Mod / lib DEM 2% 30% 33% 35% 0% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 8% 529% 299 15% 2% 166
Centrists 6% 44% 28% 21% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 2% 22% 29% 47% 1% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 9% 52% 25% 14% 1% 222
Conservative women 8% 52% 21% 17% 3% 195
Moderate men 3% 47% 21% 27% 1% 28
Moderate women 1% 26% 29% 41% 3% 43
Liberal men 3% 26% 33% 38% 127
Liberal women 2% 35% 34% 28% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 14% 40% 19% 28% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 9% 32% 30% 29% 1% 152
Some college 6% 48% 20% 25% 1% 240
College graduate 4% 43% 32% 21% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 9% 39% 24% 27% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 3% 47% 31% 18% 1% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 5% 44% 23% 26% 2% 215
College grad women 4% 40% 32% 22% 2% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 4% 42% 33% 20% 1% 279
g&mﬁ college 2% 45% 28% 22% 2% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 10% 39% 24% 26% 1% 281
g&zlﬁqu non-college 2% 47% 22% 27% 1% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 10% 39% 24% 26% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 2% 47% 22% 27% 1% 135
Others 4% 43% 32% 21% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 3% 37% 32% 28% 0% 200
STATUS/C
Married 7% 46% 26% 20% 1% 436
No longer married 5% 39% 26% 27% 3% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 7% 46% 27% 20% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 5% 44% 18% 30% 2% 60
Single men 6% 34% 33% 26% 101
Married women 7% 46% 24% 21% 2% 222
Unmarried women 5% 35% 31% 25% 4% 103
Single women 1% 39% 30% 30% 1% 100
MARAC White married 8% 46% 26% 19% 1% 333
Non-white married 2% 48% 24% 26% 1% 104
White not married 5% 33% 31% 30% 1% 227
Non-white not married 3% 45% 26% 24% 2% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 6% 36% 30% 28% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 1% 26% 37% 35% 1% 48
White married men 8% 46% 28% 18% 165
White married women 8% 45% 25% 20% 2% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 9% 34% 22% 35% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 5% 34% 32% 25% 4% 74
Other 2% 46% 25% 25% 2% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 3% 44% 26% 26% 1% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 6% 42% 28% 23% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 2% 45% 32% 21% 117
Mom 4% 43% 20% 32% 2% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 4% 47% 26% 23% 0% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 9% 46% 26% 19% 1% 266
Divorced / children 27% 26% 37% 10% 12
Divorced / no children 6% 38% 24% 30% 3% 85
Single / no children 4% 37% 32% 27% 0% 181
Other / mixed 4% 39% 28% 27% 2% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 9% 45% 26% 19% 1% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 2% 54% 25% 18% 1% 95
Infrequently 5% 44% 26% 24% 1% 225
Never 3% 33% 31% 31% 1% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 8% | 44% | 27% | 20% 2% 290
Not born-again 4% 42% 26% 27% 1% 460
Refused 3% 30% 46% 21% 0% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals % 49% 26% 18% 129
Male not evangelical 6% 39% 28% 26% 1% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 9% 40% 27% 21% 3% 160
Female not evangelical 29, 43% 27% 26% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 11% 44% 25% 18% 2% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 3% 44% 30% 23% 1% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / Whit ti
EVANGELICAL Christans 12% 47% 23% 15% 2% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 4% 58% 23% 13% 2% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 7% 31% 32% 30% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 1% 21% 41% 38% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 5% 47% 40% 6% 3% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 6% 44% 27% 21% 1% 441
Working class 6% 43% 24% 27% 0% 181
Low income 3% 27% 26% 41% 2% 99
Unemployed 64% 28% 7% 2
Refused 10% 45% 36% 2% 7% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 7% 45% 27% 20% 1% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 5% 44% 24% 28% 53
Middle class Hispanics 47% 26% 23% 3% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 6% 32% 39% 21% 2% 22
Other 5% 40% 28% 26% 1% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 9% 43% 27% 20% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 9% 46% 22% 21% 2% 108
TV news 9% 42% 31% 16% 2% 120
Local newspapers 5% 52% 33% 9% 54
Radio news 51% 20% 28% 1% 35
Talk radio 5% 50% 28% 17% 36
Internet web sites 3% 36% 25% 35% 147
pM:‘r?:jg'j: or 4% 63% 17% 14% 1% 14
Social media websites 3% 33% 26% 37% 1% 91
Other 35% 43% 19% 3% 20
Combination 5% 41% 33% 19% 3% 92
None 15% 43% 3% 39% 14
Unsure / refused 56% 32% 3% 9% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 6% 37% 29% 28% 0% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 3% 32% 39% 25% 1% Ly
Wrong track 6% 45% 26% 22% 2% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 9% 43% 24% 21% 2% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 5% 50% 25% 17% 2% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 8% 36% 33% 23% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 4% 42% 24% 30% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 1% 43% 26% 29% 1% 93
Egéggﬁi T 6% | 45% | 27% | 22% 1% 578
ﬁ\jRnggl(D)ﬁl;Qg;#CK Unsure 5% 22% 45% 21% 8% 19
CULTURE/C
No 5% 36% 28% 30% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 4% 41% 26% 28% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 6% 47% 31% 16% 173
Medium (35-50) 5% 43% 31% 17% 4% 91
Low (0-34) 18% 43% 16% 23% 41
TOTAL 6% 42% 27% 24% 1% 800
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TOTAL 27% 31% 25% 16% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 23% 29% 28% 18% 2% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 27% 27% 26% 20% 0% 134
South 30% 33% 19% 17% 2% 190
South Central 20% 46% 18% 17% 89
Central Plains 35% 31% 29% 6% 45
Mountain States 47% 24% 18% 11% 1% 62
West 23% 29% 34% 13% 1% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 14% 36% 35% 14% 1% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 19% 38% 12% 29% 1% 58
Texas 15% 48% 17% 20% 70
New York 30% 31% 22% 18% 41
Rest of country 32% 27% 26% 14% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 41% 35% 17% 7% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 24% 30% 24% 21% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 25% 31% 30% 13% 1% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o o o
GUBERNATORIAL 30% 36% 17% 17% 0% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 26% 27% 31% 15% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 32% 33% 22% 12% 1% 316
COMMUNITYIC Urban 22% 31% 29% 16% 1% 206
Suburb 26% 27% 25% 21% 1% 258
Unsure / refused 29% 41% 15% 16% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 33% 31% 21% 14% 1% 376
Female 22% 31% 28% 17% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 36% 37% 16% 10% 1% 154
GENDER
Rural women 28% 30% 28% 13% 1% 162
Urban men 29% 27% 29% 15% 109
Urban women 14% 36% 30% 17% 2% 97
Suburban men 34% 28% 20% 18% 1% 110
Suburban women 21% 27% 29% 23% 1% 148
Unsure 29% 41% 15% 16% 20
RAGE 18-34 14% 30% 35% 19% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 24% 30% 27% 18% 1% 184
45-64 34% 33% 20% 12% 0% 304
65 or over 30% 29% 22% 17% 1% 176

Page 161



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

Q19 Q19 RESPECT / SUPREME COURT TOTAL
Alot Some Alittle None Unsure /
refused
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 23% 34% 27% 15% 1% 169
Male / 45+ 41% 29% 16% 13% 0% 207
Female / under 45 16% 25% 35% 22% 2% 151
Female / 45+ 26% 34% 25% 15% 1% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 24% 34% 20% 23% 83
Employed 26% 33% 26% 14% 1% 502
Retired 32% 26% 25% 16% 1% 204
Refused 46% 32% 5% 18% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 32% 23% 12% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 39% 29% 13% 19% 1% 97
Female / employed 19% 33% 29% 17% 2% 223
Female / not employed 26% 28% 28% 18% 0% 201
RRACE White 30% 31% 23% 15% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black / African o 0 0 o o
American 18% 22% 41% 16% 2% 96
Hispanic / Latino 22% 35% 24% 19% 104
Other 21% 41% 17% 18% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 44% 22% 20% 13% 1% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 25% 29% 249 209, 1% 92
Black suburban men 5% 10% 54% 31% 1"
Black suburban women 13% 30% 1% 16% 25
Urban voters 22% 31% 29% 16% 1% 206
Rural voters 32% 33% 22% 12% 1% 316
GENRACE RACE BY ~ White men 37% 29% 20% 13% 1% 271
GENDER
White women 24% 33% 25% 17% 1% 289
Black men 24% 15% 42% 18% 40
Black women 14% 27% 40% 15% 4% 56
Hispanic men 22% 56% 7% 15% 45
Hispanic women 22% 19% 37% 21% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 34% 30% 19% 16% 1% 249
Other 24% 32% 27% 16% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 46% 35% 12% 5% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 22% 35% 28% 13% 1% 72
Democrat 11% 26% 36% 26% 1% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 49% 36% 9% 4% 1% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 43% 34% 16% 6% 1% 152
Male / DEM 11% 25% 36% 28% 135
Female / DEM 10% 27% 36% 25% 1% 241
Male / IND 27% 29% 28% 15% 0% 4
Female / IND 16% 42% 29% 11% 2% 31
RPTYIDI0 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 35% 38% 17% 9% 2% 129
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 53% 34% 9% 3% 1% 223
Under 45 / DEM 7% 22% 41% 28% 1% 159
45 & over /| DEM 13% 30% 32% 25% 0% 217
Under 45/ IND 20% 38% 32% 10% 1% 32
45 & over / IND 24% 33% 26% 16% 1% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 47% 34% 12% 5% 1% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 18% 40% 23% 18% 1% 36
Democrat 12% 28% 35% 24% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 48% 33% 12% 6% 1% 296
Soft GOP 40% 49% 5% 5% 40
Ticket splitters 23% 37% 27% 12% 1% 90
Soft DEM 12% 40% 36% 12% 43
Hard DEM 10% 25% 36% 28% 1% 330
RIDEOL ‘ Conservative 45% 36% 1% 6% 2% 47
FDEESOPL%%DY%IT s Moderate 16% 42% 30% 12% 1% 71
Liberal 6% 22% 42% 30% 0% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 43% 39% 10% 7% 1% 185
%IESOPL%%DYEQ TS Somewhat conservative 47% 34% 12% 6% 2% 232
Moderate / liberal 8% 26% 40% 26% 0% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 46% 35% 12% 5% 1% 352
GROUPS Independent 22% 35% 28% 13% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 33% 42% 12% 10% 4% 62
Mod / lib DEM 6% 23% 41% 29% 0% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 1% 42% 9% 6% 2% 166
Centrists 28% 31% 26% 14% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 4% 18% 41% 37% 1% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 48% 37% 9% 5% 1% 222
Conservative women 42% 35% 13% 8% 2% 195
Moderate men 21% 39% 28% 12% 1% 28
Moderate women 13% 45% 30% 12% 1% 43
Liberal men 10% 20% 40% 31% 127
Liberal women 4% 23% 44% 29% 0% 185
REDUC Less than high school 35% 33% 16% 16% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 22% 45% 23% 10% 152
Some college 29% 26% 26% 19% 1% 240
College graduate 28% 29% 26% 16% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 27% 36% 20% 16% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 40% 26% 22% 12% 0% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 27% 30% 28% 15% 215
College grad women 18% 31% 29% 20% 2% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 30% 27% 25% 16% 1% 279
g&mﬁ college 21% 33% 26% 17% 3% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 30% 35% 20% 14% 1% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 20% 29% 329 18% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 30% 35% 20% 14% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 20% 29% 32% 18% 135
Others 28% 29% 26% 16% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 18% 29% 30% 21% 1% 200
STATUS/C
Married 31% 32% 24% 12% 1% 436
No longer married 30% 32% 19% 19% 0% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 36% 34% 19% 9% 1% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 40% 26% 14% 20% 0% 60
Single men 23% 28% 28% 20% 101
Married women 26% 29% 30% 15% 1% 222
Unmarried women 24% 36% 22% 18% 1% 103
Single women 13% 30% 32% 21% 3% 100
MARAC White married 34% 31% 23% 11% 1% 333
Non-white married 20% 35% 29% 16% 1% 104
White not married 25% 32% 22% 20% 1% 227
Non-white not married 21% 28% 30% 19% 2% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 24% 28% 27% 21% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 11% 33% 28% 26% 1% 48
White married men 42% 32% 18% 7% 2% 165
White married women 27% 29% 28% 15% 0% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 39% 20% 19% 22% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 27% 41% 16% 15% 1% 74
Other 20% 31% 29% 18% 1% 240
(R3(H::-||_Il[sg|£-ll\le\|_/lE/|NG AT Yes 29% 35% 21% 13% 1% 21
HOME/C No 27% 30% 26% 17% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 33% 42% 15% 9% 2% 117
Mom 24% 27% 30% 19% 1% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 29% 34% 23% 12% 2% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 32% 30% 25% 13% 0% 266
Divorced / children 30% 36% 16% 17% 12
Divorced / no children 29% 29% 23% 18% 1% 85
Single / no children 19% 26% 32% 21% 2% 181
Other / mixed 26% 40% 13% 20% 0% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 40% 35% 17% 8% 0% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 23% 40% 20% 15% 3% 95
Infrequently 29% 31% 25% 14% 2% 225
Never 15% 24% 36% 26% 0% 230
Not born-again 23% 28% 28% 20% 0% 460
Refused 28% 23% 36% 11% 2% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 39% 38% 13% 9% 2% 129
Male not evangelical 30% 28% 25% 16% 0% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 29% 37% 21% 1% 2% 160
Female not evangelical 18% 27% 33% 21% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 39% 40% 13% 7% 1% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 22% 33% 26% 17% 3% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 45% 3% 1% 5% 2% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 34% 41% 13% 9% 4% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 14% 51% 19% 16% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 2% 19% 47% 31% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 38% 18% 31% 13% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 27% 32% 26% 14% 0% a1
Working class 30% 37% 15% 16% 3% 181
Low income 17% 27% 34% 21% 1% 99
Unemployed 2% 28% 2
Refused 41% 16% 5% 38% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 30% 31% 25% 13% 0% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 16% 28% 42% 13% 53
Middle class Hispanics 23% 39% 20% 19% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 18% 38% 22% 21% 1% 22
Other 28% 30% 23% 18% 2% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 44% 29% 21% 6% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 23% | 36% | 22% |  18% 108
TV news 27% 29% 20% 23% 1% 120
Local newspapers 23% 35% 32% 8% 1% 54
Radio news 35% 33% 22% 10% 35
Talk radio 45% 27% 23% 5% 36
Internet web sites 24% 32% 27% 17% 0% 147
pM:‘r?:jg'j: or 10% 47% 18% 22% 4% 14
Social media websites 15% 25% 32% 25% 3% 91
Other 41% 20% 21% 14% 3% 20
Combination 33% 29% 27% 9% 2% 92
None 33% 41% 9% 18% 14
Unsure / refused 12% 41% 25% 23% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 16% 22% 36% 25% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 15% 35% 37% 10% 2% Ly
Wrong track 33% 34% 19% 12% 1% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 28% 32% 27% 13% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 36% 28% 23% 14% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 31% 28% 24% 16% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 18% 36% 27% 18% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 21% 35% 26% 16% 3% 93
Egéggﬁi VALUES Yes 31% 30% 22% 16% 1% 578
ngSggﬁgRAg\jr#CK Unsure 7% 49% 40% 3% 1% 19
CULTURE/C
No 18% 32% 32% 17% 0% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 27% 29% 26% 17% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 25% 30% 27% 17% 1% 173
Medium (35-50) 26% 38% 22% 13% 1% 91
Low (0-34) 48% 38% 1% 3% 41
TOTAL 27% 31% 25% 16% 1% 800
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TOTAL 6% 41% 32% 18% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 4% 47% 30% 19% 1% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 7% 38% 33% 21% 1% 134
South 6% 44% 25% 21% 4% 190
South Central 1% 44% 35% 17% 2% 89
Central Plains 9% 30% 46% 15% 45
Mountain States 8% 38% 37% 17% 62
West 8% 40% 37% 14% 2% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 3% 41% 40% 13% 3% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 9% 46% 15% 26% 3% 58
Texas 1% 45% 34% 20% 1% 70
New York 0% 53% 27% 19% 41
Rest of country 7% 40% 33% 18% 2% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 5% 37% 37% 19% 3% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 5% 44% 30% 19% 2% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 7% 41% 33% 17% 1% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor % % % % 2% 340
GUBERNATORIAL TRl A% 1% 19% A
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 5% 42% 34% 17% 2% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town % 40% 29% 22% 2% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 5% 41% 39% 13% 2% 206
Suburb 4% 44% 32% 18% 3% 258
Unsure / refused 17% 39% 24% 20% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 5% 38% 35% 20% 2% 376
Female 6% 45% 30% 17% 2% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 7% 32% 32% 26% 2% 154
GENDER
Rural women 8% 47% 26% 18% 1% 162
Urban men 5% 43% 37% 14% 0% 109
Urban women 5% 38% 41% 13% 4% 97
Suburban men 3% 41% 37% 17% 2% 110
Suburban women 5% 46% 28% 18% 3% 148
Unsure 17% 39% 24% 20% 20
RAGE 18-34 7% 40% 37% 13% 2% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 2% 47% 30% 21% 1% 184
45-64 4% 38% 35% 21% 2% 304
65 or over 11% 43% 28% 15% 3% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 3% 40% 35% 20% 2% 169
Male / 45+ 7% 36% 35% 20% 1% 207
Female / under 45 5% 49% 30% 15% 1% 151
Female / 45+ 7% 42% 30% 18% 3% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 9% 34% 28% 26% 3% 83
Employed 4% 42% 34% 18% 1% 502
Retired 9% 42% 30% 16% 3% 204
Refused 45% 19% 37% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 4% 39% 36% 20% 2% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 1% 35% 33% 20% 1% 97
Female / employed 5% 47% 32% 15% 1% 223
Female / not employed 8% 42% 27% 19% 4% 201
RRACE White 6% 41% 32% 19% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S Biack AT
RACE/C Ao 8% 40% 30% 21% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 7% 48% 34% 9% 2% 104
Other 2% 34% 35% 24% 5% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 3% 43% 35% 18% 0% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 5% 47% 27% 17% 4% 92
Black suburban men 10% 15% 43% 31% 1"
Black suburban women 8% 55% 229% 15% 25
Urban voters 5% 41% 39% 13% 2% 206
Rural voters 7% 40% 29% 22% 2% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 6% 37% 35% 21% 1% 271
GENDER
White women 6% 44% 30% 17% 3% 289
Black men 9% 23% 40% 27% 40
Black women 8% 52% 22% 16% 2% 56
Hispanic men 4% 59% 30% 3% 4% 45
Hispanic women 9% 40% 37% 14% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 7% 37% 34% 18% 3% 249
Other 5% 43% 32% 18% 2% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 6% 40% 32% 20% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 5% 35% 31% 27% 2% 72
Democrat 6% 44% 33% 15% 2% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 39% 35% 18% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 5% 42% 28% 22% 3% 152
Male / DEM 4% 39% 36% 19% 2% 135
Female / DEM 7% 47% 31% 14% 2% 241
Male / IND 4% 31% 31% 33% 1% 41
Female / IND 6% 41% 31% 18% 4% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 7% 46% 25% 20% 2% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 5% 37% 36% 19% 2% 223
Under 45 / DEM 2% 45% 39% 14% 159
45 & over /| DEM 9% 44% 29% 16% 3% 217
Under 45/ IND 1% 36% 32% 26% 5% 32
45 & over / IND 7% 34% 30% 28% 0% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 5% 37% 33% 21% 3% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 3% 46% 21% 27% 2% 36
Democrat 7% 45% 32% 15% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 36% 34% 21% 3% 296
Soft GOP 11% 53% 26% 10% 40
Ticket splitters 4% 42% 26% 25% 3% 90
Soft DEM 1% 47% 30% 22% 43
Hard DEM 7% 44% 33% 15% 2% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 39% 32% 19% 2% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 5% 38% 26% 24% 7% 7
Liberal 4% 46% 34% 16% 0% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 35% 33% 23% 3% 185
RESPONDENT'S 5 o 0
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 9% 41% 31% 17% 2% 232
Moderate / liberal 4% 45% 33% 17% 2% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 6% 40% 32% 20% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 5% 35% 31% 27% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 17% 36% 34% 10% 3% 62
Mod / lib DEM 4% 46% 33% 16% 2% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 5% 379% 33% 22% 3% 166
Centrists 7% 43% 31% 18% 2% 518
Very liberal DEM 3% 44% 39% 13% 1% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 7% 38% 35% 19% 2% 222
Conservative women 9% 39% 29% 20% 3% 195
Moderate men 7% 27% 28% 28% 9% 28
Moderate women 4% 44% 24% 21% 6% 43
Liberal men 3% 39% 38% 20% 127
Liberal women 4% 51% 32% 13% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 2% 68% 13% 13% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 4% 38% 32% 25% 1% 152
Some college 9% 38% 30% 21% 2% 240
College graduate 5% 43% 35% 14% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 6% 35% 32% 25% 2% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 4% 42% 39% 14% 1% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 7% 44% 28% 20% 1% 215
College grad women 6% 45% 32% 14% 4% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 5% 41% 37% 14% 2% 279
g&mﬁ college 6% 49% 28% 14% 2% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 7% 40% 27% 24% 2% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 7% 38% 36% 18% 2% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 7% 40% 27% 24% 2% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 7% 38% 36% 18% 2% 135
Others 5% 43% 35% 14% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 8% 42% 36% 13% 1% 200
STATUS/C
Married 5% 39% 34% 19% 2% 436
No longer married 6% 46% 22% 23% 2% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 5% 32% 39% 22% 2% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 7% 47% 21% 24% 0% 60
Single men 6% 44% 35% 14% 1% 101
Married women 5% 46% 30% 17% 3% 222
Unmarried women 5% 46% 23% 22% 4% 103
Single women 10% 41% 37% 12% 1% 100
MARAC White married 5% 39% 34% 20% 2% 333
Non-white married 5% 41% 35% 15% 4% 104
White not married 6% 44% 30% 18% 2% 227
Non-white not married 8% 44% 31% 17% 1% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 7% 39% 35% 19% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 7% 51% 30% 11% 1% 48
White married men 5% 35% 37% 22% 2% 165
White married women 5% 42% 31% 19% 2% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 5% 46% 25% 23% 0% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 6% 44% 27% 18% 5% 74
Other 7% 43% 32% 16% 2% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 3% 40% 32% 22% 2% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 7% 42% 33% 17% 2% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 2% 32% 38% 26% 2% 117
Mom 5% 50% 24% 17% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 4% 40% 33% 20% 3% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN : -
Married / no children 6% 39% 35% 18% 2% 266
Divorced / children 54% 22% 24% 12
Divorced / no children 9% 47% 21% 22% 1% 85
Single / no children 9% 43% 36% 11% 1% 181
Other / mixed 3% 42% 27% 25% 4% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 8% 44% 29% 17% 2% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 4% 40% 37% 16% 3% 95
Infrequently 6% 45% 27% 21% 2% 225
Never 4% 35% 40% 19% 2% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 8% 40% 28% 21% 3% 230
Not born-again 5% 41% 35% 17% 1% 460
Refused 1% 50% 33% 15% 1% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals % 38% 30% 22% 3% 129
Male not evangelical 5% 38% 38% 19% 1% 247
ZS;?%;EZE again/ 9% 41% 26% 21% 3% 160
Female not evangelical 5% 47% 329 14% 29, 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 8% 38% 28% 22% 3% 190
EVANGELICAL - :
Non-white Evangelical 8% 43% 26% 19% 3% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 34% 31% 24% 3% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 9% 45% 27% 19% 0% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 7% 54% 16% 17% 6% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 7% 41% 26% 19% 8% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 7% 40% 37% 15% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 5% 45% 30% 18% 2% a1
Working class 8% 43% 33% 14% 2% 181
Low income 4% 27% 39% 26% 4% 99
Unemployed 2% 28% 2
Refused 3% 21% 31% 45% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 5% 41% 32% 20% 1% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Armerioars e 6% 58% 20% 15% 2% 53
Middle class Hispanics 4% 54% 29% 9% 49 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 4% 37% 29% 26% 5% 22
Other 7% 37% 35% 19% 2% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 10% 46% 29% 14% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 4% 45% 35% 14% 1% 108
TV news 8% 46% 28% 14% 4% 120
Local newspapers 6% 50% 30% 13% 1% 54
Radio news 20% 36% 34% 10% 35
Talk radio 3% 35% 38% 20% 5% 36
Internet web sites 2% 33% 39% 25% 1% 147
Magazines or o o o o
periodicals 12% 51% 36% 1% 14
Social media websites 2% 46% 27% 25% 91
Other 2% 38% 18% 39% 3% 20
Combination 7% 40% 35% 15% 4% 92
None 17% 30% 25% 18% 10% 14
Unsure / refused 40% 24% 36% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 7% 48% 30% 13% 1% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 5% 40% 38% 8% 9% Ly
Wrong track 5% 39% 33% 21% 2% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 5% 35% 34% 24% 2% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 8% 48% 33% 10% 1% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 5% 44% 29% 18% 4% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 6% 35% 34% 23% 2% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 4% 40% 34% 21% 1% 93
Egéggﬁi T 5% | 42% | 31% | 20% 2% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK R ] R R R
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 6% 48% 29% 16% 1% 19
CULTURE/C
No 9% 40% 37% 14% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 4% 40% 31% 23% 2% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 8% 44% 36% 9% 2% 173
Medium (35-50) 9% 50% 29% 11% 1% 91
Low (0-34) 15% 27% 36% 19% 3% 41
TOTAL 6% 41% 32% 18% 2% 800
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TOTAL 24% 44% 13% 11% 8% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 21% 58% 9% 8% 5% 152
AREAS ONE Midwest 29% 39% 15% 9% 8% 134
South 26% 41% 9% 13% 12% 190
South Central 26% 42% 17% 8% 7% 89
Central Plains 37% 44% 6% 6% 8% 45
Mountain States 19% 35% 15% 21% 11% 62
West 18% 43% 21% 11% 8% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 19% 41% 22% 1% 7% 93
AREAS TWO Florida 14% 48% 7% 17% 14% 58
Texas 29% 42% 16% 6% 6% 70
New York 15% 60% 11% 11% 3% 41
Rest of country 26% 43% 12% 10% 9% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 31% 34% 14% 11% 10% 152
EFEES'%H EéIéULTS Competitive states 22% 46% 1% 1% 9% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 23% | 47% 14% 9% 7% 280
SS\B/EQE oRaL O goveror 28% | 41% 12% 10% 9% 340
Qﬁf{% CONTROLBY" Dt governor 21% 46% 14% 1% 8% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 27% 40% 16% 9% 9% 316
COMMUNITY/C Urban 20% 49% 11% 14% 8% 206
Suburb 25% 46% 12% 9% 8% 258
Unsure / refused 20% 47% 1% 29% 3% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 22% 42% 14% 12% 10% 376
Female 25% 46% 12% 10% 7% 424
USRGEN REGION/  Rural men 26% 38% 18% 9% 9% 154
GENDER Rural women 28% 41% 13% 9% 9% 162
Urban men 22% 41% 11% 16% 10% 109
Urban women 17% 57% 11% 11% 5% 97
Suburban men 19% 47% 12% 12% 10% 110
Suburban women 29% 44% 12% 7% 7% 148
Unsure 20% 47% 1% 29% 3% 20
RAGE ‘ 18-34 22% 52% 15% 1% 10% 136
EEE/PCONDENT S 35-44 28% 39% 14% 16% 4% 184
45-64 19% 46% 14% 12% 9% 304
65 or over 31% 40% 9% 9% 11% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 24% 42% 17% 9% 8% 169
Male / 45+ 21% 41% 12% 14% 12% 207
Female / under 45 26% 47% 11% 11% 5% 151
Female / 45+ 25% 45% 12% 9% 8% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 26% 1% 8% 16% 9% 83
Employed 21% 46% 14% 10% 8% 502
Retired 30% 41% 12% 9% 9% 204
Refused 26% 34% 8% 19% 14% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 22% 42% 15% 11% 10% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 24% 40% 12% 13% 1% 97
Female / employed 21% 51% 13% 9% 6% 223
Female / not employed 31% 41% 10% 10% 8% 201
RRACE White 24% 42% 14% 11% 9% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black | African 2% | 45% 12% 12% 8% 96
American ° ° ° ° °
Hispanic / Latino 25% 52% 9% 7% 8% 104
Other 26% 43% 13% 9% 9% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 21% 44% 15% 10% 1% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 29% 44% 10% 9% 7% 92
Black suburban men 32% 46% 16% 5% 1"
Black suburban women 28% 1% 26% 5% 25
Urban voters 20% 49% 11% 14% 8% 206
Rural voters 27% 40% 16% 9% 9% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 22% 40% 17% 10% 1% 271
GENDER
White women 26% 45% 11% 12% 6% 289
Black men 23% 42% 10% 19% 5% 40
Black women 22% 47% 14% 8% 10% 56
Hispanic men 22% 55% 14% 9% 45
Hispanic women 27% 50% 15% 1% 7% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 28% 1% 12% 10% 9% 249
Other 22% 45% 13% 11% 8% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 24% 43% 13% 14% 6% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 19% 41% 16% 16% 8% 72
Democrat 26% 45% 12% 7% 11% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX/ Male / GOP 23% 40% 15% 14% 8% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 24% 47% 11% 14% 4% 152
Male / DEM 23% 45% 12% 7% 13% 135
Female / DEM 27% 45% 12% 7% 9% 241
Male / IND 19% 39% 16% 17% 9% 41
Female / IND 18% 44% 17% 14% 6% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 30% 42% 12% 14% 3% 129
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 20% 44% 14% 14% 8% 223
Under 45 / DEM 23% 46% 16% 5% 9% 159
45 & over /| DEM 27% 45% 9% 8% 11% 217
Under 45/ IND 17% 48% 14% 16% 5% 32
45 & over / IND 20% 35% 18% 16% 11% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 24% 40% 15% 14% 7% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 13% 52% 11% 10% 14% 36
Democrat 25% 46% 12% 8% 9% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 24% 41% 14% 13% 7% 296
Soft GOP 30% 44% 11% 14% 40
Ticket splitters 18% 46% 13% 17% 6% 90
Soft DEM 10% 64% 12% 4% 10% 43
Hard DEM 27% 43% 12% 7% 11% 330
RIDEOL ‘ Conservative 24% 45% 12% 13% 6% 417
FDEESOPL%%DY%IT s Moderate 15% 41% 23% 1% 10% 71
Liberal 27% 44% 12% 7% 11% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 24% 43% 16% 1% 6% 185
%IESOPL%%DYEQ TS Somewhat conservative 23% 46% 9% 15% 7% 232
Moderate / liberal 24% 43% 14% 8% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 24% 43% 13% 14% 6% 352
GROUPS Independent 19% 41% 16% 16% 8% 72
Conservative DEM 26% 53% 6% 8% 8% 62
Mod / lib DEM 25% 44% 13% 6% 11% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 22% 46% 15% 12% 5% 166
Centrists 24% 44% 12% 11% 9% 518
Very liberal DEM 29% 40% 15% 8% 8% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 24% 41% 12% 14% 8% 222
Conservative women 23% 49% 11% 13% 4% 195
Moderate men 4% 40% 29% 21% 7% 28
Moderate women 22% 42% 19% 5% 12% 43
Liberal men 23% 44% 14% 5% 13% 127
Liberal women 29% 43% 11% 8% 9% 185
REDUC Less than high school 1% 47% 1% 14% 28% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 27% 37% 13% 16% 6% 152
Some college 21% 43% 15% 10% 11% 240
College graduate 25% 47% 13% 9% 7% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 23% 40% 14% 12% 12% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 22% 44% 14% 12% 7% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 23% 43% 13% 13% 8% 215
College grad women 28% 49% 11% 6% 6% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 25% 46% 12% 10% 8% 279
g&mﬁ college 26% 50% 14% 6% 4% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 23% 39% 15% 13% 10% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 23% 46% 8% 12% 1% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 23% 39% 15% 13% 10% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 23% 46% 8% 12% 1% 135
Others 25% 47% 13% 9% 7% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 15% 50% 17% 9% 9% 200
STATUS/C
Married 28% 44% 14% 9% 6% 436
No longer married 26% 36% 5% 18% 15% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 26% 42% 15% 9% 9% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 24% 32% 4% 25% 15% 60
Single men 15% 46% 19% 10% 10% 101
Married women 29% 46% 13% 9% 3% 222
Unmarried women 28% 38% 6% 14% 15% 103
Single women 14% 54% 15% 8% 9% 100
MARAC White married 27% 44% 15% 8% 6% 333
Non-white married 30% 43% 11% 11% 5% 104
White not married 20% 40% 12% 16% 13% 227
Non-white not married 20% 51% 11% 8% 10% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 16% 36% 22% 12% 14% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 13% 53% 10% 15% 9% 48
White married men 24% 43% 17% 7% 9% 165
White married women 29% 46% 12% 9% 3% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 23% 34% 6% 20% 18% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 26% 37% 8% 18% 1% 74
Other 24% 48% 11% 9% 8% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 31% 42% 11% 11% 5% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 22% 45% 14% 10% 10% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 29% 37% 16% 10% 8% 117
Mom 32% 47% 5% 13% 2% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 33% 41% 11% 11% 4% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 24% 46% 16% 7% 7% 266
Divorced / children 45% 2% 12% 5% 36% 12
Divorced / no children 26% 38% 3% 19% 14% 85
Single / no children 15% 48% 17% 10% 10% 181
Other / mixed 20% 47% 9% 15% 9% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 30% 40% 14% 12% 5% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 23% 48% 12% 1% 7% 95
Infrequently 18% 52% 10% 11% 9% 225
Never 24% 39% 15% 9% 13% 230
Not born-again 24% 47% 12% 7% 9% 460
Refused 16% 42% 17% 17% 7% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 23% 40% 13% 16% 8% 129
Male not evangelical 22% 43% 14% 9% 11% 247
E\%?fgzhigg again/ 27% 40% 12% 14% 7% 160
Female not evangelical 249, 50% 12% 7% 7% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 25% 38% 14% 15% 8% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 43% 11% 15% 6% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 23% 40% 13% 15% 9% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 25% 51% 7% 13% 3% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 34% 30% 17% 15% 4% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 26% 28% 17% 19% 10% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 29% 47% 14% 8% 2% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 26% 43% 12% 10% 9% a1
Working class 21% 49% 11% 14% 5% 181
Low income 19% 34% 20% 9% 18% 99
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 26% 47% 18% 6% 3% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 25% 41% 13% 11% 11% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 20% 51% 14% 13% 1% 53
Middle class Hispanics 30% 56% 49 3% 7% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 34% 32% 12% 12% 10% 22
Other 22% 45% 14% 11% 8% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 27% 32% 11% 22% 7% 60
RELY ON MOST Other cable TV news
OFTENFORINFO o ol 33% 40% 14% 9% 4% 108
TV news 19% 48% 14% 8% 10% 120
Local newspapers 17% 59% 10% 3% 10% 54
Radio news 24% 33% 12% 15% 16% 35
Talk radio 27% 43% 10% 14% 5% 36
Internet web sites 18% 39% 19% 13% 11% 147
Magazines or o o o
periodicals 23% 73% 4% 14
Social media websites 16% 54% 13% 8% 9% 91
Other 40% 25% 11% 15% 9% 20
Combination 33% 44% 6% 10% 7% 92
None 40% 29% 23% 6% 2% 14
Unsure / refused 15% 75% 3% 7% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 26% 47% 10% 7% 9% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 1% 29% 12% 6% 1% Ly
Wrong track 22% 44% 14% 12% 8% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 39% 38% 8% 11% 4% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 25% 44% 12% 10% 8% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 27% 1% 10% 15% 8% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 21% 44% 17% 7% 11% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 12% 54% 16% 9% 9% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 0, o, o, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 23% 44% 14% 12% 8% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 36% 51% 8% 5% 19
CULTURE/C
No 26% 45% 11% 8% 10% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 23% 42% 14% 13% 8% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 22% 52% 12% 4% 10% 173
Medium (35-50) 28% 51% 7% 9% 4% 91
Low (0-34) 35% 22% 20% 14% 9% M
TOTAL 24% 44% 13% 1% 8% 800

Page 181



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

Q22 Q22 RESPECT / LAW ENFORCEMENT TOTAL
Alot Some Alittle None Unsure /
refused
TOTAL 49% 35% 10% 5% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 42% 44% 6% 8% 0% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 60% 29% 8% 3% 0% 134
South 48% 36% 12% 3% 1% 190
South Central 51% 34% 7% 8% 89
Central Plains 55% 32% 8% 5% 45
Mountain States 64% 23% 13% 1% 62
West 40% 36% 16% 8% 0% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 25% 45% 22% 8% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 42% 45% 10% 2% 58
Texas 45% 37% 9% 10% 70
New York 35% 52% 12% 1% 41
Rest of country 56% 30% 8% 5% 0% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 62% 26% 9% 3% 1% 152
PRESIDENTIAL c iTve ot N N N - N
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 48% 35% 9% 7% 0% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 43% 40% 12% 5% 0% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o 0 o
GUBERNATORIAL 51% 35% 9% 4% 0% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor ag% | 35% | 1% 6% 0% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 60% 28% 8% 5% 0% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 41% 37% 16% 6% 206
Suburb 42% 43% 9% 6% 1% 258
Unsure / refused 63% 19% 13% 2% 2% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 50% 34% 10% 6% 0% 376
Female 49% 36% 10% 5% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 62% 25% 8% 5% 0% 154
GENDER
Rural women 58% 31% 7% 4% 0% 162
Urban men 38% 42% 14% 7% 109
Urban women 44% 33% 18% 5% 97
Suburban men 45% 38% 11% 6% 110
Suburban women 40% A7% 7% 5% 1% 148
Unsure 63% 19% 13% 2% 2% 20
RAGE 18-34 29% 38% 19% 15% 136
RESPONDENTS 35-44 38% 42% 14% 4% 1% 184
AGE/C ° o o o o
45-64 59% 31% 7% 3% 0% 304
65 or over 60% 31% 5% 3% 0% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 37% 37% 16% 10% 169
Male / 45+ 61% 30% 6% 3% 0% 207
Female / under 45 32% 44% 17% 7% 1% 151
Female / 45+ 58% 32% 6% 3% 0% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 49% 31% 13% 6% 1% 83
Employed 46% 37% 12% 6% 0% 502
Retired 58% 33% 5% 5% 0% 204
Refused 58% 21% 18% 3% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 48% 34% 12% 7% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 55% 33% % 4% 0% 97
Female / employed 42% 41% 12% 4% 1% 223
Female / not employed 56% 31% 7% 5% 1% 201
RRACE White 55% 33% 7% 4% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black / African o 0 0 o
American 23% 48% 17% 12% 96
Hispanic / Latino 40% 31% 21% 7% 104
Other 49% 34% 12% 4% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 57% 32% 1% 1% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 46% 45% 4% 3% 2% 92
Black suburban men 21% 41% 17% 20% 1"
Black suburban women 1% 69% 5% 14% 25
Urban voters 41% 37% 16% 6% 206
Rural voters 60% 28% 8% 5% 0% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 55% 32% 9% 3% 0% 271
GENDER
White women 56% 34% 5% 4% 1% 289
Black men 28% 35% 19% 18% 40
Black women 19% 57% 15% 9% 56
Hispanic men 43% 40% 7% 11% 45
Hispanic women 39% 25% 31% 5% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 66% 29% 3% 2% 0% 249
Other 42% 38% 13% 7% 0% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 73% 23% 3% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 40% 40% 11% 6% 3% 72
Democrat 28% 45% 17% 10% 0% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 69% 26% 3% 1% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 79% 18% 3% 152
Male / DEM 26% 42% 20% 12% 135
Female / DEM 30% 47% 15% 8% 0% 241
Male / IND 36% 41% 14% 8% 1% 41
Female / IND 45% 40% 8% 2% 5% 31
RPTYIDI0 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 63% 33% 3% 1% 129
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 79% 17% 3% 1% 223
Under 45 / DEM 12% 45% 28% 16% 159
45 & over /| DEM 40% 45% 9% 5% 0% 217
Under 45/ IND 28% 48% 13% 7% 4% 32
45 & over / IND 50% 34% 10% 4% 2% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 76% 20% 3% 0% 0% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 37% 37% 9% 17% 1% 36
Democrat 28% 47% 16% 8% 0% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 76% 20% 3% 0% 296
Soft GOP 70% 28% 1% 40
Ticket splitters 39% 44% 9% 6% 2% 90
Soft DEM 36% 41% 12% 10% 43
Hard DEM 27% 46% 18% 10% 0% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 69% 25% 4% 2% 0% 47
FDEESOPL%'\(‘;DY%I TS Moderate 44% 42% 10% 2% 2% 71
Liberal 25% 46% 18% 11% 0% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 75% 20% 4% 2% 185
%IESOPL%%DYEQ TS Somewhat conservative 64% 30% 5% 2% 0% 232
Moderate / liberal 28% 45% 17% 9% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 73% 23% 3% 1% 352
GROUPS Independent 40% 40% 1% 6% 3% 72
Conservative DEM 48% 36% 10% 6% 62
Mod / lib DEM 24% 47% 18% 10% 0% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 76% 21% 39% 166
Centrists 47% 38% 11% 4% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 22% 40% 18% 20% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 67% 29% 3% 1% 222
Conservative women 70% 22% 6% 2% 0% 195
Moderate men 46% 44% 5% 5% 28
Moderate women 43% 41% 13% 3% 43
Liberal men 21% 40% 24% 14% 0% 127
Liberal women 27% 50% 14% 9% 0% 185
REDUC Less than high school 52% 48% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 52% 30% 13% 4% 1% 152
Some college 54% 31% 9% 7% 0% 240
College graduate 45% 39% 11% 5% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 51% 35% 8% 5% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 49% 31% 13% 6% 0% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 55% 28% 11% 5% 1% 215
College grad women 42% 45% 9% 4% 0% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 51% 37% 9% 3% 0% 279
g&mﬁ college 29% 44% 16% 1% 0% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 60% 30% 5% 4% 0% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 39% 34% 19% 8% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 60% 30% 5% 4% 0% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 39% 34% 19% 8% 135
Others 45% 39% 11% 5% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 28% 37% 21% 14% 0% 200
STATUS/C
Married 61% 32% 6% 1% 0% 436
No longer married 45% 42% 7% 6% 1% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 62% 29% 7% 2% 0% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 43% 44% 6% 6% 60
Single men 28% 36% 20% 15% 101
Married women 59% 34% 6% 0% 0% 222
Unmarried women 46% 40% 7% 6% 1% 103
Single women 27% 38% 22% 13% 1% 100
MARAC White married 67% 29% 3% 0% 0% 333
Non-white married 40% 40% 17% 3% 0% 104
White not married 38% 40% 12% 8% 1% 227
Non-white not married 31% 37% 18% 13% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 27% 37% 23% 13% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 30% 40% 16% 13% 1% 48
White married men 70% 26% 4% 0% 0% 165
White married women 65% 32% 2% 1% 0% 167
White no longer
married men 40% 53% 7% 0% 36
White no longer
married women 52% 37% 3% 5% 2% 74
Other 35% 38% 18% 9% 0% 240
(R3(H::-||_”[Sg|§|l\ljml_/IE/ING AT Yes 52% 39% 8% 1% 0% 211
HOME/C No 48% 34% 11% 7% 0% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 58% 34% 8% 0% 117
Mom 44% 45% 8% 2% 1% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 57% 34% 7% 1% 0% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 63% 30% 6% 1% 0% 266
Divorced / children 41% 59% 12
Divorced / no children 38% 41% 8% 12% 0% 85
Single / no children 29% 34% 22% 14% 0% 181
Other / mixed 46% 44% 7% 2% 1% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 66% 23% 6% 4% 0% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C  Atleast monthly 41% 46% 8% 5% 0% 95
Infrequently 49% 38% 10% 2% 225
Never 35% 40% 15% 10% 1% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 58% 30% 8% 4% 0% 230
Not born-again 45% 37% 12% 6% 0% 460
Refused 43% 46% 6% 3% 2% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 58% 30% 8% 5% 129
Male not evangelical 46% 35% 12% 7% 0% 247
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 57% 30% 9% 3% 1% 160
Female not evangelical 43% 40% 1% 6% 0% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 68% 27% 4% 0% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 37% 36% 15% 11% 0% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 75% 21% 4% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 48% 37% 6% 8% 0% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 39% 51% 7% 2% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 20% 34% 30% 16% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 59% 36% 4% 0% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 38% 7% 4% 0% a1
Working class 50% 31% 15% 4% 181
Low income 34% 30% 19% 17% 1% 99
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 58% 12% 27% 3% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 58% 34% 5% 2% 0% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 17% 55% 18% 10% 53
Middle class Hispanics 43% 46% 5% 6% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 57% 26% 7% 8% 1% 22
Other 47% 31% 14% 7% 0% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 65% 22% 13% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 51% | 36% 7% 7% 1% 108
TV news 59% 32% 6% 2% 1% 120
Local newspapers 46% 44% 9% 1% 54
Radio news 55% 38% 7% 35
Talk radio 58% 26% 5% 11% 36
Internet web sites 37% 38% 14% 11% 147
pM:‘r?:jg'j: or 19% 63% 6% 12% 14
Social media websites 35% 37% 19% 9% 91
Other 48% 41% 11% 20
Combination 56% 35% 8% 1% 92
None 73% 17% 10% 14
Unsure / refused 52% 21% 23% 4% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 35% 44% 14% 7% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 28% 46% 23% 2% 1% Ly
Wrong track 57% 31% 8% 5% 0% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 61% 25% 8% 6% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 60% 27% 9% 4% 0% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 46% 38% 11% 5% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 46% 37% 9% 7% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 33% 48% 14% 4% 1% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 0, o, 0, 0, [}
PERSONAL VALUES 56% 32% 8% 4% 0% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 34% 57% 5% 3% 1% 19
CULTURE/C
No 32% 41% 16% 10% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 51% 33% 11% 6% 0% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 42% 41% 13% 3% 0% 173
Medium (35-50) 47% 43% 5% 4% 1% 91
Low (0-34) 65% 18% 5% 1% 1% 41
TOTAL 49% 35% 10% 5% 0% 800
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TOTAL 18% 46% 21% 14% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 20% 46% 24% 9% 1% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 15% A7% 22% 16% 134
South 20% 45% 19% 14% 1% 190
South Central 13% 52% 15% 20% 89
Central Plains 24% 44% 19% 13% 45
Mountain States 25% 38% 21% 16% 62
West 15% 46% 24% 15% 0% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 12% 47% 22% 18% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 24% 51% 13% 10% 1% 58
Texas 14% 48% 17% 22% 70
New York 12% 52% 25% 11% 41
Rest of country 20% 44% 22% 13% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 18% 46% 18% 18% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 17% 45% 21% 16% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 20% 47% 23% 11% 0% 280
SS\B/EQE A TORIAL GOP governor 18% 48% 17% 17% 0% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 18% | 44% | 24% 12% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 14% 46% 23% 15% 1% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 19% 45% 20% 16% 206
Suburb 24% 46% 19% 11% 258
Unsure / refused 51% 23% 23% 3% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 20% 42% 20% 17% 1% 376
Female 16% 49% 22% 12% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 15% 42% 21% 21% 1% 154
GENDER
Rural women 14% 50% 25% 11% 1% 162
Urban men 26% 38% 17% 19% 109
Urban women 12% 54% 23% 12% 97
Suburban men 22% 45% 22% 11% 110
Suburban women 25% 46% 18% 12% 148
Unsure 51% 23% 23% 3% 20
RAGE 18-34 10% 46% 30% 13% 1% 136
RESPONDENTS 35-44 14% 43% 28% 15% 0% 184
AGE/C ° o o ° o
45-64 22% 49% 15% 14% 304
65 or over 22% 44% 17% 15% 1% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 14% 41% 26% 18% 1% 169
Male / 45+ 26% 43% 15% 16% 207
Female / under 45 11% 48% 32% 9% 0% 151
Female / 45+ 20% 50% 16% 13% 1% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 20% 53% 14% 12% 1% 83
Employed 16% 46% 23% 14% 1% 502
Retired 23% 43% 19% 14% 0% 204
Refused 37% 27% 37% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 20% 42% 20% 18% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 22% 42% 20% 16% 97
Female / employed 12% 51% 26% 10% 0% 223
Female / not employed 21% 47% 17% 13% 1% 201
RRACE White 19% 47% 20% 13% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black | African 17% | 45% 19% 19% 96
American ° ° ° °
Hispanic / Latino 15% 48% 22% 16% 1% 104
Other 22% 31% 30% 16% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 26% 48% 16% 10% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 27% 45% 21% 7% 92
Black suburban men 10% 21% 48% 20% 1"
Black suburban women 15% 65% 7% 13% 25
Urban voters 19% 45% 20% 16% 206
Rural voters 14% 46% 23% 15% 1% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 22% 42% 18% 16% 1% 271
GENDER
White women 16% 51% 22% 10% 0% 289
Black men 18% 28% 30% 23% 40
Black women 16% 56% 12% 16% 56
Hispanic men 9% 58% 18% 14% 45
Hispanic women 19% 39% 24% 17% 1% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 23% 46% 18% 12% 1% 249
Other 16% 46% 22% 15% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 13% 45% 21% 19% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 13% 46% 24% 16% 0% 72
Democrat 24% 46% 20% 9% 0% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 14% 43% 20% 22% 1% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 12% 48% 22% 16% 1% 152
Male / DEM 31% 39% 19% 11% 135
Female / DEM 20% 50% 21% 9% 0% 241
Male / IND 15% 45% 23% 16% 41
Female / IND 9% 48% 25% 16% 1% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 15% 43% 21% 18% 2% 129
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 12% 46% 21% 20% 1% 223
Under 45 / DEM 11% 44% 34% 10% 159
45 & over /| DEM 33% 48% 10% 9% 0% 217
Under 45/ IND 4% 49% 30% 16% 1% 32
45 & over / IND 19% 45% 20% 16% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 14% 43% 22% 21% 1% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 18% 36% 31% 14% 1% 36
Democrat 22% 49% 19% 9% 0% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 13% 44% 20% 21% 1% 296
Soft GOP 15% 41% 27% 17% 40
Ticket splitters 12% 52% 22% 14% 0% 90
Soft DEM 23% 51% 19% 6% 1% 43
Hard DEM 24% 45% 21% 10% 330
RIDEOL ‘ Conservative 15% 45% 20% 19% 1% 417
FDEESOPL%'\(‘;DY%I TS Moderate 12% 54% 24% 10% 71
Liberal 24% 45% 22% 9% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 13% 41% 20% 25% 2% 185
%IESOPL%%DYEQ TS Somewhat conservative 17% 49% 19% 14% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 22% 46% 23% 9% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 13% 45% 21% 19% 1% 352
GROUPS Independent 13% 46% 24% 16% 0% 72
Conservative DEM 26% 51% 13% 10% 1% 62
Mod / lib DEM 24% 45% 22% 9% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 1% 1% 20% 27% 2% 166
Centrists 20% 50% 20% 10% 0% 518
Very liberal DEM 22% 34% 27% 17% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 17% 44% 17% 21% 1% 222
Conservative women 14% 46% 22% 17% 1% 195
Moderate men 20% 43% 23% 14% 28
Moderate women 6% 61% 24% 8% 43
Liberal men 27% 37% 24% 12% 127
Liberal women 22% 50% 21% 7% 185
REDUC Less than high school 32% 59% 1% 8% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 16% 33% 27% 25% 152
Some college 16% 48% 22% 13% 1% 240
College graduate 20% 49% 19% 12% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 20% 38% 22% 20% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 21% 47% 18% 14% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 14% 48% 24% 14% 0% 215
College grad women 19% 51% 20% 10% 1% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 20% 50% 19% 1% 0% 279
g&mﬁ college 20% 45% 20% 15% 1% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 18% 43% 22% 16% 1% 281
g&zlﬁqu non-college 15% 42% 24% 19% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 18% 43% 22% 16% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 15% 42% 24% 19% 135
Others 20% 49% 19% 12% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 15% 40% 27% 18% 0% 200
STATUS/C
Married 20% 49% 20% 11% 1% 436
No longer married 18% 44% 17% 20% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 22% 46% 19% 13% 1% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 23% 35% 15% 26% 60
Single men 16% 36% 26% 22% 101
Married women 18% 52% 20% 9% 1% 222
Unmarried women 15% 50% 19% 16% 103
Single women 14% 43% 28% 14% 1% 100
MARAC White married 20% 49% 19% 11% 1% 333
Non-white married 19% 51% 20% 8% 1% 104
White not married 17% 44% 22% 16% 0% 227
Non-white not married 15% 38% 24% 24% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 17% 39% 21% 23% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 13% 42% 37% 7% 1% 48
White married men 23% 44% 19% 12% 1% 165
White married women 17% 53% 19% 10% 0% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 29% 39% 11% 21% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 16% 52% 19% 13% 74
Other 17% 44% 22% 17% 0% 240
(RZCH::-Il_”[Sg;I\IJA\L/IE/ING AT Yes 15% 48% 24% 13% 1% 211
HOME/C No 20% 45% 20% 15% 0% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 16% 45% 20% 17% 2% 117
Mom 13% 51% 28% 8% 0% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 17% 51% 23% 8% 1% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 22% 48% 17% 12% 1% 266
Divorced / children 41% 39% 20% 12
Divorced / no children 24% 35% 15% 26% 85
Single / no children 16% 1% 27% 15% 0% 181
Other / mixed 13% 49% 18% 19% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 23% 41% 21% 14% 1% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 16% 50% 14% 20% 0% 95
Infrequently 17% 50% 20% 12% 1% 225
Never 16% 45% 24% 15% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 15% 43% 20% 21% 1% 230
Not born-again 19% 49% 21% 11% 460
Refused 28% 30% 32% 9% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 17% 43% 19% 20% 2% 129
Male not evangelical 22% 41% 21% 16% 247
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 13% 43% 20% 21% 1% 160
Female not evangelical 18% 53% 23% 6% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 13% 45% 20% 21% 2% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 19% 40% 20% 21% 1% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / Whit ti
EVANGELICAL Christans 1% 42% 21% 24% 2% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 13% 48% 18% 19% 1% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 22% 59% 14% 5% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 28% 26% 23% 23% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 29% 36% 25% 10% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 20% 49% 18% 13% 0% a1
Working class 15% 41% 26% 17% 1% 181
Low income 12% 44% 27% 17% 99
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 18% 45% 10% 28% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 20% 49% 17% 13% 0% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 23% 50% 21% 7% 53
Middle class Hispanics 13% 59% 10% 18% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 21% 30% 33% 15% 1% 22
Other 17% 42% 25% 16% 1% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 14% 34% 27% 24% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 29% 48% 11% 11% 108
TV news 19% 52% 19% 10% 1% 120
Local newspapers 15% 65% 18% 2% 54
Radio news 29% 40% 24% 7% 35
Talk radio 9% 38% 24% 29% 36
Internet web sites 14% 48% 24% 14% 147
pM:‘r?:jg'j: or 13% 70% 6% 12% 14
Social media websites 14% 35% 30% 22% 91
Other 23% 26% 35% 16% 20
Combination 24% 46% 15% 14% 2% 92
None 9% 42% 42% 6% 14
Unsure / refused 52% 5% 34% 9% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 29% 46% 19% 6% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 18% 53% 19% 9% 1% Ly
Wrong track 14% 45% 22% 18% 1% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 20% 36% 15% 27% 1% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 23% 42% 18% 17% 0% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 19% 45% 22% 13% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 16% 50% 23% 12% 0% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 11% 54% 25% 10% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 0, o, o, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 15% 46% 22% 17% 1% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 16% 62% 15% 5% 1% 19
CULTURE/C
No 27% 45% 19% 9% 0% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 16% 44% 21% 19% 0% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 21% 50% 22% 6% 1% 173
Medium (35-50) 16% 59% 19% 5% 1% 91
Low (0-34) 36% 24% 19% 20% 41
TOTAL 18% 46% 21% 14% 1% 800
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TOTAL 20% 41% 19% 17% 3% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 20% 45% 15% 15% 5% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 17% 39% 25% 17% 2% 134
South 20% 43% 17% 17% 3% 190
South Central 17% 44% 14% 22% 4% 89
Central Plains 27% 46% 16% 5% 7% 45
Mountain States 28% 37% 18% 15% 3% 62
West 16% 37% 24% 22% 1% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC Callifornia 16% 35% 25% 23% 1% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 18% 33% 15% 32% 2% 58
Texas 17% 45% 14% 20% 5% 70
New York 3% 56% 12% 25% 4% 41
Rest of country 22% 42% 19% 14% 4% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 24% 43% 21% 9% 2% 152
PRESIDENTIAL c — 199 N N N N
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 9% 40% 17% 20% 4% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 18% 42% 20% 18% 3% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 o o o
GUBERNATORIAL 20% 42% 18% 17% 3% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 20% | 4% | 19% | 7% 4% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 22% 42% 17% 17% 3% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 16% 41% 24% 17% 2% 206
Suburb 21% 39% 16% 19% 5% 258
Unsure / refused 6% 57% 32% 5% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 18% 39% 19% 21% 4% 376
Female 21% 44% 18% 14% 3% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 20% 37% 17% 22% 4% 154
GENDER
Rural women 23% 47% 16% 11% 2% 162
Urban men 16% 40% 21% 19% 4% 109
Urban women 15% 43% 27% 15% 97
Suburban men 16% 41% 19% 21% 3% 110
Suburban women 25% 38% 14% 17% 6% 148
Unsure 6% 57% 32% 5% 20
RAGE 18-34 8% 53% 21% 17% 2% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 21% 39% 22% 14% 5% 184
45-64 21% 40% 16% 21% 3% 304
65 or over 26% 38% 19% 14% 3% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 15% 42% 20% 19% 5% 169
Male / 45+ 20% 36% 18% 22% 3% 207
Female / under 45 16% 48% 23% 11% 3% 151
Female / 45+ 24% 41% 16% 15% 3% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 20% 37% 16% 22% 5% 83
Employed 17% 44% 19% 17% 3% 502
Retired 26% 35% 20% 16% 4% 204
Refused 16% 56% 13% 15% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 16% 41% 19% 20% 4% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 22% 32% 19% 24% 3% 97
Female / employed 18% 49% 18% 13% 2% 223
Female / not employed 25% 38% 18% 14% 4% 201
RRACE White 20% 41% 17% 19% 3% 560
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black | African 20% 36% |  28% 8% 8% 96
American ° ° ° ° °
Hispanic / Latino 20% 45% 19% 15% 1% 104
Other 13% 48% 14% 23% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 16% 44% 18% 20% 3% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 25% 31% 14% 23% 6% 92
Black suburban men 37% 16% 17% 25% 5% 1"
Black suburban women 29% 48% 13% 1% 25
Urban voters 16% 41% 24% 17% 2% 206
Rural voters 22% 42% 17% 17% 3% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 19% 40% 18% 20% 3% 271
GENDER
White women 21% 42% 17% 17% 3% 289
Black men 21% 18% 32% 16% 13% 40
Black women 20% 48% 25% 3% 5% 56
Hispanic men 13% 52% 15% 19% 1% 45
Hispanic women 25% 40% 23% 12% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 26% 35% 17% 18% 3% 249
Other 17% 44% 19% 17% 3% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 18% 42% 16% 18% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 12% 40% 22% 22% 4% 72
Democrat 22% 40% 20% 15% 2% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX/ Male / GOP 18% 40% 18% 20% 5% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 19% 46% 15% 16% 4% 152
Male / DEM 20% 38% 21% 21% 0% 135
Female / DEM 24% 42% 20% 12% 3% 241
Male / IND 12% 36% 21% 25% 6% 4
Female / IND 12% 46% 23% 17% 2% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 14% 48% 15% 17% 6% 129
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 21% 39% 17% 19% 3% 223
Under 45 / DEM 18% 43% 26% 13% 1% 159
45 & over /| DEM 26% 39% 16% 17% 3% 217
Under 45/ IND 9% 40% 26% 20% 6% 32
45 & over / IND 15% 41% 19% 23% 3% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 19% 40% 17% 19% 4% 348
VOTE BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 16% 47% 21% 13% 3% 36
Democrat 21% 42% 20% 16% 3% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 19% 39% 17% 20% 4% 296
Soft GOP 14% 65% 15% 6% 40
Ticket splitters 11% 43% 17% 22% 7% 90
Soft DEM 25% 48% 26% 2% 43
Hard DEM 22% 40% 20% 16% 2% 330
RIDEOL ‘ Conservative 18% 42% 18% 17% 5% 417
FDEESOPL%%DY%IT s Moderate 15% 35% 22% 22% 6% 71
Liberal 23% 42% 18% 16% 1% 312
RRIDEOL ‘ Very conservative 23% 43% 14% 15% 5% 185
%IESOPL%%DYEQ TS Somewhat conservative 14% 42% 229% 18% 4% 232
Moderate / liberal 22% 40% 19% 17% 2% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 18% 42% 16% 18% 5% 352
GROUPS Independent 12% 40% 22% 22% 4% 72
Conservative DEM 12% 45% 32% 5% 6% 62
Mod / lib DEM 24% 40% 18% 17% 1% 314
gﬁg]g_lﬁH(éEl;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 25% 43% 13% 16% 3% 166
Centrists 16% 40% 22% 17% 4% 518
Very liberal DEM 28% 43% 11% 18% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 17% 41% 18% 18% 5% 222
Conservative women 18% 43% 19% 15% 4% 195
Moderate men 3% 21% 33% 37% 5% 28
Moderate women 22% 43% 15% 13% 7% 43
Liberal men 22% 37% 18% 22% 1% 127
Liberal women 24% 45% 19% 12% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 27% 43% 2% 23% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 15% 42% 23% 17% 2% 152
Some college 20% 34% 20% 21% 5% 240
College graduate 21% 45% 17% 14% 3% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 17% 34% 23% 22% 4% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 19% 44% 14% 20% 3% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 20% 41% 18% 18% 3% 215
College grad women 22% 46% 19% 10% 3% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggsactg!ege 20% 48% 15% 14% 3% 279
g&mﬁ college 23% 38% 22% 14% 3% 105
g\:ggﬁaqgg'w"age 21% 34% 20% 23% 3% 281
g&mﬁ non-college 15% 45% 22% 13% 5% 135
gg)ﬁfgév; NON- g\:ggﬁaqgn'w"ege 21% 34% 20% 23% 3% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 15% 45% 22% 13% 5% 135
Others 21% 45% 17% 14% 3% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 16% 43% 23% 14% 4% 200
STATUS/C
Married 21% 42% 17% 17% 3% 436
No longer married 20% 39% 18% 20% 2% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 17% 41% 18% 20% 4% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 22% 31% 21% 24% 2% 60
Single men 17% 37% 21% 20% 3% 101
Married women 25% 42% 16% 15% 2% 222
Unmarried women 20% 43% 17% 17% 3% 103
Single women 15% 48% 25% 7% 5% 100
MARAC White married 21% 41% 17% 18% 3% 333
Non-white married 21% 44% 17% 15% 3% 104
White not married 18% 41% 19% 19% 3% 227
Non-white not married 17% 40% 25% 13% 5% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 19% 39% 20% 23% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 15% 54% 18% 7% 5% 48
White married men 18% 43% 16% 19% 4% 165
White married women 25% 39% 17% 17% 2% 167
\ri]vg:tr;gomlgﬁger 26% 29% 20% 21% 3% 36
ggﬁ:ﬁegwggﬁ 16% 41% 17% 23% 4% 74
Other 19% 42% 22% 14% 4% 240
(RZCH::-Il_”[Sg;I\IJA\L/IE/ING AT Yes 16% 44% 18% 18% 4% 21
HOME/C No 21% 40% 19% 17% 3% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 13% 45% 19% 20% 3% 117
Mom 20% 43% 18% 15% 5% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 15% 45% 18% 18% 3% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 25% 39% 16% 17% 3% 266
Divorced / children 37% 35% 12% 2% 14% 12
Divorced / no children 23% 36% 21% 19% 1% 85
Single / no children 17% 1% 23% 14% 4% 181
Other / mixed 11% 46% 18% 22% 3% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 22% 42% 17% 16% 4% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 16% 45% 24% 15% 0% 95
Infrequently 16% 41% 19% 19% 5% 225
Never 22% 39% 19% 17% 2% 230
Not born-again 19% 43% 19% 17% 2% 460
Refused 19% 33% 12% 33% 3% 50
Male not evangelical 17% 39% 19% 23% 3% 247
E\%?fgzhigg again/ 22% 41% 20% 12% 5% 160
Female not evangelical 21% 45% 17% 15% 29, 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 20% 39% 19% 18% 4% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 23% 41% 22% 8% 5% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 23% 36% 18% 18% 5% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 21% 45% 22% 5% 8% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 7% 53% 21% 20% 0% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 28% 35% 24% 12% 2% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 20% 43% 1% 22% 4% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 21% 44% 18% 15% 3% a1
Working class 23% 38% 18% 19% 3% 181
Low income 11% 34% 29% 19% 6% 99
Unemployed 28% 2% 2
Refused 3% 45% 20% 31% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 23% 41% 19% 16% 2% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 16% 46% 22% 6% 10% 53
Middle class Hispanics 129% 61% 129% 139% 1% 55
g'cdg;e class otfer 21% 39% 9% 30% 1% 22
Other 18% 38% 20% 20% 4% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 27% 39% 19% 10% 5% 60
RELY ON MOST ot Y
OFTENFORINFO 7! 80 TV NEWS 30% | 30% |  23% | 1% 5% 108
TV news 18% 52% 13% 14% 3% 120
Local newspapers 15% 63% 12% 10% 54
Radio news 44% 17% 12% 22% 5% 35
Talk radio 15% 44% 29% 10% 2% 36
Internet web sites 14% 40% 19% 26% 1% 147
pM:‘r?:jg'j: or 4% 62% 26% 7% 14
Social media websites 13% 46% 22% 18% 1% 91
Other 11% 26% 14% 42% 6% 20
Combination 22% 32% 18% 17% 10% 92
None 8% 51% 16% 25% 14
Unsure / refused 11% 56% 24% 9% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 26% 39% 17% 16% 1% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 18% 42% 30% 9% 2% Ly
Wrong track 17% 42% 19% 18% 4% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 24% 39% 6% 26% 5% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 28% 37% 19% 12% 4% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 19% 42% 20% 17% 2% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 15% 42% 22% 18% 3% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 8% 51% 18% 18% 5% 93
R53 YOUR YeS 0, o, o, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 20% 39% 17% 19% 4% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK | o o o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 21% 57% 14% 8% 1% 19
CULTURE/C
No 18% 45% 24% 12% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL - Very high (75-100) 19% 39% 19% 20% 3% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 22% 47% 16% 1% 4% 173
Medium (35-50) 21% 47% 19% 11% 3% 91
Low (0-34) 21% 41% 20% 14% 4% 41
TOTAL 20% 41% 19% 17% 3% 800
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TOTAL 83% 1% 16% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 86% 0% 13% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 88% 1% 11% 134
South 81% 0% 19% 190
South Central 79% 21% 89
Central Plains 90% 10% 45
Mountain States 79% 0% 21% 62
West 81% 5% 14% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 81% 5% 14% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 84% 16% 58
Texas 78% 22% 70
New York 97% 0% 2% a1
Rest of country 84% 1% 16% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 81% 1% 18% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 82% 0% 18% 367
BY STATE 5%+ Biden states 86% 2% 11% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 0 0 o
GUBERNATORIAL 84% 0% 16% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 83% 2% 15% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 84% 1% 15% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 82% 2% 16% 206
Suburb 84% 0% 16% 258
Unsure / refused 84% 4% 12% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 84% 1% 15% 376
Female 83% 1% 16% 424
USRGEN REGION/  Rural men 85% 0% 14% 154
GENDER
Rural women 82% 1% 16% 162
Urban men 84% 2% 13% 109
Urban women 80% 2% 18% 97
Suburban men 82% 0% 18% 110
Suburban women 85% 0% 15% 148
Unsure 84% 4% 12% 20
RAGE 18-34 86% 1% 14% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 78% 1% 21% 184
45-64 85% 0% 15% 304
65 or over 85% 3% 12% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 84% 1% 15% 169
Male / 45+ 84% 1% 15% 207
Female / under 45 78% 1% 21% 151
Female / 45+ 86% 1% 13% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 84% 1% 16% 83
Employed 82% 1% 17% 502
Retired 87% 2% 12% 204
Refused 79% 6% 16% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 82% 1% 17% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 89% 1% 10% 97
Female / employed 82% 1% 17% 223
Female / not employed 84% 29, 14% 201
RRACE White 83% 1% 16% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black  African
RACE/C Aercan 92% 0% 8% 96
Hispanic / Latino 7% 1% 21% 104
Other 84% 4% 12% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 85% 0% 15% 75
/ RACE White suburb
ite suburban women 7% 0% 23% 02
Black suburban men 100% 11
Black suburban women 100% 25
Urban voters 82% 2% 16% 206
Rural voters 84% 1% 15% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 85% 1% 13% 271
GENDER -
White women 81% 1% 18% 289
Black men 98% 2% 40
Black women 87% 1% 12% 56
Hispanic men 62% 1% 37% 45
Hispanic women 89% 1% 9% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 85% 1% 13% 249
Other 82% 1% 17% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 81% 1% 18% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 85% 3% 13% 72
Democrat 85% 1% 14% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 81% 19% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 81% 2% 18% 152
Male / DEM 88% 2% 10% 135
Female / DEM 84% 1% 15% 241
Male / IND 83% 2% 15% 4
Female / IND 87% 3% 10% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 80% 20% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 82% 1% 17% 223
Under 45 / DEM 81% 2% 17% 159
45 & over / DEM 89% 1% 11% 217
Under 45/ IND 86% 1% 12% 32
45 & over/ IND 84% 3% 13% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 82% 1% 17% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 66% 6% 28% 36
Democrat 86% 1% 13% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 81% 1% 19% 296
Soft GOP 84% 2% 14% 40
Ticket splitters 84% 2% 14% 90
Soft DEM 82% 6% 12% 43
Hard DEM 86% 1% 14% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 82% 1% 18% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 81% 4% 15% 7
Liberal 86% 1% 13% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 79% 1% 20% 185
RESPONDENT'S S hat "
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 84% 1% 16% 232
Moderate / liberal 85% 1% 13% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 81% 1% 18% 352
GROUPS
Independent 85% 3% 13% 72
Conservative DEM 88% 1% 11% 62
Mod / lib DEM 85% 1% 14% 314
XESTOE_IBHEEETRISTS Very conservative GOP 78% 1% 21% 166
Centrists 86% 1% 13% 518
Very liberal DEM 79% 1% 20% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 81% 0% 19% 222
Conservative women 82% 2% 17% 195
Moderate men 74% 8% 19% 28
Moderate women 86% 2% 12% 43
Liberal men 91% 1% 8% 127
Liberal women 83% 1% 16% 185
REDUC Less than high school 90% 10% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
igh school graduate o b b
EDUCATION/C High school graduat 89% 1% 1% 152
Some college 83% 2% 15% 240
College graduate 81% 1% 18% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 88% 1% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 80% 1% 19% 175
N II
oo % grad 83% 2% 15% 215
College grad women 82% 0% 17% 209
ForeC
g‘&%ﬂgz college 85% 0% 15% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 86% 1% 12% 281
g‘&%ﬂgz non-college 84% 2% 14% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 86% 1% 12% 281
GRADUATES Minorit "
grg‘g;ge"o"'co ege 84% 2% 14% 135
Others 81% 1% 18% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 87% 1% 12% 200
STATUS/C -
Married 84% 1% 15% 436
No longer married 76% 1% 22% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 84% 1% 15% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 76% 0% 24% 60
Single men 90% 0% 10% 101
Married women 85% 1% 15% 222
Unmarried women 7% 2% 21% 103
Single women 85% 1% 13% 100
MARAC White married 85% 1% 14% 333
Non-white married 83% 17% 104
White not married 81% 0% 19% 227
Non-white not married 85% 2% 13% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 89% 1% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 79% 21% 48
White married men 85% 2% 13% 165
White married women 84% 1% 15% 167
White no longer
married men 78% 0% 22% 36
White no longer
married women 76% 1% 23% 74
Other 84% 1% 15% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 80% 1% 19% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 85% 1% 14% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS ~ Dad 81% 2% 17% 117
Mom 79% 0% 20% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 81% 1% 18% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 86% 1% 13% 266
Divorced / children 73% 27% 12
Divorced / no children 75% 2% 24% 85
Single / no children 87% 1% 12% 181
Other / mixed 81% 1% 17% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 79% 2% 20% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 79% 1% 20% 95
Infrequently 88% 0% 1% 225
Never 86% 1% 13% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 79% 1% 20% 290
Not born-again 86% 1% 13% 460
Refused 90% 1% 9% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 80% 0% 20% 129
Male not evangelical 86% 1% 13% 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 8% 2% 20% 160
Female not evangelical 86% 1% 139% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 75% 1% 24% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 86% 1% 13% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 74% 1% 25% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 81% 1% 18% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 79% 2% 19% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 93% 1% 5% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 85% 15% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 85% 1% 14% 441
Working class 84% 0% 16% 181
Low income 77% 3% 20% 99
Unemployed 28% 7% 64% 2
Refused 86% 5% 9% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 82% 1% 17% 311
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 99% 19% 53
Americans ° °
Middle class Hispanics 81% 1% 18% 55
Middle class other
races 100% 0% 22
Other 82% 1% 17% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 87% 3% 10% 60
RELY ON MOST Other cable TV new:
OFTEN FOR INFO chaﬁnglas e ews 89% 0% 11% 108
TV news 92% 1% 7% 120
Local newspapers 85% 1% 14% 54
Radio news 83% 0% 16% 35
Talk radio 67% 33% 36
Internet web sites 76% 2% 22% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 85% 9% 6% 14
Social media websites 76% 0% 24% 91
Other 84% 3% 13% 20
Combination 87% 0% 12% 92
None 94% 6% 14
Unsure / refused 74% 26% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 85% 0% 15% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 89% 3% 9% a1
Wrong track 82% 1% 16% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 84% 0% 15% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 81% 2% 17% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 83% 0% 16% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 86% 2% 13% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 83% 2% 16% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 9 19 169 7
PERSONAL VALUES 83% % o% o8
ARE UNDER ATTACK
INOURCURRENT ~ —U'® 75% 2% | 23% 19
CULTURE/C
No 86% 2% 12% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 85% 1% 14% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 81% 0% 18% 173
Medium (35-50) 83% 5% 12% 91
Low (0-34) 77% 23% M
TOTAL 83% 1% 16% 800
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TOTAL 82% 5% 14% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 81% 4% 15% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 83% 2% 15% 134
South 83% 6% 12% 190
South Central 82% 3% 15% 89
Central Plains 83% 8% 9% 45
Mountain States 86% 0% 14% 62
West 78% 8% 14% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 78% 9% 13% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 83% 3% 13% 58
Texas 89% 11% 70
New York 85% 3% 12% a1
Rest of country 81% 5% 14% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 82% 6% 13% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 83% 4% 13% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 80% 5% 15% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o 0
GUBERNATORIAL 85% % 12% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM govemor 79% 6% 15% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 86% 4% 1% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 78% 6% 16% 206
Suburb 80% 5% 15% 258
Unsure / refused 85% 4% 11% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 81% 3% 16% 376
Female 82% 6% 12% 424
USRGEN REGION/  Rural men 91% 2% 7% 154
GENDER
Rural women 81% 5% 14% 162
Urban men 72% 3% 24% 109
Urban women 85% 8% 7% 97
Suburban men 79% 2% 19% 110
Suburban women 80% 7% 13% 148
Unsure 85% 4% 11% 20
RAGE 18-34 79% 8% 13% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 86% 2% 1% 184
45-64 81% 4% 15% 304
65 or over 80% 6% 14% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 82% 4% 14% 169
Male / 45+ 81% 2% 18% 207
Female / under 45 85% 5% 10% 151
Female / 45+ 81% 7% 12% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 84% 2% 14% 83
Employed 82% 5% 13% 502
Retired 80% 5% 15% 204
Refused 63% 16% 22% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 82% 3% 15% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 79% 2% 19% 97
Female / employed 83% 7% 10% 223
Female / not employed 81% 5% 139% 201
RRACE White 81% 5% 15% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black  African
RACE/C Aercan 89% 3% 8% 96
Hispanic / Latino 83% 5% 12% 104
Other 79% 8% 13% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 80% 3% 17% 75
/ RACE White suburb
ite suburban women 76% 6% 18% 02
Black suburban men 74% 26% 11
Black suburban women 100% 25
Urban voters 78% 6% 16% 206
Rural voters 86% 4% 11% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 80% 3% 17% 271
GENDER -
White women 81% 6% 13% 289
Black men 87% 13% 40
Black women 91% 4% 5% 56
Hispanic men 87% 1% 12% 45
Hispanic women 80% 8% 13% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 79% 5% 15% 249
Other 83% 4% 13% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 89% 3% 7% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 76% 6% 18% 72
Democrat 76% 6% 19% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 90% 2% 8% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 89% 4% 7% 152
Male / DEM 70% 2% 28% 135
Female / DEM 79% 8% 13% 241
Male / IND 7% 6% 17% 4
Female / IND 74% 6% 20% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 90% 3% 7% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 89% 3% 8% 223
Under 45 / DEM 79% 6% 16% 159
45 & over / DEM 74% 6% 21% 217
Under 45/ IND 79% 5% 16% 32
45 & over/ IND 74% 7% 20% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 90% 4% 6% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 68% 8% 24% 36
Democrat 76% 5% 19% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 90% 4% 6% 296
Soft GOP 82% 18% 40
Ticket splitters 78% 6% 15% 90
Soft DEM 63% 14% 23% 43
Hard DEM 78% 4% 18% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 90% 2% 8% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 67% 17% 16% 7
Liberal 74% 5% 21% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 95% 3% 2% 185
RESPONDENT'S S hat "
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 87% 20, 129% 232
Moderate / liberal 73% 7% 20% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 89% 3% 7% 352
GROUPS
Independent 76% 6% 18% 72
Conservative DEM 88% 12% 62
Mod / lib DEM 73% 7% 20% 314
XESTOE_IBHEEETRISTS Very conservative GOP 94% 3% 3% 166
Centrists 79% 5% 16% 518
Very liberal DEM 79% 4% 17% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 92% 2% 6% 222
Conservative women 88% 3% 9% 195
Moderate men 51% 15% 33% 28
Moderate women 7% 17% 5% 43
Liberal men 70% 2% 29% 127
Liberal women 7% 7% 16% 185
REDUC ' Less than high school 79% 6% 15% 24
Egﬁg%%wg S High school graduate 82% 3% 16% 152
Some college 86% 6% 8% 240
College graduate 79% 4% 17% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 83% 4% 13% 201
/EDUGATION College grad men 79% 1% 20% 175
ton college grad 85% 5% 9% 215
College grad women 79% 7% 14% 209
ForeC
g‘&%ﬂgz college 81% 4% 16% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 83% 5% 13% 281
g‘&%ﬂgz non-college 88% 5% 7% 135
GRADUATES Minority non-college
graduate 88% 5% 7% 135
Others 79% 4% 17% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 83% 5% 12% 200
STATUSIC Married 82% 4% 14% 436
No longer married 80% 6% 14% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 81% 3% 17% 215
STATUS/ GENDER Unmarried men 84% 1% 15% 60
Single men 81% 4% 15% 101
Married women 83% 5% 12% 222
Unmarried women 7% 10% 13% 103
Single women 86% 6% 8% 100
MARAC White married 81% 4% 15% 333
Non-white married 83% 4% 13% 104
White not married 79% 6% 15% 227
Non-white not married 86% 5% 9% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 80% 4% 16% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 89% 4% 6% 48
White married men 80% 3% 16% 165
White married women 82% 4% 13% 167
White no longer
married men 79% 1% 20% 36
White no longer
married women 2% 1% 17% 74
Other 85% 5% 11% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 83% 4% 13% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 81% 5% 14% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS ~ Dad 81% 4% 15% 117
Mom 85% 4% 11% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 82% 4% 14% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 82% 4% 14% 266
Divorced / children 90% 10% 12
Divorced / no children 78% 5% 16% 85
Single / no children 83% 5% 1% 181
Other / mixed 81% 6% 13% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 85% 4% 12% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 82% 4% 13% 95
Infrequently 83% 5% 12% 225
Never 7% 5% 18% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 91% 4% 6% 290
Not born-again 78% 4% 18% 460
Refused 67% 13% 19% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 91% 2% 8% 129
Male not evangelical 76% 3% 20% 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 90% 5% 4% 160
Female not evangelical 77% 7% 16% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 88% 4% 8% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 96% 3% 1% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 92% 4% 4% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 98% 1% 2% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 69% 4% 27% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 92% 7% 1% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 67% 5% 28% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 84% 3% 12% 441
Working class 89% 6% 5% 181
Low income 70% 7% 22% 99
Unemployed 7% 93% 2
Refused 72% 28% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 83% 4% 13% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle diass African
Areroars T 91% 2% 7% 53
Middle class Hispanics 82% 29, 16% 55
Middle cl h
ra'ggse class other 89% 4% 7% 22
Other 79% 6% 15% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 91% 0% 9% 60
RELY ON MOST oth ble TV
OFTEN FOR INFO chaﬁ;glas e 1V news 87% 4% 9% 108
TV news 79% 6% 15% 120
Local newspapers 76% 6% 19% 54
Radio news 76% 6% 18% 35
Talk radio 79% 6% 15% 36
Internet web sites 81% 4% 15% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 74% 9% 17% 14
Social media websites 89% 1% 11% 91
Other 88% 5% 7% 20
Combination 74% 7% 19% 92
None 86% 10% 4% 14
Unsure / refused 79% 7% 14% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 76% 2% 22% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 63% 13% 24% 4
Wrong track 86% 5% 10% 540

Page 215



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables

September 10-14, 2023

R26 R26 TIRED OF LEADERS TOTAL
COMPROMISING MY VALUES AND
IDEALS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 82% 5% 13% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 87% 4% 10% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 80% 4% 16% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 81% 5% 13% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 7% 6% 16% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 9 49 9 7
PERSONAL VALUES 88% % 8% o8
ARE UNDER ATTACK
INOURCURRENT ~ —U'® 61% 9% |  30% 19
CULTURE/C
No 66% 6% 29% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 84% 4% 12% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 81% 5% 14% 173
Medium (35-50) 2% 8% 20% 91
Low (0-34) 77% 4% 19% M
TOTAL 82% 5% 14% 800
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TOTAL 81% 1% 18% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 73% 0% 26% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 86% 2% 11% 134
South 81% 2% 18% 190
South Central 87% 2% 11% 89
Central Plains 95% 5% 45
Mountain States 74% 2% 24% 62
West 79% 1% 20% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 74% 1% 25% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 80% 20% 58
Texas 86% 3% 11% 70
New York 86% 14% 41
Rest of country 81% 2% 17% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 85% 1% 14% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 82% 1% 17% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 77% 2% 21% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o o
GUBERNATORIAL 84% Vel 4% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 78% 1% 20% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 85% 1% 14% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 78% 3% 19% 206
Suburb 78% 1% 21% 258
Unsure / refused 90% 1% 9% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 77% 2% 21% 376
Female 84% 1% 15% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 86% 0% 14% 154
GENDER
Rural women 84% 1% 15% 162
Urban men 71% 4% 25% 109
Urban women 86% 2% 12% 97
Suburban men 70% 2% 28% 110
Suburban women 83% 0% 16% 148
Unsure 90% 1% 9% 20
RAGE 18-34 7% 0% 22% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 7% 2% 22% 184
45-64 85% 2% 14% 304
65 or over 81% 2% 17% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 74% 2% 23% 169
Male / 45+ 80% 2% 19% 207
Female / under 45 80% 20% 151
Female / 45+ 86% 2% 12% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 73% 2% 26% 83
Employed 80% 2% 18% 502
Retired 87% 0% 13% 204
Refused 78% 22% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 7% 3% 20% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 76% 24% 97
Female / employed 83% 1% 16% 223
Female / not employed 85% 1% 13% 201
RRACE White 82% 1% 16% 560
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C i';g':iéﬁr'ca" 78% 2% 21% 96
Hispanic / Latino 74% 2% 24% 104
Other 87% 13% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 74% 3% 23% 75
/RACE White suburban women 83% 1% 16% 92
Black suburban men 58% 42% 11
Black suburban women 83% 17% 25
Urban voters 78% 3% 19% 206
Rural voters 85% 1% 14% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 78% 2% 20% 271
GENDER White women 86% 1% 13% 289
Black men 70% 1% 28% 40
Black women 83% 2% 15% 56
Hispanic men 2% 5% 23% 45
Hispanic women 76% 24% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 88% 1% 11% 249
Other 78% 1% 21% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 89% 2% 9% 352
IDENTIFICATIONC Independent 80% 3% 18% 72
Democrat 73% 1% 26% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 87% 2% 10% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 92% 1% 7% 152
Male / DEM 61% 1% 38% 135
Female / DEM 80% 1% 19% 241
Male / IND 80% 3% 17% M
Female / IND 79% 2% 19% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 84% 3% 13% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 93% 1% 6% 223
Under 45 / DEM 70% 30% 159
45 & over / DEM 75% 2% 23% 217
Under 45/ IND 80% 2% 18% 32
45 & over/ IND 79% 3% 17% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 90% 2% 8% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 2% 1% 27% 36
Democrat 74% 1% 25% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 2% 8% 296
Soft GOP 89% 11% 40
Ticket splitters 82% 2% 16% 90
Soft DEM 63% 37% 43
Hard DEM 74% 1% 25% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 85% 2% 14% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 83% 3% 15% 7
Liberal 75% 1% 24% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 88% 2% 10% 185
RESPONDENT'S S -~ i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 82% 1% 17% 232
Moderate / liberal 7% 1% 22% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET  Republican 89% 2% 9% 352
GROUPS
Independent 80% 3% 18% 72
Conservative DEM 62% 38% 62
Mod / lib DEM 75% 1% 24% 314
gﬁgToEﬁH(éEgTRlSTS Very conservative GOP 91% 29 279 166
Centrists 80% 2% 18% 518
Very liberal DEM 69% 31% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 82% 2% 15% 222
Conservative women 87% 1% 12% 195
Moderate men 81% 2% 17% 28
Moderate women 84% 3% 13% 43
Liberal men 67% 1% 32% 127
Liberal women 81% 1% 18% 185
REDUC Less than high school 96% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 82% 2% 16% 152
Some college 84% 1% 15% 240
College graduate 7% 2% 21% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 79% 1% 20% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 74% 3% 23% 175
ug%gﬁ”ege grad 88% 1% 11% 215
College grad women 80% 1% 19% 209
EDRAC g\ﬁggﬁactg!ege 76% 2% 22% 279
g‘;@ﬁgz college 80% 1% 19% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 88% 1% 1% 281
g‘;@ﬁgz non-college 76% 2% 22% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o
COLLEGE graduate 88% 1% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'adu'a)t'e 9 76% 2% 22% 135
Others 7% 2% 21% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 74% 0% 25% 200
STATUS/C -
Married 84% 2% 14% 436
No longer married 82% 1% 18% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 81% 3% 16% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 78% 22% 60
Single men 67% 1% 32% 101
Married women 86% 2% 13% 222
Unmarried women 83% 1% 16% 103
Single women 82% 0% 18% 100
MARAC White married 86% 2% 12% 333
Non-white married 77% 3% 20% 104
White not married 7% 0% 23% 227
Non-white not married 79% 1% 21% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 66% 34% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 82% 0% 18% 48
White married men 82% 3% 15% 165
White married women 89% 1% 10% 167
White no longer
married men 83% 17% 36
White no longer
married women 81% 1% 18% 74
Other 78% 2% 21% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 78% 3% 19% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 82% 1% 17% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 7% 4% 18% 117
Mom 78% 2% 21% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 78% 4% 18% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 87% 1% 12% 266
Divorced / children 76% 24% 12
Divorced / no children 79% 1% 20% 85
Single / no children 75% 0% 25% 181
Other / mixed 82% 18% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 84% 2% 14% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 7% 23% 95
Infrequently 85% 1% 14% 225
Never 75% 2% 23% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 88% 2% 10% 290
Not born-again 7% 1% 22% 460
Refused 74% 1% 25% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 84% 2% 14% 129
Male not evangelical 73% 2% 25% 247
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 91% 2% 7% 160
Female not evangelical 80% 1% 20% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 90% 2% 8% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 86% 1% 13% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 90% 3% % 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 86% 14% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 88% 12% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 85% 3% 11% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 80% 20% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 80% 2% 18% 441
Working class 86% 2% 13% 181
Low income 76% 1% 24% 99
Unemployed 93% 7% 2
Refused 82% 18% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 81% 1% 18% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 78% 2% 20% 53
Middle class Hispanics 76% 49 21% 55
Middle class other
races 91% 9% 22
Other 82% 1% 17% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 95% 5% 60
RELY ON MOST o ey
OFTEN FOR INFO Chaﬁ;;as e IV news 89% 1% 9% 108
TV news 78% 2% 19% 120
Local newspapers 86% 1% 13% 54
Radio news 75% 5% 21% 35
Talk radio 71% 29% 36
Internet web sites 74% 1% 26% 147
Magazines or o o
periodicals % 29% 14
Social media websites 82% 1% 17% 91
Other 81% 19% 20
Combination 79% 1% 20% 92
None 78% 15% 7% 14
Unsure / refused 96% 4% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 71% 1% 28% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 66% % 27% LY
Wrong track 86% 1% 13% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 83% 1% 16% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 83% 1% 15% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 79% 2% 18% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 82% 0% 18% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 76% 2% 22% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 0 o o
PERSONAL VALUES 86% 1% 13% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK ] R .
INOURCURRENT " ° 82% | 13% 5% 19
CULTURE/C
No 67% 1% 32% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 89% 1% 10% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 69% 3% 27% 173
Medium (35-50) 64% 2% 34% 91
Low (0-34) 67% 33% M
TOTAL 81% 1% 18% 800
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TOTAL 94% 0% 6% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 93% 0% 7% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 96% 1% 3% 134
South 96% 0% 4% 190
South Central 90% 2% 8% 89
Central Plains 94% 1% 4% 45
Mountain States 90% 1% 10% 62
West 91% 9% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 91% 9% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 97% 3% 58
Texas 91% 1% 8% 70
New York 92% 8% a1
Rest of country 94% 0% 5% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 93% 1% 6% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 94% 1% 5% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 93% 0% 7% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 0 0 0
GUBERNATORIAL 94% 1% 5% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM govemor 93% 0% 7% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 93% 1% 7% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 94% 0% 5% 206
Suburb 94% 6% 258
Unsure / refused 96% 4% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 94% 1% 5% 376
Female 93% 0% 7% 424
USRGEN REGION/  Rural men 93% 0% 7% 154
GENDER
Rural women 93% 1% 7% 162
Urban men 96% 1% 4% 109
Urban women 93% 0% 7% 97
Suburban men 96% 4% 110
Suburban women 92% 8% 148
Unsure 96% 4% 20
RAGE 18-34 94% 6% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 92% 8% 184
45-64 93% 0% 7% 304
65 or over 96% 1% 2% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 94% 6% 169
Male / 45+ 94% 1% 5% 207
Female / under 45 91% 9% 151
Female / 45+ 94% 1% 6% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 94% 1% 6% 83
Employed 94% 0% 6% 502
Retired 94% 1% 5% 204
Refused 84% 16% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 94% 6% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 95% 2% 3% 97
Female / employed 93% 0% 7% 223
Female / not employed 93% 1% 7% 201
RRACE White 94% 0% 6% 560
RESPONDENTS Black / African
RACE/C
American 92% 8% 96
Hispanic / Latino 93% 0% 6% 104
Other 96% 1% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 96% 4% 75
/ RACE White suburb
ite suburban women 90% 10% 02
Black suburban men 100% 11
Black suburban women 93% 7% 25
Urban voters 94% 0% 5% 206
Rural voters 93% 1% 7% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 95% 1% 5% 271
GENDER -
White women 92% 0% 7% 289
Black men 94% 6% 40
Black women 91% 9% 56
Hispanic men 92% 1% 7% 45
Hispanic women 95% 5% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 94% 1% 5% 249
Other 93% 0% 7% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 93% 1% 6% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 94% 2% 5% 72
Democrat 94% 6% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 94% 1% 5% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 91% 1% 8% 152
Male / DEM 95% 5% 135
Female / DEM 93% 7% 241
Male / IND 92% 2% 6% 4
Female / IND 96% 1% 3% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 92% 8% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 93% 1% 5% 223
Under 45 / DEM 93% 7% 159
45 & over / DEM 95% 5% 217
Under 45/ IND 93% 7% 32
45 & over/ IND 94% 3% 3% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 93% 1% 6% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 95% 2% 3% 36
Democrat 94% 0% 6% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 92% 1% 7% 296
Soft GOP 94% 6% 40
Ticket splitters 95% 1% 4% 90
Soft DEM 98% 2% 43
Hard DEM 93% 7% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 93% 1% 6% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 93% 1% 7% 7
Liberal 94% 0% 5% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 92% 1% 7% 185
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 94% 0% 6% 232
Moderate / liberal 94% 0% 6% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 93% 1% 6% 352
GROUPS
Independent 94% 2% 5% 72
Conservative DEM 95% 5% 62
Mod / lib DEM 94% 6% 314
XESTOE_IBHEEETRISTS Very conservative GOP 92% 1% 7% 166
Centrists 95% 0% 5% 518
Very liberal DEM 90% 10% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 95% 1% 5% 222
Conservative women 91% 1% 8% 195
Moderate men 87% 2% 11% 28
Moderate women 96% 4% 43
Liberal men 96% 4% 127
Liberal women 94% 0% 6% 185
REDUC Less than high school 100% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 90% 1% 8% 152
Some college 96% 0% 4% 240
College graduate 93% 0% 7% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 95% 1% 5% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 94% 0% 6% 175
N Il
oo % grad 93% 0% 6% 215
College grad women 92% 0% 7% 209
EDRAC gggﬁ:tg!ege 93% 0% 7% 279
g‘&%ﬂgz college 93% 0% 7% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 94% 1% 5% 281
g‘&%ﬂgz non-college 94% 0% 6% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 94% 1% 5% 281
GRADUATES Minorit "
grg‘g;ge"o"'co ege 94% 0% 6% 135
Others 93% 0% 7% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 93% 7% 200
STATUS/C
Married 95% 1% 5% 436
No longer married 92% 1% 8% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 95% 1% 4% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 91% 0% 9% 60
Single men 95% 5% 101
Married women 95% 0% 5% 222
Unmarried women 92% 1% 7% 103
Single women 90% 10% 100
MARAC White married 95% 1% 5% 333
Non-white married 95% 1% 5% 104
White not married 92% 0% 8% 227
Non-white not married 92% 0% 8% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 93% 7% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 89% 11% 48
White married men 95% 1% 4% 165
White married women 94% 0% 5% 167
White no longer
married men 97% 1% 2% 36
White no longer
married women 91% 0% 9% 74
Other 93% 0% 6% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 95% 0% 4% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 93% 0% 7% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS ~ Dad 95% 0% 4% 117
Mom 95% 5% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 97% 0% 3% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 93% 1% 6% 266
Divorced / children 88% 12% 12
Divorced / no children 91% 0% 9% 85
Single / no children 94% 6% 181
Other / mixed 91% 1% 8% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 93% 1% 6% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 88% 1% 1% 95
Infrequently 93% 0% 7% 225
Never 97% 0% 3% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 93% 1% 6% 290
Not born-again 95% 0% 5% 460
Refused 83% 1% 16% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 93% 1% 6% 129
Male not evangelical 95% 0% 5% 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 93% 1% 6% 160
Female not evangelical 93% 0% 7% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 94% 1% 5% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 91% 9% 100
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R28 R28 RESPECT FOR EACH OTHER IS TOTAL
FIRST STEP IN HAVING GOV'T THAT
WORKS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 93% 2% 5% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 93% 7% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 100% 0% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 88% 12% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 97% 3% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 94% 0% 5% 441
Working class 94% 0% 6% 181
Low income 88% 1% 11% 99
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 90% 10% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 93% 0% 6% 311
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 96% 49 53
Americans ° °
Middle class Hispanics 96% 4% 55
Middle cl h
ra'ggse class other 96% 2% 2% 22
Other 93% 0% 7% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 97% 1% 2% 60
RELY ON MOST ot b TV
OFTEN FOR INFO chaﬁ;glas e 1V news 96% 1% 4% 108
TV news 94% 1% 5% 120
Local newspapers 99% 1% 54
Radio news 89% 11% 35
Talk radio 84% 16% 36
Internet web sites 92% 8% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 100% 14
Social media websites 89% 0% 11% 91
Other 88% 3% 9% 20
Combination 97% 3% 92
None 94% 4% 3% 14
Unsure / refused 100% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 94% 6% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 97% 3% 4
Wrong track 93% 1% 6% 540
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FIRST STEP IN HAVING GOV'T THAT
WORKS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 85% 2% 13% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 95% 0% 5% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 96% 4% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 93% 0% 7% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 94% 1% 6% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 9 9 79 7
PERSONAL VALUES 9%% 0% % o8
ARE UNDER ATTACK
INOURCURRENT ~ —U'® 91% 7% 2% 19
CULTURE/C
No 96% 4% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 93% 1% 6% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 92% 8% 173
Medium (35-50) 96% 4% 91
Low (0-34) 95% 5% M
TOTAL 94% 0% 6% 800
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TOTAL 89% 4% 7% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 90% 3% 7% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 93% 3% 4% 134
South 86% 6% 8% 190
South Central 89% 1% 10% 89
Central Plains 97% 2% 1% 45
Mountain States 93% 2% 5% 62
West 84% 6% 10% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 83% 6% 12% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 89% 5% 6% 58
Texas 91% 0% 8% 70
New York 89% 1% 10% 41
Rest of country 90% 4% 6% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 91% 2% 7% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 88% 5% 7% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 89% 3% 8% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o 0
GUBERNATORIAL 0% 3% % 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 88% 4% 7% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 89% 4% 7% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 90% 4% 7% 206
Suburb 89% 4% 7% 258
Unsure / refused 69% 9% 22% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 88% 4% 8% 376
Female 90% 4% 6% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 88% 6% 6% 154
GENDER
Rural women 91% 2% 8% 162
Urban men 88% 2% 10% 109
Urban women 92% 5% 3% 97
Suburban men 88% 3% 9% 110
Suburban women 90% 5% 5% 148
Unsure 69% 9% 22% 20
RAGE 18-34 85% 7% 8% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 90% 2% 8% 184
45-64 89% 3% 8% 304
65 or over 90% 6% 4% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 86% 4% 10% 169
Male / 45+ 89% 4% 7% 207
Female / under 45 90% 4% 6% 151
Female / 45+ 90% 4% 6% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 90% 3% 7% 83
Employed 89% 4% 7% 502
Retired 88% 5% 7% 204
Refused 100% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 88% 3% 9% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 87% 6% 7% 97
Female / employed 90% 4% 6% 223
Female / not employed 90% 4% 6% 201
RRACE White 89% 4% 7% 560
RESPONDENT'S Biack / AT
RACE/C Arican 88% 3% 9% 96
Hispanic / Latino 89% 4% 7% 104
Other 89% 8% 4% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 90% 3% 7% 75
/RACE White suburban women
1ié suburban w 92% 8% 92
Black suburban men 100% 11
Black suburban women 95% 5% 25
Urban voters 90% 4% 7% 206
Rural voters 89% 4% 7% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 88% 5% 7% 271
GENDER -
White women 90% 2% 7% 289
Black men 87% 1% 12% 40
Black women 88% 4% 8% 56
Hispanic men 84% 16% 45
Hispanic women 92% 8% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 89% 3% 7% 249
Other 89% 4% 7% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 88% 5% 7% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 89% 2% 8% 72
Democrat 90% 3% 7% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 87% 5% 8% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 89% 4% 7% 152
Male / DEM 89% 2% 9% 135
Female / DEM 90% 4% 6% 241
Male / IND 89% 3% 8% 41
Female / IND 89% 1% 9% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 87% 4% 8% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 88% 5% 7% 223
Under 45 / DEM 88% 4% 8% 159
45 & over / DEM 91% 3% 6% 217
Under 45/ IND 90% 3% 7% 32
45 & over/ IND 89% 2% 9% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 88% 4% 7% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 76% 15% 10% 36
Democrat 91% 2% 7% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 88% 4% 8% 296
Soft GOP 85% 11% 4% 40
Ticket splitters 90% 2% 8% 90
Soft DEM 95% 5% 43
Hard DEM 89% 3% 8% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 87% 5% 8% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 80% 6% 14% 7
Liberal 94% 2% 4% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 84% 5% 10% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 89% 4% 7% 232
Moderate / liberal 91% 3% 6% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET  Republican 88% 5% 7% 352
GROUPS
Independent 89% 2% 8% 72
Conservative DEM 85% 3% 12% 62
Mod / lib DEM 91% 3% 6% 314
gﬁgToEﬁH(éEgTRlSTS Very conservative GOP 84% 6% 10% 166
Centrists 90% 4% 6% 518
Very liberal DEM 91% 1% 8% 116

Page 233



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables

September 10-14, 2023

R29 R29 CIVILITY IS THE LANGUAGE OF TOTAL
RESPECT/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 85% 5% 10% 222
Conservative women 89% 4% 6% 195
Moderate men 89% 3% 8% 28
Moderate women 74% 8% 18% 43
Liberal men 92% 2% 6% 127
Liberal women 95% 2% 3% 185
REDUC Less than high school 85% 2% 13% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 85% 5% 10% 152
Some college 86% 7% 8% 240
College graduate 93% 2% 5% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 86% 6% 9% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 90% 2% 8% 175
N [ d
o o 9 85% 6% 9% 215
College grad women 95% 2% 3% 209
EDRAC g\ﬁggﬁactg!ege 93% 2% 5% 279
g‘;@ﬁgz college 93% 1% 6% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 86% 5% 9% 281
g‘;@ﬁgz non-college 85% 7% 8% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o
COLLEGE graduate 86% 5% 9% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'adu'a)t'e 9 85% 7% 8% 135
Others 93% 2% 5% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 87% 4% 10% 200
STATUS/C -
Married 91% 4% 5% 436
No longer married 87% 4% 10% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 88% 5% 7% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 89% 1% 10% 60
Single men 87% 2% 11% 101
Married women 94% 3% 3% 222
Unmarried women 85% 5% 10% 103
Single women 86% 5% 9% 100
MARAC White married 91% 4% 5% 333
Non-white married 90% 4% 6% 104
White not married 86% 3% 11% 227
Non-white not married 87% 5% 8% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 88% 3% 9% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 81% 1% 18% 48
White married men 88% 6% 5% 165
White married women 94% 2% 4% 167
White no longer
married men 88% 2% 10% 36
White no longer
married women 87% 5% 8% 74
Other 88% 4% 7% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 92% 2% 6% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 88% 4% 7% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 91% 2% 7% 117
Mom 93% 2% 5% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 92% 3% 5% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 90% 5% 5% 266
Divorced / children 100% 12
Divorced / no children 83% 3% 13% 85
Single / no children 88% 4% 8% 181
Other / mixed 86% 4% 11% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 88% 5% 7% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 84% 4% 12% 95
Infrequently 89% 3% 8% 225
Never 92% 3% 5% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 88% 5% % 290
Not born-again 90% 3% 7% 460
Refused 85% 7% 9% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 85% 5% 10% 129
Male not evangelical 90% 3% 7% 247
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 90% 6% 4% 160
Female not evangelical 90% 3% 7% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 86% 6% 8% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 92% 3% 5% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 83% % 10% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 99% 1% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 98% 2% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 81% 7% 13% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 96% 3% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 90% 4% 7% 441
Working class 91% 4% 5% 181
Low income 76% 6% 18% 99
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 97% 3% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 89% 4% 7% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 93% 2% 4% 53
Middle class Hispanics 88% 49 8% 55
rl\ggiéisle class other 89% 6% 5% 2
Other 88% 4% 8% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 92% 5% 3% 60
RELY ON MOST o ey
OFTEN FOR INFO Chaﬁ;;as e IV news 91% 59% 4% 108
TV news 88% 6% 7% 120
Local newspapers 93% 7% 54
Radio news 90% 1% 9% 35
Talk radio 86% 3% 12% 36
Internet web sites 87% 3% 11% 147
Magazines or o o
periodicals 91% 9% 14
Social media websites 93% 2% 6% 91
Other 92% 5% 3% 20
Combination 87% 7% 6% 92
None 82% 18% 14
Unsure / refused 74% 26% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 91% 2% 7% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 97% 1% 1% LY
Wrong track 88% 5% 8% 540
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RESPECT/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 84% 3% 13% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 90% 6% 4% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 90% 3% 7% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 86% 4% 10% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 94% 1% 5% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 0 o 0
PERSONAL VALUES 89% 4% 6% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK |, o o .
INOUR CURRENT ~ —oU'® 7% 4% 19% 19
CULTURE/C
No 89% 3% 8% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 88% 4% 8% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 93% 3% 5% 173
Medium (35-50) 90% 3% 7% 91
Low (0-34) 78% 11% 11% 41
TOTAL 89% 4% 7% 800
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TOTAL 76% 5% 19% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 73% 5% 23% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 74% 4% 22% 134
South 75% 8% 17% 190
South Central 7% 0% 23% 89
Central Plains 78% 3% 19% 45
Mountain States 82% 4% 14% 62
West 79% 5% 16% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 76% 5% 20% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 70% 12% 18% 58
Texas 85% 1% 15% 70
New York 63% 2% 35% 41
Rest of country 76% 5% 19% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 73% 2% 24% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 78% 6% 17% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 75% 5% 20% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o o
GUBERNATORIAL 6% A% 20% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 76% 5% 19% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 79% 4% 17% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 72% 6% 23% 206
Suburb 7% 6% 18% 258
Unsure / refused 64% 1% 35% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 75% 4% 21% 376
Female 76% 6% 18% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 79% 3% 18% 154
GENDER
Rural women 79% 5% 16% 162
Urban men 66% 6% 28% 109
Urban women 78% 5% 17% 97
Suburban men 81% 4% 16% 110
Suburban women 74% 7% 19% 148
Unsure 64% 1% 35% 20
RAGE 18-34 67% 8% 25% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 81% 2% 17% 184
45-64 75% 4% 21% 304
65 or over 79% 7% 14% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 72% 4% 24% 169
Male / 45+ 78% 4% 18% 207
Female / under 45 79% 6% 16% 151
Female / 45+ 75% 6% 19% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 79% 2% 19% 83
Employed 73% 6% 21% 502
Retired 83% 4% 13% 204
Refused 40% 60% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 74% 4% 23% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 80% 5% 15% 97
Female / employed 73% 8% 19% 223
Female / not employed 80% 3% 17% 201
RRACE White 75% 5% 20% 560
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C i';g':iéﬁr'ca" 79% 2% 18% 96
Hispanic / Latino 78% 6% 16% 104
Other 74% 4% 22% 40
/USARS(E)E COMMUNITY White suburban men 79% 5% 16% 75
White suburban women 7% 6% 2% 92
Black suburban men 96% 4% 11
Black suburban women 90% 10% 25
Urban voters 72% 6% 23% 206
Rural voters 79% 4% 17% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 75% 4% 21% 271
GENDER White women 75% 6% 19% 289
Black men 70% 5% 25% 40
Black women 86% 14% 56
Hispanic men 80% 3% 17% 45
Hispanic women 7% 8% 15% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 7% 5% 18% 249
Other 76% 5% 20% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 81% 4% 15% 352
IDENTIFICATIONC Independent 65% 9% 26% 72
Democrat 73% 5% 22% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 83% 3% 14% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 78% 6% 16% 152
Male / DEM 67% 3% 30% 135
Female / DEM 7% 5% 18% 241
Male / IND 64% 11% 26% 4
Female / IND 67% 8% 25% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 80% 3% 17% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 82% 5% 14% 223
Under 45 / DEM 73% 5% 22% 159
45 & over / DEM 73% 4% 22% 217
Under 45/ IND 65% 10% 25% 32
45 & over / IND 65% 9% 26% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 81% 4% 16% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 49% 21% 30% 36
Democrat 74% 5% 21% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 82% 4% 14% 296
Soft GOP 66% 8% 26% 40
Ticket splitters 69% 8% 23% 90
Soft DEM 56% 12% 32% 43
Hard DEM 76% 4% 20% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 7% 4% 19% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 58% 13% 30% 7
Liberal 79% 4% 17% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 89% 2% 10% 185
RESPONDENT'S S -~ i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 68% 6% 27% 232
Moderate / liberal 75% 6% 19% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 81% 4% 15% 352
GROUPS
Independent 65% 9% 26% 72
Conservative DEM 51% 4% 45% 62
Mod / lib DEM 78% 5% 17% 314
gﬁgToEﬁH(éEgTRlSTS Very conservative GOP 89% 29 10% 166
Centrists 70% 6% 24% 518
Very liberal DEM 84% 3% 13% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 79% 4% 17% 222
Conservative women 74% 5% 21% 195
Moderate men 42% 11% 47% 28
Moderate women 67% 14% 19% 43
Liberal men 75% 3% 22% 127
Liberal women 81% 5% 14% 185
REDUC Less than high school 88% 2% 10% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 7% 4% 19% 152
Some college 74% 4% 22% 240
College graduate 76% 6% 18% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 72% 4% 25% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 80% 4% 16% 175
ug%gﬁ”ege grad 80% 3% 17% 215
College grad women 73% 8% 19% 209
EDRAC g\ﬁggﬁactg!ege 75% 7% 18% 279
g‘;@ﬁgz college 78% 5% 17% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 75% 4% 21% 281
g‘;@ﬁgz non-college 78% 3% 19% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o
COLLEGE graduate 75% 4% 21% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'adu'a)t'e 9 78% 3% 19% 135
Others 76% 6% 18% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 74% 5% 20% 200
STATUS/C
Married 78% 4% 18% 436
No longer married 73% 5% 22% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 79% 3% 18% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 69% 5% 27% 60
Single men 1% 6% 23% 101
Married women 77% 6% 18% 222
Unmarried women 75% 6% 19% 103
Single women 7% 5% 18% 100
MARAC White married 78% 5% 17% 333
Non-white married 78% 4% 19% 104
White not married 71% 6% 23% 227
Non-white not married 78% 4% 17% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 73% 5% 22% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 78% 6% 16% 48
White married men 79% 3% 17% 165
White married women 7% 6% 17% 167
White no longer
married men 63% 4% 34% 36
White no longer
married women 68% 8% 24% 74
Other 78% 4% 18% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 78% 4% 17% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 75% 5% 20% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 80% 2% 18% 117
Mom 7% 7% 16% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 7% 5% 18% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 79% 4% 17% 266
Divorced / children 87% 10% 3% 12
Divorced / no children 1% 3% 26% 85
Single / no children 73% 6% 21% 181
Other / mixed 7% 6% 18% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 74% 5% 22% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 79% 2% 19% 95
Infrequently 78% 6% 16% 225
Never 75% 5% 20% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 80% 4% 17% 290
Not born-again 75% 5% 20% 460
Refused 66% 11% 23% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 8% 2% 21% 129
Male not evangelical 74% 5% 21% 247
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 82% 5% 13% 160
Female not evangelical 73% 6% 21% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 79% 5% 16% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 81% 2% 18% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 83% 5% 12% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 75% 3% 23% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 63% 4% 33% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 91% 0% 9% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 72% 10% 18% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 7% 3% 19% 441
Working class 76% 7% 17% 181
Low income 73% 5% 22% 99
Unemployed 72% 28% 2
Refused 70% 3% 27% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 76% 4% 20% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 84% 2% 14% 53
Middle class Hispanics 78% 3% 19% 55
rl\ggiéisle class other 77% 23% 2
Other 74% 7% 19% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 2% 3% 25% 60
RELY ON MOST o ey
OFTEN FOR INFO Chaﬁ;;as e IV news 80% 59% 15% 108
TV news 80% 4% 16% 120
Local newspapers 65% 7% 28% 54
Radio news 78% 4% 18% 35
Talk radio 63% 7% 30% 36
Internet web sites 75% 6% 19% 147
Magazines or o o o
periodicals 72% 2% 25% 14
Social media websites 82% 1% 17% 91
Other 76% 5% 19% 20
Combination 73% 8% 19% 92
None 82% 2% 16% 14
Unsure / refused 82% 18% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 78% 3% 20% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 62% 10% 28% LY
Wrong track 76% 5% 18% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 72% 6% 23% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 83% 4% 13% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 79% 4% 16% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 72% 6% 21% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 63% 4% 33% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 0 0 o
PERSONAL VALUES 81% 4% 15% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK |, o o o
INOURCURRENT " ° 61% | 1% | 26% 19
CULTURE/C
No 63% 8% 30% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 79% 4% 17% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 76% 5% 19% 173
Medium (35-50) 71% 9% 20% 91
Low (0-34) 61% 5% 34% M
TOTAL 76% 5% 19% 800
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R31 R31 OK FOR MY SIDE TO TOTAL
COMPROMISE A LITTLE MORE TO
GET SOMETHING DONE/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
TOTAL 71% 3% 26% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 7% 3% 20% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 74% 2% 24% 134
South 71% 4% 25% 190
South Central 65% 1% 34% 89
Central Plains 75% 25% 45
Mountain States 59% 3% 38% 62
West 70% 4% 26% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 72% 5% 23% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 76% 3% 21% 58
Texas 61% 1% 38% 70
New York 71% 5% 24% a1
Rest of country 2% 2% 26% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 67% 1% 31% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 1% 3% 26% 367
BY STATE 5%+ Biden states 73% 4% 23% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 0 0 o
GUBERNATORIAL 70% | 28% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM govemor 72% 4% | 24% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 69% 3% 28% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 74% 4% 22% 206
Suburb 1% 1% 27% 258
Unsure / refused 80% 20% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 70% 2% 28% 376
Female 2% 4% 24% 424
USRGEN REGION/  Rural men 62% 2% 36% 154
GENDER
Rural women 75% 4% 21% 162
Urban men 77% 3% 21% 109
Urban women 70% 6% 23% 97
Suburban men 75% 0% 25% 110
Suburban women 69% 2% 29% 148
Unsure 80% 20% 20
RAGE 18-34 80% 3% 17% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 67% 1% 32% 184
45-64 65% 3% 32% 304
65 or over 80% 3% 17% 176
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COMPROMISE A LITTLE MORE TO
GET SOMETHING DONE/C
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 1% 3% 26% 169
Male / 45+ 69% 0% 31% 207
Female / under 45 73% 1% 26% 151
Female / 45+ 2% 5% 23% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 68% 2% 30% 83
Employed 70% 3% 27% 502
Retired 74% 3% 23% 204
Refused 65% 35% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 70% 2% 28% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 70% 0% 30% 97
Female / employed 1% 4% 25% 223
Female / not employed 74% 4% 23% 201
RRACE White 70% 4% 27% 560
RESPONDENTS Black / African
RACE/C
American 7% 23% 96
Hispanic / Latino 76% 1% 23% 104
Other 64% 4% 32% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 70% 1% 29% 75
/ RACE White suburb
ite suburban women 69% 3% 28% 02
Black suburban men 94% 6% 11
Black suburban women 77% 23% 25
Urban voters 74% 4% 22% 206
Rural voters 69% 3% 28% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 68% 2% 30% 271
GENDER -
White women 2% 5% 23% 289
Black men 76% 24% 40
Black women 7% 23% 56
Hispanic men 78% 1% 21% 45
Hispanic women 73% 1% 25% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 1% 4% 25% 249
Other 71% 2% 27% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 59% 3% 38% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 67% 4% 29% 72
Democrat 83% 2% 15% 376
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COMPROMISE A LITTLE MORE TO
GET SOMETHING DONE/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 60% 1% 39% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 59% 5% 36% 152
Male / DEM 88% 2% 11% 135
Female / DEM 80% 3% 17% 241
Male / IND 61% 4% 34% 4
Female / IND 73% 3% 23% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 62% 2% 36% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 58% 4% 39% 223
Under 45 / DEM 81% 2% 17% 159
45 & over / DEM 84% 3% 13% 217
Under 45/ IND 69% 4% 27% 32
45 & over/ IND 65% 4% 32% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 59% 3% 39% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 61% 12% 27% 36
Democrat 82% 2% 15% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 57% 2% 41% 296
Soft GOP 76% 7% 16% 40
Ticket splitters 67% 3% 30% 90
Soft DEM 78% 12% 10% 43
Hard DEM 84% 1% 15% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 63% 3% 35% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 74% 7% 19% 7
Liberal 82% 2% 16% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 50% 4% 46% 185
RESPONDENT'S S hat "
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 72% 20, 26% 232
Moderate / liberal 80% 3% 17% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 59% 3% 38% 352
GROUPS
Independent 67% 4% 29% 72
Conservative DEM 85% 15% 62
Mod / lib DEM 83% 3% 15% 314
XESTOE_IBHEEETRISTS Very conservative GOP 49% 4% 48% 166
Centrists 7% 3% 20% 518
Very liberal DEM 78% 2% 20% 116
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COMPROMISE A LITTLE MORE TO
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 62% 1% 37% 222
Conservative women 63% 4% 32% 195
Moderate men 55% 9% 36% 28
Moderate women 87% 5% 8% 43
Liberal men 88% 1% 12% 127
Liberal women 78% 3% 19% 185
REDUC Less than high school 76% 24% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 65% 1% 33% 152
Some college 73% 5% 22% 240
College graduate 2% 2% 26% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 70% 2% 27% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 70% 1% 29% 175
N [
oo % grad 70% 5% | 25% 215
College grad women 74% 3% 23% 209
EDRAC White college
graduates 72% 2% 26% 279
g‘&%ﬂgz college 72% 1% 27% 105
White non-collage
graduates 68% 5% 28% 281
g‘&%ﬂgz non-college 76% 1% 23% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 68% 5% 28% 281
GRADUATES Minorit "
grg‘g;ge"o"'co ege 76% 1% 23% 135
Others 72% 2% 26% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 72% 2% 26% 200
STATUS/C
Married 71% 3% 26% 436
No longer married 1% 3% 26% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 70% 2% 28% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 65% 1% 35% 60
Single men 73% 1% 26% 101
Married women 1% 4% 24% 222
Unmarried women 74% 5% 21% 103
Single women 1% 2% 27% 100
MARAC White married 70% 4% 26% 333
Non-white married 73% 1% 26% 104
White not married 70% 3% 28% 227
Non-white not married 75% 2% 23% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 68% 32% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 1% 4% 24% 48
White married men 68% 3% 30% 165
White married women 2% 5% 22% 167
White no longer
married men 70% 0% 30% 36
White no longer
married women 70% 5% 25% 74
Other 74% 1% 25% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 66% 3% 31% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 73% 3% 24% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS ~ Dad 63% 4% 33% 117
Mom 70% 2% 28% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 68% 3% 29% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 73% 3% 24% 266
Divorced / children 53% 47% 12
Divorced / no children 74% 2% 24% 85
Single / no children 73% 2% 25% 181
Other / mixed 68% 5% 28% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 70% 3% 27% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 69% 2% 30% 95
Infrequently 2% 3% 25% 225
Never 73% 3% 24% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 62% 3% 35% 290
Not born-again 78% 2% 20% 460
Refused 60% 12% 28% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 63% 2% 35% 129
Male not evangelical 74% 2% 25% 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 61% 4% 35% 160
Female not evangelical 79% 49 17% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 61% 4% 36% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 65% 1% 35% 100
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COMPROMISE A LITTLE MORE TO
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 54% 4% 42% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 60% 1% 39% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 89% 1% 10% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 73% 27% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 81% 2% 18% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 76% 2% 22% 441
Working class 58% 5% 37% 181
Low income 68% 4% 28% 99
Unemployed 28% 2% 2
Refused 73% 11% 16% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 74% 2% 24% 311
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 81% 19% 53
Americans ° °
Middle class Hispanics 85% 1% 14% 55
Middle cl h
ra'ggse class other 71% 1% 27% 22
Other 65% 4% 31% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 70% 3% 27% 60
RELY ON MOST oth ble TV
OFTENFORINFO  Hher cable TVnews 75% 1% 24% 108
TV news 73% 3% 23% 120
Local newspapers 78% 5% 17% 54
Radio news 68% 5% 27% 35
Talk radio 59% 1% 41% 36
Internet web sites 66% 1% 33% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 92% 8% 14
Social media websites 67% 1% 32% 91
Other 83% 3% 14% 20
Combination 2% 6% 22% 92
None 73% 27% 14
Unsure / refused 88% 9% 2% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 83% 0% 17% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 88% 0% 11% a1
Wrong track 65% 4% 31% 540
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R31 R31 OK FOR MY SIDE TO TOTAL
COMPROMISE A LITTLE MORE TO
GET SOMETHING DONE/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 71% 3% 26% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 70% 1% 29% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 68% 3% 29% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 73% 4% 23% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 78% 3% 19% 93
R53 YOUR Yes o, o, 19 7
PERSONAL VALUES 66% 3% 3% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK
INOURCURRENT ~ —U'® 79% 6%  16% 19
CULTURE/C
No 84% 2% 14% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 69% 2% 29% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 7% 1% 22% 173
Medium (35-50) 1% 8% 22% 91
Low (0-34) 73% 4% 22% M
TOTAL 1% 3% 26% 800
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PROBLEM/C
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TOTAL 56% 7% 37% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 48% 5% 48% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 61% 4% 35% 134
South 51% 9% 39% 190
South Central 59% 8% 33% 89
Central Plains 87% 6% 7% 45
Mountain States 67% 2% 31% 62
West 50% 9% 41% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 45% 10% 45% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 43% 15% 42% 58
Texas 62% 7% 31% 70
New York 64% 3% 34% 41
Rest of country 58% 5% 36% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 69% 3% 28% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 56% 7% 37% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 49% 8% 43% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o o
GUBERNATORIAL 59% 8% 3%% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 54% 6% |  40% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 65% 6% 29% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 46% 8% 46% 206
Suburb 53% 5% 41% 258
Unsure / refused 67% 9% 24% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 61% 5% 34% 376
Female 52% 8% 40% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 78% 3% 19% 154
GENDER
Rural women 51% 10% 39% 162
Urban men 42% 10% 48% 109
Urban women 50% 7% 43% 97
Suburban men 56% 1% 43% 110
Suburban women 51% 9% 40% 148
Unsure 67% 9% 24% 20
RAGE 18-34 48% 3% 49% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 54% 3% 43% 184
45-64 61% 7% 32% 304
65 or over 57% 12% 31% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 60% 3% 37% 169
Male / 45+ 62% 6% 32% 207
Female / under 45 41% 3% 56% 151
Female / 45+ 58% 11% 31% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 56% 6% 38% 83
Employed 55% 5% 40% 502
Retired 58% 12% 31% 204
Refused 87% 2% 11% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 60% 3% 37% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 64% 8% 28% 97
Female / employed 48% 7% 45% 223
Female / not employed 56% 1% 34% 201
RRACE White 61% 6% 33% 560
RESPONDENTS Black / African
RACE/C American 36% 11% 53% 96
Hispanic / Latino 49% 5% 46% 104
Other 56% 9% 34% 40
/USARS(E)E COMMUNITY  White suburban men 61% 0% 38% 75
White suburban women 54% 9% 37% 92
Black suburban men 33% 67% 11
Black suburban women 42% 14% 44% 25
Urban voters 46% 8% 46% 206
Rural voters 65% 6% 29% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 66% 4% 30% 271
GENDER White women 56% 8% 36% 289
Black men 38% 7% 56% 40
Black women 35% 13% 52% 56
Hispanic men 53% 2% 44% 45
Hispanic women 46% 7% 47% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 58% 10% 32% 249
Other 55% 5% 40% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 86% 4% 10% 352
IDENTIFICATIONC Independent 54% 8% 38% 72
Democrat 28% 9% 63% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 87% 3% 10% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 85% 5% 10% 152
Male / DEM 24% 7% 69% 135
Female / DEM 31% 10% 59% 241
Male / IND 55% 6% 39% 4
Female / IND 52% 10% 37% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 85% 2% 13% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 87% 5% 8% 223
Under 45 / DEM 24% 4% 73% 159
45 & over / DEM 32% 13% 55% 217
Under 45/ IND 52% 3% 45% 32
45 & over/ IND 56% 11% 33% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 87% 4% 9% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 39% 32% 29% 36
Democrat 32% 7% 62% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 3% 8% 296
Soft GOP 66% 12% 22% 40
Ticket splitters 59% 9% 33% 90
Soft DEM 40% 24% 36% 43
Hard DEM 27% 7% 67% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 81% 6% 13% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 48% 24% 28% 7
Liberal 24% 4% 72% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 91% 4% 6% 185
RESPONDENT'S S -~ i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 74% 7% 19% 232
Moderate / liberal 29% 8% 64% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 86% 4% 10% 352
GROUPS
Independent 54% 8% 38% 72
Conservative DEM 53% 16% 31% 62
Mod / lib DEM 23% 8% 69% 314
gﬁgToEﬁH(éEgTRlSTS Very conservative GOP 91% 4% 59% 166
Centrists 54% 8% 38% 518
Very liberal DEM 16% 3% 81% 116
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PROBLEM/C
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 84% 4% 12% 222
Conservative women 78% 8% 14% 195
Moderate men 47% 13% 39% 28
Moderate women 49% 31% 20% 43
Liberal men 24% 4% 72% 127
Liberal women 25% 4% 72% 185
REDUC Less than high school 48% 17% 35% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 69% 4% 27% 152
Some college 57% 9% 34% 240
College graduate 51% 6% 43% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 63% 6% 31% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 59% 3% 38% 175
ug%gﬁ”ege grad 59% 9% 32% 215
College grad women 44% 8% 48% 209
EDRAC g\ﬁggﬁactg!ege 55% 5% 40% 279
g‘;@ﬁgz college 42% 6% 52% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 67% 7% 26% 281
g‘;@ﬁgz non-college 48% 9% 43% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o
COLLEGE graduate 6% T 26% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'adu'a)t'e 9 48% 9% 43% 135
Others 51% 6% 43% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 45% 5% 51% 200
STATUS/C
Married 64% 6% 30% 436
No longer married 49% 11% 40% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 68% 5% 27% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 53% 4% 43% 60
Single men 52% 4% 45% 101
Married women 60% 7% 33% 222
Unmarried women 48% 15% 37% 103
Single women 37% 6% 57% 100
MARAC White married 69% 5% 25% 333
Non-white married 47% 8% 45% 104
White not married 48% 7% 44% 227
Non-white not married 44% 8% 48% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 55% 5% 41% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 37% 5% 58% 48
White married men 74% 4% 22% 165
White married women 65% 7% 29% 167
White no longer
married men 50% 6% 44% 36
White no longer
married women 49% 13% 38% 74
Other 45% 8% 47% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 63% 4% 33% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 54% 8% 39% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 66% 4% 29% 117
Mom 58% 4% 38% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 63% 4% 33% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 65% 7% 28% 266
Divorced / children 1% 16% 13% 12
Divorced / no children 48% 8% 45% 85
Single / no children 42% 5% 53% 181
Other / mixed 53% 11% 36% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 65% 10% 25% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 59% 5% 36% 95
Infrequently 63% 4% 33% 225
Never 39% 6% 55% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 68% % 24% 290
Not born-again 49% 6% 45% 460
Refused 51% 9% 40% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 69% 4% 21% 129
Male not evangelical 57% 5% 38% 247
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 67% 10% 23% 160
Female not evangelical 429 7% 50% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 79% 7% 14% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 47% 8% 45% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 89% 5% 6% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 63% 6% 31% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 39% 14% 48% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 21% 11% 68% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 50% 9% 41% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 55% 7% 38% 441
Working class 65% 3% 32% 181
Low income 46% 10% 44% 99
Unemployed 7% 64% 28% 2
Refused 83% 2% 16% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 60% 6% 34% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 30% 12% 58% 53
Middle class Hispanics 50% 49 44% 55
r'\g':gs'e class other 58% 14% 28% 22
Other 57% 6% 36% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 78% 5% 18% 60
RELY ON MOST o ey
OFTEN FOR INFO Chaﬁgglas e IV news 47% 12% 41% 108
TV news 57% 8% 34% 120
Local newspapers 51% 2% 47% 54
Radio news 56% 16% 28% 35
Talk radio 61% 0% 38% 36
Internet web sites 52% 6% 42% 147
Magazines or 0 o
periodicals 38% 62% 14
Social media websites 55% 1% 44% 91
Other 67% 33% 20
Combination 61% 8% 31% 92
None 58% 22% 20% 14
Unsure / refused 53% 10% 37% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 30% 7% 63% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 35% 12% 53% 4
Wrong track 68% 6% 26% 540
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PROBLEM/C
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 62% 5% 33% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 61% 4% 35% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 55% 8% 38% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 55% 5% 39% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 48% 13% 39% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 0 o o
PERSONAL VALUES 64% 7% 30% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK |, o o o
INOURCURRENT " ° 29% | 10% | 61% 19
CULTURE/C
No 37% 6% 57% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 59% 6% 35% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 53% 4% 43% 173
Medium (35-50) 48% 12% 40% 91
Low (0-34) 46% 14% 40% 41
TOTAL 56% 7% 37% 800
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TOTAL 88% 2% 11% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 91% 1% 8% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 90% 1% 9% 134
South 87% 2% 11% 190
South Central 90% 1% 9% 89
Central Plains 89% 11% 45
Mountain States 81% 3% 16% 62
West 85% 2% 13% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 81% 2% 17% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 82% 5% 13% 58
Texas 94% 2% 5% 70
New York 92% 8% a1
Rest of country 89% 1% 10% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 86% 0% 13% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 88% 2% 10% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 88% 2% 10% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 0 0
GUBERNATORIAL 87% 2% 1% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM govemor 89% 1% 10% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 88% 2% 1% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 87% 2% 11% 206
Suburb 90% 1% 9% 258
Unsure / refused 78% 3% 19% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 86% 2% 12% 376
Female 90% 1% 9% 424
USRGEN REGION/  Rural men 87% 2% 1% 154
GENDER
Rural women 88% 1% 11% 162
Urban men 84% 3% 14% 109
Urban women 90% 2% 8% 97
Suburban men 87% 1% 12% 110
Suburban women 92% 1% 7% 148
Unsure 78% 3% 19% 20
RAGE 18-34 89% 1% 10% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 89% 2% 9% 184
45-64 88% 0% 12% 304
65 or over 86% 3% 11% 176
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CONTROL WHAT IS BEING TAUGHT
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Agree Unsure Disagree
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 88% 3% 9% 169
Male / 45+ 85% 1% 14% 207
Female / under 45 90% 1% 9% 151
Female / 45+ 89% 1% 9% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 84% 2% 14% 83
Employed 89% 1% 9% 502
Retired 87% 2% 11% 204
Refused 2% 28% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 87% 2% 10% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 82% 1% 17% 97
Female / employed 92% 1% 8% 223
Female / not employed 87% 29, 1% 201
RRACE White 88% 1% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black  African
RACE/C Aercan 89% 1% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 85% 3% 12% 104
Other 89% 5% 6% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 87% 1% 12% 75
/ RACE White suburb
ite suburban women 88% 1% 1% 02
Black suburban men 100% 11
Black suburban women 100% 25
Urban voters 87% 2% 11% 206
Rural voters 88% 2% 11% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 87% 1% 12% 271
GENDER -
White women 90% 1% 9% 289
Black men 90% 10% 40
Black women 87% 2% 11% 56
Hispanic men 78% 6% 16% 45
Hispanic women 90% 10% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 86% 1% 12% 249
Other 89% 2% 10% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 89% 2% 9% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 88% 3% 9% 72
Democrat 86% 1% 13% 376

Page 260



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables

September 10-14, 2023

R33 R33 POLITICIANS TRYING TO TOTAL
CONTROL WHAT IS BEING TAUGHT
IS SERIOUS PROBLEM/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 87% 3% 10% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 92% 0% 8% 152
Male / DEM 84% 16% 135
Female / DEM 88% 2% 11% 241
Male / IND 84% 4% 11% 4
Female / IND 94% 1% 5% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 88% 3% 9% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 90% 1% 9% 223
Under 45 / DEM 90% 1% 10% 159
45 & over / DEM 84% 1% 15% 217
Under 45/ IND 90% 3% 7% 32
45 & over/ IND 87% 3% 10% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 90% 2% 8% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 83% 3% 14% 36
Democrat 87% 1% 12% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 90% 2% 8% 296
Soft GOP 82% 18% 40
Ticket splitters 90% 2% 8% 90
Soft DEM 91% 9% 43
Hard DEM 86% 1% 13% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 88% 2% 10% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 89% 3% 7% 7
Liberal 87% 1% 12% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 91% 1% 7% 185
RESPONDENT'S S hat "
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 86% 20, 129% 232
Moderate / liberal 88% 1% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 89% 2% 9% 352
GROUPS
Independent 88% 3% 9% 72
Conservative DEM 82% 1% 17% 62
Mod / lib DEM 87% 1% 12% 314
XESTOE_IBHEEETRISTS Very conservative GOP 91% 1% 7% 166
Centrists 87% 2% 11% 518
Very liberal DEM 86% 1% 13% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 86% 3% 12% 222
Conservative women 91% 1% 8% 195
Moderate men 80% 4% 16% 28
Moderate women 95% 2% 2% 43
Liberal men 88% 0% 12% 127
Liberal women 87% 1% 12% 185
REDUC Less than high school 98% 2% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 93% 2% 5% 152
Some college 83% 2% 15% 240
College graduate 88% 1% 11% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 86% 3% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 86% 1% 13% 175
N II
oo % grad 89% 1% 10% 215
College grad women 90% 1% 9% 209
EDRAC gggﬁ:tg!ege 88% 1% 11% 279
g‘&%ﬂgz college 90% 1% 9% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 89% 1% 10% 281
g‘&%ﬂgz non-college 85% 4% 12% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 89% 1% 10% 281
GRADUATES Minorit "
grg‘g;ge"o"'co ege 85% 4% 12% 135
Others 88% 1% 11% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 88% 1% 11% 200
STATUS/C
Married 88% 2% 10% 436
No longer married 88% 2% 11% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 87% 3% 11% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 82% 2% 15% 60
Single men 87% 1% 12% 101
Married women 89% 1% 10% 222
Unmarried women 91% 1% 8% 103
Single women 90% 1% 9% 100
MARAC White married 87% 1% 11% 333
Non-white married 89% 3% 7% 104
White not married 90% 1% 9% 227
Non-white not married 85% 2% 13% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 87% 13% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 92% 8% 48
White married men 86% 2% 12% 165
White married women 89% 1% 11% 167
White no longer
married men 87% 3% 11% 36
White no longer
married women 92% 2% 6% 74
Other 87% 2% 11% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 92% 2% 6% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 87% 1% 12% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS ~ Dad 90% 4% 6% 117
Mom 94% 6% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 92% 3% 6% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 85% 1% 13% 266
Divorced / children 88% 12% 12
Divorced / no children 82% 1% 16% 85
Single / no children 88% 1% 1% 181
Other / mixed 93% 2% 5% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 87% 3% 10% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 82% 18% 95
Infrequently 88% 0% 1% 225
Never 91% 2% 7% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 90% 1% 9% 290
Not born-again 88% 2% 10% 460
Refused 78% 1% 21% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 88% 1% 1% 129
Male not evangelical 85% 3% 13% 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 91% 1% 8% 160
Female not evangelical 89% 1% 10% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 90% 1% 9% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 89% 1% 10% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 93% 1% 6% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 90% 1% 9% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 79% 1% 21% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 86% 2% 12% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 93% 7% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 87% 1% 12% 441
Working class 93% 1% 6% 181
Low income 83% 2% 14% 99
Unemployed 64% 7% 28% 2
Refused 59% 15% 25% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 88% 1% 12% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle diass African
Areroars T 87% 2% 12% 53
Middle class Hispanics 81% 49 15% 55
Middle cl h
ra'ggse class other 95% 3% 2% 22
Other 89% 2% 9% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 97% 0% 2% 60
RELY ON MOST oth ble TV
OFTEN FOR INFO chaﬁ;glas e 1V news 92% 1% 8% 108
TV news 83% 3% 14% 120
Local newspapers 82% 18% 54
Radio news 92% 0% 7% 35
Talk radio 7% 1% 22% 36
Internet web sites 90% 0% 10% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 79% 9% 13% 14
Social media websites 94% 0% 6% 91
Other 83% 9% 7% 20
Combination 87% 1% 12% 92
None 90% 6% 4% 14
Unsure / refused 51% 26% 23% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 83% 0% 16% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 87% 3% 10% 4
Wrong track 90% 2% 8% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 83% 1% 16% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 85% 2% 13% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 92% 2% 7% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 87% 1% 12% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 90% 1% 9% 93
R53 YOUR Yes o 20 o, 7
PERSONAL VALUES 90% % 8% o8
ARE UNDER ATTACK
INOURCURRENT ~ —U'® 84% 6%  10% 19
CULTURE/C
No 82% 1% 17% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 89% 2% 9% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 88% 0% 12% 173
Medium (35-50) 82% 3% 15% 91
Low (0-34) 86% 14% M
TOTAL 88% 2% 1% 800
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TOTAL 72.851 73.653 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 70.643 72.201 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 72.021 74.296 134
South 74.859 76.456 190
South Central 75.837 74.201 89
Central Plains 79.285 81.521 45
Mountain States 74.783 75.063 62
West 68.189 66.533 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 68.869 66.082 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 74.474 74.200 58
Texas 75.898 75.149 70
New York 71.263 73.717 41
Rest of country 73.098 74.692 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 75.688 75.820 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 73.354 | 74.614 367
BY STATE 559%+ Biden states 70682 | 71.236 280
GOVPAR GOP governor
GUBERNATORIAL 74.161 74.539 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 71.885 | 73.014 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 74.588 76.232 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 72.086 71.245 206
Suburb 71.892 73.022 258
Unsure / refused 65.890 67.870 20
GENDER GENDER Male 73.695 74.371 376
Female 72.087 73.009 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 78.044 79.670 154
GENDER
Rural women 71.243 72.801 162
Urban men 71.390 68.158 109
Urban women 72.887 74.593 97
Suburban men 70.310 73.489 110
Suburban women 73.098 72.676 148
Unsure 65.890 67.870 20
RAGE 18-34 67.044 68.591 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 74.877 76.403 184
45-64 75.925 76.788 304
65 or over 69.839 69.079 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 71.901 72.585 169
Male / 45+ 75.163 75.803 207
Female / under 45 71.182 73.652 151
Female / 45+ 72.605 72.623 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 71.346 70.156 83
Employed 73.294 74.106 502
Retired 72.678 74.398 204
Refused 66.908 65.260 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 73.037 73.617 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 75.608 | 76.562 97
Female / employed 73.621 74.710 223
Female / not employed 70.365 71.006 201
RRACE White 72.168 73.959 560
RESPONDENT'S Black / African
RACE/C
American 74.196 75.611 96
Hispanic / Latino 73.398 68.365 104
Other 77.926 78.625 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 67.476 71.611 75
| RACE White suburb
Ilé suburban women 71.556 74.124 92
Black suburban men 74.793 77.905 1
Black suburban women 74.421 68.529 25
Urban voters 72.086 71.245 206
Rural voters 74.588 76.232 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 73.313 74.032 271
GENDER -
White women 71.075 73.889 289
Black men 71.945 75.440 40
Black women 75.808 75.725 56
Hispanic men 75.953 72.527 45
Hispanic women 71.328 65.203 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 72.416 72.873 249
Other 73.044 73.997 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 74.917 | 77.299 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 71.814 71.228 72
Democrat 71.102 70.770 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 75454 | 79517 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 74.196 74.303 152
Male / DEM 71.998 68.224 135
Female / DEM 70.585 72.210 241
Male / IND 70.628 69.804 4
Female / IND 73.365 73.070 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 72.505 | 74.307 129
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 76.341 79.088 223
Under 45 / DEM 71.321 72.527 159
45 & over | DEM 70.936 69.416 217
Under 45/ IND 68.785 71.119 32
45 & over / IND 74.095 71.310 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 75.771 78.559 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 75.389 74.436 36
Democrat 70.177 69.531 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 75.860 80.043 296
Soft GOP 69.213 63.277 40
Ticket splitters 72.109 68.960 90
Soft DEM 72.645 71.663 43
Hard DEM 70.826 70.843 330
RIDEOL Conservative 74.138 75.280 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 71.700 | 74.372 7
Liberal 71.409 71.359 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 77.902 80.841 185
RESPONDENT'S S ot i
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservaivel - 74420 | 71.063 232
Moderate / liberal 71.463 71.884 383
RPTYID98 TARGET  Republican 74917 | 77.299 352
GROUPS
Independent 71.814 71.228 72
Conservative DEM 66.810 65.131 62
Mod / lib DEM 71.929 [ 71.919 314
gﬁgE'IRH%E’;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 77.770 81.264 166
Centrists 71.874 72.025 518
Very liberal DEM 70.132 70.448 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 74.807 77.391 222
Conservative women 73.354 72.869 195
Moderate men 72.656 72.035 28
Moderate women 71.078 75.896 43
Liberal men 71.979 69.665 127
Liberal women 71.017 72.532 185
REDUC Less than high school 73.983 | 65.040 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 73.536 | 74.891 152
Some college 72.972 72.705 240
College graduate 72.440 74.259 384
RGENEDUC GENDER  Non college grad men 74.280 | 73.172 201
| EDUCATION
College grad men 73.021 75.769 175
Non college grad
women 72.226 72.999 215
College grad women 71.945 73.019 209
EDRAC White college
graduates 71.545 74.088 279
Non-white college
graduates 74.810 74.718 105
White non-collage
graduates 72.783 73.829 281
Non-white non-college
graduates 74.179 71.570 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 72.783 73.829 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
graduate 74.179 71.570 135
Others 72.440 74.259 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 70.191 70.200 200
STATUS/C -
Married 74.976 76.275 436
No longer married 70.313 70.709 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 76.473 | 77.450 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 71.991 71.899 60
Single men 68.713 69.065 101
Married women 73.505 75.115 222
Unmarried women 69.276 69.974 103
Single women 71.697 71.285 100
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MARAC White married 74.660 76.206 333
Non-white married 75.978 76.498 104
White not married 68.471 70.517 227
Non-white not married 73.252 70.258 136
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 68.879 69.132 69
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 65.785 72.322 48
White married men 75.479 76.259 165
White married women 73.840 76.153 167
White no longer
married men 71.884 73.019 36
White no longer
married women 68.167 69.324 74
Other 74.457 72.942 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 74532 | 77.264 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 72.241 72.303 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 76.116 | 79.556 117
Mom 72.543 74.525 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 75115 | 77.683 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 74.885 75.325 266
Divorced / children 74.400 80.350 12
Divorced / no children 72.583 70.413 85
Single / no children 69.703 69.988 181
Other / mixed 68.414 70.042 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 73.875 | 75.248 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C  Atleast monthly 73.567 | 73.605 95
Infrequently 73.978 73.960 225
Never 70.333 71.580 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 77.134 | 77.235 290
Not born-again 70.229 71.690 460
Refused 72.400 71.061 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 78.434 | 78.869 129
Male not evangelical 71.214 72.075 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 76.056 75.937 160
Female not evangelical 69703 71.207 264
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RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 77.352 | 77.688 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 76.729 76.384 100
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 78.395 | 80.204 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 72.711 72.452 62
White non-conservative
Christians 72.786 67.007 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians |  83.497 83.729 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 71.219 | 73.317 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 73.113 73.631 441
Working class 73.077 73.813 181
Low income 72.270 75.088 99
Unemployed 83.436 64.600 2
Refused 71.777 63.650 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 73.159 74.058 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 72.257 73.611 53
Middle class Hispanics 70.623 68.161 55
Middle class other
races 81.487 81.445 22
Other 72.531 73.679 359
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SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 77.608 82.209 60
RELY ON MOST Other cable TV news
OFTEN FOR INFO
channels 73.132 69.923 108
TV news 70.091 71.513 120
Local newspapers 64.462 69.747 54
Radio news 75.938 71.478 35
Talk radio 65.491 71.530 36
Internet web sites 71.423 73.644 147
Magazines or
periodicals 75.042 69.170 14
Social media websites 75.816 74.819 91
Other 84.462 87.598 20
Combination 74.119 73.647 92
None 84.360 90.063 14
Unsure / refused 75.401 71.084 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 70.012 69.285 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 69.958 | 67.443 41
Wrong track 74.201 75.850 540
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 73.921 74.135 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 75.744 75.665 202
All/most on 4-5 values 73.326 75.168 240
All/most on 2-3 values 70.661 72.283 202
All/most on 0-1 value 69.168 67.365 93
R53 YOUR Yes 75270 | 75.808 578
PERSONAL VALUES ] )
ARE UNDER ATTACK |
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 70.406 67.073 19
CULTURE/C
No 66.144 68.299 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 85.387 83.016 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 65.662 64.854 173
Medium (35-50) 48.424 | 57.472 91
Low (0-34) 10.772 | 39.885 41
TOTAL 72.851 73.653 800
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TOTAL 52% 18% 26% 4% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 45% 17% 30% 8% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 47% 20% 29% 4% 134
South 59% 15% 23% 3% 190
South Central 55% 16% 26% 3% 89
Central Plains 62% 9% 26% 3% 45
Mountain States 48% 28% 21% 4% 62
West 53% 19% 24% 4% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 51% 23% 24% 2% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 68% 12% 21% 58
Texas 53% 13% 31% 3% 70
New York 42% 21% 36% 2% 41
Rest of country 51% 18% 25% 6% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 61% 13% 23% 3% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 51% 20% 25% 4% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 49% 17% 28% 6% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 0 o 0 o
GUBERNATORIAL 57% 15% 25% 2% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 48% 19% 26% 6% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 56% 14% 25% 4% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 51% 19% 26% 3% 206
Suburb 49% 20% 28% 4% 258
Unsure / refused 43% 25% 12% 20% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 61% 16% 20% 3% 376
Female 45% 19% 31% 5% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 62% 14% 19% 5% 154
GENDER
Rural women 51% 15% 30% 4% 162
Urban men 61% 15% 23% 2% 109
Urban women 41% 24% 30% 5% 97
Suburban men 60% 20% 19% 2% 110
Suburban women 40% 20% 34% 5% 148
Unsure 43% 25% 12% 20% 20
RAGE 18-34 50% 23% 25% 2% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 52% 18% 23% 6% 184
45-64 56% 15% 25% 4% 304
65 or over 47% 18% 30% 5% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 65% 16% 17% 1% 169
Male / 45+ 57% 16% 22% 5% 207
Female / under 45 36% 25% 32% 8% 151
Female / 45+ 50% 16% 31% 4% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 15% 34% 4% 83
Employed 56% 16% 24% 4% 502
Retired 47% 20% 29% 4% 204
Refused 35% 65% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 63% 15% 20% 3% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 55% 20% 19% 6% 97
Female / employed 47% 18% 28% 7% 223
Female / not employed 42% 20% 35% 3% 201
RRACE White 52% 18% 25% 4% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Aticon 529% 18% 26% 5% 96
Hispanic / Latino 50% 16% 30% 3% 104
Other 58% 16% 19% 7% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 60% 23% 15% 1% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 43% 219% 31% 6% 92
Black suburban men 68% 23% 10% 11
Black suburban women 40% 16% 44% 25
Urban voters 51% 19% 26% 3% 206
Rural voters 56% 14% 25% 4% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 60% 17% 19% 4% 271
GENDER -
White women 45% 19% 31% 5% 289
Black men 61% 15% 21% 3% 40
Black women 46% 19% 29% 6% 56
Hispanic men 63% 11% 26% 1% 45
Hispanic women 40% 21% 34% 5% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 49% 15% 29% 6% 249
Other 53% 19% 24% 4% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 66% 14% 15% 4% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 60% 14% 20% 6% 72
Democrat 37% 21% 37% 4% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX/ Male / GOP 1% 15% 11% 2% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 60% 14% 20% 6% 152
Male / DEM 44% 19% 34% 3% 135
Female / DEM 34% 23% 38% 5% 241
Male / IND 63% 14% 15% 8% 41
Female / IND 56% 13% 27% 3% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 64% 17% 14% 4% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 68% 13% 16% 4% 223
Under 45 / DEM 38% 24% 35% 4% 159
45 & over / DEM 37% 20% 39% 4% 217
Under 45/ IND 68% 14% 13% 5% 32
45 & over / IND 53% 13% 26% 7% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 66% 14% 16% 4% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 58% 16% 15% 11% 36
Democrat 40% 21% 35% 4% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 67% 14% 15% 3% 296
Soft GOP 64% 10% 15% 11% 40
Ticket splitters 59% 17% 19% 5% 90
Soft DEM 49% 19% 28% 4% 43
Hard DEM 36% 22% 38% 4% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 66% 13% 16% 5% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 53% 18% 21% 8% 7
Liberal 34% 24% 40% 3% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 62% 12% 21% 5% 185
RESPONDENT'S S bt i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 69% 14% 13% 5% 232
Moderate / liberal 37% 23% 36% 4% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 66% 14% 15% 4% 352
GROUPS
Independent 60% 14% 20% 6% 72
Conservative DEM 60% 9% 24% 8% 62
Mod / lib DEM 33% 24% 40% 3% 314
2EST(5$HEE§TR|STS Very conservative GOP 62% 13% 219% 5% 166
Centrists 55% 17% 24% 5% 518
Very liberal DEM 27% 27% 43% 2% 116
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Economic Cultural Abortion Unsure /
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 70% 13% 15% 3% 222
Conservative women 61% 13% 18% 7% 195
Moderate men 73% 11% 9% 7% 28
Moderate women 40% 23% 28% 9% 43
Liberal men 42% 23% 32% 4% 127
Liberal women 28% 25% 45% 2% 185
REDUC Less than high school 53% 12% 20% 15% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
Igh school graauate ) ) ) )
EDUCATION/C High school graduat 53% 13% 28% 5% 152
Some college 58% 19% 21% 2% 240
College graduate 48% 19% 28% 5% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 63% 13% 21% 3% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 58% 19% 18% 4% 175
wg”mgﬂ”ege grad 49% 20% 26% 5% 215
College grad women 40% 18% 37% 5% 209
EDRAC gggﬁaﬁgiege 48% 20% 27% 5% 279
g‘g’él‘fggg college 47% 17% 31% 4% 105
\é\ggﬁaqgg'w”age 56% 17% 24% 4% 281
g‘;’élﬁgg non-college 56% 17% 23% 4% 135
gg)ﬁfgévg NON- \é\ggﬁaqgn'w”ege 56% 17% 24% 4% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
grladula¥e g 56% 17% 23% 4% 135
Others 48% 19% 28% 5% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 50% 23% 23% 4% 200
STATUS/C
Married 56% 14% 25% 5% 436
No longer married 45% 21% 31% 3% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 62% 15% 19% 4% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 58% 13% 27% 3% 60
Single men 59% 21% 17% 3% 101
Married women 50% 13% 31% 6% 222
Unmarried women 37% 26% 34% 3% 103
Single women 40% 26% 28% 5% 100
MARAC White married 54% 14% 27% 5% 333
Non-white married 63% 13% 19% 5% 104
White not married 50% 24% 23% 3% 227
Non-white not married 44% 20% 32% 4% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 65% 24% 9% 2% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 35% 31% 28% 6% 48
White married men 58% 16% 22% 4% 165
White married women 50% 12% 32% 6% 167
\é]v:gieegonlg:ger 60% 9% 27% 4% 36
x]vggleegflvlgggeenr 40% 26% 31% 3% 74
Other 52% 17% 27% 4% 240
gﬁ:ﬂ%gm\ﬁme AT Yes 54% 14% 25% 7% 211
HOME/C No 51% 19% 26% 3% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 62% 12% 22% 4% 117
Mom 45% 16% 29% 10% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 55% 15% 24% 7% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 57% 13% 26% 4% 266
Divorced / children 57% 12% 31% 12
Divorced / no children 45% 26% 24% 4% 85
Single / no children 51% 24% 22% 3% 181
Other / mixed 42% 15% 39% 5% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 54% 17% 24% 5% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C  Atleast monthly 59% 20% 15% 6% 95
Infrequently 53% 16% 27% 4% 225
Never 46% 18% 32% 3% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 58% 14% 23% 4% 290
Not born-again 48% 19% 28% 4% 460
Refused 52% 24% 17% 7% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 66% 15% 17% 3% 129
Male not evangelical 58% 17% 22% 3% 247
Z\%T;]Z'sﬁzglrg again / 52% 14% 29% 5% 160
Female not evangelical 40% 299 32% 5% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 59% 13% 24% 4% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 57% 15% 23% 5% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 61% 13% 23% 3% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 62% 16% 17% 5% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 49% 17% 29% 5% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 48% 15% 33% 5% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 58% 18% 22% 2% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 48% 17% 31% 4% 441
Working class 66% 15% 15% 4% 181
Low income 44% 21% 27% 7% 99
Unemployed 72% 28% 2
Refused 35% 56% 9% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 47% 17% 31% 4% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 53% 17% 26% 4% 53
Middle class Hispanics 43% 15% 37% 5% 55
Middle cl th
s OneT 60% 14% 25% 1% 22
Other 58% 19% 19% 4% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 2% 12% 11% 5% 60
RELY ON MOST o Y
OFTENFORINFO 78! 282 THNEWS 45% 15% 38% 2% 108
TV news 50% 12% 34% 4% 120
Local newspapers 61% 22% 14% 4% 54
Radio news 53% 14% 26% 7% 35
Talk radio 52% 22% 22% 4% 36
Internet web sites 55% 24% 20% 1% 147
Magazines or 0 o o
periodicals 44% 31% 24% 14
Social media websites 37% 18% 42% 3% 91
Other 48% 22% 24% 6% 20
Combination 55% 15% 18% 13% 92
None 75% 21% 2% 1% 14
Unsure / refused 52% 21% 20% 7% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 43% 18% 36% 3% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 55% 10% 26% 10% M
Wrong track 56% 18% 22% 5% 540
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Economic Cultural Abortion Unsure /
issues issues refused
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 51% 19% 26% 4% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 52% 17% 27% 4% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 49% 24% 24% 3% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 51% 13% 31% 4% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 61% 13% 17% 9% 93
R53 YOUR Yes o, 0, 0, 0,
PERSONAL VALUES %1% 19% 25% 4% 378
ARE UNDER ATTACK |, 0 o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 45% 8% 27% 21% 19
CULTURE/C
No 55% 14% 29% 2% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 54% 17% 25% 4% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 44% 24% 28% 4% 173
Medium (35-50) 52% 10% 31% 7% 91
Low (0-34) 70% 17% 7% 5% 41
TOTAL 52% 18% 26% 4% 800
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Less than | High school |  Some College
high school | graduate college graduate
TOTAL 3% 19% 30% 48% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 3% 16% 28% 53% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 1% 22% 30% 47% 134
South 4% 17% 31% 47% 190
South Central 2% 24% 32% 43% 89
Central Plains 7% 27% 15% 52% 45
Mountain States 19% 21% 59% 62
West 5% 16% 39% 40% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 7% 15% 35% 43% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 7% 13% 35% 45% 58
Texas 0% 26% 29% 44% 70
New York 19% 26% 55% 41
Rest of country 2% 19% 29% 49% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 4% 21% 27% 48% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 1% 19% 31% 49% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 4% 18% 30% 47% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o o 0 o
GUBERNATORIAL 3% 21% 27% 48% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 3% 17% 32% 48% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 3% 25% 32% 40% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 3% 17% 30% 50% 206
Suburb 2% 13% 27% 58% 258
Unsure / refused 16% 14% 37% 33% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 4% 21% 29% 47% 376
Female 2% 17% 31% 49% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 5% 29% 27% 39% 154
GENDER
Rural women 1% 22% 37% 41% 162
Urban men 6% 19% 31% 44% 109
Urban women 14% 29% 57% 97
Suburban men 0% 12% 29% 59% 110
Suburban women 3% 15% 25% 57% 148
Unsure 16% 14% 37% 33% 20
RAGE 18-34 1% 20% 28% 50% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 3% 18% 28% 52% 184
45-64 4% 18% 31% 47% 304
65 or over 2% 21% 32% 44% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 2% 23% 31% 44% 169
Male / 45+ 5% 19% 27% 49% 207
Female / under 45 2% 14% 24% 59% 151
Female / 45+ 2% 19% 35% 44% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 31% 34% 35% 83
Employed 3% 16% 29% 52% 502
Retired 3% 22% 30% 45% 204
Refused 6% 52% 42% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 5% 20% 28% 47% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 1% 23% 32% 44% 97
Female / employed 2% 11% 30% 57% 223
Female / not employed 39 249, 33% 40% 201
RRACE White 3% 19% 28% 50% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black | AT
RACE/C Aticon 2% 15% 33% 50% 96
Hispanic / Latino 3% 23% 40% 35% 104
Other 3% 12% 31% 54% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 9% 22% 69% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 5% 12% 28% 559% 92
Black suburban men 33% 37% 30% 11
Black suburban women 16% 84% 25
Urban voters 3% 17% 30% 50% 206
Rural voters 3% 25% 32% 40% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 4% 23% 23% 50% 271
GENDER -
White women 3% 17% 31% 49% 289
Black men 1% 22% 47% 30% 40
Black women 3% 10% 23% 64% 56
Hispanic men 6% 17% 37% 40% 45
Hispanic women 28% 42% 31% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 3% 21% 31% 46% 249
Other 3% 18% 30% 49% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 22% 33% 42% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 6% 20% 20% 54% 72
Democrat 3% 16% 29% 52% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 5% 21% 30% 45% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 23% 38% 38% 152
Male / DEM 2% 20% 31% 47% 135
Female / DEM 3% 14% 28% 55% 241
Male / IND 7% 22% 17% 54% 41
Female / IND 4% 18% 23% 55% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 26% 33% 41% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 4% 20% 33% 42% 223
Under 45 / DEM 3% 12% 27% 58% 159
45 & over /| DEM 3% 18% 31% 48% 217
Under 45/ IND 4% 26% 15% 54% 32
45 & over / IND 7% 16% 23% 54% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 2% 24% 32% 42% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 7% 21% 32% 40% 36
Democrat 3% 15% 28% 54% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 22% 33% 43% 296
Soft GOP 30% 35% 34% 40
Ticket splitters 7% 16% 23% 54% 90
Soft DEM 3% 22% 32% 42% 43
Hard DEM 3% 15% 28% 54% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 2% 24% 34% 40% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 6% 16% 32% 46% 7
Liberal 3% 13% 25% 59% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 2% 29% 29% 40% 185
RESPONDENT'S S bt i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 3% 20% 38% 40% 232
Moderate / liberal 4% 14% 26% 57% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 22% 33% 42% 352
GROUPS
Independent 6% 20% 20% 54% 72
Conservative DEM 2% 29% 38% 31% 62
Mod / lib DEM 3% 13% 27% 57% 314
2EST(5$HEE§TR|STS Very conservative GOP 1% 28% 29% 41% 166
Centrists 4% 17% 31% 47% 518
Very liberal DEM 15% 25% 60% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 4% 22% 33% 41% 222
Conservative women 1% 26% 35% 39% 195
Moderate men 1% 26% 24% 48% 28
Moderate women 10% 10% 37% 44% 43
Liberal men 5% 17% 23% 55% 127
Liberal women 2% 10% 26% 62% 185
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 7% 39% 54% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 100% 175
wg”mgﬂ”ege grad 4% 34% 61% 215
College grad women 100% 209
EDRAC White college .
graduates 100% 279
Non-white college o
graduates 100% 105
\é\ggﬁaqgg'w”age 6% 39% 55% 281
g‘;’élﬁgg non-college 4% 329 64% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o
COLLEGE graduate 6% 39% 55% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
grladula¥e g 4% 329 64% 135
Others 100% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 2% 19% 31% 47% 200
STATUS/C
Married 3% 18% 29% 50% 436
No longer married 4% 22% 31% 43% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 4% 19% 29% 48% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 7% 23% 24% 47% 60
Single men 2% 23% 32% 43% 101
Married women 2% 16% 29% 53% 222
Unmarried women 2% 22% 35% 40% 103
Single women 3% 16% 31% 51% 100
MARAC White married 4% 18% 28% 51% 333
Non-white married 0% 18% 32% 49% 104
White not married 3% 22% 27% 48% 227
Non-white not married 4% 18% 38% 40% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 1% 27% 25% 47% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 6% 7% 25% 62% 48
White married men 5% 20% 23% 52% 165
White married women 3% 15% 33% 49% 167
\é]v:gieegonlg:ger 5% 24% 23% 47% 36
x]vggleegflvlgggeenr 1% 26% 32% 41% 74
Other 2% 18% 36% 44% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 5% 21% 27% 47% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 2% 18% 31% 48% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 6% 24% 26% 44% 117
Mom 3% 17% 28% 51% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 3% 20% 27% 50% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 3% 16% 30% 51% 266
Divorced / children 16% 12% 21% 52% 12
Divorced / no children 2% 21% 36% 41% 85
Single / no children 1% 17% 33% 48% 181
Other / mixed 7% 29% 24% 41% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 2% 21% 28% 49% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C  Atleast monthly 2% 19% 35% 44% 95
Infrequently 6% 17% 30% 47% 225
Never 2% 19% 30% 49% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 3% 26% 31% 41% 290
Not born-again 3% 14% 29% 54% 460
Refused 27% 35% 38% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 4% 26% 31% 39% 129
Male not evangelical 4% 18% 28% 51% 247
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 2% 25% 31% 42% 160
Female not evangelical 39 13% 31% 549 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 3% 30% 27% 40% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 2% 18% 38% 42% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 31% 28% 39% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 16% 40% 44% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 7% 26% 22% 46% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 6% 21% 36% 38% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 18% 82% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 2% 17% 27% 54% 441
Working class 4% 24% 39% 34% 181
Low income 8% 33% 37% 23% 99
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 3% 30% 16% 52% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 2% 16% 26% 56% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 16% 25% 59% 53
Middle class Hispanics 5% 22% 36% 37% 55
pg:;i:;e class ofher 1% 13% 28% 58% 22
Other 4% 22% 33% 41% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 22% 41% 38% 60
RELY ON MOST o Y
OFTENFORINFO 78! 282 THNEWS 0% 18% 26% 55% 108
TV news 7% 23% 35% 35% 120
Local newspapers 12% 34% 54% 54
Radio news 11% 7% 28% 54% 35
Talk radio 1% 12% 25% 63% 36
Internet web sites 3% 15% 30% 53% 147
Magazines or 0 o o
periodicals 16% 10% 74% 14
Social media websites 27% 32% 41% 91
Other 34% 6% 59% 20
Combination 5% 22% 29% 45% 92
None 1% 42% 7% 50% 14
Unsure / refused 61% 39% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 5% 17% 29% 48% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 4% 16% 18% 62% M
Wrong track 2% 20% 31% 47% 540
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Less than | High school |  Some College
high school | graduate college graduate
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 30% 27% 44% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 3% 16% 30% 51% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 5% 19% 26% 51% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 3% 20% 35% 42% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 3% 15% 32% 51% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 0, 0, [ 0,
PERSONAL VALUES 3% 19% 32% 46% 378
ARE UNDER ATTACK |, 0 o o o
IN OUR CURRENT nsure 14% 17% 20% 49% 19
CULTURE/C
No 2% 20% 25% 53% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 4% 20% 30% 47% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 2% 13% 30% 55% 173
Medium (35-50) 2% 21% 28% 48% 91
Low (0-34) 2% 23% 40% 35% 41
TOTAL 3% 19% 30% 48% 800
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Conservative| Moderate Liberal
TOTAL 52% 9% 39% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 45% 7% 47% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 51% 7% 42% 134
South 53% 14% 33% 190
South Central 60% 5% 35% 89
Central Plains 67% 5% 28% 45
Mountain States 62% 7% 31% 62
West 45% 9% 46% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 43% 9% 48% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 52% 11% 37% 58
Texas 62% 3% 35% 70
New York 59% 6% 35% 41
Rest of country 52% 10% 38% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 65% 9% 26% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 50% 9% 41% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 48% 8% 44% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o o
GUBERNATORIAL 59% i 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 47% 9% | 44% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 63% 7% 30% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 40% 11% 49% 206
Suburb 49% 7% 44% 258
Unsure / refused 63% 28% 9% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 59% 7% 34% 376
Female 46% 10% 44% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 74% 6% 19% 154
GENDER
Rural women 52% 8% 1% 162
Urban men 42% 9% 49% 109
Urban women 36% 15% 49% 97
Suburban men 56% 5% 39% 110
Suburban women 43% 9% 48% 148
Unsure 63% 28% 9% 20
RAGE 18-34 40% 9% 52% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 47% 10% 43% 184
45-64 62% 9% 29% 304
65 or over 49% 8% 43% 176
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Conservative| Moderate Liberal
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 53% 7% 40% 169
Male / 45+ 64% 7% 29% 207
Female / under 45 35% 1% 54% 151
Female / 45+ 52% 10% 38% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 57% 7% 35% 83
Employed 51% 9% 40% 502
Retired 50% 9% 40% 204
Refused 73% 24% 3% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 59% 8% 33% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 59% 5% 36% 97
Female / employed 42% 9% 49% 223
Female / not employed 50% 1% 38% 201
RRACE White 54% 8% 38% 560
RESPONDENTS Black / African
RACE/C American 41% 14% 44% 96
Hispanic / Latino 54% 7% 39% 104
Other 52% 10% 37% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 59% 4% 37% 75
/RACE White suburban women 42% 10% 47% 92
Black suburban men 21% 4% 75% 11
Black suburban women 40% 14% 46% 25
Urban voters 40% 1% 49% 206
Rural voters 63% 7% 30% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 60% 7% 33% 271
GENDER White women 48% 9% 43% 289
Black men 48% 5% 47% 40
Black women 37% 21% 43% 56
Hispanic men 63% 9% 28% 45
Hispanic women 47% 5% 48% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 55% 5% 40% 249
Other 51% 11% 38% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 94% 4% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATIONC Independent 34% 30% 35% 72
Democrat 17% 9% 74% 376
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Conservative| Moderate Liberal
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 94% 3% 2% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 93% 5% 2% 152
Male / DEM 15% 5% 80% 135
Female / DEM 18% 12% 70% 241
Male / IND 33% 34% 33% 41
Female / IND 36% 26% 39% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 95% 3% 2% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 93% 5% 2% 223
Under 45/ DEM 6% 9% 85% 159
45 & over / DEM 24% 10% 66% 217
Under 45/ IND 29% 36% 35% 32
45 & over/ IND 39% 26% 35% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 92% 6% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 44% 32% 25% 36
Democrat 20% 9% 71% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 96% 4% 1% 296
Soft GOP 87% 8% 5% 40
Ticket splitters 41% 26% 34% 90
Soft DEM 26% 23% 51% 43
Hard DEM 15% 7% 7% 330
RRIDEOL Very conservative 100% 185
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 100% 232
Moderate / liberal 19% 81% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 94% 4% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 34% 30% 35% 72
Conservative DEM 100% 62
Mod / lib DEM 11% 89% 314
XEBTCF)EFH(EEQTRISTS Very conservative GOP 100% 166
Centrists 48% 14% 38% 518
Very liberal DEM 100% 116
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 100% 222
Conservative women 100% 195
Moderate men 100% 28
Moderate women 100% 43
Liberal men 100% 127
Liberal women 100% 185
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REDUC Less than high school 39% 19% 43% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 66% 8% 27% 152
Some college 59% 9% 32% 240
College graduate 44% 8% 48% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 65% 7% 28% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 53% 8% 40% 175
ug%gﬁ”ege grad 56% 11% 33% 215
College grad women 36% 9% 55% 209
EDRAC g\ﬁggﬁactg!ege 45% 8% 46% 279
g‘;@ﬁgz college 39% 9% 52% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 62% 8% 30% 281
g‘;@ﬁgz non-college 56% 12% 329 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o
COLLEGE graduate 62% 8% 30% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'adu'a)t'e 9 56% 12% 32% 135
Others 44% 8% 48% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 42% 8% 51% 200
STATUS/C
Married 58% 8% 33% 436
No longer married 48% 12% 40% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 64% 8% 27% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 60% 7% 33% 60
Single men 47% 5% 48% 101
Married women 52% 8% 39% 222
Unmarried women 41% 15% 44% 103
Single women 37% 10% 53% 100
MARAC White married 61% 7% 32% 333
Non-white married 49% 12% 38% 104
White not married 42% 10% 48% 227
Non-white not married 48% 9% 43% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 49% 4% 47% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 22% 17% 62% 48
White married men 66% 7% 27% 165
White married women 56% 7% 37% 167
White no longer
married men 51% 10% 38% 36
White no longer
married women 45% 10% 44% 74
Other 49% 10% 41% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 59% 10% 30% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 49% 8% 42% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 66% 9% 25% 117
Mom 51% 12% 37% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 61% 8% 31% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 57% 8% 35% 266
Divorced / children 56% 20% 24% 12
Divorced / no children 45% 13% 42% 85
Single / no children 1% 6% 54% 181
Other / mixed 52% 13% 36% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 69% 9% 21% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 65% 6% 29% 95
Infrequently 54% 9% 38% 225
Never 26% 10% 64% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 5% 6% 19% 290
Not born-again 39% 9% 52% 460
Refused 42% 20% 38% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 80% 4% 16% 129
Male not evangelical 48% 9% 43% 247
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 70% 8% 22% 160
Female not evangelical 31% 1% 57% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 81% 5% 13% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 62% 8% 29% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 100% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 28% 72% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 22% 78% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 48% 6% 45% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 7% 42% 441
Working class 64% 7% 30% 181
Low income 40% 19% 41% 99
Unemployed 64% 7% 28% 2
Refused 54% 27% 19% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 53% 7% 40% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 36% 11% 53% 53
Middle class Hispanics 50% 5% 42% 55
rl\ggiéisle class other 53% 8% 39% 2
Other 54% 11% 35% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 83% 1% 16% 60
RELY ON MOST o ey
OFTEN FOR INFO Chaﬁ;;as e IV news 43% 9% 47% 108
TV news 51% 11% 37% 120
Local newspapers 52% 7% 41% 54
Radio news 62% 12% 25% 35
Talk radio 70% 4% 26% 36
Internet web sites 47% 11% 42% 147
Magazines or o o o
periodicals 18% 2% 79% 14
Social media websites 29% 9% 62% 91
Other 64% 3% 32% 20
Combination 61% 9% 29% 92
None 76% 17% 7% 14
Unsure / refused 61% 17% 22% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 20% 7% 73% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 22% 16% 62% LY
Wrong track 67% 9% 24% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 60% 2% 38% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 61% 4% 35% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 48% 8% 44% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 45% 15% 40% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 53% 12% 35% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 61% 8% 31% 578
PERSONAL VALUES ° ° °
ARE UNDER ATTACK ) R R
INOUR CURRENT  "SHre 30% | 24% | 46% 19
CULTURE/C
No 29% 1% 60% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 53% 9% 38% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 48% 4% 48% 173
Medium (35-50) 47% 19% 34% 91
Low (0-34) 61% 5% 34% a1
TOTAL 52% 9% 39% 800
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TOTAL 44% 9% 47% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 10% 60% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 7% 47% 134
South 45% 10% 46% 190
South Central 52% 7% 41% 89
Central Plains 60% 9% 31% 45
Mountain States 60% 10% 29% 62
West 38% 10% 52% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 34% 10% 56% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 35% 9% 56% 58
Texas 54% 4% 41% 70
New York 40% 11% 48% 41
Rest of country 46% 9% 45% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 62% 9% 29% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 42% 8% 50% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 37% 10% 53% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 0 0 0
GUBERNATORIAL S0% 8% 4% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM govemor 39% 10% 51% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 56% 9% 35% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 30% 9% 61% 206
Suburb 41% 9% 50% 258
Unsure / refused 41% 14% 45% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 53% 1% 36% 376
Female 36% 7% 57% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 68% 11% 21% 154
GENDER
Rural women 44% 7% 49% 162
Urban men 35% 9% 56% 109
Urban women 24% 9% 67% 97
Suburban men 51% 12% 37% 110
Suburban women 34% 6% 60% 148
Unsure 41% 14% 45% 20
RAGE 18-34 36% 9% 55% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 44% 1% 46% 184
45-64 52% 10% 38% 304
65 or over 36% 6% 58% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 50% 1% 39% 169
Male / 45+ 56% 11% 33% 207
Female / under 45 30% 9% 61% 151
Female / 45+ 39% 7% 54% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 9% 48% 83
Employed 45% 10% 45% 502
Retired 40% 6% 53% 204
Refused 82% 12% 6% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 53% 11% 36% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 53% 10% 37% 97
Female / employed 34% 9% 57% 223
Female / not employed 38% 6% 56% 201
RRACE White 49% 9% 42% 560
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C i';g':iéﬁr'ca" 14% 7% 79% 96
Hispanic / Latino 42% 9% 48% 104
Other 45% 15% 40% 40
/USARS(E)E COMMUNITY White suburban men 59% 1% 30% 75
White suburban women 37% 9% 549% 02
Black suburban men 27% 73% 11
Black suburban women 16% 84% 25
Urban voters 30% 9% 61% 206
Rural voters 56% 9% 35% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 57% 10% 33% 271
GENDER White women 43% 8% 50% 289
Black men 22% 13% 65% 40
Black women 7% 4% 89% 56
Hispanic men 59% 10% 31% 45
Hispanic women 29% 9% 62% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 47% 7% 46% 249
Other 42% 10% 48% 551
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 100% 152
Male / DEM 100% 135
Female / DEM 100% 241
Male / IND 100% 41
Female / IND 100% 31
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 100% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 100% 223
Under 45 / DEM 100% 159
45 & over / DEM 100% 217
Under 45/ IND 100% 32
45 & over/ IND 100% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 91% 7% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 21% 41% 38% 36
Democrat 6% 8% 85% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 296
Soft GOP 100% 40
Ticket splitters 17% 80% 3% 90
Soft DEM 100% 43
Hard DEM 100% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 79% 6% 15% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 19% 31% 50% 7
Liberal 3% 8% 89% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 90% 3% % 185
RESPONDENT'S S -~ i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 70% 8% 21% 232
Moderate / liberal 6% 12% 82% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET  Republican 100% 352
GROUPS
Independent 100% 72
Conservative DEM 100% 62
Mod / lib DEM 100% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP o
AND OTHERS 100% 166
Centrists 36% 14% 50% 518
Very liberal DEM 100% 116
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 85% 6% 9% 222
Conservative women 2% 6% 22% 195
Moderate men 25% 50% 25% 28
Moderate women 16% 18% 66% 43
Liberal men 4% 11% 86% 127
Liberal women 2% 6% 92% 185
REDUC Less than high school 38% 17% 45% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 51% 10% 39% 152
Some college 49% 6% 45% 240
College graduate 38% 10% 51% 384
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RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 55% 9% 36% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 51% 12% 36% 175
ug%gﬁ”ege grad 44% 6% 50% 215
College grad women 28% 8% 64% 209
EDRAC g\ﬁggﬁactg!ege 43% 10% 47% 279
g‘;@ﬁgz college 25% 12% 63% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 56% 8% 37% 281
g‘;@ﬁgz non-college 36% 8% 56% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o
COLLEGE graduate S6% 8% 3% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
grladula)t/e 9 36% 8% 56% 135
Others 38% 10% 51% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 29% 10% 61% 200
STATUS/C
Married 53% 9% 38% 436
No longer married 37% 8% 55% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 60% 11% 29% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 49% 10% 40% 60
Single men 41% 11% 47% 101
Married women 47% 7% 46% 222
Unmarried women 30% 6% 64% 103
Single women 17% 9% 74% 100
MARAC White married 58% 8% 33% 333
Non-white married 37% 12% 52% 104
White not married 36% 10% 54% 227
Non-white not married 27% 8% 65% 136
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 47% 10% 43% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 17% 10% 73% 48
White married men 64% 9% 27% 165
White married women 53% 7% 40% 167
\r’nvgﬁfegonllg?]ger 39% 15% 46% 36
White no longer o o o
married women 37% 7% 56% 74
Other 31% 10% 59% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 54% 9% 37% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 40% 9% 51% 589
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MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 62% 10% 28% 117
Mom 44% 9% 48% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 55% 9% 36% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 52% 9% 39% 266
Divorced / children 51% 13% 36% 12
Divorced / no children 36% 7% 56% 85
Single / no children 28% 10% 63% 181
Other / mixed 38% 9% 53% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 55% 8% 37% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 52% 5% 43% 95
Infrequently 49% 9% 42% 225
Never 23% 12% 65% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 61% % 32% 290
Not born-again 34% 9% 57% 460
Refused 36% 23% 1% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 70% 6% 23% 129
Male not evangelical 44% 13% 43% 247
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 53% 7% 39% 160
Female not evangelical 25% 8% 67% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 75% 7% 19% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 35% 7% 58% 100
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 88% 4% 8% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 56% 6% 39% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 18% 16% 65% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 1% 10% 89% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 47% 7% 46% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 44% 9% 47% 441
Working class 50% 11% 39% 181
Low income 30% 7% 63% 99
Unemployed 7% 93% 2
Refused 62% 17% 22% 12
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CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 50% 8% 42% 311
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 129 79 o
Americans o % 80% 53
Middle class Hispanics 439% 9% 48% 55
r'\g'cdgsle class other 43% 12% 45% 22
Other 44% 10% 46% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 84% 3% 13% 60
RELY ON MOST Other cable TV news
OFTEN FOR INFO 0 o o
channels 33% 8% 59% 108
TV news 30% 8% 62% 120
Local newspapers 37% 12% 51% 54
Radio news 49% 5% 46% 35
Talk radio 57% 11% 32% 36
Internet web sites 43% 12% 44% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 28% 9% 63% 14
Social media websites 34% 8% 58% 91
Other 58% 10% 32% 20
Combination 52% 8% 39% 92
None 52% 19% 29% 14
Unsure / refused 73% 9% 18% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 1% 7% 82% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 14% 20% 66% 41
Wrong track 59% 9% 31% 540
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 52% 4% 44% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 54% 6% 40% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 42% 8% 50% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 39% 11% 50% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 34% 16% 50% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 0 o o
PERSONAL VALUES 55% 8% 38% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK o o o
INOURCURRENT " ° 21% | 21% | 59% 19
CULTURE/C
No 16% 12% 72% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 46% 8% 45% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 43% 10% 47% 173
Medium (35-50) 32% 10% 58% 91
Low (0-34) 49% 9% 42% 4
TOTAL 44% 9% 47% 800
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TOTAL 44% 5% 52% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 28% 8% 64% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 45% 2% 52% 134
South 41% 6% 52% 190
South Central 55% 2% 44% 89
Central Plains 63% 3% 34% 45
Mountain States 61% 4% 36% 62
West 40% 3% 57% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 35% 3% 62% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 35% 8% 57% 58
Texas 55% 2% 43% 70
New York 35% 1% 63% 41
Rest of country 45% 5% 50% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 60% 3% 37% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 43% 4% 53% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 35% 6% 59% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o o
GUBERNATORIAL S0% A% A% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 39% 5% |  56% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 56% 5% 38% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 28% 4% 68% 206
Suburb 41% 3% 55% 258
Unsure / refused 29% 11% 60% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 4% 44% 376
Female 36% 5% 59% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 1% 4% 25% 154
GENDER
Rural women 43% 7% 51% 162
Urban men 29% 5% 66% 109
Urban women 27% 3% 70% 97
Suburban men 48% 3% 48% 110
Suburban women 36% 3% 60% 148
Unsure 29% 11% 60% 20
RAGE 18-34 30% 7% 63% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 41% 3% 56% 184
45-64 54% 5% 41% 304
65 or over 38% 4% 58% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 45% 7% 49% 169
Male / 45+ 57% 2% 40% 207
Female / under 45 27% 2% 1% 151
Female / 45+ 42% 6% 52% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 6% 57% 83
Employed 44% 4% 52% 502
Retired 43% 6% 51% 204
Refused 74% 15% 11% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 52% 4% 44% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 51% 5% 44% 97
Female / employed 34% 3% 63% 223
Female / not employed 39% 7% 55% 201
RRACE White 51% 4% 45% 560
RESPONDENT'S Biack / AT
RACE/C Arican 8% 3% 89% 96
Hispanic / Latino 36% 6% 58% 104
Other 48% 10% 42% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 58% 2% 40% 75
| RACE .
White suburban women 43% 6% 529 02
Black suburban men 100% 1
Black suburban women 7% 93% 25
Urban voters 28% 4% 68% 206
Rural voters 56% 5% 38% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 57% 3% 39% 271
GENDER -
White women 44% 5% 51% 289
Black men 15% 1% 84% 40
Black women 3% 4% 93% 56
Hispanic men 48% 8% 43% 45
Hispanic women 27% 4% 69% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 50% 5% 45% 249
Other 41% 4% 55% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 90% 2% 8% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 33% 20% 47% 72
Democrat 2% 4% 94% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 90% 2% 8% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 90% 3% 7% 152
Male / DEM 1% 3% 96% 135
Female / DEM 3% 4% 93% 241
Male / IND 31% 21% 48% 41
Female / IND 35% 20% 46% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 83% 2% 15% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 94% 2% 4% 223
Under 45 / DEM 4% 96% 159
45 & over / DEM 3% 4% 93% 217
Under 45/ IND 26% 18% 56% 32
45 & over/ IND 38% 22% 40% 40
PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 296
Soft GOP 53% 19% 28% 40
Ticket splitters 29% 16% 55% 90
Soft DEM 10% 32% 58% 43
Hard DEM 100% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 77% 4% 20% 47
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 29% 16% 55% 7
Liberal 3% 3% 94% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 90% 3% 8% 185
RESPONDENT'S S hat .
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 66% 59% 299% 232
Moderate / liberal 8% 5% 87% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET ~ Republican 90% 2% 8% 352
GROUPS
Independent 33% 20% 47% 72
Conservative DEM 2% 7% 91% 62
Mod / lib DEM 2% 3% 95% 314
XEBTCF)EFH(EEQTRISTS Very conservative GOP 97% 2% 1% 166
Centrists 36% 6% 59% 518
Very liberal DEM 1% 3% 96% 116
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 82% 2% 16% 222
Conservative women 70% 6% 24% 195
Moderate men 34% 20% 46% 28
Moderate women 26% 13% 61% 43
Liberal men 2% 4% 94% 127
Liberal women 3% 2% 95% 185
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REDUC Less than high school 34% 10% 56% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 55% 5% 40% 152
Some college 46% 5% 49% 240
College graduate 38% 4% 58% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 53% 6% 42% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 50% 3% 47% 175
ug%gﬁ”ege grad 45% 5% 50% 215
College grad women 28% 5% 68% 209
EDRAC g\iggﬁactggege 44% 4% 52% 279
g‘;@ﬁgz college 22% 3% 76% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 57% 4% 39% 281
g‘;@ﬁgz non-college 31% 7% 61% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o
COLLEGE graduate S7% 4% 39% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'adu'a)t'e 9 31% 7% 61% 135
Others 38% 4% 58% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 26% 4% 70% 200
STATUS/C
Married 54% 4% 42% 436
No longer married 38% 6% 57% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 60% 4% 36% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 48% 2% 49% 60
Single men 36% 7% 58% 101
Married women 48% 5% 47% 222
Unmarried women 31% 8% 61% 103
Single women 16% 1% 83% 100
MARAC White married 60% 4% 36% 333
Non-white married 35% 4% 60% 104
White not married 38% 4% 59% 227
Non-white not married 21% 6% 73% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 42% 5% 53% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 22% 78% 48
White married men 66% 3% 31% 165
White married women 53% 6% 41% 167
| | e[
White no longer
married women 39% % 55% 74
Other 27% 5% 68% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 54% 2% 44% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 40% 5% 55% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 61% 4% 35% 117
Mom 45% 1% 54% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 54% 2% 44% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 54% 6% 41% 266
Divorced / children 59% 3% 38% 12
Divorced / no children 36% 4% 60% 85
Single / no children 23% 4% 73% 181
Other / mixed 39% 8% 53% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 55% 5% 40% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 46% 3% 50% 95
Infrequently 47% 4% 49% 225
Never 26% 6% 69% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 61% 4% 36% 290
Not born-again 33% 4% 63% 460
Refused 43% 13% 43% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 70% 1% 29% 129
Male not evangelical 42% 6% 52% 247
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 54% 6% 41% 160
Female not evangelical 26% 49 70% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 76% 4% 21% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 33% 4% 64% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 87% 3% 9% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 51% 2% 47% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 24% 5% 71% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 2% 7% 92% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 44% 4% 53% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 3% 52% 441
Working class 50% 5% 46% 181
Low income 27% 6% 67% 99
Unemployed 72% 28% 2
Refused 56% 29% 15% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 51% 4% 45% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 7% 1% 93% 53
Middle class Hispanics 42% 3% 55% 55
rl\ggiéisle class other 47% 4% 49% 2
Other 42% 6% 52% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 83% 0% 16% 60
RELY ON MOST o ey
OFTEN FOR INFO Chaﬁ;;as e IV news 34% 29% 63% 108
TV news 32% 6% 62% 120
Local newspapers 40% 1% 59% 54
Radio news 43% 2% 55% 35
Talk radio 62% 3% 35% 36
Internet web sites 43% 7% 50% 147
Magazines or o o o
periodicals 17% 1% 82% 14
Social media websites 32% 4% 64% 91
Other 54% 5% 41% 20
Combination 49% 6% 45% 92
None 56% 21% 23% 14
Unsure / refused 65% 3% 32% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 10% 2% 88% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 12% 76% LY
Wrong track 60% 5% 36% 540
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Republican Ticket Democrat
splitter
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 54% 4% 42% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 53% 3% 44% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 41% 3% 56% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 40% 4% 56% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 30% 12% 58% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 0 o o
PERSONAL VALUES %4% 4% 1% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK Uy | | em| 1
CULTURE/C
No 16% 4% 80% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 48% 5% 47% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 37% 3% 60% 173
Medium (35-50) 32% 7% 61% 91
Low (0-34) 47% 2% 51% 41
TOTAL 44% 5% 52% 800
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TOTAL 25% 55% 20% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 31% 51% 18% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 22% 62% 16% 134
South 25% 51% 24% 190
South Central 17% 66% 17% 89
Central Plains 15% 66% 19% 45
Mountain States 16% 54% 31% 62
West 35% 44% 21% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 43% 39% 18% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 46% 30% 58
Texas 17% 70% 13% 70
New York 27% 60% 13% 41
Rest of country 23% 56% 21% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 20% 58% 22% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 23% 56% 21% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 30% 51% 18% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o o
GUBERNATORIAL Bh| 6w 2% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 26% | 54% |  20% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 16% 65% 19% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 38% 40% 22% 206
Suburb 25% 54% 21% 258
Unsure / refused 29% 47% 24% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 27% 57% 16% 376
Female 23% 52% 24% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 19% 67% 14% 154
GENDER
Rural women 14% 63% 23% 162
Urban men 40% 37% 23% 109
Urban women 36% 44% 20% 97
Suburban men 24% 63% 13% 110
Suburban women 25% 47% 27% 148
Unsure 29% 47% 24% 20
RAGE 18-34 65% 34% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 31% 62% 8% 184
45-64 11% 65% 24% 304
65 or over 12% 45% 43% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 47% 47% 6% 169
Male / 45+ 10% 65% 24% 207
Female / under 45 43% 53% 4% 151
Female / 45+ 12% 52% 36% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 26% 51% 22% 83
Employed 30% 57% 13% 502
Retired 12% 50% 38% 204
Refused 38% 38% 24% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 29% 57% 14% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 20% 57% 23% 97
Female / employed 31% 57% 12% 223
Female / not employed 15% 47% 37% 201
RRACE White 21% 59% 20% 560
RESPONDENTS Black / African
RACE/C American 31% 42% 28% 96
Hispanic / Latino 42% 38% 20% 104
Other 26% 60% 14% 40
/USARS(E)E COMMUNITY White suburban men 26% 61% 13% 75
White suburban women 16% 50% 34% 92
Black suburban men 7% 83% 10% 11
Black suburban women 23% 45% 319% 25
Urban voters 38% 40% 22% 206
Rural voters 16% 65% 19% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 26% 61% 13% 271
GENDER White women 17% 58% 26% 289
Black men 25% 53% 23% 40
Black women 35% 34% 31% 56
Hispanic men 36% 38% 26% 45
Hispanic women 46% 39% 15% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 9% 61% 30% 249
Other 32% 52% 16% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 17% 66% 17% 352
IDENTIFICATIONC Independent 28% 54% 17% 72
Democrat 32% 44% 24% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX/ Male / GOP 21% 64% 15% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 11% 68% 21% 152
Male / DEM 35% 47% 18% 135
Female / DEM 31% 42% 27% 241
Male / IND 28% 56% 15% 4
Female / IND 29% 52% 19% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 36% 59% 5% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 6% 70% 24% 223
Under 45 / DEM 53% 43% 4% 159
45 & over / DEM 17% 45% 39% 217
Under 45/ IND 43% 47% 10% 32
45 & over / IND 17% 61% 23% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 15% 67% 18% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 22% 53% 25% 36
Democrat 34% 44% 22% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 15% 68% 17% 296
Soft GOP 26% 58% 16% 40
Ticket splitters 27% 52% 21% 90
Soft DEM 28% 45% 26% 43
Hard DEM 33% 44% 23% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 20% 61% 19% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 22% 51% 27% 7
Liberal 32% 47% 21% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 14% 70% 16% 185
RESPONDENT'S S -~ i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 25% 54% 22% 232
Moderate / liberal 30% 47% 22% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 17% 66% 17% 352
GROUPS
Independent 28% 54% 17% 72
Conservative DEM 36% 36% 29% 62
Mod / lib DEM 32% 45% 23% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP o o o
AND OTHERS 12% 72% 16% 166
Centrists 26% 52% 22% 518
Very liberal DEM 40% 39% 21% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 21% 62% 16% 222
Conservative women 19% 60% 22% 195
Moderate men 18% 66% 16% 28
Moderate women 24% 42% 35% 43
Liberal men 38% 46% 16% 127
Liberal women 28% 47% 25% 185
REDUC Less than high school 20% 52% 28% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 25% 51% 24% 152
Some college 26% 53% 21% 240
College graduate 25% 57% 18% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 28% 56% 16% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 25% 59% 16% 175
ug%gﬁ”ege grad 23% 49% 29% 215
College grad women 24% 56% 20% 209
EDRAC g\ﬁggﬁaﬁ!@ge 22% 61% 17% 279
g‘;@ﬁgz college 30% 49% 21% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 19% 58% 22% 281
g‘;@ﬁgz non-college 38% 39% 23% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o
COLLEGE graduate 19% | S8% ) 22% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
grladula)t/e 9 38% 39% 23% 135
Others 25% 57% 18% 384
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 60
Single men 100% 101
Married women 100% 222
Unmarried women 100% 103
Single women 100% 100
MARAC White married 100% 333
Non-white married 100% 104
White not married 51% 49% 227
Non-white not married 61% 39% 136
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Single Married No longer
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 100% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 48
White married men 100% 165
White married women 100% 167
White no longer
married men 100% 36
White no longer
married women 100% 74
Other 35% 43% 22% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 9% 81% 10% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 31% 45% 24% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 8% 80% 1% 117
Mom 10% 81% 9% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 100% 266
Divorced / children 100% 12
Divorced / no children 100% 85
Single / no children 100% 181
Other / mixed 22% 78% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 13% 66% 21% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 22% 56% 22% 95
Infrequently 30% 53% 17% 225
Never 35% 43% 23% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 17% 51% 26% 290
Not born-again 30% 52% 18% 460
Refused 28% 60% 12% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 16% 65% 20% 129
Male not evangelical 33% 53% 14% 247
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 18% 51% 30% 160
Female not evangelical 27% 53% 20% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 13% 66% 21% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 41% 34% 100
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Single Married No longer
married
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 12% 69% 19% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 24% 43% 33% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 19% 53% 27% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 26% 37% 37% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 14% 66% 20% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 21% 61% 18% 441
Working class 30% 51% 19% 181
Low income 45% 24% 31% 99
Unemployed 7% 93% 2
Refused 5% 62% 33% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 15% 66% 19% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 31% 59% 10% 53
Middle class Hispanics 41% 38% 21% 55
r'\g':gs'e class oter 22% 62% 16% 22
Other 30% 47% 23% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 16% 1% 14% 60
RELY ON MOST o ey
OFTEN FOR INFO Chaﬁ;;as e IV news 15% 63% 23% 108
TV news 19% 54% 28% 120
Local newspapers 33% 54% 13% 54
Radio news 28% 53% 19% 35
Talk radio 28% 48% 24% 36
Internet web sites 34% 49% 17% 147
Magazines or o o o
periodicals 30% 32% 38% 14
Social media websites 46% 39% 15% 91
Other 9% 68% 23% 20
Combination 17% 61% 22% 92
None 5% 2% 23% 14
Unsure / refused 7% 52% 40% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 25% 50% 25% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 28% 55% 18% LY
Wrong track 25% 56% 19% 540
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SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 21% 55% 24% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 23% 56% 21% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 23% 57% 20% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 30% 53% 17% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 26% 50% 25% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 0 o o
PERSONAL VALUES 21% o8% 21% o8
ARE UNDER ATTACK U o o o
INOURCURRENT =~ ¢ 23% | 54% |  23% 19
CULTURE/C
No 35% 45% 19% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 21% 58% 20% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 35% 51% 14% 173
Medium (35-50) 24% 54% 22% 91
Low (0-34) 26% 40% 34% 4
TOTAL 25% 55% 20% 800
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Yes No
TOTAL 26% 74% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 25% 75% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 28% 72% 134
South 25% 75% 190
South Central 37% 63% 89
Central Plains 22% 78% 45
Mountain States 24% 76% 62
West 24% 76% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 20% 80% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 28% 72% 58
Texas 44% 56% 70
New York 33% 67% 41
Rest of country 25% 75% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 25% 75% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 28% 72% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 25% 75% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 0
GUBERNATORIAL 30% | T0% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 24% | 76% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 31% 69% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 23% 7% 206
Suburb 22% 78% 258
Unsure / refused 42% 58% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 31% 69% 376
Female 22% 78% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 40% 60% 154
GENDER
Rural women 23% 7% 162
Urban men 30% 70% 109
Urban women 16% 84% 97
Suburban men 19% 81% 110
Suburban women 24% 76% 148
Unsure 42% 58% 20
RAGE 18-34 19% 81% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 69% 31% 184
45-64 18% 82% 304
65 or over 2% 98% 176
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Yes No
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 46% 54% 169
Male / 45+ 19% 81% 207
Female / under 45 50% 50% 151
Female / 45+ 7% 93% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 1% 83
Employed 35% 65% 502
Retired 5% 95% 204
Refused 17% 83% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 40% 60% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 7% 93% 97
Female / employed 30% 70% 223
Female / not employed 14% 86% 201
RRACE White 27% 73% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black / African
RACE/C
American 20% 80% 9%
Hispanic / Latino 27% 73% 104
Other 29% 71% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 18% 82% 75
| RACE -
White suburban women 20% 80% 92
Black suburban men 9% 91% 1"
Black suburban women 19% 81% 25
Urban voters 23% 7% 206
Rural voters 31% 69% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 32% 68% 271
GENDER
White women 23% 7% 239
Black men 26% 74% 40
Black women 17% 83% 56
Hispanic men 28% 2% 45
Hispanic women 25% 75% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 7% 93% 249
Other 35% 65% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 32% 68% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 27% 73% 72
Democrat 21% 79% 376
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Yes No
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 36% 64% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 27% 73% 152
Male / DEM 24% 76% 135
Female / DEM 19% 81% 241
Male / IND 27% 73% 4
Female / IND 26% 74% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 59% 41% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 17% 83% 223
Under 45 / DEM 40% 60% 159
45 & over / DEM 7% 93% 217
Under 45/ IND 42% 58% 32
45 & over/ IND 15% 85% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 33% 67% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 14% 86% 36
Democrat 22% 78% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 34% 66% 296
Soft GOP 27% 73% 40
Ticket splitters 25% 75% 90
Soft DEM 13% 87% 43
Hard DEM 22% 78% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 30% 70% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 30% 70% 7
Liberal 21% 79% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 31% 69% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 29% 71% 232
Moderate / liberal 22% 78% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET  Republican 32% 68% 352
GROUPS
Independent 27% 73% 72
Conservative DEM 17% 83% 62
Mod / lib DEM 21% 79% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP o o
AND OTHERS 31% 69% 166
Centrists 27% 73% 518
Very liberal DEM 18% 82% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 35% 65% 222
Conservative women 25% 75% 195
Moderate men 38% 62% 28
Moderate women 25% 75% 43
Liberal men 23% 7% 127
Liberal women 19% 81% 185
REDUC Less than high school 43% 57% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 29% 71% 152
Some college 24% 76% 240
College graduate 26% 74% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 32% 68% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 29% 1% 175
L\‘vg"mgﬁllege grad 21% 79% 215
College grad women 23% 7% 209
EDRAC \é\ggﬁactg!ege 27% 73% 279
gg:jﬁg‘: college 24% 76% 105
g\ggﬁaqgg'w"age 28% 72% 281
g&zlﬁqg‘: non-college 25% 75% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o
COLLEGE graduate 28% 72% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'aduge 9 25% 75% 135
Others 26% 74% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 10% 90% 200
STATUSIC
Married 39% 61% 436
No longer married 13% 87% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 44% 56% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 22% 78% 60
Single men 9% 91% 101
Married women 35% 65% 222
Unmarried women 8% 92% 103
Single women 10% 90% 100
MARAC White married 37% 63% 333
Non-white married 46% 54% 104
White not married 13% 87% 227
Non-white not married 8% 92% 136
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Yes No
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 13% 87% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 12% 88% 48
White married men 43% 57% 165
White married women 31% 69% 167
White no longer
married men 20% 80% 36
White no longer
married women 10% 90% 74
Other 25% 75% 240
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 100% 117
Mom 100% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 100% 266
Divorced / children 100% 12
Divorced / no children 100% 85
Single / no children 100% 181
Other / mixed 33% 67% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 26% 74% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 25% 75% 95
Infrequently 29% 1% 225
Never 25% 75% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again / o o
EVANGELICAL evangelical 29% % 290
Not born-again 25% 75% 460
Refused 25% 75% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 35% 65% 129
Male not evangelical 29% 1% 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 24% 76% 160
Female not evangelical 21% 79% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 30% 70% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 74% 100
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Yes No
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 30% 70% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 29% 71% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 31% 69% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 19% 81% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 32% 68% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 26% 74% 441
Working class 31% 69% 181
Low income 18% 82% 99
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 30% 70% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 24% 76% 311
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 249 69 3
Americans % 76% 5
Middle class Hispanics 28% 79% 55
Middle class other
races 41% 59% 22
Other 27% 73% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 23% 7% 60
RELY ON MOST ot vy
OFTEN FOR INFO Chaﬁ;;as e 1V news 23% 77% 108
TV news 9% 91% 120
Local newspapers 21% 79% 54
Radio news 42% 58% 35
Talk radio 36% 64% 36
Internet web sites 36% 64% 147
Magazines or o o
periodicals 20% 80% 14
Social media websites 27% 73% 91
Other 39% 61% 20
Combination 26% 74% 92
None 52% 48% 14
Unsure / refused 41% 59% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 19% 81% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 34% 66% 41
Wrong track 29% 1% 540
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Yes No
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 1% 89% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 29% 71% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 31% 69% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 26% 74% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 21% 79% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 9 9
PERSONAL VALUES 28% 2% 578
ARE UNDER ATTACK U o o
INOUR CURRENT ¢ 3% | 67% 19
CULTURE/C
No 20% 80% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 27% 73% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 29% 1% 173
Medium (35-50) 21% 79% 91
Low (0-34) 19% 81% 4
TOTAL 26% 74% 800
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At least Atleast [Infrequently Never
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TOTAL 31% 12% 28% 29% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 10% 28% 33% 152
AREAS ONE
Midwest 27% 16% 18% 38% 134
South 35% 10% 32% 23% 190
South Central 41% 7% 26% 26% 89
Central Plains 40% 14% 27% 18% 45
Mountain States 38% 14% 27% 21% 62
West 20% 14% 35% 32% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 18% 17% 36% 29% 93
AREAS TWO
Florida 30% 2% 36% 31% 58
Texas 40% 5% 24% 30% 70
New York 31% 12% 30% 27% 41
Rest of country 32% 13% 26% 28% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 37% 15% 35% 14% 152
PRESIDENTIAL
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 33% 10% 24% 34% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 26% 13% 30% 31% 280
R ToRiAL | 0T govermor 34% | 10% |  30% |  26% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 29% 13% 27% 31% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 35% 14% 27% 24% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 26% 14% 24% 36% 206
Suburb 29% 8% 32% 31% 258
Unsure / refused 46% 10% 27% 16% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 27% 14% 28% 32% 376
Female 35% 10% 29% 26% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 30% 18% 30% 21% 154
GENDER
Rural women 39% 10% 25% 26% 162
Urban men 20% 16% 22% 42% 109
Urban women 34% 12% 26% 28% 97
Suburban men 28% 7% 30% 35% 110
Suburban women 29% 9% 34% 27% 148
Unsure 46% 10% 27% 16% 20
RAGE 18-34 14% 8% 37% 41% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 29% 8% 27% 37% 184
45-64 34% 16% 29% 20% 304
65 or over 41% 13% 20% 26% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 18% 7% 31% 44% 169
Male / 45+ 34% 19% 25% 22% 207
Female / under 45 27% 8% 32% 32% 151
Female / 45+ 39% 11% 27% 23% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 33% 20% 27% 20% 83
Employed 27% 10% 30% 33% 502
Retired 40% 13% 24% 22% 204
Refused 53% 6% 18% 23% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 23% 12% 30% 35% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 37% 20% 22% 22% 97
Female / employed 31% 8% 30% 30% 223
Female / not employed 40% 129% 27% 2% 201
RRACE White 30% 11% 28% 31% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black / Affican
RACE/C Arican 52% 15% 24% 10% 96
Hispanic / Latino 22% 8% 36% 33% 104
Other 21% 24% 17% 37% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 22% 7% 33% 37% 75
/ RACE -
White suburban women 219% 1% 37% 31% 92
Black suburban men 53% 25% 21% 1
Black suburban women 68% 4% 25% 4% 25
Urban voters 26% 14% 24% 36% 206
Rural voters 35% 14% 27% 24% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 26% 14% 28% 32% 271
GENDER -
White women 34% 9% 29% 29% 289
Black men 38% 16% 30% 16% 40
Black women 62% 14% 19% 5% 56
Hispanic men 28% 8% 26% 38% 45
Hispanic women 17% 8% 44% 30% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 37% 13% 23% 26% 249
Other 28% 11% 30% 30% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 39% 14% 31% 15% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 28% 6% 29% 37% 72
Democrat 24% 11% 25% 40% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 33% 15% 32% 20% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 47% 13% 31% 9% 152
Male / DEM 17% 15% 21% 46% 135
Female / DEM 28% 9% 27% 36% 241
Male / IND 27% 4% 28% 41% 41
Female / IND 28% 9% 30% 33% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 34% 11% 35% 20% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 42% 16% 29% 12% 223
Under 45 / DEM 14% 5% 29% 51% 159
45 & over / DEM 31% 15% 22% 32% 217
Under 45/ IND 17% 6% 28% 48% 32
45 & over / IND 36% 6% 30% 29% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 40% 13% 31% 17% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 34% 8% 22% 36% 36
Democrat 24% 12% 27% 38% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 39% 13% 31% 16% 296
Soft GOP 41% 19% 28% 13% 40
Ticket splitters 30% 9% 30% 31% 90
Soft DEM 14% 15% 33% 37% 43
Hard DEM 25% 10% 24% 40% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 42% 15% 29% 15% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 32% 8% 27% 33% 7
Liberal 17% 9% 27% 47% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 45% 14% 29% 12% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 39% 16% 29% 16% 232
Moderate / liberal 20% 9% 27% 44% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 39% 14% 31% 15% 352
GROUPS
Independent 28% 6% 29% 37% 72
Conservative DEM 49% 22% 10% 18% 62
Mod / lib DEM 19% 9% 28% 44% 314
XEQTCI)E'IRHEE;TMSTS Very conservative GOP 429% 15% 319% 12% 166
Centrists 31% 11% 30% 28% 518
Very liberal DEM 15% 12% 17% 57% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 35% 15% 32% 18% 222
Conservative women 49% 14% 25% 11% 195
Moderate men 28% 10% 11% 51% 28
Moderate women 35% 7% 37% 21% 43
Liberal men 13% 12% 23% 52% 127
Liberal women 20% 6% 30% 43% 185
REDUC Less than high school 17% 9% 52% 21% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 34% 12% 25% 28% 152
Some college 29% 14% 28% 29% 240
College graduate 32% 11% 28% 29% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 27% 15% 26% 32% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 27% 13% 29% 32% 175
N Il
woman 9 grad 34% 11% 31% 25% 215
College grad women 36% 9% 27% 28% 209
EDRAC \é\:ggﬁactggege 31% 11% 26% 32% 279
Non-white college
graduates 35% 10% 33% 23% 105
White non-collage
graduates 29% 11% 30% 29% 281
Non-white non-college
graduates 33% 17% 24% 26% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 29% 11% 30% 29% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gradua¥e ¢ 33% 17% 24% 26% 135
Others 32% 11% 28% 29% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 16% 10% 34% 40% 200
STATUS/C
Married 38% 12% 27% 23% 436
No longer married 32% 13% 23% 32% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 34% 15% 28% 22% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 27% 17% 15% 40% 60
Single men 11% 8% 34% 47% 101
Married women 41% 9% 26% 23% 222
Unmarried women 35% 10% 27% 27% 103
Single women 21% 12% 35% 32% 100
MARAC White married 36% 12% 29% 23% 333
Non-white married 45% 12% 21% 22% 104
White not married 22% 10% 27% 42% 227
Non-white not married 26% 15% 33% 27% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 12% 10% 24% 54% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 21% 5% 36% 38% 48
White married men 32% 16% 32% 20% 165
White married women 39% 9% 26% 26% 167
Whi |
maﬁ?egomg:ger 24% 12% 16% 47% 36
Whi |
ma;ﬁ?egflvggg;r 30% 10% 29% 30% 74
Other 34% 14% 28% 25% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 31% 11% 31% 27% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 31% 12% 27% 30% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 24% 13% 32% 31% 117
Mom 39% 9% 30% 22% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 36% 10% 30% 23% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 39% 14% 26% 22% 266
Divorced / children 21% 12% 18% 50% 12
Divorced / no children 33% 14% 25% 28% 85
Single / no children 17% 9% 32% 41% 181
Other / mixed 27% 13% 28% 32% 85
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 54% 15% 22% 10% 290
Not born-again 18% 10% 33% 39% 460
Refused 24% 16% 15% 45% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN evangelicals 45% 19% 28% 8% 129
Male not evangelical 18% 11% 27% 44% 247
E\'far?]zlghzglrg again/ 61% 11% 17% 11% 160
Female not evangelical 19% 10% 36% 36% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 52% 15% 24% 9% 190
EVANGELICAL : .
Non-white Evangelical 56% 14% 19% 11% 100
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 55% 15% 21% 9% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 50% 17% 22% 10% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 42% 13% 34% 11% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 66% 9% 13% 12% 38
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 30% 7% 32% 31% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 34% 12% 28% 26% 441
Working class 25% 11% 32% 32% 181
Low income 32% 16% 21% 31% 99
Unemployed 7% 93% 2
Refused 33% 5% 23% 40% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 33% 1% 28% 28% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 57% 16% 24% 3% 53
Middle class Hispanics 23% 8% 349 36% 55
pg'cd:;e class other 19% 32% 16% 33% 22
Other 28% 11% 29% 32% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 51% 14% 21% 15% 60
RELY ON MOST o sy
OFTENFORINFO 78! 282 THNEWS 36% 9% 30% 25% 108
TV news 40% 13% 19% 28% 120
Local newspapers 30% 21% 27% 22% 54
Radio news 34% 15% 19% 32% 35
Talk radio 20% 10% 38% 32% 36
Internet web sites 18% 11% 34% 36% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 10% 27% 26% 37% 14
Social media websites 19% 7% 31% 44% 91
Other 62% 8% 16% 13% 20
Combination 31% 11% 38% 21% 92
None 42% 22% 6% 30% 14
Unsure / refused 47% 2% 30% 21% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 23% 1% 29% 36% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 27% 8% 26% 39% 4
Wrong track 35% 12% 28% 25% 540
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 47% 1% 29% 13% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 34% 15% 23% 27% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 33% 8% 29% 29% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 24% 13% 31% 31% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 24% 12% 28% 36% 93
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R53 YOUR Yes 349 129 309 249 578
PERSONAL VALUES a % & %
ARE UNDER ATTACK
INOUR CURRENT  Unsure 28% 5% 26% 40% 19
CULTURE/C
No 24% 12% 24% 40% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 33% 12% 29% 26% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 25% 1% 34% 30% 173
Medium (35-50) 28% 13% 21% 38% 91
Low (0-34) 45% 12% 14% 29% 41
TOTAL 31% 12% 28% 29% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 16% 79% 5% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 56% 8% 134
South 50% 44% 6% 190
South Central 38% 58% 4% 89
Central Plains 50% 47% 3% 45
Mountain States 45% 48% 7% 62
West 28% 62% 10% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 27% 66% 7% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 40% 56% 4% 58
Texas 38% 58% 4% 70
New York 15% 7% 8% 41
Rest of country 39% 55% 7% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 55% 43% 3% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 38% 56% 6% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 24% 67% 8% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 o 0
GUBERNATORIAL 6% | o1% 4% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 20% | 63% 8% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 44% 51% 5% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 30% 62% 8% 206
Suburb 31% 63% 6% 258
Unsure / refused A7% 48% 5% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 34% 59% 7% 376
Female 38% 57% 6% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 46% 47% 7% 154
GENDER
Rural women 42% 54% 4% 162
Urban men 28% 64% 8% 109
Urban women 32% 60% 8% 97
Suburban men 25% 69% 6% 110
Suburban women 35% 59% 7% 148
Unsure 47% 48% 5% 20
RAGE 18-34 22% 70% 8% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 33% 62% 5% 184
45-64 41% 51% 9% 304
65 or over 43% 55% 2% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 25% 67% 8% 169
Male / 45+ 42% 52% 6% 207
Female / under 45 31% 64% 5% 151
Female / 45+ 41% 53% 6% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 49% 44% 7% 83
Employed 32% 62% 6% 502
Retired 41% 53% 6% 204
Refused 47% 48% 5% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 63% 6% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 45% 46% 10% 97
Female / employed 34% 60% 7% 223
Female / not employed 42% 53% 4% 201
RRACE White 34% 60% 6% 560
RESPONDENT'S Biack / AT
RACE/C Arican 63% 34% 4% 96
Hispanic / Latino 29% 63% 7% 104
Other 24% 68% 9% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 21% 73% 7% 75
| RACE .
White suburban women 27% 67% 6% 02
Black suburban men 42% 53% 4% 1
Black suburban women 67% 33% 25
Urban voters 30% 62% 8% 206
Rural voters 44% 51% 5% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 32% 61% 7% 271
GENDER -
White women 36% 59% 5% 289
Black men 61% 36% 3% 40
Black women 64% 31% 5% 56
Hispanic men 32% 61% 6% 45
Hispanic women 27% 65% 8% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 38% 57% 6% 249
Other 36% 58% 6% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 50% 45% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 27% 57% 16% 72
Democrat 25% 70% 5% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 46% 48% 7% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 56% 40% 3% 152
Male / DEM 22% 74% 4% 135
Female / DEM 26% 68% 6% 241
Male / IND 20% 62% 19% 4
Female / IND 37% 51% 12% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 41% 50% 9% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 56% 41% 3% 223
Under 45 / DEM 19% 79% 2% 159
45 & over / DEM 29% 63% 8% 217
Under 45/ IND 25% 59% 16% 32
45 & over / IND 29% 55% 16% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 51% 43% 6% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 30% 52% 19% 36
Democrat 25% 70% 5% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 53% 42% 5% 296
Soft GOP 34% 57% 10% 40
Ticket splitters 31% 56% 13% 90
Soft DEM 22% 64% 14% 43
Hard DEM 25% 71% 4% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 52% 43% 5% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 26% 60% 14% 7
Liberal 18% 76% 6% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 67% 32% 1% 185
RESPONDENT'S S -~ i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 40% 52% 8% 232
Moderate / liberal 19% 73% 8% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 50% 45% 5% 352
GROUPS
Independent 27% 57% 16% 72
Conservative DEM 59% 39% 2% 62
Mod / lib DEM 18% 76% 6% 314
gﬁgToEﬁH(éEgTRlSTS Very conservative GOP 67% 31% 1% 166
Centrists 31% 61% 8% 518
Very liberal DEM 14% 79% 6% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 47% 47% 6% 222
Conservative women 58% 38% 4% 195
Moderate men 19% 55% 26% 28
Moderate women 30% 63% 7% 43
Liberal men 16% 79% 5% 127
Liberal women 19% 74% 7% 185
REDUC Less than high school 34% 66% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 42% 9% 152
Some college 37% 55% 7% 240
College graduate 31% 64% 5% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 39% 53% 8% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 29% 65% 6% 175
ug%gﬁ”ege grad 43% 50% 7% 215
College grad women 32% 64% 4% 209
EDRAC g\ﬁggﬁactg!ege 27% 68% 4% 279
g‘;@ﬁgz college 40% 55% 6% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 40% 52% 8% 281
g‘;@ﬁgz non-college 43% 50% 6% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o
COLLEGE graduate 40% | 52% 8% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr'adu'a)t'e 9 43% 50% 6% 135
Others 31% 64% 5% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 25% 68% 7% 200
STATUS/C -
Married 38% 55% 7% 436
No longer married 45% 51% 4% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 39% 55% 6% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 42% 51% 7% 60
Single men 20% 70% 10% 101
Married women 37% 55% 8% 222
Unmarried women 47% 51% 2% 103
Single women 30% 66% 4% 100
MARAC White married 38% 56% 6% 333
Non-white married 39% 53% 8% 104
White not married 28% 65% 6% 227
Non-white not married 44% 52% 5% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 20% 68% 12% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 24% 75% 2% 48
White married men 39% 56% 5% 165
White married women 36% 56% 8% 167
White no longer
married men 23% 69% 7% 36
White no longer
married women 42% 55% 2% 74
Other 42% 52% 6% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 39% 55% 6% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 35% 58% 6% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 38% 57% 4% 117
Mom 40% 52% 8% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 40% 55% 5% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 37% 55% 8% 266
Divorced / children 49% 51% 12
Divorced / no children 46% 48% 5% 85
Single / no children 25% 69% 6% 181
Other / mixed 40% 55% 5% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 62% 33% 5% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C  Atleast monthly 44% 47% 8% 95
Infrequently 28% 68% 3% 225
Never 12% 78% 10% 230
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 100% 129
Male not evangelical 89% 11% 247
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 160
Female not evangelical 91% 9% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 100% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 100% 100
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative o
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 100% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 100% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 100% 38
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 27% 66% 7% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 57% 6% 441
Working class 38% 56% 6% 181
Low income 37% 57% 7% 99
Unemployed 64% 36% 2
Refused 28% 55% 17% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 35% 59% 6% 311
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 55% 38% 79 53
Americans ° ° °
Middle class Hispanics 29% 64% 7% 55
r'\g'cdgsle class otfer 30% 68% 3% 22
Other 36% 58% 6% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 58% 39% 3% 60
RELY ON MOST Other cable TV news
OFTEN FOR INFO 0 o 0
channels 40% 53% 7% 108
TV news 43% 51% 7% 120
Local newspapers 26% 68% 6% 54
Radio news 32% 62% 6% 35
Talk radio 34% 59% 6% 36
Internet web sites 24% 71% 5% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 15% 85% 14
Social media websites 38% 55% 7% 91
Other 45% 42% 13% 20
Combination 36% 56% 8% 92
None 44% 52% 4% 14
Unsure / refused 46% 48% 7% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 23% 72% 6% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 25% 68% 6% 41
Wrong track 43% 51% 6% 540
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 46% 48% 6% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 39% 55% 6% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 39% 56% 6% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 31% 62% 7% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 28% 65% 7% 93
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R53 YOUR Yes 41% 52% 6% 578
PERSONAL VALUES ° ° °
ARE UNDER ATTACK
INOUR CURRENT  Ueure 14% | T7% 8% 19
CULTURE/C
No 23% 71% 5% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 41% 53% 6% 479
DIVISION IN THE .
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 25% 67% 8% 173
Medium (35-50) 36% 59% 4% 91
Low (0-34) 23% 70% 7% M
TOTAL 36% 58% 6% 800
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TOTAL 70% 12% 13% 5% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 72% 14% 8% 6% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 83% 8% 4% 5% 134
South 64% 18% 13% 5% 190
South Central 58% 15% 25% 3% 89
Central Plains 74% 12% 10% 4% 45
Mountain States 76% 6% 16% 1% 62
West 67% 6% 20% 7% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 63% 8% 23% 6% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 65% 6% 25% 4% 58
Texas 54% 15% 29% 2% 70
New York 70% 2% 17% 11% 41
Rest of country 74% 14% 8% 5% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 73% 12% 10% 4% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 70% 13% 13% 4% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 68% 11% 14% 7% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 9 0 0
GUBERNATORIAL 67% 14% 16% 4% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 72% 1% 1% 6% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 79% 8% 8% 5% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 62% 16% 16% 6% 206
Suburb 65% 14% 16% 5% 258
Unsure / refused 83% 14% 3% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 72% 11% 12% 5% 376
Female 68% 13% 14% 5% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 80% 8% 6% 7% 154
GENDER
Rural women 78% 9% 11% 3% 162
Urban men 65% 15% 15% 5% 109
Urban women 59% 18% 17% 6% 97
Suburban men 68% 10% 18% 4% 110
Suburban women 62% 17% 16% 5% 148
Unsure 83% 14% 3% 20
RAGE 18-34 59% 7% 28% 6% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 72% 10% 13% 5% 184
45-64 70% 14% 11% 5% 304
65 or over 7% 15% 5% 4% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 72% 8% 15% 5% 169
Male / 45+ 72% 13% 9% 6% 207
Female / under 45 61% 9% 24% 6% 151
Female / 45+ 72% 16% 8% 4% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 61% 14% 17% 7% 83
Employed 69% 11% 15% 5% 502
Retired 7% 15% 5% 3% 204
Refused 75% 23% 2% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 70% 1% 15% 5% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 78% 10% 5% 8% 97
Female / employed 67% 10% 16% 6% 223
Female / not employed 70% 16% 1% 3% 201
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 100% 75
IRACE White suburban women
e suburban wome 100% 92
Black suburban men 100% 1
Black suburban women 100% 25
Urban voters 62% 16% 16% 6% 206
Rural voters 79% 8% 8% 5% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 100% 271
GENDER -
White women 100% 289
Black men 100% 40
Black women 100% 56
Hispanic men 100% 45
Hispanic women 100% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 100% 249
Other 56% 17% 19% 7% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 79% 4% 13% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 68% 10% 13% 8% 72
Democrat 62% 20% 13% 4% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 77% 4% 13% 6% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 81% 3% 11% 4% 152
Male / DEM 67% 19% 10% 4% 135
Female / DEM 60% 21% 15% 4% 241
Male / IND 67% 13% 11% 9% 41
Female / IND 70% 6% 17% 7% 31
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 72% 4% 19% 5% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 83% 4% 9% 5% 223
Under 45 / DEM 64% 11% 20% 5% 159
45 & over / DEM 61% 27% 9% 4% 217
Under 45/ IND 59% 13% 18% 10% 32
45 & over / IND 75% 7% 10% 8% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 81% 2% 11% 6% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 65% 7% 17% 11% 36
Democrat 61% 21% 14% 4% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 81% 3% 11% 5% 296
Soft GOP 71% 6% 18% 5% 40
Ticket splitters 66% 11% 16% 7% 90
Soft DEM 73% 11% 12% 5% 43
Hard DEM 61% 22% 14% 4% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 72% 10% 14% 5% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 65% 19% 10% 6% 7
Liberal 69% 14% 13% 5% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 78% 7% 1% 4% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 67% 1% 16% 6% 232
Moderate / liberal 68% 15% 12% 5% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 79% 4% 13% 5% 352
GROUPS
Independent 68% 10% 13% 8% 72
Conservative DEM 36% 41% 19% 4% 62
Mod / lib DEM 67% 16% 12% 4% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP
AND OTHERS 81% 3% 12% 4% 166
Centrists 66% 15% 13% 5% 518
Very liberal DEM 72% 9% 14% 5% 116
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 73% 9% 13% 5% 222
Conservative women 71% 11% 14% 5% 195
Moderate men 69% 7% 14% 10% 28
Moderate women 62% 27% 7% 3% 43
Liberal men 71% 15% 10% 4% 127
Liberal women 67% 13% 15% 5% 185
REDUC Less than high school 76% 8% 12% 5% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 72% 10% 16% 3% 152
Some college 64% 13% 17% 5% 240
College graduate 73% 12% 9% 6% 384
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RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 67% 14% 14% 6% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 78% 7% 10% 5% 175
N Il
Non college grad 68% 9% 19% 3% 215
College grad women 68% 17% 9% 6% 209
EDRAC White college
graduates 100% 279
Non-white college
graduates 45% 34% 20% 105
White non-collage
graduates 100% 281
Non-white non-college
graduates 36% 50% 14% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 100% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
graduate 36% 50% 14% 135
Others 73% 12% 9% 6% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 59% 15% 22% 5% 200
STATUS/C -
Married 76% 9% 9% 6% 436
No longer married 68% 16% 13% 3% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 77% 10% 8% 5% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 60% 15% 19% 6% 60
Single men 69% 10% 16% 5% 101
Married women 76% 9% 10% 6% 222
Unmarried women 72% 17% 9% 2% 103
Single women 48% 20% 27% 5% 100
MARAC White married 100% 333
Non-white married 38% 38% 23% 104
White not married 100% 227
Non-white not married 41% 47% 12% 136
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 100% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 100% 48
White married men 100% 165
White married women 100% 167
White no longer
married men 100% 36
White no longer
married women 100% 74
Other 40% 43% 17% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 72% 9% 13% 6% 21
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 69% 13% 13% 5% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 75% 9% 11% 6% 117
Mom 69% 10% 16% 5% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 72% 10% 12% 5% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 79% 9% 7% 6% 266
Divorced / children 66% 24% 9% 12
Divorced / no children 63% 22% 15% 1% 85
Single / no children 56% 16% 22% 5% 181
Other / mixed 75% 10% 10% 6% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 67% 20% 9% 3% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C  Atleast monthly 66% 15% 9% 10% 95
Infrequently 70% 10% 17% 3% 225
Never 74% 4% 15% 7% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 65% 21% 1% 3% e
Not born-again 73% 7% 14% 6% 460
Refused 70% 8% 15% 7% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 67% 19% 1% 3% 129
Male not evangelical 75% 6% 12% 7% 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 64% 22% 10% 4% 160
Female not evangelical 71% 8% 16% 5% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 100% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 60% 30% 10% 100
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 154
CHRISTIANS - .
Non-white conservative
Christians 48% 40% 12% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 100% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 80% 15% 6% 38
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 83% 6% 6% 5% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 71% 12% 13% 5% 441
Working class 69% 11% 18% 3% 181
Low income 62% 20% 10% 8% 99
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 62% 3% 21% 15% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 100% 311
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 1000 3
Americans % 5
Middle class Hispanics 100% 55
Middle class other
races 100% 22
Other 69% 12% 14% 5% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 77% 10% 10% 3% 60
RELY ON MOST
OFTENFORINFO  Qiher cable TV news 64% | 24% 9% 3% 108
TV news 67% 20% 9% 4% 120
Local newspapers 84% 8% 5% 3% 54
Radio news 72% 6% 20% 3% 35
Talk radio 66% 8% 20% 6% 36
Internet web sites 74% 6% 14% 6% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 66% 19% 15% 14
Social media websites 66% 4% 27% 3% 91
Other 70% 12% 8% 10% 20
Combination 69% 15% 5% 10% 92
None 75% 19% 7% 14
Unsure / refused 37% 11% 49% 3% 8
R1DIRECTION Right direction 69% 16% 1% 3% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 52% 27% 7% 13% 4
Wrong track 72% 9% 14% 5% 540
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 68% 20% 11% 1% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 78% 7% 12% 3% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 68% 14% 11% 7% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 69% 9% 18% 4% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 63% 18% 10% 9% 93
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R53 YOUR Yes 719 129 139 59 578
PERSONAL VALUES % % & %
ARE UNDER ATTACK “ngrg o] on| | | 10
CULTURE/C

No 67% 13% 15% 4% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 70% 13% 12% 6% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 70% 8% 18% 4% 173

Medium (35-50) 68% 18% 11% 3% 91

Low (0-34) 80% 9% 9% 2% 41
TOTAL 70% 12% 13% 5% 800
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TOTAL 7% 14% 15% 7% 4% 5% 18% 2% 11%
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 6% 9% 18% 9% 7% 1% 19% 1% 10%
AREAS ONE Midwest 6% 16% 18% 5% 7% 6% 13% 2% 12%
South 10% 13% 16% 8% 5% 5% 15% 3% 11%
South Central 5% 15% 13% 3% 5% 23% 17%
Central Plains 15% 16% 20% 3% 1% 9% 2% 12%
Mountain States 9% 14% 12% 2% 4% 4% 18% 12%
West 6% 14% 7% 11% 3% 8% 28% 3% 9%
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 5% 12% 5% 11% 4% 11% 31% 4% 6%
AREAS TWO Florida 3% 15% 22% 3% 4% 0% 26% 10% 5%
Texas 3% 13% 13% 2% 5% 27% 19%
New York 7% 9% 18% 18% 9% 2% 16% 11%
Rest of country 9% 14% 16% 6% 5% 4% 14% 1% 12%
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 14% 14% 13% 7% 6% 7% 12% 14%
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 6% 14% 16% 5% 3% 3% 20% 2% 13%
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 6% |  12% 15% 9% 6% 5% |  19% 2% 8%
gggggﬁ R 8% |  14% 15% 6% 3% 5% 18% 2% 13%
2?‘,5% CONTROLBY " pE governor 7% 14% 15% 8% 5% 4% 19% 2% 10%
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 12% 11% 18% 6% 6% 3% 16% 1% 11%
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 3% 15% 11% 10% 5% 4% 22% 3% 12%
Suburb 6% 17% 14% 5% 2% 7% 19% 3% 12%
Unsure / refused 10% 19% 1% 7% 1% 2%
GENDER GENDER Male 8% 9% 10% 6% 3% 6% 25% 1% 12%
Female 7% 18% 20% 7% 5% 3% 12% 2% 11%
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 14% 7% 13% 7% 5% 6% 21% 0% 9%
GENDER Rural women 10% 15% 24% 5% 7% 1% 11% 1% 13%
Urban men 2% 13% 6% 7% 3% 4% 31% 3% 13%
Urban women 4% 17% 16% 14% 8% 4% 13% 3% 11%
Suburban men 7% 8% 10% 6% 1% 8% 26% 2% 15%
Suburban women 4% 23% 17% 5% 3% 6% 13% 3% 10%
Unsure 10% 19% 1% 7% 1% 2%
RAGE 18-34 3% 8% 1% 7% 5% 4% 32% 4% 26%
igEfCONDENT‘S 35-44 8% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% 27% 1% 17%
45-64 8% 16% 20% 6% 6% 4% 14% 1% 8%
65 or over 10% 20% 27% 9% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1%
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TOTAL 3% 12% 2% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 3% 17% 1% 1% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 3% 7% 5% 1% 134
South 2% 10% 1% 190
South Central 4% 6% 6% 1% 89
Central Plains 22% 1% 45
Mountain States 5% 19% 1% 62
West 0% 9% 0% 1% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 1% 7% 0% 2% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 6% 4% 58
Texas 5% 6% 6% 0% 70
New York 10% 41
Rest of country 3% 14% 2% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 2% 10% 1% 0% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 3% 12% 3% 2% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 3% 12% 1% 1% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 0 o o 0
GUBERNATORIAL 2% 10% 2% 1% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 3% 12% 1% 1% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 3% 1% 1% 0% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 2% 10% 2% 1% 206
Suburb 3% 12% 1% 0% 258
Unsure / refused 5% 21% 13% 21% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 3% 13% 2% 1% 376
Female 2% 10% 2% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 3% 15% 2% 0% 154
GENDER
Rural women 3% 8% 1% 0% 162
Urban men 3% 12% 2% 2% 109
Urban women 8% 1% 97
Suburban men 3% 13% 1% 110
Suburban women 2% 11% 2% 1% 148
Unsure 5% 21% 13% 21% 20
RAGE 18-34 1% 10% 0% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 4% 9% 3% 1% 184
45-64 2% 12% 2% 1% 304
65 or over 2% 15% 0% 1% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 36% 19%
Male / 45+ 10% 13% 16% 9% 4% 5% 16% 2% 6%
Female / under 45 5% 12% 5% 8% 6% 5% 21% 5% 22%
Female / 45+ 7% 21% 28% 7% 5% 3% 7% 1% 5%
EMPSTAT Not employed 5% 12% 20% 10% 5% 2% 17% 1% 11%
Employed 6% 10% 11% 5% 5% 6% 23% 2% 15%
Retired 12% 23% 22% 9% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3%
Refused 19% 16% 5% 19% 1%
RSEXEMP Male / employed 7% 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 29% 1% 15%
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 12% 12% 18% 1% 2% 1% 15% 2% 4%
Female / employed 5% 12% 17% 6% 8% 4% 16% 4% 16%
Female / not employed 9% 24% 22% 8% 3% 3% 9% 0% 5%
RRACE White 8% 12% 14% 8% 4% 4% 19% 2% 11%
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Black | Affcan 6% | 21% |  25% 4% 2% 3% | 10% 4%
Hispanic / Latino 6% 9% 10% 3% 7% 7% 19% 3% 24%
Other 4% 8% 12% 5% 3% 5% 21% 5% 6%
;JF?E(A:\EE COMMUNITY' White suburban men 9% 12% 9% 8% 2% 8% 24% 2% 13%
White suburban women 6% | 15% |  17% 8% 4% 5% | 18% 5% 5%
Black suburban men 10% 37% 5%
Black suburban women 61% 28%
Urban voters 3% 15% 11% 10% 5% 4% 22% 3% 12%
Rural voters 12% 11% 18% 6% 6% 3% 16% 1% 11%
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 9% 10% 9% 8% 4% 5% 27% 1% 12%
GENDER White women 8% 15% 20% 8% 5% 4% 13% 2% 9%
Black men 8% 14% 18% 2% 7% 17% 3%
Black women 5% 37% 30% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Hispanic men 11% 4% 8% 5% 8% 24% 5% 19%
Hispanic women 3% 13% 12% 1% 12% 6% 15% 1% 27%
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 11% 20% 19% 9% 3% 4% 8% 1% 4%
Other 6% 11% 13% 6% 5% 5% 23% 2% 15%
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 14% 10% 10% 6% 5% 6% 18% 1% 9%
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 3% 12% 13% 9% 2% 6% 25% 2% 10%
Democrat 2% 17% 20% 7% 4% 3% 17% 2% 14%
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 4% 12% 2% 1% 169
Male / 45+ 2% 15% 1% 1% 207
Female / under 45 2% 6% 2% 0% 151
Female / 45+ 2% 12% 2% 1% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 5% 10% 3% 83
Employed 2% 12% 2% 1% 502
Retired 3% 13% 2% 1% 204
Refused 6% 34% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 2% 13% 2% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 4% 16% 1% 2% 97
Female / employed 1% 10% 1% 0% 223
Female / not employed 49 9% 2% 2% 201
RRACE White 3% 11% 2% 1% 560
RESPONDENTS Black / African
RACE/C
American 3% 15% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 2% 5% 2% 4% 104
Other 5% 23% 2% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 2% 1% 1% 75
IRACE White suburb:
ite suburban women 1% 14% 2% 02
Black suburban men 5% 42% 1
Black suburban women % 4% 25
Urban voters 2% 10% 2% 1% 206
Rural voters 3% 11% 1% 0% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 3% 1% 1% 1% 271
GENDER -
White women 2% 11% 2% 0% 289
Black men 2% 30% 40
Black women 3% 4% 2% 56
Hispanic men 4% 1% 6% 5% 45
Hispanic women 7% 3% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 2% 15% 2% 1% 249
Other 3% 10% 1% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 14% 2% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 3% 11% 4% 1% 72
Democrat 2% 10% 1% 0% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 13% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 22% 2% 9%
PARTYID Female / GOP 16% 16% 12% 5% 4% 4% 13% 9%
Male / DEM 3% 12% 12% 7% 0% 3% 29% 0% 17%
Female / DEM 1% 20% 24% 7% 6% 3% 11% 3% 12%
Male / IND 2% 13% 7% 7% 1% 8% 28% 1% 10%
Female / IND 4% 11% 21% 12% 4% 3% 21% 3% 9%
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 8% 8% 1% 7% 4% 5% 28% 12%
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 18% 11% 16% 5% 5% 6% 12% 2% 7%
Under 45/ DEM 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 29% 4% 28%
45 & over / DEM 24% 31% 10% 4% 1% 9% 1% 4%
Under 45/ IND 1% 11% 9% 8% 1% 5% 34% 1% 16%
45 & over / IND 4% 13% 16% 10% 3% 6% 18% 2% 5%
RPARTY USUAL Republican 14% 11% 11% 6% 4% 6% 18% 1% 8%
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C
Ticket splitter 1% 7% 21% 1% 2% 3% 29% 0% 10%
Democrat 2% 16% 18% 8% 5% 3% 18% 3% 14%
PARTISAN Hard GOP 16% 10% 1% 5% 4% 7% 18% 1% 8%
Soft GOP 10% 15% 7% 5% 10% 17% 16%
Ticket splitters 2% 10% 13% 10% 2% 5% 24% 4% 9%
Soft DEM 11% 30% 11% 1% 17% 17%
Hard DEM 2% 18% 18% 7% 5% 3% 17% 3% 14%
RIDEOL Conservative 12% 11% 15% 7% 5% 6% 16% 1% 6%
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 1% 14% 19% 5% 6% 2% 22% 0% 1%
Liberal 3% 16% 14% 7% 3% 3% 20% 4% 18%
RRIDEOL Very conservative 18% 11% 11% 5% 3% 6% 14% 1% 8%
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservatve 7% | 12% 18% 8% 7% 6% |  19% 1% 5%
Moderate / liberal 3% 16% 15% 7% 3% 3% 20% 3% 17%
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 14% 10% 10% 6% 5% 6% 18% 1% 9%
GROUPS Independent 3% 12% 13% 9% 2% 6% 25% 2% 10%
Conservative DEM 17% 38% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Mod / lib DEM 2% 17% 16% 7% 4% 3% 20% 3% 16%
gﬁg%ﬁégﬁmmg Very conservative GOP | -5, 10% 9% 5% 3% 7% 15% 1% 9%
Centrists 5% 14% 18% 8% 5% 3% 19% 1% 10%
Very liberal DEM 3% 15% 12% 5% 3% 6% 22% 5% 21%
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 15% 2% 2% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 4% 13% 2% 2% 152
Male / DEM 2% 12% 0% 0% 135
Female / DEM 1% 8% 1% 0% 241
Male / IND 3% 13% 6% 0% 41
Female / IND 3% 8% 2% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 6% 14% 3% 2% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 2% 14% 1% 2% 223
Under 45 / DEM 1% 5% 1% 159
45 & over / DEM 2% 13% 1% 1% 217
Under 45/ IND 11% 1% 1% 32
45 & over / IND 5% 10% 5% 1% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 3% 13% 2% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 3% 16% 8% 1% 36
Democrat 2% 10% 1% 1% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 14% 2% 2% 296
Soft GOP 12% 4% 3% 40
Ticket splitters 4% 12% 4% 1% 90
Soft DEM 1% 10% 1% 43
Hard DEM 2% 10% 1% 0% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 3% 14% 3% 1% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 1% 12% 3% 2% 7
Liberal 2% 9% 0% 1% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 3% 13% 5% 2% 185
RESPONDENT'S S hat "
IDEOLOGY/C omewnat conservative 39, 14% 0% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 2% 9% 1% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET ~ Republican 3% 14% 2% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 3% 11% 4% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 1% 13% 3% 62
Mod / lib DEM 2% 9% 1% 0% 314
XEQTCI)E'IRHEE;TMSTS Very conservative GOP 3% 13% 4% 2% 166
Centrists 2% 13% 1% 1% 518
Very liberal DEM 3% 4% 1% 1% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 12% 6% 1% 8% 5% 8% 22% 1% 6%
Conservative women 12% 17% 19% 6% 6% 4% 10% 0% 7%
Moderate men 12% 10% 2% 5% 24% 23%
Moderate women 2% 15% 25% 8% 10% 20% 1% 4%
Liberal men 4% 13% 8% 5% 1% 1% 31% 2% 20%
Liberal women 3% 19% 19% 8% 4% 4% 12% 4% 17%
REDUC Less than high school 2% 35% 16% 2% 18% 9%
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 8% 13% 18% 4% 2% 3% 14% 16%
Some college 10% 12% 17% 8% 4% 4% 18% 1% 12%
College graduate 6% 15% 11% 8% 5% 6% 20% 3% 10%
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 9% 8% 14% 6% 3% 4% 22% 1% 14%
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 8% 11% 5% 7% 3% 7% 28% 1% 9%
N Il
women grad 9% 16% 23% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 12%
College grad women 4% 20% 16% 8% 7% 5% 13% 4% 10%
EDRAC g\ggﬁactggege 6% 13% 10% 10% 6% 6% 21% 3% 9%
Non-white college o o 0 0 o o o o o
graduates 5% 23% 14% 2% 3% 5% 18% 1% 11%
g\ggﬁaqgg'm”age 10% 12% 19% 6% 3% 3% 18% 0% 13%
Non-white non-college o o 0 o o o o o o
graduates 7% 11% 18% 5% 5% 5% 14% 3% 14%
SEXEDWH NON- Whit -coll
COLLEGE gragﬁar}g” cotege 10% 12% 19% 6% 3% 3% 18% 0% 13%
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gradua¥e 9 7% 1% 18% 5% 5% 5% 14% 3% 14%
Others 6% 15% 11% 8% 5% 6% 20% 3% 10%
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 5% 8% 11% 9% 5% 5% 25% 2% 21%
STATUS/C
Married 10% 16% 15% 7% 4% 4% 16% 1% 8%
No longer married 5% 15% 20% 4% 4% 5% 15% 3% 8%
STATUS MARITAL Married men 11% 11% 11% 6% 3% 5% 21% 1% 7%
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 5% 11% 11% 6% 4% 8% 21% 4% 12%
Single men 6% 4% 6% 8% 2% 6% 36% 23%
Married women 9% 20% 18% 7% 5% 3% 12% 1% 10%
Unmarried women 5% 18% 26% 4% 4% 4% 12% 3% 6%
Single women 4% 12% 16% 10% 8% 4% 13% 4% 19%
MARAC White married 9% 15% 15% 8% 5% 4% 17% 1% 9%
Non-white married 10% 17% 14% 3% 3% 5% 16% 6%
White not married 6% 8% 14% 8% 4% 5% 24% 2% 14%
Non-white not married 2% 16% 18% 5% 5% 5% 16% 3% 18%
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 3% 15% 2% 1% 222
Conservative women 3% 12% 3% 1% 195
Moderate men 1% 14% 4% 4% 28
Moderate women 1% 11% 3% 0% 43
Liberal men 3% 10% 1% 0% 127
Liberal women 2% 7% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 18% 1% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
igh school graduate b b o
EDUCATION/C High school graduat 5% 13% 4% 152
Some college 1% 1% 0% 2% 240
College graduate 3% 11% 2% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 3% 13% 2% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 3% 14% 2% 1% 175
N Il
woman 9 grad 1% 12% 2% 1% 215
College grad women 3% 8% 2% 1% 209
g&zlﬁﬁgg college 4% 11% 1% 1% 105
;Yggﬁaqgg'couage 2% 12% 1% 0% 281
g&zlﬁﬁgg non-college 1% 12% 2% 3% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 2% 12% 1% 0% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gradua¥e g 1% 12% 2% 3% 135
Others 3% 11% 2% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 1% 8% 0% 0% 200
STATUS/C -
Married 3% 13% 2% 1% 436
No longer married 3% 12% 2% 2% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 3% 16% 3% 2% 215
STATUS / GENDER
Unmarried men 2% 16% 0% 60
Single men 2% 7% 1% 1% 101
Married women 3% 10% 2% 0% 222
Unmarried women 3% 10% 3% 3% 103
Single women 9% 100
MARAC White married 2% 12% 2% 1% 333
Non-white married 6% 14% 3% 2% 104
White not married 3% 10% 2% 0% 227
Non-white not married 0% 10% 2% 136
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Fox News [ Othercable [ TV news Local Radio news | Talk radio |Internetweb | Magazines [Social media
Channel TV news newspapers sites or websites
channels periodicals
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 5% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 46% 21%
MARITAL, AND RACE
White single women 8% 2% 21% 15% 3% 4% 15% 3% 15%
White married men 11% 12% 10% 8% 4% 5% 21% 2% 8%
White married women 8% 18% 19% 8% 5% 3% 12% 1% 9%
Whi |
ma;:?egongger 4% 14% 10% 10% 7% 6% 15% 0% 15%
Whi |
ma;:?eg?,vg&g;r 7% 15% 20% 4% 5% 6% 13% 4% 5%
Other 6% 16% 16% 4% 4% 5% 16% 2% 13%
g(l;ljrll_”[;g;\?\LllEllNG AT Yes 7% 12% 5% 5% 7% 6% 25% 1% 12%
HOME/C No 8% 14% 19% 7% 3% 4% 16% 2% 11%
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 6% 8% 5% 2% 6% 7% 29% 1% 10%
Mom 7% 16% 5% 10% 8% 5% 20% 2% 13%
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 7% 12% 5% 7% 6% 6% 26% 2% 10%
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 11% 18% 21% 7% 3% 3% 11% 1% 7%
Divorced / children 4% 20% 2% 16% 3% 30% 17%
Divorced / no children 3% 14% 17% 6% 1% 6% 20% 2% 13%
Single / no children 4% 8% 13% 10% 5% 6% 24% 2% 20%
Other / mixed 7% 13% 22% 3% 6% 4% 11% 4% 7%
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 12% 16% 19% 7% 5% 3% 11% 1% 7%
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 9% 10% 17% 12% 5% 4% 17% 4% 6%
Infrequently 6% 14% 10% 6% 3% 6% 22% 2% 12%
Never 4% 12% 15% 5% 5% 5% 23% 2% 17%
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 12% 15% 18% 5% 4% 4% 12% 1% 12%
Not born-again 5% 12% 13% 8% 5% 5% 23% 3% 11%
Refused 4% 16% 16% 7% 4% 5% 15% 13%
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 13% % 12% 6% 4% el 1% 12%
Male not evangelical 6% 9% 8% 7% 2% 5% 29% 2% 12%
ngag'z“t;glrg again 11% 19% 22% 4% 3% 2% 8% 1% 12%
Female not evangelical 4% 17% 18% 9% 7% 4% 15% 3% 10%
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 14% 12% 15% 5% 5% 4% 14% 1% 12%
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 8% 19% 23% 4% 2% 5% 9% 0% 11%
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 3% 3% 1% 1% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 13% 48
White married men 3% 14% 2% 1% 165
White married women 2% 11% 2% 0% 167
Whi I
.
Whi I
R
Other 3% 12% 1% 2% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 4% 11% 3% 2% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 2% 12% 1% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 4% 14% 4% 3% 117
Mom 4% 7% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 4% 1% 4% 2% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 3% 14% 1% 0% 266
Divorced / children 10% 12
Divorced / no children 2% 14% 4% 85
Single / no children 1% 6% 0% 0% 181
Other / mixed 4% 14% 4% 0% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 5% 1% 2% 2% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C  Atleast monthly 2% 10% 3% 0% 95
Infrequently 1% 15% 0% 1% 225
Never 1% 8% 2% 1% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 3% 1% 2% 1% 290
Not born-again 2% 11% 2% 1% 460
Refused 5% 14% 1% 1% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 2% 16% 1% 0% 129
Male not evangelical 3% 12% 2% 2% 247
Efar?]zlghzglrg again 4% 8% 3% 2% 160
Female not evangelical 1% 1% 1% 0% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 3% 1% 3% 1% 190
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 4% 12% 3% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 16% 14% 16% 5% 6% 5% 12% 8%
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 3% 14% 16% 6% 3% 8% 8% 1% 14%
White non-conservative
Christians 5% 7% 10% 6% 2% 0% 23% 5% 29%
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 16% 29% 34% 10% 7%
ECONCLA2 Upper class 12% 13% 10% 12% 1% 8% 17% 3% 8%
ECONOMIC CLASS
Middle class 6% 17% 14% 7% 4% 5% 20% 2% 11%
Working class 11% 8% 14% 6% 7% 4% 17% 0% 14%
Low income 5% 10% 26% 6% 4% 2% 16% 1% 14%
Unemployed 28% 7% 64%
Refused 6% 16% 5% 3% 8% 1%
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 7% 16% 12% 7% 5% 5% 22% 2% 10%
CLASS AND RACE
Middle class African 6% 30% 299 79% 79% 19
Americans ° ° ° ° ° °
Middle class Hispanics 5% 11% 9% 5% 10% 21% 4% 26%
Middle cl h
Middle class other 15% 12% 3% 1% 6% 16% 10%
Other 9% 9% 17% 7% 5% 4% 16% 1% 12%
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 3% 21% 21% 7% 4% 4% 14% 3% 10%
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 10% 14% 9% 10% 25% 8%
Wrong track 9% 11% 13% 6% 4% 5% 19% 1% 12%
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 15% 16% 12% 9% 4% 8% 6% 1% 5%
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 11% 15% 13% 5% 4% 4% 16% 3% 11%
All/most on 4-5 values 8% 10% 15% 6% 6% 5% 24% 1% 10%
All/most on 2-3 values 5% 13% 16% 8% 3% 4% 20% 2% 14%
All/most on 0-1 value 0% 18% 18% 7% 3% 4% 14% 1% 15%
Eg%ggh’z_ VALUES Yes 10% 13% 14% 6% 4% 5% 16% 1% 13%
ARE UNDER ATTACK
IN OUR CURRENT Unsure 4% 12% 10% 29% 5% 11% 2%
CULTURE/C
No 2% 14% 17% 8% 5% 5% 25% 3% 8%
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 9% 13% 14% 5% 5% 3% 17% 2% 14%
DIVISION IN THE
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 5% 10% 9% 8% 5% 7% 28% 3% 11%
Medium (35-50) 3% 13% 28% 12% 4% 6% 12% 1% 7%
Low (0-34) 12% 17% 18% 13% 0% 12% 17% 1%
TOTAL 7% 14% 15% 7% 4% 5% 18% 2% 1%
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 13% 3% 1% 154
CHRISTIANS - .
Non-white conservative
Christians 6% 19% 3% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 6% 3% 4% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 2% 2% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 2% 14% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 2% 9% 2% 1% 441
Working class 3% 15% 2% 181
Low income 1% 14% 2% 99
Unemployed 2
Refused 22% 10% 30% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 2% 9% 2% 1% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 5% 13% 2% 53
Middle class Hispanics 1% 49 49 55
gfgsle class other 6% 27% 4% 22
Other 3% 14% 2% 1% 359
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 1% 10% 1% 0% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 1% 12% 1% 1% 41
Wrong track 3% 12% 2% 1% 540
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 3% 16% 4% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 3% 10% 2% 1% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 3% 11% 1% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 3% 11% 0% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 14% 5% 1% 93
R53 YOUR Yes o, 119 29 19 7
PERSONAL VALUES 3% % % % 378
ARE UNDER ATTACK  (jnqure
IN OUR CURRENT 24% 3% 19
CULTURE/C
No 1% 1% 1% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 4% 12% 2% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 0% 13% 1% 2% 173
Medium (35-50) 2% 10% 2% 1% 91
Low (0-34) 9% 1% 41
TOTAL 3% 12% 2% 1% 800
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TOTAL 8% 55% 23% 12% 0% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 7% 51% 27% 14% 1% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 6% 60% 21% 11% 0% 2% 134
South 9% 51% 23% 16% 1% 0% 190
South Central 6% 67% 21% 5% 0% 89
Central Plains 12% 54% 19% 13% 1% 45
Mountain States 13% 50% 19% 12% 5% 62
West 9% 55% 22% 12% 0% 3% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 9% 53% 23% 12% 3% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 5% 61% 25% 5% 2% 1% 58
Texas 8% 64% 23% 5% 0% 70
New York 6% 48% 20% 25% 2% 41
Rest of country 8% 54% 22% 13% 0% 1% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 5% 55% 21% 19% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 8% 56% 23% 1% 1% 1% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 9% 54% 23% 10% 0% 3% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor 9 0 o 0 o 0
GUBERNATORIAL 7% 56% 24% 12% 0% 1% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 8% 54% 22% 13% 0% 2% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 6% 55% 21% 16% 2% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 8% 55% 22% 14% 1% 206
Suburb 11% 58% 24% 7% 1% 0% 258
Unsure / refused 2% 17% 40% 15% 1% 25% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 8% 58% 21% 1% 0% 2% 376
Female 8% 52% 24% 14% 0% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 5% 56% 22% 16% 2% 154
GENDER
Rural women 8% 55% 21% 15% 1% 162
Urban men 10% 65% 13% 12% 0% 109
Urban women 7% 45% 32% 16% 1% 97
Suburban men 11% 58% 29% 1% 1% 1% 110
Suburban women 10% 58% 20% 11% 1% 148
Unsure 2% 17% 40% 15% 1% 25% 20
RAGE 18-34 4% 47% 31% 17% 0% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 10% 53% 25% 1% 1% 184
45-64 11% 56% 21% 9% 0% 2% 304
65 or over 5% 62% 15% 16% 0% 2% 176
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RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 7% 56% 25% 1% 1% 169
Male / 45+ 10% 60% 18% 10% 0% 2% 207
Female / under 45 8% 44% 31% 17% 1% 151
Female / 45+ 8% 57% 20% 13% 1% 2% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 8% 26% 27% 38% 0% 83
Employed 8% 57% 27% 7% 1% 502
Retired 8% 63% 10% 17% 1% 2% 204
Refused 29% 19% 52% 11
RSEXEMP Male / employed 9% 60% 24% 6% 1% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 7% 55% 12% 23% 1% 3% 97
Female / employed 8% 55% 30% 7% 223
Female / not employed 8% 50% 17% 22% 1% 3% 201
RRACE White 10% 56% 22% 11% 0% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C iﬁgﬁé:g”ca” 4% 55% 20% 21% 0% 96
Hispanic / Latino 4% 53% 31% 10% 2% 104
Other 8% 54% 13% 20% 5% 40
/UF§AR(/-)\I(53E COMMUNITY White suburban men 17% 59% 23% 1% 1% 75
White suburban women 10% 579% 19% 13% 1% 92
Black suburban men 52% 48% 11
Black suburban women 16% 65% 9% 1% 25
Urban voters 8% 55% 22% 14% 1% 206
Rural voters 6% 55% 21% 16% 2% 316
GENRACE RACEBY  White men 1% 56% 21% 10% 0% 2% 271
GENDER
White women 8% 55% 23% 12% 1% 1% 289
Black men 55% 26% 18% 1% 40
Black women 7% 55% 16% 22% 56
Hispanic men 1% 74% 22% 3% 45
Hispanic women 6% 37% 38% 15% 4% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 8% 59% 19% 12% 1% 2% 249
Other 8% 54% 24% 13% 1% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 9% 55% 26% 8% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 6% 52% 28% 10% 0% 3% 72
Democrat 8% 56% 19% 17% 1% 1% 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 55% 26% 9% 2% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 10% 55% 25% 8% 2% 152
Male / DEM 10% 63% 13% 14% 0% 1% 135
Female / DEM 7% 52% 22% 18% 1% 1% 241
Male / IND 7% 58% 24% 10% 2% 41
Female / IND 6% 46% 33% 11% 0% 4% 31
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 6% 50% 34% 9% 1% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 10% 58% 21% 8% 3% 223
Under 45 / DEM 9% 52% 21% 18% 159
45 & over / DEM 7% 59% 17% 16% 1% 1% 217
Under 45/ IND 4% 48% 33% 11% 3% 32
45 & over/ IND 8% 55% 24% 9% 0% 2% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 8% 57% 26% 8% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C
Ticket splitter 7% 39% 24% 16% 4% 10% 36
Democrat 8% 55% 20% 16% 0% 0% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 8% 56% 26% 8% 2% 296
Soft GOP 13% 48% 24% 13% 3% 40
Ticket splitters 5% 52% 29% 12% 0% 2% 90
Soft DEM 9% 46% 19% 16% 3% 6% 43
Hard DEM 8% 57% 18% 16% 0% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 7% 54% 28% 10% 0% 2% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 6% 45% 17% 27% 0% 5% 7
Liberal 9% 60% 17% 13% 0% 1% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 61% 24% 7% 2% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 48% 31% 12% 1% 1% 232
Moderate / liberal 9% 57% 17% 16% 0% 1% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 55% 26% 8% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 6% 52% 28% 10% 0% 3% 72
Conservative DEM 2% 46% 32% 17% 2% 1% 62
Mod / lib DEM 9% 58% 16% 17% 0% 1% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP o 0 o o o
AND OTHERS 7% 63% 23% 5% 2% 166
Centrists 8% 53% 23% 13% 0% 2% 518
Very liberal DEM 9% 53% 18% 19% 1% 116
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 7% 57% 26% 8% 1% 222
Conservative women 8% 49% 30% 11% 1% 2% 195
Moderate men 9% 57% 11% 14% 9% 28
Moderate women 4% 37% 21% 36% 0% 2% 43
Liberal men 10% 61% 15% 14% 0% 1% 127
Liberal women 9% 59% 19% 12% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 40% 27% 32% 2% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 48% 28% 22% 2% 152
Some college 5% 50% 29% 15% 1% 240
College graduate 14% 62% 16% 6% 1% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 2% 55% 25% 16% 1% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 15% 62% 16% 4% 0% 2% 175
V'\:g”mgﬁ”ege grad 3% 43% 32% 21% 2% 215
College grad women 13% 62% 16% 7% 1% 1% 209
EDRAC gggﬁ;g!ege 16% 62% 14% 6% 1% 2% 279
g‘;ﬂﬁgg college 9% 61% 22% 6% 1% 105
gggﬁaqgg'm”age 3% 49% 30% 16% 1% 281
g‘;ﬂﬁgz non-college 1% 49% 25% 23% 2% 135
gg{fgévg NON- gggﬁaqgn'm”ege 3% 49% 30% 16% 1% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
gr;du;)t'e 9 1% 49% 25% 23% 2% 135
Others 14% 62% 16% 6% 1% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 4% 46% 27% 22% 0% 200
STATUS/C
Married 10% 62% 21% 6% 0% 2% 436
No longer married 8% 49% 21% 19% 1% 2% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 8% 63% 19% 8% 2% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 9% 46% 30% 13% 1% 1% 60
Single men 7% 56% 20% 16% 101
Married women 1% 61% 23% 4% 0% 1% 222
Unmarried women 7% 50% 16% 22% 1% 3% 103
Single women 1% 36% 34% 29% 1% 100
MARAC White married 11% 61% 21% 5% 0% 2% 333
Non-white married 5% 63% 22% 8% 1% 104
White not married 7% 47% 24% 20% 1% 1% 227
Non-white not married 4% 47% 25% 21% 3% 136
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GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 10% 45% 24% 21% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 1% 35% 29% 35% 48
White married men 10% 62% 19% 5% 3% 165
White married women 12% 61% 22% 4% 0% 1% 167
White o onger 16% | 53% |  22% 8% 2% 36
mr';eewg;%enr 4% 54% 22% 17% 2% 2% 74
Other 5% 54% 24% 16% 2% 240
Eﬁn_%gg\ﬁ/E/ING AT Yes 10% 53% 26% 9% 2% 21
HOME/C No 7% 56% 21% 14% 0% 1% 589
MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 10% 54% 25% 9% 3% 117
Mom 10% 52% 29% 9% 1% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 57% 27% 5% 2% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 10% 65% 18% 6% 0% 2% 266
Divorced / children 1% 64% 24% 2% 12
Divorced / no children 7% 49% 22% 19% 3% 85
Single / no children 4% 48% 29% 19% 181
Other / mixed 8% 42% 17% 29% 2% 3% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 8% 60% 18% 13% 0% 2% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 5% 57% 21% 16% 1% 95
Infrequently 9% 55% 26% 9% 1% 225
Never 9% 50% 25% 13% 1% 2% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN /  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 6% %% | 24% ) 13% 0% % 290
Not born-again 9% 55% 22% 12% 0% 1% 460
Refused 9% 53% 20% 13% 4% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 3% 51% 28% 12% 0% 129
Male not evangelical 11% 59% 18% 10% 0% 2% 247
Zﬁ;:%'eehggg again/ 8% 55% 21% 13% 1% 2% 160
Female not evangelical 8% 51% 26% 15% 0% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE/ White Evangelical 6% 58% 24% 10% 1% 0% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 5% 51% 24% 17% 3% 100
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians % 56% 28% 8% 1% 0% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 2% 47% 36% 11% 4% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 3% 70% 8% 19% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 10% 58% 4% 27% 38
CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 100% 31
CLASS AND RACE
Middle class African 100% 53
Americans °
Middle class Hispanics 100% 55
Middle class other
races 100% 22
Other 18% 50% 28% 1% 3% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 13% 46% 32% 8% 1% 60
RELY ON MOST ot ey
OFTENFORINFO -5 60Ie TH NS 8% 69% 13% 9% 1% 108
TV news 5% 50% 22% 21% 2% 120
Local newspapers 14% 55% 19% 11% 1% 54
Radio news 2% 47% 39% 12% 0% 35
Talk radio 13% 62% 18% 6% 1% 36
Internet web sites 7% 60% 20% 11% 1% 1% 147
Magazines or o o 0 o 0
periodicals 15% 70% 4% 10% 1% 14
Social media websites 6% 52% 28% 15% 91
Other 6% 52% 25% 4% 13% 20
Combination 10% 45% 29% 15% 1% 92
None 4% 58% 24% 14% 14
Unsure / refused 56% 44% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 9% 58% 22% 11% 0% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 56% 14% 15% 0% 3% 41
Wrong track 7% 54% 24% 13% 0% 2% 540
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 9% 72% 7% 9% 3% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 8% 57% 23% 12% 1% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 9% 55% 22% 12% 1% 2% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 6% 51% 28% 13% 1% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 9% 49% 24% 17% 0% 1% 93
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R53 YOUR Yes 8% 55% 249% 1% 0% 2% 578
PERSONAL VALUES ° ° ’ ° ° °
ARE UNDER ATTACK nsure
IN OUR CURRENT u 9% 61% 1% 29% 1% 19
CULTURE/C
No 7% 56% 21% 14% 0% 1% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 8% 54% 24% 12% 0% 1% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 9% 61% 20% 8% 2% 173
Medium (35-50) 3% 53% 20% 22% 0% 2% 91
Low (0-34) 14% 46% 28% 10% 2% 4
TOTAL 8% 55% 23% 12% 0% 2% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 11% 34% 21% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 34% 13% 25% 28% 134
South 34% 12% 25% 29% 190
South Central 48% 5% 26% 21% 89
Central Plains 31% 20% 21% 28% 45
Mountain States 33% 14% 27% 26% 62
West 32% 12% 32% 23% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 37% 9% 32% 23% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 40% 8% 28% 25% 58
Texas 56% 1% 19% 24% 70
New York 22% 14% 44% 20% 41
Rest of country 32% 14% 27% 26% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 36% 17% 26% 21% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 36% 1% 24% 29% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 33% 11% 34% 22% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o o 0 o
GUBERNATORIAL 39% 11% 24% 26% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 32% 13% 31% 24% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 34% 15% 28% 24% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 41% 12% 26% 21% 206
Suburb 34% 9% 30% 27% 258
Unsure / refused 2% 14% 21% 62% 20
GENDER GENDER Male 74% 26% 376
Female 53% 47% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 70% 30% 154
GENDER
Rural women 54% 46% 162
Urban men 78% 22% 109
Urban women 56% 44% 97
Suburban men 79% 21% 110
Suburban women 52% 48% 148
Unsure 2% 14% 21% 62% 20
RAGE 18-34 45% 6% 42% 7% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 52% 2% 33% 13% 184
45-64 36% 12% 30% 23% 304
65 or over 6% 29% 9% 56% 176
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RSEXEMP RSEXEMP RESPONDENT'S SEX/EMPLOYMENT/( TOTAL

Male / Male /not | Female/ [Female/not
employed | employed | employed | employed

RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 93% 7% 169
Male / 45+ 59% 41% 207
Female / under 45 78% 22% 151
Female / 45+ 39% 61% 273
EMPSTAT Not employed 31% 69% 83
Employed 56% 44% 502
Retired 33% 67% 204
Refused 30% 70% 1
RRACE White 35% 13% 27% 25% 560
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Black / African 31% 10% 24% 349 96
American ° ° ° °
Hispanic / Latino 39% 4% 35% 22% 104
Other 32% 18% 36% 14% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 75% 25% 75
/| RACE -
White suburban women 47% 53% 02
Black suburban men 79% 21% 1
Black suburban women 34% 66% 25
Urban voters 41% 12% 26% 21% 206
Rural voters 34% 15% 28% 24% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 2% 28% 271
GENDER
White women 52% 48% 289
Black men 76% 24% 40
Black women 1% 59% 56
Hispanic men 90% 10% 45
Hispanic women 62% 38% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 15% 23% 18% 45% 249
Other 44% 7% 32% 16% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 42% 15% 22% 22% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 43% 14% 27% 17% 72
Democrat 26% 9% 34% 30% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 74% 26% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 50% 50% 152
Male / DEM 74% 26% 135
Female / DEM 53% 47% 241
Male / IND 75% 25% 41
Female / IND 62% 38% 31
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RPTYIDI0 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 60% 5% 20% 15% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 32% 20% 22% 26% 223
Under 45 / DEM 40% 2% 51% 7% 159
45 & over / DEM 17% 15% 22% 47% 217
Under 45/ IND 52% 6% 33% 9% 32
45 & over / IND 35% 20% 22% 23% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 41% 14% 22% 22% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 32% 12% 18% 38% 36
Democrat 30% 10% 34% 26% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 42% 15% 21% 21% 296
Soft GOP 34% 11% 29% 26% 40
Ticket splitters 44% 13% 24% 18% 90
Soft DEM 33% 3% 21% 42% 43
Hard DEM 26% 10% 36% 28% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 39% 14% 23% 24% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 6% 29% 32% 7
Liberal 29% 11% 35% 25% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 35% 14% 23% 28% 185
RESPONDENT'S S bt i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 43% 14% 229% 21% 232
Moderate / liberal 30% 10% 34% 26% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 42% 15% 22% 22% 352
GROUPS
Independent 43% 14% 27% 17% 72
Conservative DEM 24% 7% 31% 37% 62
Mod / lib DEM 27% 10% 35% 29% 314
CENTER CENTRISTS  Very conservative GOP o o o o
AND OTHERS 37% 15% 23% 25% 166
Centrists 36% 11% 27% 26% 518
Very liberal DEM 25% 13% 39% 22% 116
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 74% 26% 222
Conservative women 48% 52% 195
Moderate men 84% 16% 28
Moderate women 47% 53% 43
Liberal men 72% 28% 127
Liberal women 59% 41% 185
REDUC Less than high school 56% 4% 16% 24% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 15% 16% 32% 152
Some college 32% 13% 28% 27% 240
College graduate 34% 11% 33% 21% 384
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RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 73% 27% 201
/ EDUCATION

College grad men 75% 25% 175

wg”mgﬂ”ege grad 44% 56% 215

College grad women 61% 39% 209
EDRAC White college . o . .

graduates 35% 14% 31% 20% 279

Non-white college 0 o o o

graduates 32% 5% 39% 25% 105

White non-collage 0 o o o

graduates 35% 13% 22% 30% 281

Non-white non-college 0 o o o

graduates 37% 12% 25% 26% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college 0 o o o
COLLEGE graduate 35% 13% 22% 30% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college

grladula¥e g 37% 12% 25% 26% 135

Others 34% 11% 33% 21% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 41% 10% 34% 16% 200
STATUS/C

Married 37% 13% 29% 22% 436

No longer married 23% 14% 17% 46% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 74% 26% 215
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 62% 38% 60

Single men 81% 19% 101

Married women 57% 43% 222

Unmarried women 27% 73% 103

Single women 69% 31% 100
MARAC White married 35% 14% 28% 22% 333

Non-white married 41% 7% 32% 20% 104

White not married 34% 12% 24% 29% 227

Non-white not married 30% 10% 30% 29% 136
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 82% 18% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 69% 31% 48

White married men 71% 29% 165

White married women 56% 44% 167

White no longer 0 o

married men 58% 42% 36

White no longer o o

married women 30% 70% 74

Other 35% 9% 31% 25% 240
gﬁm"ﬁg;r\?\l_/ﬁ/me AT Yes 52% 3% 31% 14% 211
HOME/C No 29% 15% 27% 29% 589
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MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 94% 6% 117
Mom 70% 30% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 52% 3% 31% 14% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 27% 19% 28% 27% 266
Divorced / children 67% 33% 12
Divorced / no children 24% 20% 21% 36% 85
Single / no children 40% 10% 34% 16% 181
Other / mixed 22% 8% 15% 55% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 26% 14% 28% 32% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C  Atleast monthly 35% 20% 20% 26% 95
Infrequently 37% 9% 30% 24% 225
Never 43% 9% 29% 19% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 30% 15% 26% 29% 290
Not born-again 38% 10% 29% 23% 460
Refused 34% 19% 29% 18% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN evangelicals 66% 34% 129
Male not evangelical 78% 22% 247
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 47% 53% 160
Female not evangelical 56% 44% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 28% 18% 24% 30% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 32% 10% 29% 29% 100
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative 0 o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 31% 18% 21% 31% 154
CHRISTIANS ) .
Non-white conservative
Christians 37% 10% 24% 29% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 19% 16% 40% 26% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 25% 10% 36% 29% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 38% 10% 27% 25% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 38% 12% 28% 23% 441
Working class 38% 6% 38% 19% 181
Low income 18% 22% 16% 44% 99
Unemployed 28% 2% 2
Refused 23% 26% 52% 12
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CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 36% 13% 27% 24% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 33% 8% 25% 34% 53
Middle class Hispanics 55% 6% 27% 12% 55
g'ggsle class other 33% 19% 42% 5% 22
Other 31% 12% 28% 28% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 33% 20% 17% 31% 60
RELY ON MOST Other cable TV news
OFTENFORINFO = 20 W 21% 10% 25% 44% 108
TV news 16% 15% 32% 37% 120
Local newspapers 25% 20% 25% 29% 54
Radio news 28% 5% 50% 16% 35
Talk radio 56% 3% 26% 14% 36
Internet web sites 55% 10% 24% 12% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 24% 11% 60% 6% 14
Social media websites 45% 4% 39% 12% 91
Other 31% 21% 13% 35% 20
Combination 38% 17% 25% 20% 92
None 42% 7% 15% 37% 14
Unsure / refused 26% 24% 9% 40% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 29% 13% 24% 34% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 39% 13% 34% 15% 4
Wrong track 37% 12% 29% 22% 540
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 24% 11% 13% 51% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 35% 12% 24% 28% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 42% 13% 24% 21% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 30% 11% 38% 21% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 36% 12% 32% 21% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 359 129 289 259 578
PERSONAL VALUES % % & %
ARE UNDER ATTACK  \jnsure 0 o o o
IN OUR CURRENT 14% 17% 40% 29% 19
CULTURE/C
No 37% 12% 25% 26% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 35% 13% 29% 23% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 40% 1% 30% 20% 173
Medium (35-50) 27% 10% 22% 41% 91
Low (0-34) 34% 12% 23% 31% 41
TOTAL 35% 12% 28% 25% 800
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TOTAL 47% 53% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 45% 55% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 47% 53% 134
South 46% 54% 190
South Central 53% A7% 89
Central Plains 51% 49% 45
Mountain States 47% 53% 62
West 44% 56% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 46% 54% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 52% 58
Texas 57% 43% 70
New York 36% 64% 41
Rest of country 47% 53% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 53% 47% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS  Competitive states 47% 53% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 44% 56% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o 0
GUBERNATORIAL 50% | 50% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 45% 55% 460
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 49% 51% 316
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 53% 47% 206
Suburb 43% 57% 258
Unsure / refused 16% 84% 20
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 100% 154
GENDER
Rural women 100% 162
Urban men 100% 109
Urban women 100% 97
Suburban men 100% 110
Suburban women 100% 148
Unsure 16% 84% 20
RAGE 18-34 51% 49% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 54% 46% 184
45-64 48% 52% 304
65 or over 35% 65% 176
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 100% 169
Male / 45+ 100% 207
Female / under 45 100% 151
Female / 45+ 100% 273
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EMPSTAT Not employed 31% 69% 83
Employed 56% 44% 502
Retired 33% 67% 204
Refused 30% 70% 1"
RSEXEMP Male / employed 100% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 100% 97
Female / employed 100% 223
Female / not employed 100% 201
RRACE White 48% 52% 560
RESPONDENT'S Black / African
RACE
CE/C American 41% 59% 96
Hispanic / Latino 43% 57% 104
Other 50% 50% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 100% 75
| RACE White suburb
ite suburban women 100% 92
Black suburban men 100% 1
Black suburban women 100% 25
Urban voters 53% 47% 206
Rural voters 49% 51% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 100% 271
GENDER -
White women 100% 289
Black men 100% 40
Black women 100% 56
Hispanic men 100% 45
Hispanic women 100% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 37% 63% 249
Other 51% 49% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 57% 43% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 57% 43% 72
Democrat 36% 64% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 100% 152
Male / DEM 100% 135
Female / DEM 100% 241
Male / IND 100% a1
Female / IND 100% 31
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 65% 35% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 52% 48% 223
Under 45 / DEM 42% 58% 159
45 & over / DEM 32% 68% 217
Under 45/ IND 58% 42% 32
45 & over / IND 55% 45% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 56% 44% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 45% 55% 36
Democrat 40% 60% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 58% 42% 296
Soft GOP 45% 55% 40
Ticket splitters 58% 42% 90
Soft DEM 37% 63% 43
Hard DEM 36% 64% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 53% 47% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 39% 61% 7
Liberal 41% 59% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 49% 51% 185
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 579% 43% 232
Moderate / liberal 40% 60% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET  Republican 57% 43% 352
GROUPS
Independent 57% 43% 72
Conservative DEM 32% 68% 62
Mod / lib DEM 37% 63% 314
XESE]BH%E;TRISTS Very conservative GOP 529% 48% 166
Centrists 47% 53% 518
Very liberal DEM 38% 62% 116
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 100% 222
Conservative women 100% 195
Moderate men 100% 28
Moderate women 100% 43
Liberal men 100% 127
Liberal women 100% 185
REDUC Less than high school 60% 40% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 51% 49% 152
Some college 45% 55% 240
College graduate 46% 54% 384
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RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 100% 201
| EDUCATION
College grad men 100% 175
\',\‘Vgnmgﬁ”ege grad 100% 215
College grad women 100% 209
EDRAC gggsactg!ege 49% 51% 279
g;';:ggz college 37% 63% 105
gzgﬁar{gg'w"age 48% 52% 281
g;';:ggz non-college 49% 51% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college
COLLEGE graduate 48% 52% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-coll
gragua¥e on-coflege 49% 51% 135
Others 46% 54% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 50% 50% 200
STATUSIC -
Married 49% 51% 436
No longer married 37% 63% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 60
Single men 100% 101
Married women 100% 222
Unmarried women 100% 103
Single women 100% 100
MARAC White married 50% 50% 333
Non-white married 48% 52% 104
White not married 47% 53% 227
Non-white not married 1% 59% 136
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 100% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 48
White married men 100% 165
White married women 100% 167
White no longer
married men 100% 36
White no longer
married women 100% 74
Other 44% 56% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 55% 45% 211
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 44% 56% 589
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MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 100% 117
Mom 100% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 55% 45% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 45% 55% 266
Divorced / children 67% 33% 12
Divorced / no children 43% 57% 85
Single / no children 50% 50% 181
Other / mixed 29% 1% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 41% 59% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 55% 45% 95
Infrequently 46% 54% 225
Never 52% 48% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 45% 55% 290
Not born-again 48% 52% 460
Refused 53% 47% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN  evangelicals 100% 129
Male not evangelical 100% 247
Female born again /
evangelicals 100% 160
Female not evangelical 100% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 46% 54% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 42% 58% 100
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 48% 52% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 47% 53% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 35% 65% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 35% 65% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 48% 52% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 50% 50% 411
Working class 44% 56% 181
Low income 40% 60% 929
Unemployed 28% 2% 2
Refused 48% 52% 12
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CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 49% 51% 311
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 1% 59% 53
Americans ° °
Middle class Hispanics 60% 40% 55
Middle class other
races 53% 47% 22
Other 44% 56% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 53% 47% 60
RELY ON MOST oth b TV
OFTENFORINFO 8! 80 TV NEWS 31% 69% 108
TV news 31% 69% 120
Local newspapers 45% 55% 54
Radio news 34% 66% 35
Talk radio 59% 41% 36
Internet web sites 64% 36% 147
Magazines or
periodicals 35% 65% 14
Social media websites 49% 51% 91
Other 52% 48% 20
Combination 55% 45% 92
None 49% 51% 14
Unsure / refused 50% 50% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 42% 58% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 51% 49% 41
Wrong track 49% 51% 540
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 35% 65% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 47% 53% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 55% 45% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 41% 59% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 47% 53% 93
R53 YOUR Yes 47% 53% 578
PERSONAL VALUES 5 A
ARE UNDER ATTACK  (jnqure
IN OUR CURRENT v 3% | 69% 19
CULTURE/C
No 49% 51% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 49% 51% 479
DIVISION IN THE -
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 50% 50% 173
Medium (35-50) 38% 62% 91
Low (0-34) 46% 54% M
TOTAL 47% 53% 800
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TOTAL 39% 26% 32% 3% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 38% 29% 31% 3% 152
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 47% 24% 25% 4% 134
South 41% 19% 37% 3% 190
South Central 29% 23% 47% 1% 89
Central Plains 50% 21% 29% 45
Mountain States 38% 34% 27% 1% 62
West 36% 35% 27% 2% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC  California 23% 43% 31% 3% 93
AREAS TWO -
Florida 24% 19% 51% 5% 58
Texas 26% 21% 52% 1% 70
New York 30% 40% 25% 5% 41
Rest of country 46% 23% 28% 2% 538
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 54% 16% 28% 2% 152
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 37% 24% 37% 2% 367
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 35% 34% 28% 3% 280
GOVPAR GOP governor o o 0 o
GUBERNATORIAL 40% 19% 37% 3% 340
PARTY CONTROL BY
STATE DEM governor 39% 31% 28% 2% 460
GENDER GENDER Male 41% 29% 29% 1% 376
Female 38% 23% 35% 4% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 100% 154
GENDER
Rural women 100% 162
Urban men 100% 109
Urban women 100% 97
Suburban men 100% 110
Suburban women 100% 148
Unsure 100% 20
RAGE 18-34 29% 33% 38% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 39% 32% 25% 5% 184
45-64 43% 19% 35% 2% 304
65 or over 41% 25% 31% 3% 176
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 35% 38% 27% 169
Male / 45+ 46% 22% 31% 2% 207
Female / under 45 35% 26% 34% 6% 151
Female / 45+ 40% 21% 35% 3% 273
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EMPSTAT Not employed 38% 27% 27% 8% 83
Employed 39% 28% 33% 1% 502
Retired 43% 22% 34% 1% 204
Refused 21% 14% 65% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 30% 31% 0% 279
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 25% 24% 3% 97
Female / employed 39% 24% 35% 2% 223
Female / not employed 37% 21% 35% 6% 201
RRACE White 44% 23% 30% 3% 560
RESPONDENTS Black / African
RACE/C
American 27% 35% 38% 96
Hispanic / Latino 25% 32% 1% 3% 104
Other 41% 29% 29% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY  White suburban men 100% 75
/RACE White suburban women
fié suburban W 100% 92
Black suburban men 100% 1
Black suburban women 100% 25
Urban voters 100% 206
Rural voters 100% 316
GENRACE RACE BY  White men 45% 26% 28% 1% 271
GENDER -
White women 43% 20% 32% 5% 289
Black men 30% 41% 29% 40
Black women 25% 30% 45% 56
Hispanic men 19% 36% 43% 2% 45
Hispanic women 29% 28% 39% 3% 59
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 20% 33% 3% 249
Other 37% 28% 32% 2% 551
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 50% 17% 30% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 38% 27% 31% 4% 72
Democrat 30% 33% 34% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 52% 19% 28% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 47% 15% 33% 4% 152
Male / DEM 24% 45% 30% 0% 135
Female / DEM 33% 27% 37% 4% 241
Male / IND 40% 25% 32% 2% 41
Female / IND 35% 29% 31% 6% 31

Page 374



THE TARRANCE GROUP and LAKE RESEARCHPARTNERS
Battleground 73 (Civility) #17650: Weighted Tables
September 10-14, 2023

RUSR RUSR TYPE OF COMMUNITY/C TOTAL
Rural / small Urban Suburb Unsure /
town refused
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 43% 23% 31% 3% 129
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 54% 14% 29% 2% 223
Under 45 / DEM 27% 39% 31% 3% 159
45 & over / DEM 32% 29% 37% 2% 217
Under 45/ IND 42% 31% 26% 1% 32
45 & over / IND 35% 24% 36% 6% 40
RPARTY USUAL Republican 51% 17% 31% 2% 348
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 47% 23% 25% 6% 36
Democrat 29% 34% 34% 3% 416
PARTISAN Hard GOP 53% 15% 30% 2% 296
Soft GOP 47% 22% 28% 3% 40
Ticket splitters 33% 31% 32% 5% 90
Soft DEM 35% 30% 31% 4% 43
Hard DEM 29% 34% 35% 2% 330
RIDEOL Conservative 47% 20% 30% 3% 417
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 32% 33% 27% 8% 7
Liberal 31% 32% 36% 1% 312
RRIDEOL Very conservative 59% 1% 27% 4% 185
RESPONDENT'S S bt i
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 38% 27% 32% 3% 232
Moderate / liberal 31% 33% 35% 2% 383
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 50% 17% 30% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 38% 27% 31% 4% 72
Conservative DEM 28% 32% 31% 10% 62
Mod / lib DEM 30% 34% 35% 1% 314
2EST(5$HEE§TR|STS Very conservative GOP 60% 1% 279% 2% 166
Centrists 34% 30% 32% 3% 518
Very liberal DEM 32% 28% 39% 1% 116
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 51% 21% 28% 222
Conservative women 43% 18% 33% 6% 195
Moderate men 36% 34% 20% 10% 28
Moderate women 29% 33% 31% 7% 43
Liberal men 23% 42% 34% 0% 127
Liberal women 36% 26% 38% 1% 185
REDUC Less than high school 38% 28% 21% 13% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 53% 23% 23% 2% 152
Some college 42% 26% 29% 3% 240
College graduate 33% 27% 39% 2% 384
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Rural / small Urban Suburb Unsure /
town refused
RGENEDUC GENDER ' Non college grad men 47% 30% 22% 0% 201
/ EDUCATION
College grad men 34% 28% 37% 1% 175
wg”mgﬂ”ege grad 45% 20% 30% 6% 215
College grad women 31% 26% 40% 2% 209
EDRAC White college . o . .
graduates 36% 25% 37% 2% 279
Non-white college 0 o o o
graduates 23% 32% 44% 1% 105
White non-collage 0 o o o
graduates 52% 21% 23% 4% 281
Non-white non-college 0 o o o
graduates 32% 33% 33% 2% 135
SEXEDWH NON- White non-college o o o o
COLLEGE graduate 52% 21% 23% 4% 281
GRADUATES Minority non-college
graduate 32% 33% 33% 2% 135
Others 33% 27% 39% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL  Single 26% 39% 32% 3% 200
STATUS/C
Married 47% 19% 32% 2% 436
No longer married 36% 27% 33% 3% 163
STATUS MARITAL Married men 48% 19% 32% 1% 215
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 36% 41% 23% 60
Single men 29% 44% 27% 1% 101
Married women 46% 19% 32% 3% 222
Unmarried women 37% 19% 39% 5% 103
Single women 22% 35% 37% 5% 100
MARAC White married 51% 19% 28% 3% 333
Non-white married 33% 21% 46% 1% 104
White not married 34% 29% 33% 4% 227
Non-white not married 25% 42% 32% 2% 136
GENMAR2 GENDER,  White single men 30% 41% 28% 1% 69
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 27% 31% 31% 11% 48
White married men 52% 19% 28% 1% 165
White married women 50% 18% 27% 4% 167
White no longer o o o
married men 41% 32% 27% 36
White no longer o o o o
married women 39% 16% 42% 3% 74
Other 28% 32% 38% 1% 240
gﬁm"ﬁg;r\?\l_/ﬁ/me AT Yes 47% 23% 26% 4% 211
HOME/C No 37% 27% 34% 2% 589
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MOMDAD PARENTS  Dad 52% 28% 18% 2% 117
Mom 40% 16% 37% 7% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 50% 19% 27% 3% 171
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 45% 19% 35% 1% 266
Divorced / children 33% 31% 36% 12
Divorced / no children 35% 26% 36% 3% 85
Single / no children 25% 40% 33% 2% 181
Other / mixed 38% 29% 28% 6% 85
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 44% 22% 30% 4% 249
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C  Atleast monthly 46% 30% 22% 2% 95
Infrequently 38% 22% 37% 2% 225
Never 32% 32% 34% 1% 230
BORN BORN-AGAIN/  Born-again /
EVANGELICAL evangelical 48% 21% 21% 3% 290
Not born-again 35% 28% 35% 2% 460
Refused 33% 32% 32% 2% 50
SEXBORN GENDER  Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN evangelicals 55% 24% 22% 129
Male not evangelical 34% 32% 33% 1% 247
Z\%T;]Z'sﬁzglrg again/ 43% 20% 32% 6% 160
Female not evangelical 36% 25% 37% 3% 264
RACEVANG RACE/  White Evangelical 58% 17% 21% 4% 190
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 29% 30% 39% 2% 100
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 62% 12% 21% 5% 154
CHRISTIANS - .
Non-white conservative
Christians 28% 35% 34% 3% 62
White non-conservative
Christians 41% 36% 23% 35
Non-white non-
conservative Christians 30% 23% 47% 38
ECONCLA2 Upper class 30% 27% 42% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 26% 34% 1% 441
Working class 37% 25% 34% 4% 181
Low income 50% 29% 18% 3% 99
Unemployed 93% 7% 2
Refused 45% 9% 5% 41% 12
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CLARAC ECONOMIC  Middle class whites 46% 22% 31% 1% 311
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Amereans 24% 33% 42% 53
Middle class Hispanics 20% 40% 40% 55
g'ggsle class other 38% 24% 36% 1% 22
Other 39% 26% 30% 5% 359
SOURCE SOURCE Fox News Channel 63% 10% 24% 3% 60
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO Other cable TV news o o o
channels 32% 28% 39% 108
TV news 48% 18% 30% 3% 120
Local newspapers 35% 39% 26% 54
Radio news 53% 32% 15% 0% 35
Talk radio 30% 24% 46% 36
Internet web sites 35% 31% 33% 1% 147
'F‘)/';?oadzi'cr‘;: or 14% 38% 47% 1% 14
Social media websites 37% 28% 34% 1% 91
Other 46% 16% 34% 5% 20
Combination 39% 23% 33% 5% 92
None 28% 29% 24% 19% 14
Unsure / refused 12% 26% 11% 51% 8
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 31% 30% 37% 2% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 46% 28% 23% 3% 4
Wrong track 42% 24% 31% 3% 540
SHRCNT SHARE All/most on 8-9 values 45% 33% 18% 5% 63
VALUES COUNT
All/most on 6-7 values 47% 25% 26% 3% 202
All/most on 4-5 values 34% 30% 35% 1% 240
All/most on 2-3 values 39% 19% 39% 3% 202
All/most on 0-1 value 35% 29% 34% 3% 93
sgzggr&ljﬁ VALUES Yes 4% 23% 32% 2% 378
ARE UNDER ATTACK  \jnsure 0 o o o
IN OUR CURRENT 55% 19% 7% 19% 19
CULTURE/C
No 26% 36% 36% 2% 203
R35 RANK POLITICAL  Very high (75-100) 41% 27% 30% 2% 479
DIVISION IN THE
COUNTRY/C High (51-74) 34% 25% 36% 5% 173
Medium (35-50) 43% 25% 30% 2% 91
Low (0-34) 29% 25% 41% 6% 41
TOTAL 39% 26% 32% 3% 800
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